
 
  

 
 

  
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

  
 

 
  

 

          



1922
SWF “Spezial Werkzeugfabrik Feuerbach”  
is founded in Bietigheim, Germany. 

Gründung der SWF „Spezial Werkzeugfabrik 
Feuerbach“ in Bietigheim.

1935
First wipers for curved windscreens. 

Erste Scheibenwischer für 
gekrümmte Windschutzscheiben. 

1974
The 1-meter wiper for buses; 
first integrated spoiler.

Das 1-Meter-Wischblatt für 
Busse und die Erfindung  
des integrierten Spoilers.

1927
First wipers and development 
of electric wiper motors, 
washing systems, lighting  
and other automotive parts.

SWF beginnt mit 
der Herstellung von 
Scheibenwischern  
und der Entwicklung  
von elektrischen 
Wischermotoren, 
Waschsystemen, 
Beleuchtungselementen und 
anderen Automobilersatzteilen. 

1958
First wipers specific  
to commercial vehicles.

Erste Scheibenwischer speziell  
für Nutzfahrzeuge entwickelt. 1998

Integration in the Valeo Group.   
With SWF, Valeo becomes a market 
leader in wiper systems.

wird ein Teil der Valeo Gruppe. Mit 
SWF wird Valeo globaler Marktführer 
für Wischersysteme. 

2000
First wear indicator  
for SWF wipers.

Erste Verschleißanzeige für 
SWF Scheibenwischer –  
von SWF erfunden.

The road to success 
A brand that combines tradition and innovation.

Die Marke SWF 
Eine Marke, die Tradition und Innovation vereint.

          



*Premier Automotive Suppliers’ Contribution to Excellence Award

2013
Launch of complete Flat Blade  
range for Trucks - VisioFlex® Trucks.

Einführung eines Komplettsortiments  
an VisioFlex® Flachwischern für LKWs. 

2014
Launch of a complete  
hybrid range single blades.

Einführung des ersten 
HBlade-Einzelwischer 
Sortiments für den freien 
Ersatzteilemarkt. 

2002
The first O.E. Flat Blades  
are developed and 
launched.

SWF liefert ersten  
Flachwischer in die 
Erstausrüstung. 

2005
The introduction of the first Flat Blade upgrade.

Einführung des ersten Flachwischer-
Nachrüstsortiment VisioFlex®.

2012
The Valeo Group wins a PACE* award for its 
Valeo AquaBlade® system produced in the 
Bietigheim plant in Germany.

Die Valeo-Gruppe erhält den PACE*-Preis 
für sein Valeo AquaBlade®-System das 
im Werk in Bietigheim, Deutschland 
produziert wird. 

2018
Launching Valeo AquabladeTM

Einführung  
des Valeo Aquablade™

2022
Celebration of the 100-year  
anniversary of the brand

Celebration of the 100-year  
anniversary of the brand

2017
Launch of SWF Connect range.

Einführung des SWF-Connect Sortiments. 
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Conventional RearHybrid VisioFlex® AMAquaBlade ® Flat Blade

Premium 
Technologies

116 1xx ‣  
Single blades - Incl. HBlade® 
Einzelwischer - Ink. HBlade®

116 2xx ‣  
Fast-mover sets (2x same length) 
Rennersets (2x die gleiche Länge)

116 3xx ‣   
Specific sets  

Spezifische Sets

116 6xx ‣  
Single spoiler blades 

Einzelwischblätter mit Spoiler

119 1xx ‣ 
Flat Blade sets AquabladeTM 

Aquablade™ Erstausrüstungssets

119 2xx ‣  
119 3xx ‣ 
119 4xx ‣  

 Flat Blade sets VisioFlex® 
VisioFlex® Erstausrüstungssets

119 7xx ‣  
Flat Blade sets VisioFlex® upgrade 

VisioFlex® Upgrade Flachwischer-Umrüstungssets 

119 8xx ‣  
Single Flat Blades VisioNext® upgrade 

VisioNext® Upgrade Einzel-Umrüstungswischer 

116 5xx ‣  
Rear Single conventional blades 
Einzelwischblätter mit Spoiler

119 5xx ‣  
Rear single Flat Blades VisioFlex® 

VisioFlex® Heckflachwischer

Product numbers codification in numerical order / Aufbau der Referenznummern, numerische Reihenfolge

Standard range / Standard Sortiment Flat blade range / Flachwischer-Sortiment

SWF the German wiper specialist. Bringing to the aftermarket  
complete range of wiper blades for passenger cars.

Turismo de 1 a 25.qxp_Maquetación 1  24/5/22  8:18  Página 2



Conventional  
Trucks

Flat Blade  
Trucks

AquaBlade ®   
Trucks

Connect ®  

Rear
Connect ®  

Front  
Multiconnection

Connect ®  

Upgrade

Discover how we test  
SWF wiper blades in our labs and on racing tracks.

Entdecken Sie, wie wir unsere SWF Wischblätter  
im Labor und auf der Rennstrecke testen.

www.youtube.com/user/SWFperformance

99 %
coverage

262 2xx ‣ 
Single flat blades Connect

Einzelwischerblätter Connect

132 xxx ‣  
Single blades
Einzelwischer

133 and 119 xxx ‣  
Flat Blade sets VisioFlex®

VisioFlex® Erstausrüstungssets

132 xxx ‣  
Flat Blade sets AquabladeTM

Aquablade™ Erstausrüs-
tungssets

           

          
c        

SWF, der deutsche Wischerspezialist.  
Ein vollständiges Sortiment für PKW.
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LOTUS 92
MAHINDRA 92
MAN 92
MASERATI 92
MAZDA 92
MEGA 97
MERCEDES 98
MG 105
MICROCAR 105
MINAUTO 105
MINI 105
MITSUBISHI 106
MOSKVITCH 111
NISSAN 111
OPEL 118
PEUGEOT 124
PGO 129
PIAGIO 129
PORSCHE 129
PROTON 131
RELIANT 131
RENAULT 131
ROVER 139
ROVER / MG 141
SAAB 141
SANTANA 142
SEAT 142
SERES 145
SKODA 146
SMART (MCC) 148
SSANG-YONG 149
SUBARU 149
SUZUKI 153
TALBOT 156
TATA 156
TEILHOL 157
TESLA 157
TOFAS 157
TOYOTA 158
VAUXHALL 165
VAZ 169
VOLKSWAGEN 169
VOLVO 177
YUGO 181
ZASTAVA 181
ZAZ 181

L LN N

Index
Index

         

ABARTH 26
AIXAM  26
ALFA ROMEO 26
ALPINE 28
ASTON MARTIN 28
AUDI 29
AUSTIN ROVER 35
AUTOBIANCHI 35
BENTLEY 36
BMW 36
CADILLAC 42
CASALINI 42
CHEVROLET 43
CHRYSLER  44
CITROËN 46
CUPRA 51
DACIA 51
DAEWOO 53
DAIHATSU 54
DODGE 56
DS 56
DUE 57
FERRARI 57
FIAT 57
FORD 62
FSO 69
GAZ 69
GMC 69
HONDA 70
HUMMER 73
HYUNDAI 73
INFINITI 78
INOCENTI 78
ISUZU 78
IVECO 79
JAGUAR 80
JEEP 81
KIA 82
LADA 85
LAMBORGHINI 87
LANCIA 87
LAND ROVER 89
LDV (LEYLAND DAF) 90
LEXUS 90
LIGIER 91
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Range / Sortiment
  An optimised range for a maximum car park coverage

  The solution also for s�e�i�� needs: with spoilers,  
washer ramps, curved blades

  «Mix & match» the best requirement for your needs:  
singles to optimize space, sets for convenience  
or a mixture of both

   Ein optimiertes Sortiment für maximale 
Fahrzeugabdeckung

   Die Lösung auch für besondere Ansprüche: Spoiler, 
aufgesetzte Waschdüsen, gebogene Wischblätter

   «Mix und Match», je nach Ihren Bedürfnissen:  
Singles zur Platzoptimierung, Sets für mehr 
Komfort,  oder eine Mischung aus Singles  
und Sets

A comprehensive and optimised  
range of conventional blades for ensuring  
a long lasting performance
Ein vollständiges Bügelwischer-Sortiment  
mit einer langen Lebensdauer 69

CONVENTIONAL  
PART  

NUMBERS

6

1
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x1 x2
Dimensions  

cm/inch
Dimensions  

cm/inch
Spoiler
 Spoiler   

m
Connection 

Adapter

41
 S
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le
 b
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41
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ze
lw

is
ch

b
lä

tt
er

116109 1 450 18 - - - - - U

116112 1 500 20 - - - - - U

116116 1 280 11 - - - - - - B / A / N

116117 1 260 10 - - - - - - N / C

116119 1 340 13 - - - - - - T2 / R

116120 1 380 15 - - - - - - T2 / U2 / R

116121 1 400 16 - - - - - U

116122 1 400 16 - - - - - T2 / F3 / R

116124 1 425 17 - - - - - T2 / F3

116125 1 450 18 - - - - - T2 / F3

116126 1 475 19 - - - - - U

116129 1 475 19 - - - - - T2 / T4 / F3

116131 1 650 26 - - - - - - Direct fit

116133 1 525 21 - - - - - - Direct fit

116134 1 530 21 - - - - - U

116135 1 604 24 - - - - - T2

116136 1 530 21 - - - - T16

116137 1 654 26 - - - - - A

116140 1 700 28 - - - - - T8

116141 1 581 23 - - - - - T2

116148 1 604 24 - - - - - A

116153 1 650 26 - - - - - - M10

116154 1 550 22 - - - - - M10

116162 1 450 18 - - - - - M10

116166 1 550 22 - - - - - U

116168 1 644 25 - - - - - T2

116191 1 550 22 - - - - T15 / T16

116192 1 475 19 - - - - T16

116194 1 600 24 - - - - T16

116601 1 400 16 - - - - U

116602 1 450 18 - - - - U

116604 1 500 20 - - - - U

116606 1 550 22 - - - - U

116607 1 530 21 - - - - U

116612 1 604 24 - - - - T5 / T15

116615 1 606 24 - - - - T5

116616
End of life 1 606 24 - - - - T9

116618 1 654 26 - - - - T9

116619 1 604 24 - - - - T9 / T5

116622 1 701 28 - - - - T15

116623 1 475 19 - - - - U

Conventional Blades 
Bügelwischer

 Washer ramp/Waschdüsen,  Curved blade/Gebogenes wischblatt,  Wear indicator/Wartungsanzeige
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Connection
Verbindungssysteme
A       

  
       

  
A  B  C  F3

1

1

2
T2

M2  

1

M6  M10  N  T2  T4     T5       

T8  T9   T15  T16   U   

x1 x2
Dimensions  

cm/inch
Dimensions  

cm/inch
Spoiler
 Spoiler   

m
Connection 

Adapter

116218 2 475 19 475 19 - - - - U

116220 2 500 20 500 20 - - - - U

116222 2 530 21 530 21 - - - - U

116226 2 450 18 450 18 - - - - U

116301 2 450 18 450 18 - - U

116304 2 580 23 580 23 - - M10

116307 2 500 20 450 18 - - - U

116310 2 530 21 475 19 - - - T2

116311 2 530 21 475 19 - - U

116313 2 530 21 500 20 - - U

116314 2 530 21 530 21 - - U

116321 2 650 26 280 11 - - - - U

116322 2 600 24 350 14 - - - U

116334 2 650 26 570 22 - - - - Direct Fit

116335 2 500 20 475 19 - - U

116336 2 700 28 650 26 - - - M6

116337 2 600 24 600 24 - - - T16

116339 2 580 23 500 20 - - A

116340 2 600 24 525 21 - - M10

116341 2 600 24 600 24 - - - M10

116342 2 550 22 550 22 - - - Direct fit

116343 2 550 22 550 22 - - - Direct fit

116346 2 600 24 450 18 - - M10

116348 2 550 22 550 22 - - T16

116351 2 533 21 479 19 - - T2

116352 2 650 26 650 26 - - M2

116365 2 700 28 650 26 - - T15

116366 2 539 21 534 21 - - T2

 Washer ramp/Waschdüsen,  Curved blade/Gebogenes wischblatt,  Wear indicator/Wartungsanzeige

8
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Always on the edge  
of innovation!
Führend bei  
Innovationen!

Hybrid Blade

Premounted connector  
with locking cap 
�as� �ttin�

 Vormontierter Adapter  
mit Verschlusskappe 
Einfache Montage

Bottom structure 
of a conventional wiper blade 
Bows and axes

Unterbau mit Struktur eines 
konventionellen Wischblatts 
Mit Bügelstruktur und 
AchsenverbindungHigh quality rubber 

For a smooth and silent wipe

Wischgummi von hoher Qualität 
Für ein geschmeidiges und 
geräuscharmes Wischen

Covering structure like a Flat Blade 
Spoiler that covers 100% of the blade  
with “anti wind lift” - shape

 Verkleidung für einen Look ähnlich  
dem eines Flachwischers 
Spoiler, der die gesamte Wischblattlänge 
mit einer „Anti-Windlift-Form“ abdeckt
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This technology is becoming a major trend in O.E.  
for Asian and European car manufacturers.

To match the O.E. market, SWF offers a range of 10 single blades that covers  
120 different models and more than 10 million vehicles in Europe.

Diese Technologie wird verstärkt von Herstellern in der Erstausrüstung 
verwendet, besonders von asiatischen und europäischen Automobilherstellern. 

�m den herstellerspezi�schen �nforderungen nachzukommen,  
bietet SWF ein Sortiment von 10 Einzelwischern an, die 120 verschiedene 

Fahrzeugmodelle und mehr als 10 Millionen Fahrzeuge in Europa abdeckt.

The SWF HBlade® range x1 offers the following advantages:

  a short range for a maximum car park coverage

  ������ ����������

  easier stock management

Das SWF HBlade® x1 Sortiment bietet die folgenden Vorteile:

  Ein kurz Sortiment für maximale Fahrzeugabdeckung

  Bessere Flexibilität

  Leichteres Lagermanagement

SWF HBlade® range x1

x1

m
Connection 

Adapter For/Für:

116172 1 350 A HONDA Jazz; HYUNDAI I30, Santa Fe 3; TOYOTA Corolla

116174 1 400 A MAZDA 6; TOYOTA Auris 1, Prius 3, Rav 4; NISSAN X-Trail

116176 1 450 A MINI; HONDA Civic; Opel Insigna; MAZDA 3, CX-5

116177 1 480 A CHEVROLET Malibu; MINI; RENAULT Kadjar; SUZUKI Swift V

116178 1 500 A HONDA CR-Z; LAND ROVER Range Rover; KIA Sorento 2

116179 1 525 A CITROEN C4 Aircross; JEEP Grand Cherokee; MITSUBISHI ASX; SUZUKI Ignis III

116180 1 550 A JEEP Grand Cherokee; LEXUS RX 350/450H; MAZDA CX-3

116183 1 600 A CITROEN C4 Aircross; PEUGEOT 4008; OPEL Insignia A; TOYOTA Rav 4-III;  
HYUNDAI i10; KIA Soul / E-Soul; TOYOTA Yaris 4, GR Yaris

116185 1 650 A HONDA Civic; HYUNDAI Santa Fe 3, 4, 4 HYBRID, IONIQ 5;  
TOYOTA Auris 1, Prius 3, Camry, Highlander, Rav4

116187 1 700 C SUBARU Trezia; TOYOTA Yaris 3, Corolla; MITSUBISHI i-Miev, SUZUKI Swace

Hybrid Blade

10
HYBRID BLADE  

PART  
NUMBERS

120
CAR MODELS  

COVERED

10m
VEHICLES  
COVERED

10
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The Flat Blade O.E. range with  
���� O.E. wi�ing e��ciency*

Das Flachwischer-Sortiment  
��� �������� ��������*

Range / Sortiment
  More than ��� ������� ���� Flat Blade part numbers

  25 O.E. ��� ������ ������� ��� ���� ������������

  Coverage rate of 99% for European car park

  Über 2�� s�e�i�sche O.E. Flachwischer-Artikelnummern

  25 O.E. Flachwischer ��r s�e�i�sche �ec�anwendungen

  Fahrzeugabdeckung von 99% (europäischer Park)

Vorteile
   An excellent wiping result that lasts - more than 1,000 pressure points ensure an 
even pressure distribution

  No uplift during high speed – thanks to the integrated asymmetric spoiler

  A silent wipe – due to the high quality rubber

  O.E. connection
 

   Ein exzellentes Wischergebnis, das lange anhält – mehr als 1.000 Anpresspunkte 
sorgen für eine optimale Druckverteilung

   Kein Abheben bei hohen Geschwindigkeiten – dank des integrierten 
asymmetrischen Spoilers

  Geräuscharmes Wischen – dank eines Wischgummis von höchster Qualität

  O.E. Flachwischer Verbindungssysteme

* Aerodynamic performance of VisioFlex® compared to original parts aerodynamic performance.
* Hochgeschwindigkeitsleistung des VisioFlex® Flachwischers im Vergleich zur Hochgeschwindigkeitsleistung des Originalteils. 

          
     

                
          

         
       

      
           

         

        

          

   

    

        

       

   

   

   

 

        

          

       

       

        

          

       

            
          

            
       

         

 

   
       

11

1

        
       

  
       

  

  
 

  
 

MADE IN EUROPE

         
      

       
F     

                                            
        

     

    
  

Turismo de 1 a 25.qxp_Maquetación 1  24/5/22  8:19  Página 11



     
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

    
 

x1 x2
Dimensions  

cm/inch
Dimensions  

cm/inch

m
Connection 

Adapter 
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119251 2 475 19 475 19 N°1

119252 2 500 20 500 20 N°1

119253 2 550 22 550 22 N°2

119254 2 580 23 450 18 N°2

119255 2 550 22 450 18 N°2

119256 2 580 23 530 21 N°6

119257 2 475 19 500 20 N°2

119258 2 550 22 550 22 N°6

119259 2 550 22 550 22 N°9

119260 2 600 24 380 15 N°6

119261 2 600 24 475 19 N°6

119262 2 600 24 380 15 N°6

119263 2 450 18 485 19 N°3

119264 2 650 26 475 19 N°2

119265 2 650 26 400 16 N°6

119266 2 600 24 400 16 N°12

119267 2 530 21 580 23 N°6

119268 2 600 24 500 20 N°6

119269 2 650 26 350 14 N°3

119270 2 600 24 450 18 N°6

119271 2 650 26 400 16 N°6

119272 2 650 26 450 18 N°6

119273 2 650 26 475 19 N°6

119274 2 650 26 450 18 N°1

119275 2 600 24 600 24 N°1

119276 2 600 24 475 19 N°2

119277 2 600 24 450 18 N°2

119278 2 650 26 350 14 N°6

119280 2 600 24 600 24 N°7

119281 2 650 26 650 26 N°6

119282 2 650 26 500 20 N°1

119283 2 600 24 400 16 N°2

119284 2 600 24 475 19 N°2

119285 2 500 20 450 18 N°3

119286 2 550 22 475 19 N°1

119288 2 600 24 475 19 N°2

119289 2 550 22 380 15 N°6

119290 2 600 24 350 14 N°6

119291 2 600 24 400 16 N°1

119292 2 550 22 530 21 N°2

119293 2 550 22 550 22 N°8

119294 2 600 24 500 20 N°2

119296 2 600 24 500 20 N°6

119297 2 600 24 500 20 N°6

119298 2 600 24 450 18 N°6

119299 2 600 24 600 24 N°1

119300 2 600 24 380 15 N°2

119301 2 530 21 480 19 N°6

119303 2 530 21 530 21 N°6

119304 2 500 20 350 14 N°3

119305 2 600 24 475 19 N°6

119308 2 580 23 580 23 N°2

119310 2 750 30 750 30 N°6

119311 2 630 25 630 25 N°2

119312 2 600 24 475 19 N°1

��������® ��� ����� ���� 
VisioFlex® O.E.-Flachwischer

12
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x1 x2
Dimensions  

cm/inch
Dimensions  

cm/inch

m
Connection 

Adapter 
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119313 2 550 22 475 19 N°3

119314 2 600 24 400 16 N°6

119316 2 500 20 500 20 N°2

119317 2 750 30 450 18 N°6

119318 2 500 20 500 20 N°2

119319 2 530 21 475 19 N°1

119321 2 530 21 530 21 N°1

119322 2 530 21 530 21 N°1

119323 2 550 22 550 22 N°4

119325 2 530 21 475 19 N°1

119326 2 530 21 530 21 N°1

119327 2 580 23 550 22 N°4

119328 2 550 22 450 18 N°1

119329 2 600 24 600 24 N°4

119330 2 600 24 400 16 N°3

119332 2 600 24 450 18 N°3

119334 1 650 26 - - N°2

119335 2 750 30 750 30 N°2

119336 2 680 27 680 27 N°2

119339 2 640 25 570 22 N°2

119340 2 600 24 600 24 N°6

119345 2 750 30 530 21 N°1

119347 2 600 24 530 21 N°10

119348 2 600 24 600 24 N°6

119349 2 550 22 500 20 N°6

119350 2 580 23 550 22 N°4

119351 2 650 26 425 17 N°1

119352 2 650 26 380 15 N°2

119353 2 560 22 560 22 N°4

119354 2 560 22 560 22 N°2

119355 2 600 24 475 19 N°1

119356 2 600 24 550 22 N°2

119357 2 600 24 580 23 N°2

119358 2 590 23 580 23 N°4

119359 2 600 24 550 22 N°2

119360 2 600 24 600 24 N°1

119361 2 600 24 600 24 N°1

119362 2 550 22 400 16 N°1

119363 2 600 24 475 19 N°2

119365 2 650 26 400 16 N°6

119367 2 550 22 475 19 N°2

119368 2 680 27 350 14 N°6

119369 2 580 23 450 18 N°1

119370 2 550 22 550 22 N°4

119371 2 600 24 425 17 N°1

119372 2 600 24 550 22 N°2

119373 2 580 23 380 15 N°6

119374 2 600 24 500 20 N°1

119375 2 560 22 560 22 N°4

119376 2 580 23 475 19 N°2

119378 2 600 24 400 16 N°6

119380 2 650 26 550 22 N°4

119381 2 650 26 650 26 N°1

119382 2 700 28 600 24 N°2

119383 2 700 28 700 28 N°1

��������® ��� ����� ���� 
VisioFlex® O.E.-Flachwischer
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x1 x2
Dimensions  

cm/inch
Dimensions  

cm/inch

m
Connection 

Adapter 
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119384 2 650 26 475 19 N°1

119385 2 650 26 400 16 N°2

119387 2 580 23 530 21 N°2

119388 2 650 26 600 24 N°2

119389 2 700 28 700 28 N°1

119390 2 650 26 500 20 N°1

119391 2 700 28 600 24 N°2

119392 2 580 23 530 21 N°3

119393 2 650 26 475 19 N°1

119394 2 650 26 425 17 N°1

119395 2 650 26 580 23 N°2

119396 2 650 26 400 16 N°3

119397 2 700 28 530 21 N°2

119398 2 700 28 650 26 N°2

119399 2 700 28 550 22 N°2

119401 2 700 28 650 26 N°2

119402 2 700 28 650 26 N°1

119403 2 650 26 550 22 N°3

119404 2 650 26 650 26 N°2

119407 2 650 26 600 24 N°2

119408 2 650 26 450 18 N°3

119409 2 650 26 600 24 N°2

119412 2 650 26 380 15 N°2

119413 2 660 26 380 15 N°2

119414 2 650 26 500 20 N°6

119415 2 650 26 650 26 N°1

119416 2 650 26 550 22 N°6

119418 2 650 26 480 19 N°6

119420 2 650 26 400 16 N°3

119421 2 650 26 550 22 N°10

119422 2 650 26 650 26 N°2

119424 2 580 23 580 23 N°3

119426 2 700 28 550 22 N°2

119427 2 630 25 400 16 N°2

119428 2 650 26 380 15 N°6

119429 2 650 26 400 16 N°6

119430 2 650 26 600 24 N°1

119431 2 650 26 475 19 N°6

119432 2 640 25 520 20 N°6

119433 2 650 26 450 18 N°6

119434 2 625 25 500 20 N°13

119435 2 650 26 580 23 N°6

119436 2 650 26 650 26 N°1

119437 2 680 27 520 20 N°6

119438 2 650 26 650 26 N°1

119439 2 700 28 700 28 N°2

119440 2 650 26 650 26 N°9

119441 2 700 28 400 16 N°6

119442 2 700 28 580 23 N°6

119443 2 750 30 700 28 N°6

119444 2 730 29 630 25 N°2

119445 2 730 29 730 29 N°6

119446 2 700 28 650 26 N°6

119447 2 750 30 630 25 N°6

119448 2 750 30 650 26 N°2

��������® ��� ����� ���� 
VisioFlex® O.E.-Flachwischer
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x1 x2
Dimensions  

cm/inch
Dimensions  

cm/inch

m
Connection 

Adapter 
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119449 1 750 30 - - N°1

119451 2 800 31 750 30 N°1

119452 2 750 30 650 26 N°6

119453 2 700 28 300 12 N°12

119454 2 800 31 750 30 N°3

119455 2 750 30 700 28 N°1

119456 2 750 30 650 26 N°3

119457 2 800 31 700 28 N°6

119458 2 800 31 750 30 N°6

119459 2 700 28 380 15 N°2

119460 2 750 30 500 20 N°6

119461 2 600 24 520 20 N°6

119462 2 630 25 500 20 N°6

119463 2 650 26 500 20 N°6

119464 2 700 28 600 24 N°6

119465 2 550 22 500 20 N°6

119466 2 650 26 500 20 N°3

119467 2 550 22 400 16 N°6

119468 2 630 25 550 22 N°6

119469 2 680 27 430 17 N°6

119471 2 550 22 400 16 N°6

119472 2 550 22 550 22 N°10

119473 2 600 24 475 19 N°10

119474 2 600 24 550 22 N°10

119475 2 650 26 475 19 N°10

119476 2 700 28 450 18 N°10

119477 2 680 27 425 17 N°6

119478 2 600 24 500 20 N°11

119479 2 650 26 400 16 N°11

119480 2 700 28 400 16 N°11

119481 2 550 22 400 16 N°12

119482 2 600 24 450 18 N°12

119483 2 650 26 380 15 N°12

119484 2 580 23 530 21 N°12

119485 2 580 23 350 14 N°2

119486 2 630 25 530 21 N°6

119487 2 650 26 500 20 N°11

119488 2 700 28 350 14 N°6

119489 2 700 28 650 26 N°6

119490 2 600 24 500 20 N°12

119491 2 600 24 430 17 N°6

119492 2 600 24 450 18 N°11

119493 2 650 26 430 17 N°6

119494 2 600 24 500 20 N°6

119496 2 650 26 600 24 N°10

119497 2 630 25 500 20 N°6

119498 2 650 26 430 17 N°3

119499 2 650 26 530 21 N°6

119615 2 630 25 630 25 N°2

��������® ��� ����� ���� 
VisioFlex® O.E.-Flachwischer

     
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

    
 

15

1

Turismo de 1 a 25.qxp_Maquetación 1  24/5/22  8:19  Página 15



   
 

         

        

          

       

  
 

    

  
 

 
 

      

    

      

      
     

    

     
    

     
    

     
     

     
      
    

      
     

    

    

    

     

      

     
  

                              
   

 

      
    

      
   

As a wiper specialist, Valeo brings to the Aftermarket  
its latest O.E. innovation : Valeo AquaBlade™
Als Wischerspezialist bringt Valeo seine neueste O.E. 
Innovation auf den freien Ersatzteilemarkt: 
Valeo AquaBladeTM

Increased safety / Erhöht die Sicherheit
   Limited visual disturbance for the driver when cleaning the windshield, at any speed.

  4 meters braking distance saved when travelling at 50km/h**

   Reduziert die Sichtbehinderung des Fahrers bei der Reinigung 
der Windschutzscheibe bei jeder Geschwindigkeit 

   Der Reaktionsweg wird um 4 Meter verringert bei einer  
Fahrgeschwindigkeit von 50km/h**

*Passenger Car O.E. Worldwide Market Share 2019 in value, excluding trucks.
*PKW O.E. weltweiter Marktanteil 2019 im Wert ohne LKW. *März 2019 in einem Zeitraum von 1 Monat.
**Source: Fraunhofer Institute IOSB study on +5 500 tests in real driving condition performed
**Quelle: IOSB-Studie des Fraunhofer-Instituts über +5 500 durchgeführte Tests unter realen Fahrbedingungen
***Source: Fraunhofer Institute IOSB study on 200 drivers
***Quelle: IOSB-Studie des Fraunhofer-Instituts mit 200 Fahrern 

I N N O V A T I O N

15
VALEO AQUABLADE™  

PART  
NUMBERS

16

1
Valeo Group Exclusivity

MADE IN GERMANY
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Best-in-class cleaning performance 
Erstklassige Reinigungsleistung

  ���her ��id di�tri��ted ��� ���ng the ���de 

  The whole wiping surface is perfectly cleaned

  �ie ���ch����igkeit wird ��er die ge���te �i�cher��nge �ertei�t 

  �ie ge���te �i�ch��che wird perfekt gereinigt

 
Perfekte Passform

15 part numbers Valeo Aquablade™

Main application
Hauptanwendung

r
s

Dimension
mm/inch

Dimension
mm/inch

m
Connection 
Adapter 

 
Heated /
Unheated

119100 TESLA Model X (2015 > ) - 2 700 28 450 18 AQB4

119102 VOLVO XC60 II (08/2017 > ) 2 650 26 480 19 AQB1

119104 RENAULT ALPINE A110 (11/2017 > ) - 2 580 23 450 18 AQB2

119106 MERCEDES-BENZ E-Class Coupé C238 (04/2017 > ) 
E-Class Cabriolet A238 (09/2017 > ) 2 600 30 530 21 AQB1

119108 VOLVO XC60 II (08/2017 > ) 2 650 26 480 19 AQB1

119110 VOLVO V60 II (07/2018 > ) 
S60 III (04/2019 > ) 2 600 24 500 20 AQB1

119112 VOLVO V60 II (07/2018 > ) 
S60 III (04/2019 > ) 2 600 24 500 20 AQB1

119114 FORD Galaxy III (07/2018 > ) 
S Max II (07/2018 > ) 2 750 30 730 29 AQB3

119116 MERCEDES-BENZ
GLE-Class W166 (08/2015 > ) 
GLE-Class Coupé C292 (04/2015 > ) 
GLS-Class X166 (11/2015 > )

2 650 26 580 23 AQB1

119118 MERCEDES-BENZ S-Class Coupé C217 (04/2014 > ) 
S-Class Cabriolet A217 (03/2016 > ) 2 600 24 560 22 AQB1

119120 MERCEDES-BENZ S-Class W222/V222 (09/2013 > ) 2 630 25 575 23 AQB1

119122 MERCEDES-BENZ SL R231 (04/2012 > ) 2 650 26 550 22 AQB1

119124 MERCEDES-BENZ SL R231 (04/2012 > ) 2 650 26 550 22 AQB1

119128 MERCEDES-BENZ Sprinter (06/2018 > ) - 2 650 26 600 24 AQB5

119565 VOLVO V60 II (07/2018 > ) - 1 260 10 - - AR1

70%

82%

of drivers think Valeo AquaBlade™ 
could PREVENT ACCIDENTS***

der Fahrer glauben, dass                           
Valeo AquaBlade™  
UNFÄLLE VERMEIDET***

of drivers think Valeo AquaBlade™  
is THE SAFEST WIPING SYSTEM***

der Fahrer halten Valeo AquaBlade™  
für DAS SICHERSTE WISCHSYSTEM***
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Range / Sortiment
  Hook connection to upgrade conventional blades

    with 2 metal splines perfectly  

    Asymmetric spoiler for an excellent  
aerodynamic performance  

  Hakenanschluß zum Umrüsten  
von Bügelwischern

  ��e�����he Set-Referenznummern

   Spitzenleistung durch den 
asymmetrischen Spoiler und die 
beiden an die Windschutzscheibe 
angepassten Federschienen

25
SPECIFIC SETS

18

1

*

* Compared to standard conventional blades performance.

* Im Vergleich zur Leistung von Standardwischern.
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x1 x2
Dimensions  

cm/inch
Dimensions  

cm/inch

m
Connection 

Adapter

119710 2 475 19 475 19 N° 8

119711 2 475 19 475 19 N° 8

119725 2 530 21 450 18 N° 8

119726 2 530 21 500 20 N° 8

119727 2 530 21 530 21 N° 8

119728 2 530 21 475 19 N° 8

119729 2 530 21 450 18 N° 8

119739 2 500 20 450 18 N° 8

119740 2 550 22 475 19 N° 8

119741 2 550 22 500 20 N° 8

119742 2 550 22 500 20 N° 8

119743 2 550 22 530 21 N° 8

119744 2 550 22 400 16 N° 8

119745 2 580 23 500 20 N° 8

119760 2 600 24 400 16 N° 8

119761 2 600 24 450 18 N° 8

119762 2 600 24 475 19 N° 8

119763 2 600 24 500 20 N° 8

119764 2 600 24 530 21 N° 8

119780 2 650 26 400 16 N° 8

119781 2 600 24 550 22 N° 8

119782 2 650 26 550 22 N° 8

119783 1 650 26 - - N° 8

119785 2 700 28 650 26 N° 8

119786 2 530 21 500 20 N° 8

TO BE KILLED REPLACEMENT
SWF VISIONEXT Description SWF Connect Upgrade Description

119835 SWF Visionext (x1)35cm 262250 SU35 SWF Connect Upgrade 35cm

119838 SWF Visionext (x1)35cm - -

119840 SWF Visionext (x1)40cm 262251 SU40 SWF Connect Upgrade 40cm

119845 SWF Visionext (x1)45cm 262252 SU45 SWF Connect Upgrade 45cm

119848 SWF Visionext (x1)48cm 262253 SU48 SWF Connect Upgrade 48cm

119850 SWF Visionext (x1)50cm 262254 SU50 SWF Connect Upgrade 50cm

119853 SWF Visionext (x1)53cm 262255 SU53 SWF Connect Upgrade 53cm

119855 SWF Visionext (x1)55cm 262256 SU55 SWF Connect Upgrade 55cm

119860 SWF Visionext (x1)60cm 262259 SU60 SWF Connect Upgrade 60cm

119865 SWF Visionext (x1)65cm 262260 SU65 SWF Connect Upgrade 65cm
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SWF rear blades provide the driver with  
perfect visibility at the rear of their vehicle

SWF-Heckscheibenwischer verschaffen 
dem Fahrer eine perfekte Sicht auf das 

Heck seines Fahrzeugs

Rear

 
Optimale Passform

Original design 
Original Design

MADE IN EUROPE

Did you know ? 80% of the European  
car park is equipped with rear blade!
Wussten Sie schon? 80% des europäischen  
Fuhrparks ist mit Heckwischern ausgestattet.

                                          Rear blade 
  34 conventional blades dedicated to rear applications

  34 Bügelwischer für Heckanwendungen

32
FLAT BLADE REAR  

PART  
NUMBERS

20
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x1 x2
Dimensions  

cm/inch
m Connection 

    Adapter
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Connexion
Adapter

Rear blade 
Heckscheibenwischer

N°6    
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M3
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N°12

N°13
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1

116500                      1                        260                            10 D1
116501                      1                        240                             9 D1
116503                      1                        240                             9 D2
116504                      1                        280                            11 D1
116506                      1                        240                             9 D1
116510                      1                        300                            12 D1
116513                      1                        300                            12 D3
116514                      1                        300                            12 D3
116515                      1                        300                            12 D2
116516                      1                        300                            12 D1
116518                      1                        400                            16 D1
116519                      1                        280                            11 D3
116520                      1                        300                            12 D1
116530                      1                        290                            11 D1
116531                      1                        345                            14 D2
116532                      1                        345                            14 D3
116533                      1                        345                            14 D3
116534                      1                        210                             8 R10
116535                      1                        250                            10 D3
116536                      1                        240                             9 D1
116537                      1                        220                             9 D1
116538                      1                        260                            10 D1
116539                      1                        255                            10 D3
116540                      1                        350                            14 D1
116542                      1                        285                            11 R13
116543                      1                        310                            12 R13
116544                      1                        200                             8 R13
116546                      1                        350                            14 D1
116547                      1                        350                            14 D1
116548                      1                        500                            20 D1/M3
116549                      1                        220                             9 R10
116550                      1                        400                            16 D1
116555                      1                        400                            16 D1
116570                      1                        500                            20 D1
119501                      1                        380                            15 N°11
119502                      1                        404                            16 N°10
119503                      1                        454                            18 N°10
119504                      1                        335                            13 N°10
119505                      1                        285                            11 N°12
119507                      1                        400                            16 N°12
119508                      1                        425                            17 N°11
119509                      1                        475                            19 N°6
119511                      1                        380                            15 N°12
119512                      1                        500                            20 N°2
119513                      1                        350                            14 N°12
119514                      1                        280                            11 N°13
119515                      1                        280                            11 N°10
119516                      1                        250                            10 N°13
119517                      1                        320                            13 N°12
119518                      1                        335                            13 N°13
119519                      1                        400                            16 N°12
119520                      1                        240                             9 N°12
119521                      1                        240                             9 N°11
119522                      1                        280                            11 N°11
119523                      1                        280                            11 N°12
119524                      1                        380                            15 N°13
119525                      1                        400                            16 N°13
119526                      1                        335                            13 N°11
119527                      1                        350                            14 N°12
119528                      1                        380                            15 N°12
119530                      1                        400                            16 N°11
119533                      1                        335                            13 N°12
119534                      1                        400                            16 N°2
119535                      1                        500                            20 N°6
119536                      1                        400                            16 N°12
119565                      1                        260                            10 AR1

::x1 x2
Dimensions

cm/inch
Connection

Adapter
m
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   96% European car park coverage  
from 20 references*  

   96% europäische Fuhrparkabdeckung 
mit 20 Artikeln*

   A short range ready to cover the upcoming  
vehicles e��i��ed �ith ���nt ��E� �at blades  

   Ein Kurzsortiment bereit zur Abdeckung von  
zukünftigen Fahrzeugen mit O.E.-Flachwischern

   Enhanced visibility thanks  
to an asymmetrical spoiler 

   Verbesserte Sicht dank des 
asymmetrischen Spoilers

  Easy t� �t 
  Einfache Montage

Front

Long code
Artikelnummer

Short code 
Kurznummer

Length (cm) 
Länge (cm)

Adaptors 
Adapter

Short code 
Kurznummer

Long code 
Artikelnummer

262200 SC35 350 A, C SC35 262200

262201 SC38 380 A, B SC38 262201

262202 SC40 400 A, B, C SC40 262202

262203 SC43 430 A, B SC43 262203

262204 SC45 450 A, B, C SC45 262204

262205 SC48 475 A, B SC48 262205

262206 SC50 500 A, B, C SC50 262206

262207 SC53 530 A, B SC53 262207

262208 SC55 550 A, B, C SC55 262208

262209 SC55B 550 A SC55B 262209

262210 SC58 580 A, B SC58 262210

262211 SC60 600 A, B, C SC60 262211

262212 SC60B 600 A SC60B 262212

262213 SC65 650 A, B, C SC65 262213

262214 SC65B 650 A, B, C SC65B 262214

262215 SC70 700 A, B SC70 262215

262216 SC70B 700 A, B SC70B 262216

262217 SC75 750 A, C SC75 262217

262218 SC75B 750 A, B, C SC75B 262218

262219 SC80 800 A, B, C SC80 262219
* On vehicles originally equipped with O.E. flat blades.

* Für Fahrzeuge, bei denen ab werk ein Flachwischer montiert ist. 22
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  96% European car park coverage from 6 references* 
  96% europäische Fuhrparkabdeckung mit 6 Artikeln*

  New Premium rear multi-connection Range 
  Neues Premium Multi-Connection-Sortiment

  Durable visibility thanks to high tech rubber  
with a protective coating
  Dauerhafte Wischleistung dank Hightech  
Wischgummi mit Schutzbeschichtung

  �asy to �t 
  Einfache Montage

Rear

Long code
Artikelnummer

Short code 
Kurznummer

Length (cm) 
Länge (cm)

Adaptors 
Adapter

Short code 
Kurznummer

Long code 
Artikelnummer

262230 SB24 240 R, T SB24 262230

262231 SB28 280 R, S, T SB28 262231

262232 SB33 335 R, S, T SB33 262232

262233 SB38 380 R, T SB38 262233

262234 SB40 400 R, S, T SB40 262234

262235 SB43 430 R, S, T SB43 262235

* On vehicles originally equipped with O.E. flat blades.

* Für Fahrzeuge, bei denen ab werk ein Flachwischer montiert ist.
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  Universal pre-mounted adaptor 
  Vormontierter Universaladapter

   Upgrade your wiping performance by replacing your 
conventional blades �ith the latest �at blade technolo�y 

   Steigern Sie Ihre Wischleistung, indem Sie Ihre Bügelwischer 
durch die neueste Flachwischertechnologie ersetzen

   Enhanced visibility thanks to even pressure  
across the windshield

  Verbesserte Sicht dank des asymmetrischen Spoilers

  Easy to �t 
  Einfache Montage

Upgrade

Long code
Artikelnummer

Short code 
Kurznummer

Length (cm) 
Länge (cm)

Adaptors 
Adapter

Short code 
Kurznummer

Long code 
Artikelnummer

262250 SU35 350 U SU35 262250

262251 SU40 400 U SU40 262251

262252 SU45 450 U SU45 262252

262253 SU48 475 U SU48 262253

262254 SU50 500 U SU50 262254

262255 SU53 530 U SU53 262255

262256 SU55 550 U SU55 262256

262257 SU55B 550 U SU55B 262257

262258 SU58 580 U SU58 262258

262259 SU60 600 U SU60 262259

262260 SU65 650 U SU65 262260

262261 SU65B 650 U SU65B 262261

262262 SU65C 650 U SU65C 262262

262263 SU70 700 U SU70 262263

24
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Visionext Upgrade x1 replaced by 
SWF Connect Upgrade
Visionext Upgrade x1 wird durch  
SWF Connect Upgrade ersetzt

    
    
     

   

END OF LIFE / AUSLAUFARTIKEL REPLACEMENT / ERSETZT DURCH

SWF 
VISIONEXT Description /Beschreibung

SWF Connect 
Upgrade Description /BeschreibungW

mm
W

mm

p

p

119835               SWF VisioNext (x1) 350mm             350                
262250                SU35   SWF Connect Upgrade 350mm                        350

      

119838               SWF VisioNext (x1) 380mm             380                                                                                                                                 

119840               SWF VisioNext (x1) 400mm             400                262251                SU40   SWF Connect Upgrade 400mm                        400      

119845               SWF VisioNext (x1) 450mm             450                262252                SU45   SWF Connect Upgrade 450mm                        450      

119848               SWF VisioNext (x1) 480mm             480                262253                SU48   SWF Connect Upgrade 480mm                        475      

119850               SWF VisioNext (x1) 500mm             500                262254                SU50   SWF Connect Upgrade 500mm                        500      

119853               SWF VisioNext (x1) 530mm             530                262255                SU53   SWF Connect Upgrade 530mm                        530      

119855               SWF VisioNext (x1) 550mm
             

550
                262256                SU55   SWF Connect Upgrade 550mm                        550      

                                                                                                         262257                SU55B SWF Connect Upgrade 550mm                       550      

                                                                                                         262258                SU58   SWF Connect Upgrade 580mm                        580      

119860               SWF VisioNext (x1) 600mm             600                262259                SU60   SWF Connect Upgrade 600mm                        600      

119865               SWF VisioNext (x1) 650mm             650

                262260                SU65   SWF Connect Upgrade 650mm                        650      

                                                                                                        262261                SU65B SWF Connect Upgrade 650mm                       650      

                                                                                                         262262                SU65C SWF Connect Upgrade 650mm Special            650      

                                                                                                         262263                SU70   SWF Connect Upgrade 700mm                        700      
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#
W W

FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD FLAT BLADE

+ +[ [

Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u26

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
ABARTH                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

124                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

Spider v  P                                      06/16 ç                
x1    119845 + 119848        x1   116176 HB + 116177 HB

       x1     116109 + 116126                                   x1    262252 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Spider v  Q                                      06/16 ç                
x1    119845 + 119848

                                                       x1     116109 + 116126                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

500                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

Abarth 595 (All models) w  P           03/12 ç                
x2            119290                                                                                                              116530 

          x1    262211 + 262200                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SC60 (A) + SC35 (A)                        

Abarth 595C (All models) v  P         03/12 ç                
x2            119290

                                                                                                                                    x1    262211 + 262200                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SC60 (A) + SC35 (A)                        

Abarth 695 (All models) w  P           03/12 ç                
x2            119290                                                                                                              116530

          x1    262211 + 262200                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SC60 (A) + SC35 (A)                        

Abarth 695C (All models) v  P         03/12 ç                
x2            119290

                                                                                                                                    x1    262211 + 262200                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SC60 (A) + SC35 (A)                        

AIXAM                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

A.721 / A.741 / A.751                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

r                                                             09/04 ç                
x1            119855

                                                                                                                                    x1            262256                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          SU55 (U)                                 

City / Roadline / Crossline                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

r                                                             02/08 ç 09/10                                                                                                
x1             116166

                                                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

City / City S / GTO                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

r                                                             10/10 ç                
x1            119855                                                                x1             116166

                                          x1            262256                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          SU55 (U)                                 

Crossline                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

r                                                             10/10 ç 13            
x1            119855                                                                x1             116166                    116520  

          x1            262256                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          SU55 (U)                                 

Crossline / Crossover / Coupé                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

r                                                             01/14 ç                
x1            119855                                                                x1             116166                    116530  

          x1            262256                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          SU55 (U)                                 

Scouty R / Crossline                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

r                                                             09/04 ç 05/08       
x1            119855

                                                                                                                                    x1            262256                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          SU55 (U)                                 

Scouty R                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

r                                                             06/08 ç                
x1            119855                                                                x1             116166

                                          x1            262256                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          SU55 (U)                                 

ALFA ROMEO                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

Alfa 6                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    04/79 ç 02/87       
x1    119845 + 119845

                                                                                                                            x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Alfa 33                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

Q4                                                               07/83 ç 12/92       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Q4  y                                                       07/83 ç 12/92       
x1    119840 + 119840

                                                       
x1     116121 + 116121

                                  x1    262251 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU40 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

                                                                    01/93 ç 95            
x1    119848 + 119848

                                                       x1     116126 + 116126                                   x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

u                                                            07/83 ç 12/92       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109            
116120 

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                    01/93 ç                
x1    119848 + 119848

                                                       x1     116126 + 116126                                   x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Alfa 75                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                    07/83 ç 09/86       
x1    119840 + 119840                                                       x1     116121 + 116121            116122 

          x1    262251 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU40 (U) + SU40 (U)                        
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x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

S                                        0                 
x              x      

       x                                         x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

S                                        0                 
x       

                                                       x     1                                                                                          

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

A               0                 
x             1                                                                                                              1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

A             0                 
x             1

                                                                                                                                    x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

A               0                 
x             1                                                                                                              1

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

A             0                 
x             1

                                                                                                                                    x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

A                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

r                                                             0                 
x             

                                                                                                                                    x            2                             

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          S                                  

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

r                                                             0                                                                                                  
x              1

                                                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

r                                                             1                 
x                                                                            x              1

                                          x            2                             

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          S                                  

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

r                                                             1              
x                                                                            x              1                    1   

          x            2                             

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          S                                  

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

r                                                             0                 
x                                                                            x              1                    1   

          x            2                             

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          S                                  

S                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

r                                                             0         
x             

                                                                                                                                    x            2                             

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          S                                  

S                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

r                                                             0                 
x                                                                            x              1

                                          x            2                             

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          S                                  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

A                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                    0         
x       

                                                                                                                            x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

A                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

Q                                                                0         
x              x        1   

           x                                         x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

                                                        0         
x       

                                                       
x       

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

                                                                    0              
x       

                                                       x     1                                     x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

                                                           0         
x              x        1   

                            
 

                                  

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

                                                                    0                 
x       

                                                       x     1                                     x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                             

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                    0         
x                                                              x     1              1  

                                  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

ALFA ROMEO (...)
 Alfa 75 (...)
                                                                      10/86 ç 93

            x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109
           x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Alfa 90                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                    10/84 ç                
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Alfa 145                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                    06/96 ç 10/00       
x1    119855 + 119845                                                       x1     116141 + 116126

                                  x1    262256 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Alfa 146                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                    06/96 ç 10/00       
x1    119855 + 119845                                                       x1     116141 + 116126

                                  x1    262256 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Alfa 147                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                    10/00 ç 07/05       
x1    119855 + 119840        x1       116606 + 116121            x1     116166 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    08/05 ç 11                                                                                                                                                                          x1    262208 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119362

                                                                                                                                           SC55 (B) + SC40 (B)                        

Alfa 155                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

Q4  y                                                        11/91 ç 97            
x1    119853 + 119848

       x1       116607 + 116126            x1     116134 + 116126                                   x1    262255 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116311                    x2             116310                                                  SU53 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Alfa 156                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                    09/97 ç 02/06       x1    119855 + 119850        
x1       116606 + 116112

                                                                                x1    262256 + 262254                    

                                                                                             x2            119741                                                                                                                                            SU55 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Sport Wagon / Q4 u                              06/00 ç 02/06       x1    119855 + 119850        
x1       116606 + 116112

                                                                                x1    262256 + 262254                    

                                                                                             x2            119741                                                                                                                                            SU55 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Alfa 159                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

4                                                                09/05 ç 12/13                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262210 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119369

                                                                                                                                           SC58 (B) + SC45 (B)                        

Sport Wagon / Q4 u                              03/06 ç 12/13                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262210 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119369

                                                                                                                                           SC58 (B) + SC45 (B)                        

Alfa 164                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                    07/87 ç 11/92       
x1    119853 + 119853

       x1       116607 + 116112            x1     116134 + 116112                                   x1    262255 + 262255                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116313                    x2             116220                                                  SU53 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

Alfa 166                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                    10/98 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                                                                                                                                      
x2             116310

                                                                                               

Alfa 2000                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                                                                                                                                     
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Alfa GTV                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

                                                                         82 ç 87            
x1    119845 + 119845

                                                       x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Alfasud                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                            ç 83                                                                                                     
x1     116120 + 116120

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Sprint                                                             01/83 ç 85                                                                                                     x1     116109 + 116109            
116112 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

Alfetta                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                    05/72 ç 08/81                                                                                                
x1     116122 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    09/81 ç 12/84                                                                                                x1     116109 + 116109                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

Arna                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                         83 ç                
x1    119850 + 119850

                                                                                                                            x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

W
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de 26 a 181 14.05.22 Corregido 2.qxp_Catalogo SWF 2020  19/5/22  10:01  Página 27



#
W W

FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD FLAT BLADE

+ +[ [
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u28

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
ALFA ROMEO (...)

 Berlina 2000                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                                                                                                                                     
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Brera                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

w                                                            10/05 ç 12/11                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262210 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119369

                                                                                                                                           SC58 (B) + SC45 (B)                        

Coupé                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

GT                                                                          ç 76                                                                                                     
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    01/04 ç 07/05       
x1    119855 + 119840

                                                                                                                            x1    262256 + 262251                   

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU40 (U)                    

                                                                    07/05 ç 02/10                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262208 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119362

                                                                                                                                           SC55 (B) + SC40 (B)                        

Giulia                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

4                                                                06/16 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262211 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119270

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC45 (B)                        

Giulietta                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                            ç 04/81                                                                                                
x1     116122 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    05/81 ç 04/85                                                                                                x1     116109 + 116109                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

                                                                    05/10 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116540 

          x1    262211 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119298

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC45 (A)                        

MiTo                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

3                                                                09/08 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116520 

          x1    262211 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119283

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC40 (A)                        

Montreal                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                                                                                                                                     
x1     116122 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Nuova Giulia                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                            ç 76                                                                                                     
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

R.Z.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                         93 ç 95            
x1    119845 + 119845

                                                       x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Spider                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    09/85 ç 03/95                                                                                                
x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    04/06 ç 12/11                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262210 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119369

                                                                                                                                           SC58 (B) + SC45 (B)                        

Stelvio                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

P                                                              04/17 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                                             
x2            119272

                                                                                                                                                                                         
ALPINE                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

A110                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

w ' P                           11/17 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   
-                                                                                        

x2            119104
                                                                                                                                                                                         

ASTON MARTIN                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     
DB7                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                         93 ç                                                                                                         x1     116112 + 116112                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                                                                
Vantage                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

r Q                                                        93 ç                                                                                                         
x1             116166
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x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
ASTON MARTIN (...)

 Virage                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

Q                                                                   90 ç                                                                                                         x1     116112 + 116112                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                                                                

Volante                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

Q                                                                   91 ç                                                         
x1       116607 + 116166

           x1     116166 + 116166                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116222                                                                                                

AUDI                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

50                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

(86)                                                                08/74 ç 07/78                                                
x1       116601 + 116121

           
x1     116121 + 116121            116121  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

60                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                    08/67 ç 07/72                                                                                                
x1     116121 + 116121            116121

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

75                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                    08/64 ç 09/72                                                                                                
x1     116121 + 116121            116121 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

80                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

(81,85,B2)                                                      08/78 ç 07/83       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                       x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

P                                                              08/83 ç                
x1    119853 + 119853

       x1       116607 + 116112            x1     116134 + 116112                                   x1    262255 + 262254                    
(81,85,B2)                                                                                                                        x2                116313                    x2             116220                                                  SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Q                                                              08/83 ç 08/86                                                
x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                                                                        
(81,85,B2)                                                                                                                                                                        x2             116226                                                                                                

S2 P                                                        08/83 ç 91            
x1    119853 + 119850

       x1       116607 + 116112            x1     116134 + 116112                                   x1    262255 + 262254                    
(89-89Q,8A,B3)                                                                                                                x2                116313                    x2             116220                                                  SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Q                                                              09/86 ç                                                         x1       116607 + 116134            x1     116134 + 116134                                                                                        
(89-89Q,8A,B3)                                                                                                                x2                116314                    x2             116222                                                                                                

Avant u  P                                        09/91 ç 96            
x1    119853 + 119853

       x1       116607 + 116112            x1     116134 + 116112            
116121

          x1    262255 + 262254                    
(8C,B4)                                                                                                                            x2                116313                    x2             116220                                                  SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Avant RS2 u  P                                09/91 ç 96            
x1    119853 + 119850

       x1       116607 + 116134            x1     116134 + 116134            
116121

          x1    262255 + 262254                    
(8C,B4)                                                                                                                            x2                116314                    x2             116222                                                  SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

90                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

P                                                              10/84 ç 05/94       
x1    119853 + 119853

       x1       116607 + 116112                                                                                x1    262255 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116313                    
x2             116220

                                                 SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Q                                                              10/84 ç 03/87                                                                                                x1     116109 + 116109                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

                                                                    04/87 ç 05/94                                                x1       116607 + 116134            x1     116134 + 116134                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                      x2                116314                    x2             116222                                                                                                

100                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

(44,44Q,C3)                                                   08/82 ç 11/90       
x1    119853 + 119853

       x1       116607 + 116134            x1     116134 + 116134                                   x1    262255 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                       x2                116314                    x2             116222                                                  SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

(4A,C4)                                                           12/90 ç 07/94       
x1    119855 + 119855

       
x1       116606 + 116166

           x1     116166 + 116166                                   x1    262256 + 262256                    

                                                                                                                                                                                       x2             116222                                                  SU55 (U) + SU55 (U)                        

Avant u                                                 07/76 ç 07/82                                                
x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109            
116109 

                                                               
(43,C2)                                                                                                                                                                             x2             116226                                                                                                

Avant u                                                 08/82 ç 11/90       
x1    119853 + 119853

       x1       116607 + 116134            x1     116134 + 116134            
116134  

          x1    262255 + 262254                    
(44,44Q,C3)                                                                                                                     x2                116314                    x2             116222                                                  SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Avant u                                                 12/90 ç 07/94       
x1    119855 + 119855

       
x1       116606 + 116166

           x1     116166 + 116166            
116109

          x1    262256 + 262256                    
(4A,C4)                                                                                                                                                                            x2             116222                                                  SU55 (U) + SU55 (U)                        

200                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

(43)                                                                08/79 ç 07/83       
x1    119845 + 119845

       
x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                       x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

(44)                                                                08/83 ç 12/91       
x1    119853 + 119853

       x1       116607 + 116112            x1     116134 + 116112                                   x1    262255 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                       x2                116313                    x2             116220                                                  SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

  
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                                                                                                                                     
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

B                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

w                                                            1                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               
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FLAT BLADE
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#
W W

FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD FLAT BLADE

+ +[ [

Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u30

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
AUDI (...)
 200 (...)
 Avant u                                                 08/84 ç 12/91       

x1    119853 + 119853
       x1       116607 + 116134            x1     116134 + 116134            

116134
          x1    262255 + 262254                    

(44)                                                                                                                                  x2                116314                    x2             116222                                                  SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

A1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

3  P                                                       09/10 ç 10/18       
x2            119260                                                                                                              119528  

          x1    262211 + 262201              262233
(8X1)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            SC60 (B) + SC38 (B)                 SB38 (T)

Sportback 5  P                                     02/12 ç 10/18       
x2            119260                                                                                                              119517 

          x1    262211 + 262201              262231
(8XA)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            SC60 (B) + SC38 (B)                 SB28 (T)

Sportback 5  P                                     11/18 ç                
x2            119272                                                                                                              119505

          x1    262213 + 262204              262231
(GBA)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC45 (B)                 SB28 (T)

Citycarver 5  P                                     10/19 ç                
x2            119272                                                                                                              119505  

          x1    262213 + 262204              262231
(GBH)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC45 (B)                 SB28 (T)

A2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

r l                                                     07/01 ç 08/05       
x1            119449

                                                                                                                                                                                         
(8Z0)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

A3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

(8L1)                                                              10/96 ç 05/02       x1    119853 + 119845        x1       116607 + 116192                                                         
116120

          x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                              x2            119725                x2                116351                                                                                               SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                     05/02 ç 05/03       x1    119853 + 119845        x1       116607 + 116126                                                         
116120

          x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                              x2            119729                x2                116311                                                                                               SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

(8P1)                                                              06/03 ç 08/04                                                                                                                                              
116119  

          x1    262211 + 262205                    

                                                                                              
x2            119355

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC48 (B)                        

3  P                                                       09/04 ç 08/12                                                                                                                                              
116119 

          x1    262211 + 262205                    
(8P1)                                                                                       

x2            119363
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC48 (A)                        

3  Q                                                       09/04 ç 08/12                                                                                                                                              
116119 

                                                               
(8P1)                                                                                       

x2            119364
                                                                                                                                                                                         

Sportback 5  P                                     09/04 ç 01/13                                                                                                                                              
116119

          x1    262211 + 262205                    
(8PA)                                                                                       

x2            119363
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC48 (A)                        

Sportback 5  Q                                     09/04 ç 01/13                                                                                                                                              
116119

                                                                 
(8PA)                                                                                       

x2            119364
                                                                                                                                                                                         

v  P                                                   04/08 ç 01/14                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262204                    
(8P7)                                                                                       

x2            119276
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC45 (A)                        

3  P                                                       09/12 ç 04/20                                                                                                                                              
119527  

          x1    262213 + 262204              262232
(8V1)                                                                                       

x2            119272
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC45 (B)                 SB33 (T)

4  P                                                      09/13 ç 04/20                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262213 + 262204                    
(8VS)                                                                                       

x2            119272
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC45 (B)                        

Sportback 5  P                                     02/13 ç 04/20                                                                                                                                              
119527

          x1    262213 + 262204              262232
(8VA)                                                                                       

x2            119272
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC45 (B)                 SB33 (T)

v  P                                                   02/14 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262213 + 262204                    
(8V7)                                                                                       

x2            119272
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC45 (B)                        

A4 / S4 / RS4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                     12/90 ç 05/94                                                
x1       116606 + 116166

                                                                                                                                     

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

4                                                                06/94 ç 01/95       x1    119853 + 119850        x1       116607 + 116112                                                                                x1    262255 + 262254                    
(8D2,B5)                                                                                 x2            119786                x2                116313                                                                                               SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

                                                                    02/95 ç 01/99       x1    119853 + 119850        
x1       116607 + 116136

                                                                                x1    262255 + 262254                    

                                                                                              x2            119786                                                                                                                                            SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

                                                                    02/99 ç 01/01       x1    119853 + 119850        
x1       116606 + 116136

                                                                                x1    262255 + 262254                    

                                                                                              x2            119786                                                                                                                                            SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

4  P                                                      02/01 ç 10/03                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(8E2,B6)                                                                                                                           

x2                116342
                                                                                                                                             

4  Q                                                       02/01 ç 10/03                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(8E2,B6)                                                                                                                           

x2                116343
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u31
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+
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+

U
STANDARD

+ +[ [D E D E D E D E

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
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W
FLAT BLADE

 AUDI (...)
A4 / S4 / RS4 (...)
 4  P                                                      11/03 ç 12/07                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(8EC,B7)                                                                                 

x2            119323
                                                                                                                                                                                         

 4  Q                                                       11/03 ç 12/07                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(8EC)                                                                                       

x2            119370
                                                                                                                                                                                         

4  P                                                      01/08 ç 10/15                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262206                    
(8K2,B8)                                                                                 

x2            119297
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC50 (B)                        

4  P                                                       11/15 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262211 + 262206                   
(8W2)                                                                                      

x2            119297
                                                                                                                                            SC60 (B) + SC50 (B)                    

 v  P                                                   04/02 ç 05/09                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(8H7)                                                                                      

x2            119350
                                                                                                                                                                                         

v  Q                                                   04/02 ç 05/09                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(8H7)                                                                                      

x2            119327
                                                                                                                                                                                         

Avant u                                                 06/94 ç 01/95       x1    119853 + 119850        x1       116607 + 116112                                                         
116120 

          x1    262255 + 262254                    
(8D5,B5)                                                                                 x2            119786                x2                116313                                                                                               SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Avant u                                                 02/95 ç 01/99       x1    119853 + 119850        
x1       116607 + 116136

                                                         
116120  

          x1    262255 + 262254                    
(8D5,B5)                                                                                 x2            119786                                                                                                                                            SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Avant u                                                 02/99 ç 09/01       x1    119853 + 119850        
x1       116606 + 116136                                                         116120

          x1    262255 + 262254                    
(8D5,B5)                                                                                 x2            119786                                                                                                                                            SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Avant u  P                                        10/01 ç 10/03                                                                                                                                              
116119

                                                               
(8E5,B6)                                                                                                                           

x2                116342
                                                                                                                                             

Avant u  Q                                        10/01 ç 10/03                                                                                                                                              
116119

                                                                 
(8E5,B6)                                                                                                                           

x2                116343
                                                                                                                                             

Avant u  P                                        10/03 ç 04/08                                                                                                                                              
116119

                                                               
(8ED,B7)                                                                                 

x2            119323
                                                                                                                                                                                         

Avant u  Q                                        10/03 ç 04/08                                                                                                                                              
116119

                                                               
(8ED)                                                                                      

x2            119370
                                                                                                                                                                                         

Avant u  P                                        05/08 ç 10/15                                                                                                                                              
119519  

          x1    262211 + 262206              262234
(8K5,B8)                                                                                 

x2            119297
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC50 (B)                 SB40 (T)

Avant u  P                                        11/15 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119528

          x1    262211 + 262206              262233
(8W5)                                                                                      

x2            119297
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC50 (B)                 SB38 (T)

 Allroad Quattro u  P                         05/09 ç 06/16                                                                                                                                              
119519 

          x1    262211 + 262206              262234
(8KH,B8)                                                                                 

x2            119297
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC50 (B)                 SB40 (T)

Allroad Quattro u  P                         07/16 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119528

          x1    262211 + 262206              262233
(8WH)                                                                                     

x2            119297
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC50 (B)                 SB38 (T)

A5 / S5 / RS5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

w  P                                                   06/07 ç 12/07                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262206                    
(8T3) (> Chassis N° 8T1-8-013 033)                                               

x2            119296
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC50 (B)                        

w  P                                                   01/08 ç 10/16                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262206                    
(8T3) (Chassis N° 8T1-8-013 034 >)                                               

x2            119297
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC50 (B)                        

w  P                                                   11/16 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262211 + 262206                    
(F53)                                                                                       

x2            119297
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC50 (B)                        

v  P                                                   05/09 ç 02/17                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262206                    
(8F7)                                                                                       

x2            119297
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC50 (B)                        

v  P                                                   03/17 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262211 + 262206                    
(F53)                                                                                       

x2            119461
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC50 (B)                        

Sportback 5  P                                     10/09 ç 12/16                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262206                    
(8TA,F5A)                                                                                

x2            119297
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC50 (B)                        

Sportback 5  P                                     01/17 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262211 + 262206                    
(F5A)                                                                                       

x2            119297
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC50 (A)                        
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U
STANDARD FLAT BLADE
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Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u32

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
AUDI (...)
 A6 / S6 / RS6                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

4                                                                06/94 ç 12/94                                                x1       116606 + 116191                                                                                                                                     
(4A,C4)                                                                                                                            x2                116348                                                                                                                                             

4                                                                01/95 ç 05/01       x1    119855 + 119853        x1       116606 + 116191                                                                                x1    262256 + 262255                    
(4A,4A2,4A5,4B,C4,C5)                                                           x2            119743                x2                116348                                                                                               SU55 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

4  P                                                      06/01 ç 04/04                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(4A,4B,C4,C5)                                                                         

x2            119323
                                                                                                                                                                                         

4  Q                                                       06/01 ç 04/04                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(4A,4B,C4,C5)                                                                         

x2            119370
                                                                                                                                                                                         

4  P                                                      05/04 ç 03/11                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(4F2,C6)                                                                                  

x2            119259
                                                                                                                                                                                         

4  P                                                      04/11 ç 05/18                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262207                    
(4G2,C7)                                                                                 

x2            119432
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC53 (B)                        

4  P                                                      06/18 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262211 + 262206                    
(4A2,C8) (Without washing)                                                        

x2            119462
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC50 (B)                        

 4  P                                                      06/18 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   
(4A2,C8) (With washing)                                                             

x2            119434
                                                                                                                                                                                         

 Avant u                                                 01/95 ç 03/97       x1    119855 + 119853        x1       116606 + 116191                                                         
116109 

          x1    262256 + 262255                    
(4A,CA)                                                                                   x2            119743                x2                116348                                                                                               SU55 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

Avant u                                                 04/97 ç 09/01       x1    119855 + 119853        x1       116606 + 116191                                                         
116120 

          x1    262256 + 262255                    
(4B,C5)                                                                                   x2            119743                x2                116348                                                                                               SU55 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

Avant u  P                                        10/01 ç 03/05                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(4B,C5)                                                                                   

x2            119323
                                                                                                                                                                                         

Avant u  Q                                        10/01 ç 03/05                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(4B,C5)                                                                                   

x2            119370
                                                                                                                                                                                         

Avant u  P                                        04/05 ç 08/11                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(4F5,4F2,C6)                                                                           

x2            119259
                                                                                                                                                                                         

Avant u  P                                        09/11 ç 08/18                                                                                                                                              
119519  

          x1    262211 + 262207              262234
(4G5,C7)                                                                                 

x2            119432
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC53 (B)                 SB40 (T)

Avant u  P                                        09/18 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262211 + 262206              262235
(4A5,C8) (Without washing)                                                        

x2            119462
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC50 (B)                 SB43 (T)

Avant u  P                                        09/18 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                             262235
(4A5,C8) (With washing)                                                             

x2            119434
                                                                                                                                                                                   SB43 (T)

 Allroad u                                               06/00 ç 09/01       x1    119855 + 119853        x1       116606 + 116191                                                         
116120  

          x1    262256 + 262255                    
(4GH,C5)                                                                                 x2            119743                x2                116348                                                                                               SU55 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

Allroad u  P                                      10/01 ç 07/05                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(4BH,C5)                                                                                 

x2            119323
                                                                                                                                                                                         

Allroad u  Q                                      10/01 ç 07/05                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(4BH,C5)                                                                                 

x2            119370
                                                                                                                                                                                         

Allroad Quattro u  P                         06/06 ç 02/12                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(4FH,C6)                                                                                 

x2            119259
                                                                                                                                                                                         

Allroad Quattro u  P                         04/12 ç 05/19                                                                                                                                              
119519  

          x1    262211 + 262207              262234
(4GH)                                                                                      

x2            119432
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC53 (B)                 SB40 (T)

Allroad Quattro u P                          06/19 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                             262235
(4AH,C8) (With washing)                                                            

x2            119434
                                                                                                                                                                                   SB43 (T)

 Allroad Quattro u P                           06/19 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262211 + 262206              262235
(4AH,C8) (Without washing)                                                        

x2            119462
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC50 (B)                 SB43 (T)
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x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N W
FLAT BLADE

 AUDI (...)
 A7 / S7 / RS7                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

Sportback 5  P                                     11/10 ç 02/18                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262206                    
(4GA,4GF)                                                                               

x2            119432
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC50 (B)                        

Sportback 5 P                                     03/18 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   
(4KA) (With washing)                                                                  

x2            119434
                                                                                                                                                                                         

Sportback 5 P                                      03/18 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262211 + 262206                    
(4KA) (Without washing)                                                             

x2            119462
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC50 (B)                        

A8 / S8 / A8L                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

4                                                                06/94 ç 12/98                                                x1       116606 + 116191                                                                                                                                     

(4D2,4D8)                                                                                                                        x2                116348                                                                                                                                             

4  P                                                      12/02 ç 03/10                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(4E)                                                                                         

x2            119358
                                                                                                                                                                                         

4  P                                                      04/10 ç 11/17                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(4H)                                                                                        

x2            119437
                                                                                                                                                                                         

4  P                                                      12/17 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   
(4N2,4N8,D5) (With washing)                                                     

x2            119434
                                                                                                                                                                                         

4  P                                                      12/17 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262213 + 262206                    
(4N2,4N8,D5) (Without washing)                                                 

x2            119462
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC50 (B)                        

Cabriolet                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

(8G7,B4)                                                         06/91 ç 03/98       
x1    119855 + 119855

                                                       x1     116166 + 116166                                   x1    262256 + 262256                    

                                                                                                                                                                                       x2             116222                                                  SU55 (U) + SU55 (U)                        

Coupé                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

GT                                                                 09/80 ç 07/83       
x1    119845 + 119845

       
x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109            
116109

          x1    262252 + 262252                    
(81,85)                                                                                                                                                                             x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                    08/83 ç 10/88       
x1    119853 + 119853

       x1       116607 + 116134            x1     116112 + 116134            
116109

          x1    262255 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                       x2                116314                    x2             116220                                                  SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

S2                                                                 11/88 ç                                                                                                         x1     116166 + 116166            
116112  

                                                               
(89,8B)                                                                                                                                                                             x2             116222                                                                                                

e-tron                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

P                                                              02/19 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119517

                                                           262232
(GEN) (With washing)                                                                 

x2            119434
                                                                                                                                                                                   SB33 (T)

P                                                              02/19 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119517

            x1    262213 + 262206              262232
(GEN) (Without washing)                                                             

x2            119462
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC50 (B)                 SB33 (T)

Sportback 5  P                                     06/20 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   
(GEA) (With washing)                                                                  

x2            119434
                                                                                                                                                                                         

Sportback 5  P                                     06/20 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262213 + 262206                    
(GEA) (Without washing)                                                             

x2            119462
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC50 (B)                        

e-tron GT / e-tron GT RS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

5  P                                                       05/21 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262213 + 262206                    
(F83)                                                                                       

x2            119462
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC50 (B)                        

Quattro                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

(85)                                                                10/80 ç 07/83       
x1    119845 + 119845

       
x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                       x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

P                                                              08/83 ç 07/91       
x1    119853 + 119853

       x1       116607 + 116112                                                                                x1    262255 + 262254                    
(85)                                                                                                                                  x2                116313                    

x2             116220
                                                 SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

 Q2 / SQ2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

P                                                              11/16 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119517 

          x1    262211 + 262205              262231
(GAB)                                                                                      

x2            119261
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC48 (B)                 SB28 (T)

Q3 / RSQ3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

P                                                              10/11 ç 11/18                                                                                                                                              
119519

          x1    262211 + 262206              262234
(8U)                                                                                         

x2            119297
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC50 (B)                 SB40 (T)

 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

4                                                                0                                                  x        1                                                                                                                                        
(                                                                                                                             x                1                                                                                                                                              

4                                                                0         x             x        1                                                                                   x    2                      
(                                                           x             1                x                1                                                                                                S                            

4                                                       0                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
(                                                                         

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                         

4                                                        0                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
(                                                                         

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                         

4                                                       0                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
(                                                                                  

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                         

4                                                       0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      
(                                                                                  

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                            

4                                                       0                                                                                                                                                                               x    2                      
(                                                           

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                            

                                                        0                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    
(                                                               

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                         

                                                 0         x             x        1                                                            
1  

          x    2                      
(                                                                                    x             1                x                1                                                                                                S                            

A                                                 0         x             x        1                                                            
1  

          x    2                      
(                                                                                    x             1                x                1                                                                                                S                            

A                                          1                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
(                                                                                    

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                         

A                                          1                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
(                                                                                    

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                         

A                                          0                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
(                                                                           

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                         

A                                          0                                                                                                                                                
1   

          x    2                2
                                                                                 

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                         0                                                                                                                                                                               x    2                2
                                                          

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                         0                                                                                                                                                                                                                              2
                                                              

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                   S  

                                               0         x             x        1                                                            
1   

          x    2                      
(                                                                                 x             1                x                1                                                                                                S                            

A                                        1                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
(                                                                                 

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                         

A                                        1                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
(                                                                                 

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                         

A                            0                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
(                                                                                  

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                         

A                            0                                                                                                                                                
1   

                            
                                                                                      

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                S  

                           0                                                                                                                                                                                                                              2
                                                              

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                   S  

                             0                                                                                                                                                                               x    2                2
                                                         

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                S  
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#
W W

FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD FLAT BLADE

+ +[ [

Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u34

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
 AUDI (...)                                       
 Q3 / RSQ3 (...)
 P                                                              12/18 ç                                                                                                                                                       

119527
          x1    262211 + 262206              262232

(F3B)                                                                                       
x2            119462

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC50 (B)                 SB33 (T)

Sportback P                                            10/19 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119519

          x1    262211 + 262206              262234
(F3N)                                                                                      

x2            119462
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC50 (B)                 SB40 (T)

Q4 e-tron                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

5  P                                                       06/21 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119517

                                                                 
(F4B)                                                                                       

x2            119317
                                                                                                                                                                                         

Sportback 5  P                                     06/21 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   
(F4N)                                                                                      

x2            119317
                                                                                                                                                                                         

Q5 / SQ5 / RSQ5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

P                                                              11/08 ç 01/17                                                                                                                                              
119517

          x1    262211 + 262206              262231
(8R)                                                                                         

x2            119297
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC50 (B)                 SB28 (T)

P                                                              02/17 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119528 

          x1    262211 + 262206              262233
(FY)                                                                                         

x2            119462
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC50 (B)                 SB38 (T)

Sportback 5  P                                     04/21 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119528

            x1    262211 + 262206              262233
(FYT)                                                                                       

x2            119462
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC50 (B)                 SB38 (T)

Q7 / SQ7                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

P                                                              03/06 ç 05/15                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262213 + 262213                    
(4L)                                                                                         

x2            119422
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC65 (A)                        

P                                                              08/19 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   
(4M) (With washing)                                                                   

x2            119434
                                                                                                                                                                                         

 P                                                              06/15 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119528 

          x1    262213 + 262206              262233
(4M) (Without washing)                                                               

x2            119463
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC50 (B)                 SB38 (T)

Q8 / SQ8                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

P                                                              07/18 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119519 

                                                         262234
(4MN) (With washing)                                                                 

x2            119434
                                                                                                                                                                                   SB40 (T)

P                                                              07/18 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119519  

          x1    262213 + 262206              262234
(4MN) (Without washing)                                                            

x2            119462
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC50 (B)                 SB40 (T)

TT                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

(8N3,8N9)                                                      10/98 ç 03/03                                                x1       116607 + 116136                                                                                                                                     

                                                                                                                                       x2                116366                                                                                                                                             

w  P                                                   03/03 ç 08/06                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262207 + 262207                    
(8N3)                                                                                      

x2            119322
                                                                                                                                           SC53 (B) + SC53 (B)                        

w  Q                                                   03/03 ç 08/06                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(8N3)                                                                                      

x2            119315
                                                                                                                                                                                         

v  P                                                   03/03 ç 10/06                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262207 + 262207                    
(8N9)                                                                                      

x2            119322
                                                                                                                                           SC53 (B) + SC53 (B)                        

v  Q                                                   03/03 ç 10/06                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(8N9)                                                                                      

x2            119315
                                                                                                                                                                                         

w / v  P                                     09/06 ç 09/14                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262208 + 262207                    
(8J3,8J9)                                                                                

x2            119292
                                                                                                                                           SC55 (A) + SC53 (A)                        

w  $ P                                       10/14 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262211 + 262206                    
(FV3)                                                                                       

x2            119461
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC50 (B)                        

v  $ P                                        03/15 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262211 + 262206                    
(FV9)                                                                                       

x2            119461
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC50 (B)                        

 V8                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

(44,4C)                                                           08/87 ç 07/91       
x1    119853 + 119853

       x1       116607 + 116134            x1     116134 + 116134                                   x1    262255 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                       x2                116314                    x2             116222                                                  SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

                                                                    08/91 ç                                                         
x1       116606 + 116166

           x1     116166 + 116166                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                       x2             116222                                                                                                

                                                                    08/91 ç 11/93       
x1    119855 + 119855

                                                                                                                            x1    262256 + 262255                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   SU55 (U) + SU53 (U)                        
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u35

2

W
FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD

+ +[ [D E D E D E D E

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N W
FLAT BLADE

                                        
    
                                                              1                                                                                                                                                        

1
          x    2                2

                                                                                      
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                           1                                                                                                                                                        
1

          x    2                2
                                                                                      

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

5                                                        0                                                                                                                                                        
1

                                                                 
(                                                                                       

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                         

S                                       0                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    
(                                                                                       

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                         

Q                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

P                                                              1                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                2
                                                                                        

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                                             0                                                                                                                                                        
1  

          x    2                2
                                                                                        

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                      0                                                                                                                                                        
1

            x    2                2
                                                                                      

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

P                                                              0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      
(                                                                                         

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                            

P                                                              0                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    
(                                                                     

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                         

                                                              0                                                                                                                                                        
1  

          x    2                2
                                                               

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

P                                                              0                                                                                                                                                        
1  

                                                         2
                                                                 

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                   S  

                                                             0                                                                                                                                                        
1   

          x    2                2
                                                              

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

(                                                       1                                                  x        1                                                                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                       x                1                                                                                                                                              

w                                                    0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      
(                                                                                       

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                            

w                                                    0                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
(                                                                                       

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                         

v                                                    0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      
(                                                                                       

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                            

v                                                    0                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
(                                                                                       

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                         

w                                       0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      
(                                                                                

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                            

                                        1                                                                                                                                                                               x    2                      

                                                                                      
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                      

                                         0                                                                                                                                                                               x    2                      

                                                                                      
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

                                                           0         
x      

       x        1              x     1                                     x    2                      

                                                                                                                                       x                1                    x              1                                                  S                            

                                                                    0                                                          
x        1   

                                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                       x              1                                                                                                

                                                                    0         
x     

                                                                                                                            x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   S                            

AUSTIN ROVER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

1.8S / 2.2 / 3.0                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                            ç 75                                                                                                     
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

1100 / 1300                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                         68 ç 74                                                                                                     
x1     116116 + 116116

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Allegro                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                    05/73 ç 83                                                                                                     
x1     116119 + 116119            116116

                                                                

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Ital                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

P                                                                   80 ç 84                                                                                                     
x1     116122 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Maestro                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

c                                                              01/85 ç                
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112            
116112

          x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Marina                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                         71 ç 80                                                                                                     
x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Maxi                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    04/69 ç 10/81                                                                                                
x1     116120 + 116120

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Metro                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

l                                                               01/80 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116122 + 116122            116122  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

c                                                              01/84 ç                
x1    119840 + 119840

                                                       
x1     116121 + 116121            116121  

          x1    262251 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU40 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Mini                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                         59 ç 89                                                                                                     
x1     116116 + 116116

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Montego                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

4                                                                05/84 ç 89            
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

                                                                         90 ç                
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

u                                                            05/84 ç 89            
x1    119850 + 119850

                                                                                                                            x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

                                                                         90 ç                
x1    119850 + 119850

                                                                                                                            x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Princess                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                         68 ç 74                                                                                                     
x1     116116 + 116116

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         75 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116125 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

AUTOBIANCHI                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

A111 / A112 Abarth                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

                                                                         70 ç 81                                                                                                     
x1     116120 + 116120

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

 A112                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                         82 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116122 + 116122            116120
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#
W W

FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD FLAT BLADE

+ +[ [

Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u36

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
AUTOBIANCHI (...)
Bianchina                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

                                                                         75 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116116 + 116116

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Primula                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

                                                                         69 ç 70                                                                                                     
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Y10                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

r                                                           09/84 ç                
x1            119845                                                                x1             116126

                                          x1            262252                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          SU45 (U)                                 

BENTLEY                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

Arnage                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

4  P                                                      10/04 ç 09                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                                             
x2            119329

                                                                                                                                                                                         

Azure                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

v  P                                                   04/06 ç 11                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                                             
x2            119329

                                                                                                                                                                                         

Bentayga                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

y P                                                  02/16 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                                             
x2            119463

                                                                                                                                                                                         

Continental                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

Flying Spur 4  P                                   03/05 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                                             
x2            119329

                                                                                                                                                                                         

GT w  P                                            01/04 ç 03/18                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                                             
x2            119329

                                                                                                                                                                                         

2  GT Speed w  P                             04/08 ç 03/18                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                                             
x2            119329

                                                                                                                                                                                         

GTC / Series 51 v  P                         12/06 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                                             
x2            119329

                                                                                                                                                                                         

Supersports w  P                              09/09 ç 03/18                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                                             
x2            119329

                                                                                                                                                                                         

BMW                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

1-Series                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

3  P                                                       03/07 ç 12/11                                                                                                                                              
119522 

          x1    262206 + 262206              262231
(E81)                                                                                       

x2            119318
                                                                                                                                           SC50 (A) + SC50 (A)                 SB28 (R)

3  Q                                                       03/07 ç 12/11                                                                                                                                              
119522

                                                               
(E81)                                                                                       

x2            119316
                                                                                                                                                                                         

5  P                                                       09/04 ç 08/11                                                                                                                                              
119522

          x1    262206 + 262206              262231
(E87)                                                                                       

x2            119318
                                                                                                                                           SC50 (A) + SC50 (A)                 SB28 (R)

5  Q                                                       09/04 ç 08/11                                                                                                                                              
119522

                                                               
(E87)                                                                                       

x2            119316
                                                                                                                                                                                         

w  P                                                   11/07 ç 02/14                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262206 + 262206                    
(E82)                                                                                       

x2            119318
                                                                                                                                           SC50 (A) + SC50 (A)                        

w  Q                                                   11/07 ç 02/14                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(E82)                                                                                       

x2            119316
                                                                                                                                                                                         

v  P                                                   03/08 ç 01/15                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262206 + 262206                    
(E88)                                                                                       

x2            119318
                                                                                                                                           SC50 (A) + SC50 (A)                        

v  Q                                                   03/08 ç 01/15                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(E88)                                                                                       

x2            119316
                                                                                                                                                                                         

5  P                                                       09/11 ç 08/19                                                                                                                                              
116515 

          x1    262208 + 262204                    
(F20)                                                                                       

x2            119255
                                                                                                                                           SC55 (A) + SC45 (A)                        

3  P                                                       09/12 ç 08/19                                                                                                                                              
116515 

          x1    262208 + 262204                    
(F21)                                                                                       

x2            119255
                                                                                                                                           SC55 (A) + SC45 (A)                        
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u37

2

W
FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD

+ +[ [D E D E D E D E

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                         7                                                                                                          
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

P                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                         6                                                                                                       
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Y                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

r                                                           0                 
x                                                                            x              1

                                          x            2                             

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          S                                  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

A                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

4                                                       1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                                         

A                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

v                                                    0                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                                         

B                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

y                                                  0                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                                         

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

F                                      0                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                                         

G                                              0                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                                         

2                                 0                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                                         

G                              1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                                         

S                                0                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

3                                                        0                                                                                                                                                
1  

          x    2                2
                                                                                      

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                                        0                                                                                                                                                
1

                                                               
(                                                                                       

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                         

5                                                        0                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                2
                                                                                      

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                                        0                                                                                                                                                
1

                                                               
(                                                                                       

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                         

w                                                    1                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      
(                                                                                       

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                      

                                                    1                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
(                                                                                       

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                         

v                                                    0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                      
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                      

                                                    0                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
(                                                                                       

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                         

5                                                        0                                                                                                                                                
1  

                                  

                                                                                      
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                      

                                                        0                                                                                                                                                
1  

                                  

                                                                                      
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

BMW (...)
 2-Series                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

w  P                                                   03/14 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262208 + 262204                    
(F22)                                                                                       

x2            119255
                                                                                                                                           SC55 (A) + SC45 (A)                        

v  P                                                   02/15 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262208 + 262204                    
(F23)                                                                                       

x2            119255
                                                                                                                                           SC55 (A) + SC45 (A)                        

Active Tourer P                                       10/14 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116515

          x1    262213 + 262205                    
(F45)                                                                                       

x2            119431
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC48 (A)                        

Gran Tourer P                                         06/15 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119505

            x1    262213 + 262205              262231
(F46)                                                                                       

x2            119431
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC48 (A)                 SB28 (T)

3-Series                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

(E21)                                                              06/75 ç 03/79                                                                                                
x1     116122 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                    04/79 ç 08/82       
x1    119845 + 119845

       
x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                       x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

(E30)                                                              09/82 ç 03/91       
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                       x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

v                                                            09/82 ç 03/91       
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    
(E30)                                                                                                                                                                                x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Touring u                                              09/82 ç 01/95       
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112            
116109

          x1    262254 + 262254                    
(E30)                                                                                                                                                                               x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

(E36)                                                              04/91 ç 04/98       x1    119853 + 119850        x1       116607 + 116112                                                                                x1    262255 + 262254                    

                                                                                              x2            119726                x2                116313                                                                                               SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

w                                                            04/91 ç 02/99       x1    119853 + 119850        x1       116607 + 116112                                                                                x1    262255 + 262254                    
(E36)                                                                                       x2            119726                x2                116313                                                                                               SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

v                                                            04/91 ç 02/96       x1    119853 + 119850        x1       116607 + 116112            
x1     116166 + 116112

                                  x1    262255 + 262254                    
(E36)                                                                                       x2            119726                x2                116313                                                                                               SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

                                                                    03/96 ç 03/00       x1    119853 + 119850        x1       116607 + 116112            x1     116134 + 116112                                   x1    262255 + 262254                    

                                                                                              x2            119726                x2                116313                    x2             116220                                                  SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Touring u                                              02/95 ç 10/99       x1    119853 + 119850        x1       116607 + 116112                                                         
116119 

           x1    262255 + 262254                    
(E36)                                                                                      x2            119726                x2                116313                                                                                               SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Compact 3                                                02/94 ç 02/96       
x1    119850 + 119850

       x1       116607 + 116112            x1     116112 + 116112            
116109  

          x1    262254 + 262254                    
(E36)                                                                                                                               x2                116313                    x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

                                                                    03/96 ç 06/01       x1    119853 + 119850        x1       116607 + 116112                                                         
116109 

          x1    262255 + 262254                    

                                                                                             x2            119726                x2                116313                                                                                               SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

4                                                                05/98 ç 02/05       x1    119855 + 119850                                                                                                                            x1    262258 + 262254                    
(E46)                                                                                       x2            119745                

x2                116339
                                                                                               SU58 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

w                                                            03/99 ç 09/06       x1    119855 + 119850                                                                                                                            x1    262258 + 262254                    
(E46)                                                                                       x2            119745                

x2                116339
                                                                                               SU58 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

v                                                            04/00 ç 09/06       x1    119855 + 119850                                                                                                                            x1    262258 + 262254                    
(E46)                                                                                       x2            119745                

x2                116339
                                                                                               SU58 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Touring u                                              11/99 ç 08/05       x1    119855 + 119850                                                                                                                            x1    262258 + 262254                    
(E46)                                                                                      x2            119745                

x2                116339
                                                                                               SU58 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Compact 3                                                07/01 ç 05            x1    119855 + 119850                                                                                                                            x1    262258 + 262254                    
(E46)                                                                                       x2            119745                

x2                116339
                                                                                               SU58 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

4  l P                                             03/05 ç 09/09                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262205                    
(E90)                                                                                       

x2            119312
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC48 (B)                        

4  P                                                      10/09 ç 01/12                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262205                    
(E90)                                                                                       

x2            119284
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC48 (A)                        

Touring u  l P                           09/05 ç 09/09                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262205                    
(E91)                                                                                       

x2            119312
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC48 (B)                        

Touring u  P                                     10/09 ç 08/12                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262205                    
(E91)                                                                                      

x2            119284
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC48 (A)                        

w  l P                                         09/06 ç 09/09                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262202                    
(E92)                                                                                       

x2            119291
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC40 (B)                        

W
FLAT BLADE
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FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD FLAT BLADE
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Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u38

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
BMW (...)
 3-Series
 w / v  P                                     10/09 ç 02/14                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262205                    
(E92) / (E93)                                                                            

x2            119283
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC40 (A)                        

w / v  l P                            01/07 ç 09/09                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262202                    
(E93)                                                                                       

x2            119291
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC40 (B)                        

4  P                                                      02/12 ç 02/19                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262205                    
(F30)                                                                                       

x2            119284
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC48 (A)                        

Touring u  P                                     09/12 ç 08/19                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262205                    
(F31)                                                                                      

x2            119284
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC48 (A)                        

GT 5  P                                                06/13 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262211 + 262205                    
(F34)                                                                                       

x2            119284
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC48 (A)                        

4  P                                                      03/19 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   
(G20)                                                                                      

x2            119284
                                                                                                                                                                                         

u  P                                                  09/19 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119523

                                                         262231
(G21)                                                                                      

x2            119284
                                                                                                                                                                                     SB28

4-Series                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

w  P                                                   10/13 ç 09/20                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262204                    
(F32)                                                                                       

x2            119277
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC45 (A)                        

v  P                                                   03/14 ç 09/20                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262204                    
(F33)                                                                                       

x2            119277
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC45 (A)                        

Gran Coupé 4  P                                  06/14 ç 09/21                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262204                    
(F36)                                                                                       

x2            119277
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC45 (A)                        

w  P                                                   10/20 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   
(G22)                                                                                      

x2            119284
                                                                                                                                                                                         

v  P                                                   10/20 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   
(G23)                                                                                      

x2            119284
                                                                                                                                                                                         

Gran Coupé 4  P                                  10/21 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   
(G26)                                                                                      

x2            119284
                                                                                                                                                                                         

5-Series                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

(E12)                                                              10/72 ç 08/75                                                
x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                       x2             116226                                                                                                

                                                                     09/75 ç 03/79                                                
x1       116602 + 116125

           
x1     116125 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                     04/79 ç 06/81       
x1    119845 + 119845

       
x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                       x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

(E28)                                                              07/81 ç 12/87       
x1    119845 + 119845

       
x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                       x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

4                                                                01/88 ç 10/95                                                
x1       116616 + 116148

                                                                                                                                     
(E34)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

4                                                                11/95 ç 04/03                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(E39)                                                                                                                                

x2                116334
                                                                                                                                             

 Touring u                                              01/88 ç 02/97                                                
x1       116616 + 116148                                                         116109  

                                                               
(E34)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

Touring u                                              03/97 ç 03/04                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(E39)                                                                                                                               

x2                116334
                                                                                                                                             

 4                                                                05/03 ç 02/10                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262210                    
(E60)                                                                                       

x2            119357
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC58 (A)                        

Touring u                                              04/04 ç 08/10                                                                                                                                              
116547 

           x1    262211 + 262210                    
(E61)                                                                                      

x2            119357
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC58 (A)                        

GT 5                                                         11/09 ç 10/17                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262213 + 262204                    
(F07)                                                                                       

x2            119274
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC45 (A)                        

4                                                                03/10 ç 01/17                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262213 + 262204                    
(F10)                                                                                       

x2            119274
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC45 (A)                        

Touring u                                              09/10 ç 05/17                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262213 + 262204                    
(F11)                                                                                       

x2            119274
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC45 (A)                        
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u39

2

W
FLAT BLADE

+
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+

U
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+ +[ [D E D E D E D E

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N W
FLAT BLADE

 
 
                                        1                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      
(                                                                              

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                            

w                               0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      
(                                                                                       

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                            

4                                                       0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      
(                                                                                       

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                            

T                                       0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      
(                                                                                       

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                            

G                                                  0                                                                                                                                                                               x    2                      
(                                                                                       

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                            

4                                                       0                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    
(                                                                                       

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                         

u                                                   0                                                                                                                                                        
1

                                                         2
                                                                                      

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                     S

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

w                                                    1                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      
(                                                                                       

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                            

v                                                    0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      
(                                                                                       

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                            

G                                      0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      
(                                                                                       

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                            

w                                                    1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    
(                                                                                       

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                         

v                                                    1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    
(                                                                                       

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                         

G                                      1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    
(                                                                                       

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                         

5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

(                                                               1                                                  
x        1   

           x                                                                                              

                                                                                                                                                                                       x              1                                                                                                

                                                                     0                                                  
x        1   

           
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                     0         
x       

       
x        1   

           x                                         x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                       x              1                                                  S                            

(                                                               0         
x       

       
x        1   

           x                                         x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                       x              1                                                  S                            

4                                                                0                                                  
x        1   

                                                                                                                                     
(                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

4                                                                1                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
(                                                                                                                                

x                1
                                                                                                                                             

                                              0                                                  
x        1                                                            1   

                                                               
(                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

T                                              0                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
(                                                                                                                                

x                1
                                                                                                                                             

                                                                0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                      
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

                                             0                                                                                                                                                
1  

                                   
                                                                                      

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                            

                                                        1                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                      
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

                                                               0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                      
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

                                             0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                      
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

BMW (...)
 5-Series (...)

4  P                                                     02/17 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262213 + 262205                    
(G30)                                                                                      

x2            119431
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC48 (A)                        

Touring u  P                                     06/17 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119513  

          x1    262213 + 262205              262232
(G31)                                                                                      

x2            119431
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC48 (A)                    SB33

6-Series                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

(E24)                                                              01/76 ç 03/79                                                                                                
x1     116125 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                    04/79 ç 05/89       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                       x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

M6 & Cabrio                                                   01/04 ç 02/11                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262210                    
(E63)/(E64)                                                                              

x2            119280
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC58 (A)                        

v                                                            03/11 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262213 + 262203                    
(F12)                                                                                       

x2            119351
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC43 (A)                        

w                                                            09/11 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262213 + 262203                    
(F13)                                                                                       

x2            119351
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC43 (A)                        

Gran Coupé 4                                            06/12 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262213 + 262203                    

(F06)                                                                                       
x2            119351

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC43 (A)                        

GT 5  P                                                11/17 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262213 + 262204                    
(G32)                                                                                      

x2            119433
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC45 (A)                        

7-Series                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

(E23)                                                              05/77 ç 03/79                                                                                                
x1     116125 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                    04/79 ç 08/86       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                       x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

(E32)                                                              09/86 ç 05/94                                                
x1       116616 + 116148

                                                                                                                                     

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

(E38)                                                              06/94 ç 10/01                                                
x1       116616 + 116615

                                                                                                                                     

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

(F01)/(F02)                                                     11/08 ç 09/15                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262213 + 262204                    

                                                                                              
x2            119274

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC45 (A)                        

$ P                                                     10/15 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262213 + 262205                    
(G11)/(G12)                                                                             

x2            119431
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC48 (A)                        

8-Series                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

(E31)                                                              09/89 ç 99                                                     
x1       116616 + 116148

                                                                                                                                     

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

w  P                                                   11/18 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262213 + 262202                    
(G15)                                                                                      

x2            119429
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC40 (A)                        

v  P                                                   03/19 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262213 + 262202                    
(G14)                                                                                      

x2            119429
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC40 (A)                        

Gran Coupé 4  P                                  10/19 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262213 + 262202                    
(G16)                                                                                      

x2            119429
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC40 (A)                        

i3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

5  P                                                       11/13 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116530

                                                                 
(i01)                                                                                        

x2            119345
                                                                                                                                                                                         

5  Q                                                       11/13 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116530

                                                                 
(i01)                                                                                        

x2            119345
                                                                                                                                                                                         

i4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

Gran Coupé 4  P                                  01/22 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   
(G26)                                                                                      

x2            119284
                                                                                                                                                                                         

M2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

w  P                                                   03/14 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262208 + 262204                    
(F22)                                                                                       

x2            119255
                                                                                                                                           SC55 (A) + SC45 (A)                        
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#
W W

FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD FLAT BLADE

+ +[ [

Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u40

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
BMW (...)
 M3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

(E30)                                                              08/82 ç 03/91       
x1    119850 + 119850

       
x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                       x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

(E36)                                                              04/91 ç 11/00       
x1    119853 + 119850

       x1       116607 + 116112            x1     116134 + 116112                                   x1    262255 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                       x2                116313                    x2             116220                                                  SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

(E46)                                                              12/00 ç 09/06                                                x1       116606 + 116112                                                                                                                                     

                                                                                                                                       x2                116339                                                                                                                                             

4  l P                                             04/08 ç 09/09                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262205                    
(E90)                                                                                       

x2            119312
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC48 (B)                        

4                                                                10/09 ç 02/14                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262205                    
(E90)                                                                                       

x2            119284
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC48 (A)                        

w  l P                                         09/07 ç 09/09                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262202                    
(E92)                                                                                       

x2            119291
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC40 (B)                        

w / v  P                                      10/09 ç 02/14                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262202                    
(E92)/(E93)                                                                              

x2            119283
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC40 (A)                        

4  P                                                      03/14 ç 10/18                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262205                    
(F80)                                                                                       

x2            119284
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC48 (A)                        

4  P                                                      01/21 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   
(G80)                                                                                      

x2            119284
                                                                                                                                                                                         

M4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

w  P                                                   03/14 ç 09/20                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262204                    
(F82)                                                                                       

x2            119277
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC45 (A)                        

v  P                                                   07/14 ç 06/20                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262204                    
(F83)                                                                                       

x2            119277
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC45 (A)                        

w  P                                                   03/21 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   
(G82)                                                                                      

x2            119284
                                                                                                                                                                                         

v  P                                                   07/21 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   
(G83)                                                                                      

x2            119284
                                                                                                                                                                                         

M5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

M535i                                                           04/79 ç 06/81       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    
(E12)                                                                                                                                                                                x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

535i                                                              06/81 ç 12/87       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    
(E28)                                                                                                                                                                                x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

4                                                                10/88 ç 09/98                                                
x1       116616 + 116148

                                                                                                                                     
(E34)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

 Touring u                                              10/88 ç 09/98                                                
x1       116616 + 116148

                                                                                                                                     
(E34)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

 4                                                                10/98 ç 05/04                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(E39)                                                                                                                               

x2                116334
                                                                                                                                             

 4                                                                01/05 ç 02/10                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262210                    
(E60)                                                                                       

x2            119357
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC58 (A)                        

 4                                                                12/11 ç 01/17                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262213 + 262204                    
(F10)                                                                                       

x2            119274
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC45 (A)                        

4  P                                                      03/18 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   
(G90)                                                                                      

x2            119431
                                                                                                                                                                                         

M6                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

635 Csi                                                         03/84 ç 05/89       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    
(E24)                                                                                                                                                                                x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

X1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

P                                                              10/09 ç 09/15                                                                                                                                              
119526  

          x1    262211 + 262204              262232
(E84)                                                                                       

x2            119284
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC45 (A)                 SB33 (R)

P                                                              10/15 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119527 

          x1    262213 + 262202              262232
(F48)                                                                                       

x2            119271
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC40 (B)                 SB33 (T)

X2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

P                                                              03/18 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119527  

                                                         262232
(F39)                                                                                       

x2            119490
                                                                                                                                                                                   SB33 (T)
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u41

2

W
FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD

+ +[ [D E D E D E D E

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
BMW (...)
 X3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

(E83)                                                              01/04 ç 10/10       x1    119855 + 119850        
x1       116606 + 116112            x1     116166 + 116112            116546  

          x1    262256 + 262254                    

                                                                                              x2            119742                                                                                                                                            SU55 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

P                                                              11/10 ç 10/17                                                                                                                                              
119533  

          x1    262213 + 262206              262232
(F25)                                                                                       

x2            119282
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC50 (B)                    SB33

Q                                                              11/10 ç 10/17                                                                                                                                              
119533  

                                                               
(F25)                                                                                       

x2            119282
                                                                                                                                                                                         

P                                                              11/17 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119523

                                                         262231
(G01)                                                                                      

x2            119487
                                                                                                                                                                                     SB28

X4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

P                                                              07/14 ç 05/18                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262213 + 262206                    
(F26)                                                                                       

x2            119282
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC50 (B)                        

Q                                                              07/14 ç 05/18                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(F26)                                                                                       

x2            119282
                                                                                                                                                                                         

P                                                              06/18 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   
(G02)                                                                                      

x2            119487
                                                                                                                                                                                         

X5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

(E53)                                                              05/00 ç 02/07       
x1    119860 + 119855        x1       116619 + 116166

                                                         
116109

          x1    262259 + 262256                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   SU60 (U) + SU55 (U)                        

l P                                                    03/07 ç 09/11                                                                                                                                              
119511

          x1    262211 + 262206              262233
(E70)                                                                                       

x2            119374
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC50 (B)                    SB38

l Q                                                    03/07 ç 09/11                                                                                                                                              
119511  

                                                               
(E70)                                                                                       

x2            119374
                                                                                                                                                                                         

$ P                                                   10/11 ç 10/13                                                                                                                                              
119511 

          x1    262211 + 262206              262233
(E70)                                                                                       

x2            119268
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC50 (A)                    SB38

c P                                                    11/13 ç 10/18                                                                                                
x1     116148 + 116112            116515

                                                               
(F15)                                                                                       

x2            119746
                                                                                                                                                                                         

c Q                                                    11/13 ç 10/18                                                                                                
x1     116148 + 116112            116515 

                                                               
(F15)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

P                                                              11/18 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119513 

          x1    262213 + 262206              262232
(G05)                                                                                      

x2            119414
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC50 (A)                    SB33

X6                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

l P                                                    05/08 ç 09/11                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262206                    
(E71)                                                                                       

x2            119374
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC50 (B)                        

l Q                                                    05/08 ç 09/11                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(E71)                                                                                       

x2            119374
                                                                                                                                                                                         

$ P                                                   10/11 ç 07/14                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262206                    
(E71)                                                                                       

x2            119268
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC50 (A)                        

c P                                                    12/14 ç 10/19                                                                                                
x1     116148 + 116112

                                                                                       
(F16)                                                                                       

x2            119746
                                                                                                                                                                                         

c Q                                                    12/14 ç 10/19                                                                                                
x1     116148 + 116112

                                                                                       
(F16)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

$ P                                                   11/19 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262213 + 262206                    
(G06)                                                                                      

x2            119414
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC50 (A)                        

X7                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

P                                                              05/19 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262213 + 262206              262234
(G07)                                                                                      

x2            119414
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC50 (A)                    SB40

Z1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

                                                                    11/88 ç 91            
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Z4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

(E85)                                                              03/03 ç 04/09       
x1    119850 + 119850

                                                                                                                            x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

W
FLAT BLADE

 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

(                                                               0         
x       

       
x        1   

           x     1                                     x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                       x              1                                                  S                            

(                                                               0         
x      

       x        1              x     1                                     x    2                      

                                                                                                                                       x                1                    x              1                                                  S                            

(                                                               1                                                  x        1                                                                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                       x                1                                                                                                                                              

4                                              0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      
(                                                                                       

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                            

4                                                                1                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      
(                                                                                       

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                            

w                                          0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      
(                                                                                       

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                            

w                                        1                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      
(                                                                              

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                            

4                                                       0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      
(                                                                                       

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                            

4                                                       0                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    
(                                                                                       

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                         

M                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

w                                                    0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      
(                                                                                       

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                            

v                                                    0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      
(                                                                                       

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                            

w                                                    0                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    
(                                                                                       

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                         

v                                                    0                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    
(                                                                                       

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                         

M                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

M                                                            0         
x              x        1   

           x     1                                     x    2                      
(                                                                                                                                                                                x              1                                                  S                            

5                                                               0         
x              x        1   

           x     1                                     x    2                      
(                                                                                                                                                                                x              1                                                  S                            

4                                                                1                                                  
x        1   

                                                                                                                                     
(                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                              1                                                  
x        1   

                                                                                                                                     
(                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                1                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
(                                                                                                                                

x                1
                                                                                                                                             

                                                                0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      
(                                                                                       

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                            

                                                                1                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      
(                                                                                       

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                            

4                                                       0                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    
(                                                                                       

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                         

M                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

6                                                          0         
x              x        1   

                                                   x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                               x                                                                                          

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                             1                                                                                                                                                
1   

                            
                                                                                      

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                                             1                                                                                                                                                        
1  

                            
                                                                                      

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                S  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                             0                                                                                                                                                        
1   

                                                         2
                                                                                      

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                   S  
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FLAT BLADE
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V
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+

U
STANDARD FLAT BLADE
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Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u42

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
BMW (...)
 Z4
 (E89)                                                              05/09 ç 09/16       

x1    119853 + 119850
                                                                                                                            x1    262255 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

P                                                              03/19 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262210 + 262207                    
(G29)                                                                                      

x2            119256
                                                                                                                                           SC58 (A) + SC53 (A)                        

CADILLAC                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

ATS / ATS Coupé                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

P                                                              03/12 ç                
x1    119855 + 119845                                                       x1     116166 + 116109

                                  x1    262256 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

BLS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

P                                                              10/07 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                                             
x2            119308

                                                                                                                                                                                         

Wagon u  P                                      10/07 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                                             
x2            119308

                                                                                                                                                                                         

CTS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

4  $ P                                           12/13 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262211 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119298

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC45 (A)                        

CTS / CTS Coupé                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

c P                                                    09/01 ç 12/06       
x1    119855 + 119853                                                       x1     116166 + 116134

                                  x1    262256 + 262255                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

c                                                              01/07 ç 08/15       
x1    119855 + 119848                                                       x1     116166 + 116126

                                  x1    262256 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

CTS Sport Wagon                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

u  c                                                   10/09 ç 08/14       
x1    119855 + 119848                                                       x1     116166 + 116126

                                  x1    262256 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Escalade                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

y @ P                                        02/06 ç 10/10                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                                             
x2            119253

                                                                                                                                                                                         

y c                                                    01/11 ç 15            
x1    119855 + 119855

                                                                                                                            x1    262256 + 262256                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU55 (U)                        

                                                                      15 ç                
x1    119855 + 119855

                                                       x1     116166 + 116166                                   x1    262256 + 262256                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116222                                                  SU55 (U) + SU55 (U)                        

SRX                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

c P                                                        03 ç 10            
x1    119855 + 119853                                                       x1     116166 + 116134

                                  x1    262256 + 262255                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

$ P                                                       10 ç 15                                                                                                                                                                          x1    262213 + 262203                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SC65 (A) + SC43 (A)                        

STS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

P                                                              10/04 ç 10/10                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262208 + 262207                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SC55 (A) + SC53 (A)                        

CASALINI                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

Kerry                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

r                                                                 11 ç                                                                                                         
x1             116148

                                                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

M10                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

r                                                           01/10 ç 12/13                                                                                                
x1             116148

                                                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

M12                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

r                                                                 11 ç                                                                                                         
x1             116148

                                                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Pickup 12 / Cross                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

r                                                                 11 ç                                                                                                         
x1             116148
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x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
 

 
                                                               0         

x      
                                                                                                                            x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   S                            

P                                                              0                                                                                                                                                                               x    2                      
(                                                                                       

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

A                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

P                                                              0                 
x                                                            x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

B                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

P                                                              1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                                         

W                                        1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                                         

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

4                                            1                                                                                                                                                                               x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

c                                                    0         
x                                                             x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

c                                                              0         
x                                                             x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

u                                                    1         
x                                                             x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

E                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

y                                        0                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                                         

y                                                    0              
x     

                                                                                                                            x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

                                                                      1                 
x     

                                                       x     1                                     x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

S                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

c                                                        0              
x                                                             x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

$                                                       1                                                                                                                                                                            x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

S                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

P                                                              1                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

K                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

r                                                                 1                                                                                                          
x              

                                                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

M                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

r                                                           0                                                                                                  
x              

                                                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

M                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

r                                                                 1                                                                                                          
x              

                                                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

P                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

r                                                                 1                                                                                                          
x              

                                                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

W
FLAT BLADE

CHEVROLET                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

Aveo                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

1 3                                                           05/08 ç 01/12       x1    119855 + 119840                                                       
x1     116166 + 116121            116119

          x1    262256 + 262251                    
(T250, T255)                                                                           x2            119744                                                                                                                                            SU55 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

1 4                                                           03/06 ç 01/11       x1    119855 + 119840                                                       
x1     116166 + 116121

                                  x1    262256 + 262251                    
(T250, T255)                                                                           x2            119744                                                                                                                                            SU55 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

1 5                                                           03/06 ç 01/11       x1    119855 + 119840                                                       
x1     116166 + 116121            116120

          x1    262256 + 262251                    
(T250, T255)                                                                           x2            119744                                                                                                                                            SU55 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

2 5  P                                                  04/11 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116520

            x1    262213 + 262200                    
(T300)                                                                                     

x2            119352
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC35 (A)                        

2 4  P                                                  06/11 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262213 + 262200                    
(T300)                                                                                     

x2            119352
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC35 (A)

                       

Camaro                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

5 w  P                                              01/09 ç 05/16       x1    119860 + 119853        
x1   116183 HB + 116179 HB

                                                                           x1    262259 + 262255                    

                                                                                             x2            119764                                                                                                                                            SU60 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

5 v  P                                               09/11 ç 05/16       x1    119860 + 119853        
x1   116183 HB + 116179 HB

                                                                           x1    262259 + 262255                    

                                                                                             x2            119764                                                                                                                                            SU60 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

5 w  Q                                              01/09 ç 05/16       
x1    119860 + 119853

                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

5 v  Q                                               09/11 ç 05/16       
x1    119860 + 119853

                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

6 w  P                                              06/16 ç                
x1    119855 + 119850        x1   116180 HB + 116178 HB

                                                                           x1    262256 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

6 v  P                                               06/16 ç                
x1    119855 + 119850        x1   116180 HB + 116178 HB

                                                                           x1    262256 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Captiva                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    09/06 ç                
x1    119860 + 119840                                                       x1     116148 + 116121

                                  x1    262259 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Colorado                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

P                                                              01/17 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262208 + 262204                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SC55 (A) + SC45 (A)                        

Corvette C7 / Stingray / Z06                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

w/ v  P                                      01/14 ç                                                         
x1   116180 HB + 116178 HB

                                                                                                                                

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Cruze                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

4  P                                                      05/09 ç                x1    119860 + 119845        
x1   116183 HB + 116176 HB

                                                                           x1    262259 + 262252                    

                                                                                             x2            119761                                                                                                                                            SU60 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

4  Q                                                       05/09 ç                
x1    119860 + 119845

                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

 5  P                                                       09/11 ç                x1    119860 + 119845        
x1   116183 HB + 116176 HB

                                                                           x1    262259 + 262252                    

                                                                                             x2            119761                                                                                                                                            SU60 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

5  Q                                                       09/11 ç                
x1    119860 + 119845

                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

 SW u  P                                           09/12 ç                x1    119860 + 119845        
x1   116183 HB + 116176 HB

                                                                           x1    262259 + 262252                    

                                                                                             x2            119761                                                                                                                                            SU60 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

SW u  Q                                           09/12 ç                
x1    119860 + 119845

                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Epica                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                    07/06 ç                
x1    119855 + 119850        x1       116606 + 116112            x1     116166 + 116112

                                  x1    262256 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

HHR                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                    01/08 ç 06/11       
x1    119845 + 119845                                                       x1     116109 + 116109

                                  x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Kalos                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    03/05 ç 06/08       
x1    119855 + 119840        x1       116606 + 116121            x1     116166 + 116121            116119  

          x1    262256 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU40 (U)                        
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u44

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
CHEVROLET (...)
Lacetti                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                    03/05 ç                
x1    119855 + 119848        x1       116606 + 116126            x1     116166 + 116126            116109 

          x1    262256 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Malibu                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

P                                                              09/12 ç 16            x1    119860 + 119848        
x1   116183 HB + 116177 HB

       
x1     116148 + 116126

                                  x1    262259 + 262253                    

                                                                                             x2            119762                                                                                                                                            SU60 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Q                                                              09/12 ç 16            
x1    119860 + 119848                                                       x1     116148 + 116126

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Matiz                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                    03/05 ç                
x1    119855 + 119835        x1       116607 + 116119            x1     116134 + 116119

                                  x1    262256 + 262250                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU35 (U)                        

Nubira                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                    03/05 ç                
x1    119855 + 119848

       
x1       116606 + 116126            x1     116166 + 116126

                                  x1    262256 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

SW u                                                    03/05 ç                
x1    119855 + 119848

       
x1       116606 + 116126            x1     116166 + 116126

                                  x1    262256 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Orlando                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

P                                                              02/11 ç                
x1    119860 + 119845

       
x1   116183 HB + 116176 HB

                                                                                                                                

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Q                                                              02/11 ç                
x1    119860 + 119845

                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Rezzo / Tacuma                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                    03/05 ç                
x1    119860 + 119848                                                       x1     116148 + 116126            116120

          x1    262259 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Silverado                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

P                                                                   17 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262208 + 262208                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SC55 (A) + SC55 (A)                        

Spark                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    03/10 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116166 + 116120

                                  x1    262256 + 262250                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU35 (U)                        

Suburban                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

y @ P                                        01/07 ç 12/07                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262208 + 262208                    

                                                                                             
x2            119253

                                                                                                                                           SC55 (A) + SC55 (A)                        

Tahoe                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

y @ P                                        01/07 ç 12/07                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262208 + 262208                    

                                                                                             
x2            119253

                                                                                                                                           SC55 (A) + SC55 (A)                        

Tracker                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

2 c                                                              99 ç 02/13       
x1    119845 + 119845

                                                                                                                            x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

3 $ P                                              03/13 ç 02/21                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262213 + 262200                    

                                                                                             
x2            119278

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC35 (A)                        

Traffic                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                         97 ç 02            
x1    119850 + 119850

                                                       x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Trax                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

P                                                              03/13 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262213 + 262200                    

                                                                                             
x2            119278

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC35 (A)                        

Volt                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                    01/11 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262213 + 262214                    

                                                                                             
x2            119281

                                                                                                                                          SC65 (A) + SC65B (A)                       

CHRYSLER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

300 C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

4                                                                03/04 ç                
x1    119855 + 119855        x1       116606 + 116166

           x1     116166 + 116166                                   x1    262256 + 262256                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116222                                                  SU55 (U) + SU55 (U)                        
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x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
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x             1
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x       

                                                       x     1                                     x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

                                                             0                                                                                                                                                                               x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1
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x             1

                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                               0                 
x            x        1   

                                                   x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x                                                                                          

CHRYSLER (...)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

300 C (...)
 u                                                            03/04 ç                

x1    119855 + 119855        x1       116606 + 116166
           x1     116166 + 116166                                   x1    262256 + 262256                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116222                                                  SU55 (U) + SU55 (U)                        

300 M                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    03/98 ç                
x1    119860 + 119855                                                       x1     116148 + 116166

                                  x1    262259 + 262256                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU55 (U)                        

Crossfire                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                    03/03 ç                
x1    119850 + 119853                                                       x1     116112 + 116166

                                  x1    262254 + 262255                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU50 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

ES                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

                                                                         89 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116125 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

GS Turbo 2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                         89 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116125 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Neon                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    06/94 ç 10/99       
x1    119853 + 119845                                                       x1     116134 + 116109

                                  x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                    11/99 ç                
x1    119855 + 119848                                                       x1     116166 + 116126

                                  x1    262256 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

New-Yorker                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                                            
x1    119860 + 119860                                                       x1     116148 + 116148

                                  x1    262259 + 262259                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU60 (U)                        

PT Cruiser                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

5                                                                06/00 ç                
x1    119850 + 119853

                                                       x1     116112 + 116134                                   x1    262254 + 262255                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

v                                                            03/04 ç                
x1    119850 + 119853

                                                                                                                            x1    262254 + 262255                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU50 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

Sebring                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

4                                                                04/01 ç 06            
x1    119855 + 119855        x1       116606 + 116166

           x1     116166 + 116166                                   x1    262256 + 262256                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116222                                                  SU55 (U) + SU55 (U)                        

                                                                    03/07 ç                
x1    119860 + 119855

                                                       
x1     116148 + 116166

                                  x1    262259 + 262256                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU55 (U)                        

 v                                                            04/01 ç 06            
x1    119855 + 119855        x1       116606 + 116166

           x1     116166 + 116166                                   x1    262256 + 262256                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116222                                                  SU55 (U) + SU55 (U)                        

                                                                    10/07 ç                
x1    119860 + 119855                                                       x1     116148 + 116166

                                  x1    262259 + 262256                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU55 (U)                        

Stratus                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

4                                                                                        
x1    119855 + 119855        x1       116606 + 116166

           x1     116166 + 116166                                   x1    262256 + 262256                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116222                                                  SU55 (U) + SU55 (U)                        

v                                                                                    
x1    119855 + 119855        x1       116606 + 116166

           x1     116166 + 116166                                   x1    262256 + 262256                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116222                                                  SU55 (U) + SU55 (U)                        

Viper                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                    12/93 ç                
x1    119840 + 119840                                                       x1     116121 + 116121

                                  x1    262251 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU40 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Voyager / Grand Voyager                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2 c                                                              91 ç 03/96       
x1    119855 + 119845                                                       x1     116166 + 116109

                                  x1    262256 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

3                                                                   03/96 ç 02/01       x1    119865 + 119865                                                       
x1     116140 + 116140            116109 

          x1    262263 + 262261                    

                                                                                             x2            119785                                                                                                                                           SU70 (U) + SU65B (U)                       

4                                                                   04/01 ç 03/08       x1    119865 + 119865                                                       
x1     116137 + 116137

                                  x1    262263 + 262261                    

                                                                                             x2            119785                                                                                                                                           SU70 (U) + SU65B (U)                       

5                                                                   04/08 ç                
x1    119860 + 119850                                                       x1     116137 + 116112            116550  

          x1    262259 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

W
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Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u46

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
CITROËN                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

2 CV                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                         70 ç 07/90                                                                                                
x1     116117 + 116117

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Acadiane (Azu-Ak)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                                                                                                                                     
x1     116116 + 116116

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Ami                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    07/20 ç                
x1            119850

                                                                                                                                    x1            262254                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          SU50 (U)                                 

Ami 6                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         61 ç 69                                                                                                     
x1     116116 + 116116

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

Ami 8 / Ami Super                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                    01/69 ç 12/78                                                                                                
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

AX                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

r                                                                 86 ç 07/98       
x1            119855                                                                x1             116166                    116121 

          x1            262256                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          SU55 (U)                                 

Axel                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

r                                                                 84 ç 89            
x1            119848                                                                x1             116126                    116109 

          x1            262253                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          SU48 (U)                                 

Berlingo                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

1 / First 0  c                                         06/96 ç                
x1    119855 + 119855        x1       116606 + 116166

           x1     116166 + 116166            
116119 

          x1    262256 + 262256                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116222                                                  SU55 (U) + SU55 (U)                        

1 / First 1                                                  01/97 ç 10/02       
x1    119855 + 119855        x1       116606 + 116166

           x1     116166 + 116166            
116121 

          x1    262256 + 262256                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116222                                                  SU55 (U) + SU55 (U)                        

                                                                    11/02 ç 05/08       
x1    119855 + 119855        x1       116606 + 116166

           x1     116166 + 116166                                   x1    262256 + 262256                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116222                                                  SU55 (U) + SU55 (U)                        

2 $ P                                              05/08 ç 08/18                                                                                                                                              
116540  

          x1    262213 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119429

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC40 (A)                        

3 P                                                          09/18 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116540  

                                                               

                                                                                             
x2            119491

                                                                                                                                                                                         

BX                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

5r                                                       10/82 ç 05/89       
x1            119850                                                                x1             116112                    116112 

          x1            262254                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          SU50 (U)                                 

                                                                    06/89 ç 03/93       
x1            119850                                                                x1             116112                    116112

          x1            262254                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          SU50 (U)                                 

u r                                                  10/82 ç 06/94       
x1            119850                                                                x1             116112                    116112 

          x1            262254                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          SU50 (U)                                 

C1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

1 r                                                         06/05 ç 05/14       
x1            119865                                                                x1             116137                    116510

          x1            262262                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       SU65C (M1)                              

2 r P                                               06/14 ç                
x1            119334                                                                                                              116513  

          x1            262213                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          SC65 (A)                                

C15                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

r                                                                                     
x1            119848                                                                x1             116126                    116121  

          x1            262253                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          SU48 (U)                                 

C2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

                                                                    09/03 ç 10            x1    119860 + 119845                                                                                                     
116530 

          x1    262259 + 262252                    

                                                                                             x2            119761                
x2                116346

                                                                                               SU60 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

C22 / C25 / C32 / C35                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                                            
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        
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x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
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1                                            0                 
x            x        1   

           x                  
1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

1                                                   0         
x            x        1   

           x                  
1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

                                                                    1         
x            x        1   

           x                                         x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

2                                              0                                                                                                                                                
1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

3                                                          0                                                                                                                                                        
1   

                                                               

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                                         

B                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

5                                                       1         
x                                                                            x              1                    1  

          x            2                             

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          S                                  

                                                                    0         
x                                                                            x              1                    1

          x            2                             

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          S                                  

u                                                  1         
x                                                                            x              1                    1  

          x            2                             

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          S                                  

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

1                                                         0         
x                                                                            x              1                    1

          x            2                             

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       S                               

2                                               0                 
x             1                                                                                                              1   

                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          S                                  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                    
x                                                                            x              1                    1   

                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                    0              x                                                                                                           
1  

                                  

                                                                                             x             1                
x                1

                                                                                                                          

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                                            
x              x        1   

                                                   x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                             

CITROËN (...)
 C3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

5   Pluriel                                                    04/02 ç 10/09       x1    119860 + 119845                                                                                                     
116540

          x1    262259 + 262252                    

                                                                                             x2            119761                
x2                116346

                                                                                               SU60 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

2 5 Picasso P                                     11/09 ç 10/16                                                                                                                                              
116520

          x1    262211 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119396

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (C) + SC40 (C)                        

3 5  $ P                                       11/16 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116520

          x1    262213 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119265

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC40 (B)                        

C3 Aircross                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

5  P                                                       09/17 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116549

            x1    262213 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119271

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC40 (B)                        

C3 Classic                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

5  c                                                       11/09 ç 01/11       x1    119860 + 119845                                                                                                     
116540  

          x1    262259 + 262252                    

                                                                                             x2            119761                
x2                116346

                                                                                               SU60 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

C3 Picasso                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

$ P                                                   03/09 ç 04/10                                                                                                                                              
116530

          x1    262211 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119378

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (C) + SC40 (C)                        

< P                                                   05/10 ç 10/17                                                                                                                                              
116530 

          x1    262211 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119330

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (C) + SC40 (C)                        

C3 Pluriel                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                    04/03 ç 11            
x1    119855 + 119845                                                       x1     116166 + 116109

                                  x1    262256 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

C4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

w                                                            11/04 ç 09/10                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262215 + 262212                    

                                                                                             
x2            119391

                                                                                                                                          SC70 (A) + SC60B (A)                       

5 Picasso                                                   11/04 ç 09/10                                                                                                                                              
116516  

          x1    262215 + 262212                    

                                                                                             
x2            119391

                                                                                                                                          SC70 (A) + SC60B (A)                       

                                                                    10/10 ç 06/18                                                                                                                                              
116530

          x1    262217 + 262214                    

                                                                                             
x2            119452

                                                                                                                                          SC75 (A) + SC65B (A)                       

5  P                                                       10/20 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262211 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119378

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC40 (A)                        

C4 Aircross                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

y P                                                    04/12 ç 01/18       x1    119860 + 119853        
x1   116183 HB + 116179 HB       x1     116148 + 116134            116503

          x1    262259 + 262255                    

                                                                                             x2            119764                                                                                                                                            SU60 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

y Q                                                    04/12 ç 01/18       
x1    119860 + 119850                                                       x1     116148 + 116112            116503  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

C4 Cactus                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

P                                                              06/14 ç 01/21                                                                                                                                              
116506  

                                                               

                                                                                             
x2            119498

                                                                                                                                                                                         

C4 Picasso                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

l P                                                    10/06 ç 05/08                                                                                                                                              
116546

          x1    262219 + 262218                    

                                                                                             
x2            119451

                                                                                                                                          SC80 (B) + SC75B (B)                       

< P                                                   06/08 ç 05/13                                                                                                                                              
116546 

          x1    262219 + 262218                    

                                                                                             
x2            119454

                                                                                                                                          SC80 (C) + SC75B (C)                       

$ P                                                   06/13 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116546  

          x1    262219 + 262218                    

                                                                                             
x2            119458

                                                                                                                                           SC80 (A) + SC75 (A)                        

C4 SpaceTourer                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

P                                                              04/18 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116546

          x1    262219 + 262216                    

                                                                                             
x2            119457

                                                                                                                                          SC80 (A) + SC70B (A)                       

C5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

1 5                                                             03/01 ç 02/03       
x1    119865 + 119845        x1       116618 + 116126                                                         116570  

          x1    262260 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU65 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                    03/03 ç 11/03       
x1    119865 + 119845        x1       116618 + 116126                                                         116550  

          x1    262260 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU65 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

1 5  P                                                  12/03 ç 08/04                                                                                                                                              116550            x1    262213 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119393

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC45 (B)                        

W
FLAT BLADE
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#
W W

FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD FLAT BLADE

+ +[ [

Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u48

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
CITROËN (...)
 C5 (...)
 1 5  P                                                  09/04 ç 03/08                                                                                                                                              

119507  
          x1    262213 + 262204              262234

                                                                                             
x2            119393

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC45 (B)                    SB40

1 u                                                       07/01 ç 11/03       
x1    119865 + 119845

       
x1       116618 + 116126                                                         116530 

          x1    262260 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU65 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

1 u  P                                              12/03 ç 04/08                                                                                                                                              
116530 

          x1    262213 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119393

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC45 (B)                        

2 4  P                                                  04/08 ç 07/17                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262215 + 262209                    

                                                                                             
x2            119426

                                                                                                                                          SC70 (A) + SC55B (A)                       

2 Tourer u  P                                   05/08 ç 07/17                                                                                                                                              
119520  

          x1    262215 + 262209              262230
                                                                                             

x2            119426
                                                                                                                                          SC70 (A) + SC55B (A)                   SB24

C5 Aircross                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

P                                                              11/18 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116534

                                                                 

                                                                                             
x2            119477

                                                                                                                                                                                         

C6                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                    10/05 ç 12/12                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262215 + 262216                    

                                                                                             
x2            119389

                                                                                                                                          SC70 (B) + SC70B (B)                       

C8                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

(With washing)                                                 06/02 ç 08/05                                                                                                                                              
116540 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116352

                                                                                                                                             

(Without washing)                                             09/05 ç 09/14                                                                                                                                              
116540 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116352

                                                                                                                                             

C-Crosser                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

P                                                              07/07 ç 12/12       
x1    119860 + 119853        x1   116183 HB + 116179 HB       x1     116148 + 116134            116515 

          x1    262259 + 262255                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

Q                                                              07/07 ç 12/12       
x1    119860 + 119850                                                       x1     116148 + 116112            116515  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

C-Elysée                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

P                                                              11/12 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262211 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119330

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (C) + SC40 (C)                        

CX                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

ur                                                        74 ç 92            
x1            119860                                                                x1             116148                    116121 

          x1            262259                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          SU60 (U)                                 

5r                                                            74 ç 92            
x1            119860                                                                x1             116148

                                          x1            262259                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          SU60 (U)                                 

C-Zero                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

r P                                                  01/11 ç                
x1            119865                x1             116187 HB                                                               116515  

          x1            262260                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          SU65 (U)                                 

r Q                                                  01/11 ç                
x1            119865                                                                                                              116515

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Dispatch                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

Q                                                              10/95 ç 12/06       
x1    119865 + 119850                                                       x1     116137 + 116112

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

c Q                                                    01/07 ç 07/16       
x1    119865 + 119850

                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

DS / ID                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                         69 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

DS3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

P                                                              03/10 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116530 

          x1    262211 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119287

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (C) + SC40 (C)                        

DS3 Cabrio                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

v  P                                                   01/13 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262211 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119287

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (C) + SC40 (C)                        
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u49

2

W
FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD

+ +[ [D E D E D E D E

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
 

  
                                                    0                                                                                                                                                

1   
          x    2                2

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                        S

                                                      0         
x       

       
x        1                                                            1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

1                                                1                                                                                                                                                
1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

2                                                    0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                          S                           

2                                     0                                                                                                                                                
1   

          x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                          S                       S

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

P                                                              1                                                                                                                                                        
1

                                                                 

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                                         

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                    1                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                          S                           

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

(                                                  0                                                                                                                                                
1  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                      
x                1

                                                                                                                                             

(                                               0                                                                                                                                                
1  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                      
x                1

                                                                                                                                             

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

P                                                              0         
x             x             x     1              1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

Q                                                              0         
x                                                             x     1              1   

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

P                                                              1                                                                                                                                                                               x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

u                                                        7              
x                                                                            x              1                    1  

          x            2                             

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          S                                  

5                                                            7              
x                                                                            x              1

                                          x            2                             

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          S                                  

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

r                                                  0                 
x                            x              1                                                                 1   

          x            2                             

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          S                                  

r                                                  0                 
x                                                                                                                          1

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

D                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

Q                                                              1         
x                                                              x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

c                                                    0         
x       

                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

D                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                         6                                                                                                          
x       

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

D                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

P                                                              0                                                                                                                                                        
1  

                                  

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

                                                    0                                                                                                                                                                               x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                      

W
FLAT BLADE

CITROËN (...)
 DS4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                    05/11 ç 06/18                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262217 + 262214                    

                                                                                             
x2            119452

                                                                                                                                          SC75 (A) + SC65B (A)                       

DS5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

P                                                              11/11 ç 06/18                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262217 + 262214                    

                                                                                             
x2            119447

                                                                                                                                          SC75 (A) + SC65B (A)                       

Dyane                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                         67 ç 83                                                                                                     
x1     116116 + 116116

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

E-Mehari                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

P                                                              04/16 ç                
x1            119840                                                                x1             116121

                                                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

E-Mehari styled by Courreges                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

P                                                              09/17 ç                
x1    119850 + 119850

                                                       x1     116112 + 116112                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                                                                

Evasion                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

P                                                              06/94 ç 04/98       
x1    119865 + 119850

                                                       
x1     116137 + 116112            116121

          x1    262262 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 SU65C (U) + SU50 (U)                       

                                                                    05/98 ç 05/02       
x1    119865 + 119850

                                                       
x1     116137 + 116112            116121  

          x1    262262 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 SU65C (U) + SU50 (U)                       

Grand C4 Picasso                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

$ P                                                   10/13 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116516 

          x1    262219 + 262218                    

                                                                                             
x2            119458

                                                                                                                                           SC80 (A) + SC75 (A)                        

Grand C4 SpaceTourer                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

P                                                              04/18 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116516 

          x1    262219 + 262216                    

                                                                                             
x2            119457

                                                                                                                                          SC80 (A) + SC70B (A)                       

GS / GSA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

5                                                                    71 ç 10/86                                                                                                
x1     116121 + 116121            116121

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

u                                                                71 ç 10/86                                                                                                
x1     116121 + 116121            116121

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

H                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                                                                                      
x1       116116 + 116116

                                                                                                                                     

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

Jumper                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

1 / 2 P                                                    02/94 ç 06/06       
x1    119855 + 119855        x1       116606 + 116166

           x1     116166 + 116166                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116222                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

3 P                                                          07/06 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262213 + 262208                    

                                                                                             
x2            119416

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC55 (A)                        

Jumpy                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

1 / 2 P                                                    10/95 ç 12/06       
x1    119865 + 119850                                                       x1     116137 + 116112

                                  x1    262262 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 SU65C (U) + SU50 (U)                       

3 0  c                                                    01/07 ç 05/16       
x1    119865 + 119850                                                       x1     116137 + 116112            116540  

          x1    262260 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU65 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

4 0  P                                                   06/16 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116520

          x1    262213 + 262206                    

                                                                                             
x2            119466

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (C) + SC50 (C)                        

 3 1  c                                                   01/07 ç 05/16       
x1    119865 + 119850                                                       x1     116137 + 116112            116518

          x1    262260 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU65 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

4 1  P                                                   06/16 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116540

          x1    262213 + 262206                    

                                                                                             
x2            119466

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (C) + SC50 (C)                        

LN / LNA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                         77 ç 80                                                                                                     
x1     116119 + 116119
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#
W W

FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD FLAT BLADE

+ +[ [

Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u50

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
CITROËN (...)
LN / LNA (...)
                                                                          80 ç 12/81                                                                                                

x1     116119 + 116119
                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    01/82 ç 86                                                                                                     
x1     116122 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Mehari                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                         66 ç 88                                                                                                     
x1     116116 + 116116

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Némo                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

P                                                              02/08 ç 12/17                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262213 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119408

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (C) + SC45 (C)                        

Relay                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Q                                                              02/94 ç 06/06                                                                                                x1     116166 + 116166                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116222                                                                                                

Saxo                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

Spoiler                                                          02/96 ç 08/99       
x1    119850 + 119845

       x1       116604 + 116109            
x1     116112 + 116109            116121 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                      x2                116307                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    09/99 ç 04/04       
x1    119850 + 119845

       x1       116604 + 116109            
x1     116112 + 116109            116540

                                                               

                                                                                                                                      x2                116307                                                                                                                                             

SpaceTourer                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

1  P                                                       06/16 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116540  

          x1    262213 + 262206                    

                                                                                             
x2            119466

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (C) + SC50 (C)                        

0  P                                                        06/16 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116520  

          x1    262213 + 262206                    

                                                                                             
x2            119466

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (C) + SC50 (C)                        

Synergie                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

Q                                                              06/94 ç 04/02       
x1    119865 + 119850                                                       x1     116137 + 116112            116121  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Visa                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

r                                                             09/78 ç 12/88                                                                                                
x1             116126                    116126

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Xantia                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

5                                                                03/93 ç 12/97       
x1    119860 + 119850        x1       116615 + 116112            x1     116148 + 116112            116109  

          x1    262259 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

                                                                    01/98 ç                
x1    119860 + 119848        x1       116615 + 116126                                                         116109 

          x1    262259 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

u                                                            07/95 ç 12/97       
x1    119860 + 119850        x1       116615 + 116112                                                         116121

          x1    262259 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

                                                                    01/98 ç 11/99       
x1    119860 + 119848        x1       116615 + 116126                                                         116121  

          x1    262259 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

                                                                    12/99 ç                
x1    119860 + 119848        x1       116615 + 116126                                                         116540

          x1    262259 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

XM                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

5                                                                04/89 ç 06/94       
x1    119855 + 119855        x1       116606 + 116166

           x1     116166 + 116166            
116109 

          x1    262256 + 262256                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116222                                                  SU55 (U) + SU55 (U)                        

                                                                    07/94 ç                
x1    119855 + 119855

                                                                                                                            x1    262256 + 262256                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU55 (U)                        

u                                                            09/91 ç                
x1    119855 + 119855        x1       116606 + 116166

           x1     116166 + 116166            
116121

          x1    262256 + 262256                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116222                                                  SU55 (U) + SU55 (U)                        

Xsara                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

5                                                                09/97 ç 11/04       x1    119855 + 119850        
x1       116606 + 116112            x1     116166 + 116112            116109 

          x1    262256 + 262254                    

                                                                                             x2            119742                                                                                                                                            SU55 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

w                                                            01/98 ç 11/04       x1    119855 + 119850        
x1       116606 + 116112                                                         116109

          x1    262256 + 262254                    

                                                                                             x2            119742                                                                                                                                            SU55 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

u                                                            03/98 ç 12/05       x1    119855 + 119850        
x1       116606 + 116112                                                         116550

          x1    262256 + 262254                    

                                                                                             x2            119742                                                                                                                                            SU55 (U) + SU50 (U)                        
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u51

2

W
FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD

+ +[ [D E D E D E D E

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
 CITROËN (...)
 Xsara Picasso                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

c                                                              12/99 ç 09/05       
x1    119865 + 119860                                                       x1     116137 + 116137            116550 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

l                                                               09/05 ç 09/10                                                                                                                                              
116550  

          x1    262213 + 262214                    

                                                                                             
x2            119415

                                                                                                                                          SC65 (B) + SC65B (B)                       

ZX                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

5  r                                                     03/91 ç 98            
x1            119855                                                                x1             116166                    116109  

          x1            262256                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          SU55 (U)                                 

u  r                                                 11/93 ç 98            
x1            119855                                                                x1             116166                    116119 

          x1            262256                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          SU55 (U)                                 

CUPRA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

Ateca                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

5  P                                                       02/18 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119514

            x1    262211 + 262204              262231
                                                                                             

x2            119272
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC45 (A)                 SB28 (R)

Born                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

5  P                                                       12/21 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                                             
x2            119310

                                                                                                                                                                                         

5  Q                                                       12/21 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                                             
x2            119310

                                                                                                                                                                                         

Formentor                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

5  P                                                       11/20 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119505

            x1    262213 + 262204              262231
                                                                                             

x2            119493
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC45 (A)                 SB28 (T)

Leon                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

5  P                                                       04/20 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119517

            x1    262213 + 262204              262232
                                                                                             

x2            119272
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC45 (B)                 SB33 (T)

ST (Sportstourer) u  P                      10/20 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119527

            x1    262213 + 262204              262232
                                                                                             

x2            119272
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC45 (B)                 SB33 (T)

DACIA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

1300 / 1301 / 1302                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                         69 ç 85                                                                                                     
x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

1304 / 1305 / 1307 / 1309                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                         82 ç 06                                                                                                     
x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

1310 / 1410                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                         79 ç 04                                                                                                     
x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

1320                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                         87 ç 91                                                                                                     
x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

1325 / 1325 Liberta                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

                                                                         91 ç 96                                                                                                     
x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2000                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                         81 ç 82                                                                                                     x1     116109 + 116109                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

Dokker                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

Base & Stepway c                                   09/12 ç 05/15       x1    119855 + 119840                                                       
x1     116166 + 116121            116500

          x1    262256 + 262251                    

                                                                                             x2            119744                                                                                                                                            SU55 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

                                                                    06/15 ç 11/15       x1    119855 + 119840                                                       
x1     116166 + 116121            116530  

          x1    262256 + 262251                    

                                                                                             x2            119744                                                                                                                                            SU55 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Base & Stepway P                                   12/15 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116530  

                                                               

                                                                                             
x2            119481

                                                                                                                                                                                         

Pick up c                                                 10/12 ç 11/15       x1    119855 + 119840                                                       
x1     116166 + 116121

                                  x1    262256 + 262251                    

                                                                                             x2            119744                                                                                                                                            SU55 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

 
   

                                                                          8                                                                                                  
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    0                                                                                                       
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

M                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                         6                                                                                                       
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

N                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

P                                                              0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

R                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

Q                                                              0                                                                                                  x     1                                                                                          

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

S                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

S                                                           0         
x      

       x        1              
x     1              1  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                      x                1                                                                                                                                              

                                                                    0         
x      

       x        1              
x     1              1

                                                               

                                                                                                                                      x                1                                                                                                                                              

S                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

1                                                        0                                                                                                                                                        
1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

0                                                         0                                                                                                                                                        
1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

S                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

Q                                                              0         
x                                                              x     1              1   

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

V                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

r                                                             0                                                                                                  
x              1                    1

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

X                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

5                                                                0         
x             x        1              x     1              1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

                                                                    0                 
x             x        1                                                            1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

u                                                            0         
x             x        1                                                            1

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

                                                                    0         
x             x        1                                                            1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

                                                                    1                 
x             x        1                                                            1

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

X                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    
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x            x        1   

                            
 

                                  

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                             

                                                                    0                 
x     

                                                                                                                            x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                           0                 
x            x        1   

                                                              

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                               0         x             
x        1              x                  1  

                                  

                                                                                             x             1                                                                                                                                            S                            

                                                           0         x             
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                                                                                             x             1                                                                                                                                            S                            

W
FLAT BLADE
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#
W W

FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD FLAT BLADE

+ +[ [

Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u52

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
DACIA (...)
 Dokker
 Pick up P                                                12/15 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                                             
x2            119481

                                                                                                                                                                                         

Van c                                                      10/12 ç 05/15       x1    119855 + 119840                                                       
x1     116166 + 116121            116500  

          x1    262256 + 262251                    

                                                                                             x2            119744                                                                                                                                            SU55 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

                                                                    06/15 ç 11/15       x1    119855 + 119840                                                       
x1     116166 + 116121            116530

          x1    262256 + 262251                    

                                                                                             x2            119744                                                                                                                                            SU55 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Van P                                                      12/15 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116530  

                                                               

                                                                                             
x2            119481

                                                                                                                                                                                         

Duster                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

1 c                                                          04/10 ç 05/12       
x1    119850 + 119850

                                                       x1     116112 + 116112            
116520

          x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

1 c P                                                06/12 ç 10/14       
x1    119850 + 119850

                                                       x1     116112 + 116112            
116540  

          x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

                                                                    11/14 ç 10/16                                                                                                
x1     116148 + 116109

           
116540  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    11/16 ç 12/17                                                                                                                                              
116540  

                                                               

                                                                                             
x2            119482

                                                                                                                                                                                         

1 c Q                                                06/12 ç 12/17       
x1    119850 + 119850

                                                       x1     116112 + 116112            
116540

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                                                                

2 < P                                               01/18 ç                                                                                                                                                        
116530  

          x1    262208 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119313

                                                                                                                                           SC55 (C) + SC45 (C)                        

Jogger                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

5  P                                                       01/22 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116537

                                                                 

                                                                                             
x2            119266

                                                                                                                                                                                         
Lodgy                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

Base & Stepway c                                   04/12 ç 10/15       x1    119855 + 119840                                                       
x1     116166 + 116121            116530

          x1    262256 + 262251                    

                                                                                             x2            119744                                                                                                                                            SU55 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Base & Stepway $ P                       11/15 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116530 

                                                               

                                                                                             
x2            119481

                                                                                                                                                                                         
Logan                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

1 4                                                           05/04 ç 12/12       
x1    119850 + 119850

                                                       x1     116112 + 116112                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                                                                

1 u                                                       01/07 ç 11/12       
x1    119850 + 119850

                                                       x1     116112 + 116112            
116540

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                                                                

1 Pick up                                                        03/08 ç 11/12       
x1    119850 + 119850

                                                       x1     116112 + 116112                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                                                                

1 Van u                                                 03/08 ç 11/12       
x1    119850 + 119850

                                                       x1     116112 + 116112                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                                                                

2 4  c                                                  12/12 ç 02/15       x1    119855 + 119850                                                       
x1     116166 + 116112

                                  x1    262256 + 262254                    

                                                                                             x2            119742                                                                                                                                            SU55 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

2 4 < P                                       03/15 ç 02/15                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262208 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119313

                                                                                                                                           SC55 (C) + SC45 (C)                        

2 MCV u  c                                      09/13 ç 02/15       x1    119855 + 119850                                                       
x1     116166 + 116112            116530

          x1    262256 + 262254                    

                                                                                             x2            119742                                                                                                                                            SU55 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

2 MCV u < P                           03/15 ç 02/15                                                                                                                                              
116530 

          x1    262208 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119313

                                                                                                                                           SC55 (C) + SC45 (C)                        

3 4  P                                                  01/21 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                                             
x2            119266

                                                                                                                                                                                         
Sandero                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

1 5                                                           06/08 ç 11/12       
x1    119850 + 119850

                                                       x1     116112 + 116112            
116550  

          x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        
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u53

2

W
FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD

+ +[ [D E D E D E D E

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
DACIA (...)
 Sandero (...)
2 5  c                                                  12/12 ç 02/15       x1    119855 + 119850                                                       

x1     116166 + 116112            116530
          x1    262256 + 262254                    

                                                                                             x2            119742                                                                                                                                            SU55 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

2 5 < P                                       03/15 ç 12/20                                                                                                                                              
116530  

          x1    262208 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119313

                                                                                                                                           SC55 (C) + SC45 (C)                        

3 5  P                                                  01/21 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116530

                                                                 

                                                                                             
x2            119266

                                                                                                                                                                                         

DAEWOO                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

Espero                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                    09/93 ç                
x1    119848 + 119848        x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126                                   x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Evanda                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    04/03 ç                
x1    119855 + 119850                                                       x1     116166 + 116112

                                  x1    262256 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Kalos                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    09/02 ç                
x1    119855 + 119840        x1       116606 + 116121            x1     116166 + 116121            116120  

          x1    262256 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Korando                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                    10/96 ç                
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Lacetti                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                    02/04 ç                
x1    119855 + 119848        x1       116606 + 116126            x1     116166 + 116126

                                  x1    262256 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Lanos                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

4                                                                    97 ç 02/04       
x1    119848 + 119848        x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126                                   x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

3 / 5                                                           97 ç 02/04       
x1    119848 + 119848        x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126            
116126

          x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Leganza                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                         97 ç 04/03       
x1    119855 + 119848                                                       x1     116166 + 116126

                                  x1    262256 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Matiz                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    09/98 ç 02/05       
x1    119853 + 119840        x1       116607 + 116121            x1     116134 + 116121            116119  

          x1    262255 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU53 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Musso                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                    10/94 ç                
x1    119850 + 119845                                                       x1     116112 + 116109            116119

           x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116307

                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Nexia                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

3 / 5                                                      03/95 ç 99            
x1    119845 + 119845

       x1       116602 + 116109            x1     116109 + 116109            
116109

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116301                    x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

4                                                                03/95 ç 99            
x1    119845 + 119845

       x1       116602 + 116109            x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116301                    x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Nubira                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

1 / 2 4                                                           97 ç 05/03       
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

1 / 2 5                                                           97 ç 05/03       
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112            
116109

          x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

1 / 2 u                                                       97 ç 12/04       
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

3 4                                                           06/03 ç                
x1    119855 + 119848        x1       116606 + 116126            x1     116166 + 116126

                                  x1    262256 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

3 SW u                                                01/05 ç                
x1    119855 + 119848        x1       116606 + 116126            x1     116166 + 116126

                                  x1    262256 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

W
FLAT BLADE
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#
W W

FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD FLAT BLADE

+ +[ [

Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u54

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
DAEWOO (...)
Rezzo                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    10/00 ç                
x1    119860 + 119848                                                       x1     116148 + 116126            116120

          x1    262259 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Tacuma                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                    04/00 ç                
x1    119860 + 119848                                                       x1     116148 + 116126            116120 

          x1    262259 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

DAIHATSU                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

Applause                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                         90 ç 08/97                                                                                                
x1     116125 + 116125            116122 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    09/97 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116125 + 116125            116109

                                                               

Bus-Wide 55                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                         78 ç 82                                                                                                     
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Cabran                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                         83 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Charade                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

                                                                         78 ç 09/83                                                                                                
x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

l                                                              10/83 ç 02/87                                                                                                
x1     116125 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

b                                                              03/87 ç 92                                                                                                     
x1     116125 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

y                                                                 89 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116125 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

3 / 5  c                                                 93 ç                
x1    119848 + 119845        x1       116623 + 116109

           x1     116126 + 116109            
116120 

          x1    262253 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU48 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

4  c                                                           93 ç                
x1    119848 + 119845        x1       116623 + 116109

           x1     116126 + 116109                                   x1    262253 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU48 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Charmant                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                            ç 80                                                                                                     
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         82 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116125 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Compagno                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                            ç 78                                                                                                     
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Consorte                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

                                                                         71 ç 74                                                                                                     
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Cuore                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

P                                                                   80 ç 85                                                                                                     
x1     116122 + 116122

                                                                                       
(L55 / L60)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

P                                                                   85 ç 90                                                                                                     
x1     116125 + 116125

                                                                                       
(L80)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                         90 ç 91                                                                                                     
x1     116124 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

P                                                                   91 ç 10/03       
x1    119845 + 119840        x1       116602 + 116121            x1     116109 + 116121

                                  x1    262252 + 262251                    
(L201)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          SU45 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Q                                                                   91 ç 10/03       
x1    119845 + 119840        x1       116602 + 116121

                                                                                                                                     
(L201)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

(L251)                                                            11/03 ç 06/07                                                                                                
x1     116134 + 116116            116513  
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u55

2

W
FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD

+ +[ [D E D E D E D E

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    1                 
x                                                             x     1              1

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

T                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    0                 
x                                                             x     1              1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

A                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                         9                                                                                                  
x     1              1  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    0                                                                                                          
x     1              1

                                                               

B                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                         7                                                                                                       
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                         8                                                                                                          
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

                                                                         7                                                                                                  
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

l                                                              1                                                                                                  
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

b                                                              0                                                                                                       
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

y                                                                 8                                                                                                          
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

3                                                   9                 
x              x        1   

           x                  
1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

4                                                            9                 
x              x        1   

           x                                         x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                            ç                                                                                                      
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         8                                                                                                          
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                            ç                                                                                                      
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

                                                                         7                                                                                                       
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

P                                                                   8                                                                                                       
x       

                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

P                                                                   8                                                                                                       
x       

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                         9                                                                                                       
x       

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

P                                                                   9         
x             x        1              x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                  9         
x             x        1   

                                                                                                                                     

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

(                                                             1                                                                                                  
x                    

                                                               

W
FLAT BLADE

DAIHATSU (...)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

Cuore
 (L251)                                                             07/07 ç                                                                                                         

x1     116166 + 116116            116513  
                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Domino                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

Q                                                                   80 ç 85                                                                                                     
x1     116122 + 116112

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         91 ç                
x1    119845 + 119840        x1       116602 + 116121            x1     116109 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Extol                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                                            
x1    119848 + 119840                                                       x1     116126 + 116121            116120  

          x1    262253 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU48 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Feroza / Sportrak                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                         89 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116122 + 116124

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Gran Move                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                    03/97 ç                                                                                                         x1     116112 + 116126                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                                                                

Hijet                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                         86 ç 12/89                                                                                                
x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    12/92 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116121 + 116120            116119

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Materia                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                    01/07 ç                
x1    119850 + 119848

                                                       x1     116112 + 116126                                   x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                  SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Mira                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                         80 ç 12/91                                                                                                
x1     116109 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         92 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Move                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                    03/97 ç 99                                                                                                     
x1     116109 + 116119            116119

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Rocky                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

P                                                                   84 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116122 + 116122            116120  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Sirion                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

5                                                                        ç 09/04       
x1    119848 + 119845

                                                       x1     116126 + 116109            
116119

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

P                                                              02/05 ç 13            
x1    119850 + 119840

                                                       
x1     116112 + 116121

                                  x1    262254 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU50 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Sparcar 850                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

                                                                         83 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Terios                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                         98 ç 04/06       
x1    119850 + 119835        x1       116604 + 116119            x1     116112 + 116119            116119  

          x1    262254 + 262250                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU50 (U) + SU35 (U)                        

                                                                    05/06 ç 13            
x1    119853 + 119845                                                                                                     116513  

          x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

 Trevis
 5                                                                10/06 ç                

x1    119850 + 119840
                                                                                                                            x1    262254 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU50 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Twin Cam                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                         88 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116125 + 116125
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#
W W

FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD FLAT BLADE

+ +[ [

Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u56

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
 DAIHATSU (...)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

Wildcat                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                         86 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116122 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

YRV                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    01/01 ç                
x1    119853 + 119835

                                                       
x1     116134 + 116119

                                  x1    262255 + 262250                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU53 (U) + SU35 (U)                        

DODGE                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

Avenger                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                    09/07 ç 01/11       
x1    119860 + 119855                                                       x1     116148 + 116166

                                  x1    262259 + 262256                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU55 (U)                        

Caliber                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                    06/06 ç 01/12       
x1    119860 + 119840                                                       x1     116148 + 116121

                                  x1    262259 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Caravan                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                    03/96 ç 02/01                                                                                                
x1     116140 + 116140

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Challenger                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

P                                                              01/10 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262256 + 262256                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU55 (U)                        

Charger 2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

P                                                              06/11 ç                
x1    119860 + 119853        x1   116183 HB + 116179 HB

                                                                           x1    262259 + 262255                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

Durango / Citadel                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

y P                                                    03/14 ç                
x1    119855 + 119853        x1   116180 HB + 116179 HB       x1     116166 + 116134            116513  

          x1    262256 + 262255                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

Journey                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                    06/08 ç 01/12       
x1    119860 + 119845                                                       x1     116148 + 116126            116513 

           x1    262259 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Nitro                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                    03/07 ç 01/12       
x1    119848 + 119848        x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126            
116510 

          x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

RAM 1500                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

P                                                                   09 ç 09/13                                                                                                x1     116166 + 116166                                   x1    262256 + 262256                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116222                                                  SU55 (U) + SU55 (U)                        

                                                                    10/13 ç                                                                                                         x1     116166 + 116166                                   x1    262256 + 262256                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116222                                                  SU55 (U) + SU55 (U)                        

DS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

DS 3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

3  P                                                       03/10 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116530

          x1    262211 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119287

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (C) + SC40 (C)                        

DS 3 Cabrio                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

v  P                                                   01/13 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262211 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119287

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (C) + SC40 (C)                        

DS 3 Crossback                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

P                                                              03/19 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116506 

          x1    262211 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119378

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC40 (A)                        

DS 4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                    05/11 ç 06/18                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262217 + 262214                    

                                                                                             
x2            119452

                                                                                                                                          SC75 (A) + SC65B (A)                       

Crossback                                                      11/15 ç 06/18                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262217 + 262214                    

                                                                                             
x2            119452

                                                                                                                                          SC75 (A) + SC65B (A)                       

DS 5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

P                                                              11/11 ç 05/15                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262217 + 262214                    

                                                                                             
x2            119447

                                                                                                                                          SC75 (A) + SC65B (A)                       
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u57

2
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+
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x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

W                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                         8                                                                                                          
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Y                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    0                 
x      

                                                       
x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

A                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                    0         
x                                                             x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                    0         
x                                                              x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                    0                                                                                                  
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

P                                                              0                                                                                                                                                                               x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

P                                                              0                 
x             x      

                                                                           x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

D                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

y                                                    0                 
x             x             x     1              1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

J                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                    0         
x                                                             x     1              1  

           x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

N                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                    0         
x              x        1   

           x                  
1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

R                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

P                                                                   0                                                                                                  x     1                                     x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

                                                                    1                                                                                                          x     1                                     x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

D                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

3                                                        0                                                                                                                                                        
1

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

D                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

v                                                    0                                                                                                                                                                               x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                             0                                                                                                                                                        
1  

                                  

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                    0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                      1                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

                                                             1                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                    

DS (...)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

DS 5
 P                                                              06/15 ç 06/18                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262217 + 262214                    

                                                                                             
x2            119447

                                                                                                                                          SC75 (A) + SC65B (A)                       

DS 7 Crossback                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

P                                                              03/18 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116504

                                                               

                                                                                             
x2            119477

                                                                                                                                                                                         

DS 9                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

P                                                              06/21 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                                             
x2            119493

                                                                                                                                                                                         

DUE                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

Dué                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

1 r                                                             11 ç 12/12                                                                                                
x1             116166

                                                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2 r                                                         01/13 ç                                                                                                         
x1             116148

                                                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

FERRARI                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

348 TB / TS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                         90 ç                                                                                                         x1     116112 + 116112                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                                                                

Mondial                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

                                                                    04/89 ç                                                                                                         x1     116126 + 116126                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                                                                
Testarossa                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                         84 ç                                                         
x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                                                                

FIAT                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

124                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

Coupé                                                           01/68 ç 12/75                                                                                                
x1     116120 + 116120

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Sport w                                                 01/68 ç 12/75                                                                                                
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Spider v  P                                       06/16 ç                
x1    119845 + 119848        x1   116176 HB + 116177 HB

       x1     116109 + 116126                                   x1    262252 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Spider v  Q                                       06/16 ç                
x1    119845 + 119848

                                                       x1     116109 + 116126                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

125                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    01/66 ç 12/74                                                                                                
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

126                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    01/72 ç 12/87                                                                                                
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    01/87 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

127                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

3 / 5                                                              ç 12/85                                                                                                
x1     116119 + 116120

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

u                                                                    ç 12/85                                                                                                
x1     116119 + 116120

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

128                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    01/69 ç 12/81                                                                                                
x1     116120 + 116120

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Berlinetta                                                     10/69 ç 12/81                                                                                                
x1     116120 + 116120

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

W
FLAT BLADE
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#
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FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD FLAT BLADE

+ +[ [

Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u58

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
 FIAT (...)
130                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                            ç 12/75                                                                                                
x1     116120 + 116120

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

131                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

Mirafiori                                                       11/74 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116120 + 116120            116120  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

132                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    10/72 ç 08/81                                                                                                
x1     116120 + 116120

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

133                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    01/75 ç 12/81                                                                                                
x1     116120 + 116120

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

238 / 241                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                                                                                                                                     
x1     116120 + 116120

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

500 / 600                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                         57 ç 75                                                                                                     
x1     116116 + 116116

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

500                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

3  P                                                       07/07 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116530  

          x1    262211 + 262200                    

                                                                                             
x2            119290

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC35 (A)                        

500 C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

v  P                                                   06/09 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262211 + 262200                    

                                                                                             
x2            119290

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC35 (A)                        

500e                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

Electric 3  P                                         11/20 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262211 + 262200                    

                                                                                             
x2            119290

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC35 (A)                        

500e C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

Electric v  P                                     11/20 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262211 + 262200                    

                                                                                             
x2            119290

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC35 (A)                        

500 (3+1)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

P                                                              04/21 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262211 + 262200                    

                                                                                             
x2            119290

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC35 (A)                        

500 L                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Living 5  P                                           09/13 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262213 + 262201                    

                                                                                             
x2            119278

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC38 (A)                        

Trekking 5  P                                       10/12 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116530  

          x1    262213 + 262201                    

                                                                                             
x2            119278

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC38 (A)                        

500 X                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

P                                                              02/15 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116530  

          x1    262213 + 262200                    

                                                                                             
x2            119278

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC35 (A)                        

850 / 1100 / 1200                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                                                                                                                                     
x1     116116 + 116116

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

1500 / 1800 / 2300                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                                                                                                                                     
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Aegea                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

4  P                                                      11/15 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262213 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119265

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC40 (A)                        

5  P                                                       06/16 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262213 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119265

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC40 (A)                        

Albea                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    01/02 ç 12/12       
x1    119855 + 119845                                                       x1     116166 + 116109
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u59

2

W
FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD

+ +[ [D E D E D E D E

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                            ç                                                                                                 
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

M                                                       1                                                                                                          
x     1              1   

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    1                                                                                                  
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    0                                                                                                  
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                     
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

                                                                         5                                                                                                       
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

3                                                        0                                                                                                                                                        
1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

v                                                    0                                                                                                                                                                               x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

E                                           1                                                                                                                                                                               x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

E                                       1                                                                                                                                                                               x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

P                                                              0                                                                                                                                                                               x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

L                                             0                                                                                                                                                                               x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

T                                         1                                                                                                                                                        
1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

P                                                              0                                                                                                                                                        
1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

8                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                     
x       

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                                                                                                                                     
x       

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

A                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

4                                                       1                                                                                                                                                                               x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

                                                        0                                                                                                                                                                               x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    0         
x                                                            x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

FIAT (...)
 Argenta                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

                                                                    04/81 ç 12/86                                                
x1       116601 + 116121            x1     116122 + 116121            116120

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Barchetta                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

                                                                    05/95 ç 10/05       
x1    119848 + 119848        x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126                                   x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Brava                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    09/95 ç 10/01       
x1    119855 + 119848                                                       x1     116141 + 116126

                                  x1    262256 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Bravo                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    09/95 ç 10/01       
x1    119855 + 119848                                                       x1     116141 + 116126

                                  x1    262256 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

P                                                              03/07 ç 12/14                                                                                                                                              
116530  

          x1    262211 + 262203                    

                                                                                             
x2            119298

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC43 (A)                        

Cinquecento                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

                                                                    06/92 ç 05/95       
x1    119848 + 119848        x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126                                   x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

                                                                    06/95 ç                
x1    119848 + 119848        x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126                                   x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Citivan                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                         88 ç                                                                                                         x1     116109 + 116109                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

Coupe                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                    11/93 ç                
x1    119853 + 119848

       x1       116607 + 116126            x1     116134 + 116126            
116112

          x1    262255 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116311                    x2             116310                                                  SU53 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Croma                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

1                                                                   10/85 ç 12/90       
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112            
116109

          x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

                                                                    01/91 ç                
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

2                                                                   10/05 ç 01/11                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262203                    

                                                                                             
x2            119371

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC43 (B)                        

Doblo                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    03/01 ç 09/05       
x1    119855 + 119845                                                       x1     116166 + 116109

                                  x1    262256 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                    10/05 ç 12/09       
x1    119855 + 119845                                                       x1     116166 + 116109

                                  x1    262256 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

1  P                                                       01/10 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119530

          x1    262211 + 262202              262234
                                                                                             

x2            119378
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC40 (A)                 SB40 (R)

Ducato                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                         82 ç 01/94       
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

                                                                    02/94 ç 06/06       
x1    119855 + 119855        x1       116606 + 116166

           x1     116166 + 116166                                   x1    262256 + 262256                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116222                                                  SU55 (U) + SU55 (U)                        

P                                                              07/06 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262213 + 262208                    

                                                                                             
x2            119416

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC55 (A)                        

Duna                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

r                                                             08/91 ç 00            
x1            119845                                                                x1             116126

                                          x1            262252                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          SU45 (U)                                 

Elba                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

r                                                             06/91 ç 97            
x1            119845                                                                x1             116126

                                          x1            262252                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          SU45 (U)                                 

Fiorino                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

850T / 900T Pulmino                                        68 ç 73                                                                                                     
x1     116120 + 116120

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

W
FLAT BLADE
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FLAT BLADE
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V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD FLAT BLADE
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Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u60

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
FIAT (...)
Fiorino (...)
 r                                                                 88 ç 09/00       

x1            119845                                                                x1             116126
                                          x1            262252                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          SU45 (U)                                 

P                                                              02/08 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262213 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119408

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (C) + SC45 (C)                        

Freemont                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                    06/11 ç 01/16       x1    119860 + 119848                                                       
x1     116148 + 116126            116513 

           x1    262259 + 262253                    

                                                                                             x2            119762                                                                                                                                            SU60 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Fullback                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

P                                                              05/16 ç                
x1    119855 + 119845        x1       116606 + 116109            x1     116166 + 116109

                                  x1    262256 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Q                                                              05/16 ç                
x1    119855 + 119845        x1       116606 + 116109            x1     116166 + 116109

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Grande Punto                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

3 P                                                          11/05 ç 10/18                                                                                                                                              
116520 

          x1    262213 + 262201                    

                                                                                             
x2            119412

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC38 (A)                        

3 Q                                                          11/05 ç 10/18                                                                                                                                              
116520 

                                                               

                                                                                             
x2            119413

                                                                                                                                                                                         

Idea                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                    01/04 ç 12/05       
x1    119855 + 119838                                                       x1     116166 + 116121

                                  x1    262256 + 262250                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU35 (U)                        

c                                                              01/06 ç 03/08       
x1    119855 + 119835

                                                                                                                            x1    262256 + 262250                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU35 (U)                        

$ P                                                   04/08 ç 01/12                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262208 + 262200                    

                                                                                             
x2            119289

                                                                                                                                           SC55 (A) + SC35 (A)                        

Linea                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

P                                                              07/07 ç 10/15                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262213 + 262201                    

                                                                                             
x2            119412

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC38 (A)                        

Q                                                              07/07 ç 10/15                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                                             
x2            119413

                                                                                                                                                                                         

Marea                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

4                                                                09/96 ç 12/08       
x1    119855 + 119848                                                       x1     116141 + 116126

                                  x1    262256 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Week-End u                                          09/96 ç 12/08       
x1    119855 + 119848                                                       x1     116141 + 116126

                                  x1    262256 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Multipla                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                    01/99 ç 04/06       
x1    119860 + 119855                                                       x1     116148 + 116166

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

P                                                              05/06 ç 06/10                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262207                    

                                                                                             
x2            119372

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC53 (A)                        

Palio                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                    10/97 ç                
x1    119855 + 119845                                                       x1     116166 + 116109

                                  x1    262256 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Week-End u                                          10/97 ç                
x1    119855 + 119845                                                       x1     116166 + 116109

                                  x1    262256 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Panda                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

1  r                                                         07/80 ç 08/03                                                                                                
x1             116122

                                                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

 3                                                                   09/03 ç 12/11       
x1    119855 + 119840                                                       x1     116166 + 116121

                                  x1    262256 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

3 $ P                                              03/12 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116530  

          x1    262211 + 262201                    

                                                                                             
x2            119262

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC38 (A)                        

3 y / Trekking $ P                    10/12 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116530  

          x1    262211 + 262201                    

                                                                                             
x2            119262

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC38 (A)                        
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u61
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+

V
PERFORMANCE
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x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
 
 

                                                                 8         
x                                                                            x              1

                                          x            2                             

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          S                                  

P                                                              0                                                                                                                                                                               x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

F                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                    0         x                                                             
x     1              1  

           x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                                                                                                                                            S                            

F                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

P                                                              0                 
x            x        1              x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

Q                                                              0                 
x            x        1              x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

G                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

3                                                          1                                                                                                                                                
1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

3                                                          1                                                                                                                                                
1  

                                                               

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                                         

I                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    0         
x                                                             x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

c                                                              0         
x      

                                                                                                                            x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

$                                                   0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

L                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

P                                                              0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

Q                                                              0                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                                         

M                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

4                                                                0         
x                                                             x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

W                                          0         
x                                                             x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

M                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                    0         
x                                                             x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

P                                                              0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

P                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                    1                 
x                                                            x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

                                         1                 
x                                                            x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                          0                                                                                                  
x              

                                                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                   0         
x                                                             x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                             0                                                                                                                                                        
1   

                                  

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                      

                    1                                                                                                                                                        
1   

                                  

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                      

W
FLAT BLADE

FIAT (...)
 Premio                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

r                                                                 87 ç 00            
x1            119845                                                                x1             116126

                                          x1            262252                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          SU45 (U)                                 

Punto                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

1 3 / 5                                                  03/93 ç 09/99       
x1    119855 + 119840                                                       x1     116141 + 116121

                                  x1    262256 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

1 v                                                        03/94 ç 10/00       
x1    119855 + 119840                                                       x1     116141 + 116121

                                  x1    262256 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

2                                                                   10/99 ç 10/09       x1    119853 + 119845                                                       
x1     116166 + 116109

                                  x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                             x2            119725                                                                                                                                            SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

2 HGT                                                            10/99 ç 11/06       x1    119853 + 119845                                                       
x1     116166 + 116109

                                  x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                             x2            119725                                                                                                                                            SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Evo / Abarth P                                       10/09 ç 10/18                                                                                                                                              
116520 

          x1    262213 + 262201                    

                                                                                             
x2            119412

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC38 (A)                        

Evo / Abarth Q                                       10/09 ç 10/18                                                                                                                                              
116520 

                                                               

                                                                                             
x2            119413

                                                                                                                                                                                         

Scudo                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

1                                                                   10/95 ç 12/06       
x1    119865 + 119850                                                       x1     116137 + 116112

                                  x1    262262 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 SU65C (U) + SU50 (U)                       

2 0                                                             01/07 ç 06/16       
x1    119865 + 119850                                                       x1     116137 + 116112            116540  

          x1    262260 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU65 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

2 1                                                            01/07 ç 06/16       
x1    119865 + 119850                                                       x1     116137 + 116112            116518  

          x1    262260 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU65 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Sedici                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    04/06 ç 01/15       
x1    119865 + 119835                                                       x1     116137 + 116119            116503 

          x1    262262 + 262250                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 SU65C (U) + SU35 (U)                       

Seicento                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                    03/98 ç 08/05       
x1    119848 + 119848        x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126                                   x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Siena                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    01/01 ç 12            
x1    119855 + 119845

                                                       
x1     116166 + 116109

                                  x1    262256 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Spider Europa                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                                                                     
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Stilo                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

3 / 5                                                      11/01 ç 05/06       x1    119853 + 119845        
x1       116606 + 116192            x1     116166 + 116192

                                  x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                             x2            119725                                                                                                                                            SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                  06/06 ç 06/07                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262208 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119367

                                                                                                                                           SC55 (A) + SC45 (A)                        

MultiWagon u                                       01/03 ç 05/06       x1    119853 + 119845        
x1       116606 + 116109            x1     116166 + 116109            116540

          x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                             x2            119725                                                                                                                                            SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                    06/06 ç 06/07                                                                                                                                              
116540  

          x1    262208 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119367

                                                                                                                                           SC55 (A) + SC45 (A)                        

Strada                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                    05/00 ç                
x1    119855 + 119845                                                       x1     116141 + 116109

                                  x1    262256 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Talento                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    09/91 ç 09/95       
x1    119850 + 119850

                                                       x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

1  P                                                       06/16 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119534

          x1    262213 + 262205              262202
                                                                                             

x2            119431
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC48 (A)                 SC40 (A)
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#
W W

FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD FLAT BLADE

+ +[ [

Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u62

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
FIAT (...)
 Talento (...)
 0  P                                                        06/16 ç                                                                                                                                                       

116550
          x1    262213 + 262205                    

                                                                                             
x2            119431

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC48 (A)                        

Tipo                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                    10/88 ç 09/95       
x1    119848 + 119848        x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126            
116121  

          x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

4  P                                                      11/15 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262213 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119265

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC40 (A)                        

5  P                                                       05/16 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262213 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119265

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC40 (A)                        

u  P                                                  09/16 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262213 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119265

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC40 (A)                        

Ulysse                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

P                                                              06/94 ç 05/02       
x1    119865 + 119850                                                       x1     116137 + 116112            116121

          x1    262262 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 SU65C (U) + SU50 (U)                       

Q                                                              06/94 ç 05/02       
x1    119865 + 119850                                                       x1     116137 + 116112            116121 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

(With washing)                                               06/02 ç 08/05                                                                                                                                              
116540 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116352

                                                                                                                                             

(Without washing)                                          09/05 ç 12/10                                                                                                                                              
116540 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116352

                                                                                                                                             

Uno                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

r                                                             01/83 ç 09/89       
x1            119845                                                                x1             116126

                                          x1            262252                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          SU45 (U)                                 

                                                                    10/89 ç 07/92       
x1            119845                                                                x1             116126

                                          x1            262252                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          SU45 (U)                                 

                                                                    07/92 ç                
x1            119845                                                                x1             116126

                                          x1            262252                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          SU45 (U)                                 

X 1/9                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                    03/69 ç 12/86                                                                                                
x1     116120 + 116120

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

FORD                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

B-Max                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

P                                                              09/12 ç 04/18                                                                                                                                              
116520 

          x1    262217 + 262214                    

                                                                                             
x2            119448

                                                                                                                                          SC75 (A) + SC65B (A)                       

Capri                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

P                                                              01/69 ç 12/87                                                                                                
x1     116122 + 116122            116125 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

C-Max                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

P                                                              10/10 ç 10/19                                                                                                                                              
116520 

          x1    262215 + 262212                    

                                                                                             
x2            119444

                                                                                                                                          SC70 (A) + SC60B (A)                       

Consul                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

Q                                                              01/72 ç 12/80                                                                                                x1     116109 + 116109                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

Cortina                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

Q                                                                      ç 08/80                                                                                                
x1     116122 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    09/80 ç 82                                                                                                     
x1     116125 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Cougar                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                    10/98 ç 08/01       
x1    119855 + 119850        x1       116606 + 116126            x1     116166 + 116126            116166

          x1    262256 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Ecosport                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

P                                                              04/14 ç 10/16                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                                             
x2            119467
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u63

2

W
FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD

+ +[ [D E D E D E D E

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
 

  
                                                          0                                                                                                                                                        

1
          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

T                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                    1         
x              x        1   

           x                  
1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

4                                                       1                                                                                                                                                                               x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

5                                                        0                                                                                                                                                                               x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

u                                                   0                                                                                                                                                                               x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

U                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

P                                                              0         
x                                                              x     1              1

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 S                           

Q                                                              0         
x                                                              x     1              1  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

(                                                 0                                                                                                                                                
1  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                      
x                1

                                                                                                                                             

(                                            0                                                                                                                                                
1  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                      
x                1

                                                                                                                                             

U                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

r                                                             0         
x                                                                            x              1

                                          x            2                             

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          S                                  

                                                                    1         
x                                                                            x              1

                                          x            2                             

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          S                                  

                                                                    0                 
x                                                                            x              1

                                          x            2                             

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          S                                  

X                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                    0                                                                                                  
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

B                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

P                                                              0                                                                                                                                                
1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                          S                           

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

P                                                              0                                                                                                  
x     1              1  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

P                                                              1                                                                                                                                                
1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                          S                           

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

Q                                                              0                                                                                                  x     1                                                                                          

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

Q                                                                      ç                                                                                                 
x       

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    0                                                                                                       
x       

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                    1         
x             x        1              x     1              1

                                  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                             0                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                                         

W
FLAT BLADE

FORD (...)
 Ecosport (...)
 c Q                                                    04/14 ç 12/17       

x1    119855 + 119840                                                       x1     116166 + 116121
                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

$ P                                                   11/16 ç 12/17                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262208 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119471

                                                                                                                                           SC55 (A) + SC40 (A)                        

2 $ P                                              01/18 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119523 

          x1    262208 + 262202              262231
                                                                                             

x2            119471
                                                                                                                                           SC55 (A) + SC40 (A)                    SB28

Edge                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                    06/16 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119511  

          x1    262215 + 262216                    

                                                                                             
x2            119439

                                                                                                                                          SC70 (A) + SC70B (A)                       

Escort                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

1 / 2 Q                                                    01/68 ç 07/80                                                                                                
x1     116122 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

1 / 2 Van Q                                             01/68 ç 06/80                                                                                                
x1     116122 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2 c P                                                12/74 ç 07/80                                                                                                
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

3                                                                   08/80 ç 07/86       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109            
116112  

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

3 u                                                       08/80 ç 07/86       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

3 / 4 Van                                                       07/80 ç 08/90       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

4                                                                   08/86 ç 08/90       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109            
116109  

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

4 Van  z P                                        08/86 ç 08/90       
x1    119845 + 119845

     
x1       116602 + 116109

          x1     116109 + 116109                                 x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                     x2             116226                                                 SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                       

4 Clipper u                                            08/86 ç 08/90       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109            
116109

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

5 / 6 / 7 v                                             09/90 ç 01/99       
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

5 / 6 / 7 Clipper u                                 09/90 ç 08/00       
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112            
116120

          x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

5 / 6 / 7  3/ 5                                          09/90 ç 08/00       
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112            
116112

          x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

5 / 6 / 7  Van                                                  09/90 ç 12/03       
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Explorer                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                    01/91 ç 12/96       
x1    119845 + 119845

                                                       x1     116109 + 116109            
116122

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                    01/97 ç 01            
x1    119845 + 119845

                                                       x1     116109 + 116109            
116119

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                         01 ç 05            
x1    119855 + 119855

                                                                                                                            x1    262256 + 262256                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU55 (U)                        

P                                                              03/20 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119523

            x1    262213 + 262207              262231
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SC65 (A) + SC53 (A)                    SB28

F 150                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

P                                                                   15 ç                
x1    119855 + 119855

                                                       x1     116166 + 116166                                   x1    262256 + 262256                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116222                                                  SU55 (U) + SU55 (U)                        

Q                                                                   15 ç                
x1    119855 + 119855

                                                       
x1     116166 + 116166

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Fiesta                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

1                                                                   06/76 ç 08/83                                                                                                
x1     116122 + 116122            116120  
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U
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Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u64

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
FORD (...)
 Fiesta (...)
 1 Van Q                                                  06/76 ç 08/83                                                                                                

x1     116122 + 116122            116120  
                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2 Q                                                          09/83 ç 02/89                                                                                                
x1     116122 + 116122            116122  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2 Van Q                                                  09/83 ç 02/89                                                                                                
x1     116122 + 116122            116122  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2 b P                                                09/83 ç 02/89                                                
x1       116601 + 116121            x1     116121 + 116121            116120 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

3                                                                   03/89 ç 09/95       
x1    119848 + 119848        x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126            
116121 

          x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

3 / 4  Van Q                                             03/89 ç 12/97       
x1    119848 + 119848        x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                                                                

4                                                                   10/95 ç 12/97       x1    119848 + 119848        
x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126            
116548

           x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                             x2            119710                                                                x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

4                                                                   01/98 ç 04/02       x1    119848 + 119848        
x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126            
116548 

           x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                             x2            119710                                                                x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

4 Van Q                                                  01/98 ç 04/02       
x1    119848 + 119848        x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                                                                

5                                                                   05/02 ç 10/08       x1    119855 + 119840        
x1       116606 + 116121

           
x1     116166 + 116121

           
116116

           x1    262256 + 262251                    

                                                                                             x2            119744                                                                                                                                            SU55 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

6 P                                                          10/08 ç 08/10                                                                                                                                              
116516 

          x1    262213 + 262201                    

                                                                                             
x2            119428

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC38 (A)                        

6 P                                                          09/10 ç 05/17                                                                                                                                              
116516

          x1    262213 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119429

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC40 (A)                        

7 3/ 5  P                                           06/17 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119523

          x1    262215 + 262200              262231
                                                                                             

x2            119488
                                                                                                                                           SC70 (A) + SC35 (A)                    SB28

Classic                                                           10/95 ç 04/02       
x1    119848 + 119848        x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126            
116121  

          x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Courrier                                                          07/91 ç 12/97       
x1    119848 + 119848        x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126                                   x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

                                                                     01/98 ç 02            
x1    119848 + 119848        x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126                                   x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Focus                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

1 3/ 5   C-Max                                        10/98 ç 09/04       x1    119855 + 119848        
x1       116606 + 116126            x1     116166 + 116126            116119 

          x1    262256 + 262253                    

                                                                                             x2            119740                                                                                                                                            SU55 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

1 4 C-Max                                                10/98 ç 02/05       x1    119855 + 119848        
x1       116606 + 116126            x1     116166 + 116126

                                  x1    262256 + 262253                    

                                                                                             x2            119740                                                                                                                                            SU55 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

1 u  C-Max                                            10/98 ç 02/05       x1    119855 + 119848        
x1       116606 + 116126            x1     116166 + 116126            116116 

           x1    262256 + 262253                    

                                                                                             x2            119740                                                                                                                                            SU55 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

2 3/ 5   C-Max                                        10/04 ç 08/05                                                                                                                                              
116547

          x1    262213 + 262203                    

                                                                                             
x2            119394

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC43 (B)                        

2 3/ 5   C-Max                                        09/05 ç 02/11                                                                                                                                              
116546

          x1    262213 + 262203                    

                                                                                             
x2            119394

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC43 (B)                        

 2 4 C-Max                                                03/05 ç 03/11                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262213 + 262203                    

                                                                                             
x2            119394

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC43 (B)                        

2 u C-Max                                            03/05 ç 10/08                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262213 + 262203                    

                                                                                             
x2            119394

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC43 (B)                        

 2 u C-Max                                            11/08 ç 03/11                                                                                                                                              
116516

          x1    262213 + 262203                    

                                                                                             
x2            119394

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC43 (B)                        

 2 w / v                                          09/06 ç 03/11                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262213 + 262203                    

                                                                                             
x2            119394

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC43 (B)                        
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x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N W
FLAT BLADE

 
  
                                                  0                                                                                                  

x     1              1   
                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2                                                          0                                                                                                  
x     1              1   

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2                                                  0                                                                                                  
x     1              1   

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2                                                0                                                  
x        1              x                  1  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

3                                                                   0         
x              x        1   

           x                  
1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

3                                                0         
x              x        1   

           x                                                                                              

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

4                                                                   1         x              
x        1   

           x                  
1

           x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                                                                x              1                                                  S                            

4                                                                   0         x              
x        1   

           x                  
1  

           x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                                                                x              1                                                  S                            

4                                                  0         
x              x        1   

           x                                                                                              

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

5                                                                   0         x             
x        1   

           
x     1   

           
1

           x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                                                                                                                                            S                            

6                                                          1                                                                                                                                                
1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

6                                                          0                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

7                                             0                                                                                                                                                        
1

          x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                        S

                                                           1         
x              x        1   

           x                  
1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

C                                                           0         
x              x        1   

           x                                         x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

                                                                     0              
x              x        1   

           x                                         x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

F                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

1                                            1         x             
x        1              x                  1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                                                                                                                                            S                            

1                                                  1         x             
x        1              x       

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                                                                                                                                            S                            

1                                               1         x             
x        1              x                  1  

           x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                                                                                                                                            S                            

2                                            1                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

2                                            0                                                                                                                                                
1

                                  

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

                                                  0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                      

                                            0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

                                             1                                                                                                                                                
1

                                  

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                      

                                           0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

FORD (...)
 Focus (...)
 3 4                                                           04/11 ç 06/18                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                                             
x2            119445

                                                                                                                                                                                         

3 5                                                            03/11 ç 06/18                                                                                                                                              
116516

                                                               

                                                                                             
x2            119445

                                                                                                                                                                                         

3 u                                                       04/11 ç 08/18                                                                                                                                              
116516

                                                               

                                                                                             
x2            119445

                                                                                                                                                                                         

4 5  P                                                  07/18 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119523 

          x1    262211 + 262206             262231
                                                                                             

x2            119497
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC50 (A)                 SB28

 4 u  P                                              09/18 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119523  

          x1    262211 + 262206              262231
                                                                                             

x2            119497
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC50 (A)                    SB28

C-Max                                                          09/03 ç 09/10                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262213 + 262205                    

                                                                                             
x2            119384

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC48 (B)                        

Fusion                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                    10/02 ç 02/12       x1    119855 + 119840        
x1       116606 + 116126            x1     116166 + 116126            116116 

           x1    262256 + 262251                    

                                                                                             x2            119744                                                                                                                                            SU55 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Galaxy                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

1                                                                   08/95 ç 05/01                                                                                                                                              
116121

                                                               

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116336

                                                                                                                                             

                                                                     06/01 ç 04/06                                                                                                                                              
116121

          x1    262215 + 262216                    

                                                                                             
x2            119383

                                                                                                                                          SC70 (B) + SC70B (B)                       

2 $                                                         06/06 ç 12/08                                                                                                                                              
116121

          x1    262217 + 262214                    

                                                                                             
x2            119452

                                                                                                                                          SC75 (A) + SC65B (A)                       

                                                                    01/09 ç 11/15                                                                                                                                              
116546

          x1    262217 + 262214                    

                                                                                             
x2            119452

                                                                                                                                          SC75 (A) + SC65B (A)                       

3 P                                                          12/15 ç 06/18                                                                                                                                              
119513  

          x1    262217 + 262218              262232
(Without washing)                                                       

x2            119335
                                                                                                                                           SC75 (A) + SC75 (B)                    SB33

3 Q                                                          12/15 ç 06/18                                                                                                                                              
119513 

                                                         262232
(Without washing)                                                       

x2            119335
                                                                                                                                                                                     SB33

3 ' P                               07/18 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119513 

                                                         262232
(With washing) -                                                   

x2            119114
                                                                                                                                                                                     SB33

Granada                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

3/ 5  b Q                                      01/72 ç 12/85                                                
x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

3/ 5  l Q                                      01/72 ç 12/85                                                                                                
x1     116125 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

3/ 5  c P                                     01/74 ç 08/85                                                                                                x1     116109 + 116109                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

3/ 5  P                                               09/85 ç 01/95                                                
x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                                                                

u  b Q                                          01/75 ç 12/85                                                                                                x1     116109 + 116109                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

u  l Q                                         01/75 ç 12/85                                                                                                
x1     116125 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

u  c P                                        09/75 ç 08/85                                                                                                x1     116109 + 116109            
116120  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

Grand C-Max                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

P                                                              10/10 ç 10/19                                                                                                                                              
116518

          x1    262215 + 262212                    

                                                                                             
x2            119444

                                                                                                                                          SC70 (A) + SC60B (A)                       

Ka                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

1                                                                  10/96 ç 10/08       
x1    119848 + 119840        x1       116623 + 116121

           
x1     116126 + 116121

           
116121

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

StreetKa  v                                            01/03 ç 12/05       
x1    119848 + 119845

                                                       x1     116126 + 116126                                   x1    262253 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU45 (U)                        
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FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD FLAT BLADE

+ +[ [

Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u66

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
FORD (...)
 Ka (...)
 2 c                                                          11/08 ç 10/10                                                                                                                                              

116530
          x1    262259 + 262250                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU35 (U)                        

2 $ P                                              11/10 ç 08/16                                                                                                                                              
116530

          x1    262211 + 262200                    

                                                                                             
x2            119290

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC35 (A)                        

Ka + / Active                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

5  P                                                       09/16 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119520

          x1    262208 + 262202              262230
                                                                                             

x2            119471
                                                                                                                                           SC55 (A) + SC40 (A)                    SB24

Kuga                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

1 y P                                                06/08 ç 12/12                                                                                                                                              
116516  

          x1    262211 + 262203                    

                                                                                             
x2            119378

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC43 (A)                        

2 y                                                         01/13 ç 03/20                                                                                                                                              
119523

          x1    262215 + 262216              262231
                                                                                             

x2            119439
                                                                                                                                          SC70 (A) + SC70B (A)                   SB28

3 5  P                                                  04/20 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119523

            x1    262211 + 262206              262231
                                                                                             

x2            119294
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC50 (A)                    SB28

Maverick                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                         93 ç 05/01       
x1    119853 + 119850

       x1       116607 + 116112            x1     116134 + 116112                                   x1    262256 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116313                    x2             116220                                                  SU55 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

                                                                    06/01 ç 12/06       
x1    119848 + 119848

       
x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126                                   x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Mercury                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                    01/94 ç                                                                                                         x1     116166 + 116166                                   x1    262256 + 262256                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116222                                                  SU55 (U) + SU55 (U)                        

Mondeo                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

1                                                                   01/93 ç 09/96       x1    119853 + 119850        x1       116607 + 116112                                                         
116166 

          x1    262255 + 262254                    

                                                                                             x2            119726                x2                116313                                                                                               SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

1 4                                                           10/96 ç 12/00       x1    119853 + 119850        x1       116607 + 116112                                                                                x1    262255 + 262254                    

                                                                                             x2            119726                x2                116313                                                                                               SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

1 5                                                           10/96 ç 12/00       x1    119853 + 119850        x1       116607 + 116112                                                         
116166 

          x1    262255 + 262254                    

                                                                                             x2            119726                x2                116313                                                                                               SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

1 Clipper u                                            01/93 ç 09/96       x1    119853 + 119850        x1       116607 + 116112                                                                                x1    262255 + 262254                    

                                                                                             x2            119726                x2                116313                                                                                               SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

                                                                    10/96 ç 12/00       x1    119853 + 119850        x1       116607 + 116112                                                                                x1    262255 + 262254                    

                                                                                             x2            119726                x2                116313                                                                                               SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

2 4                                                           01/01 ç 05/07       x1    119855 + 119850        
x1       116606 + 116112            x1     116166 + 116112

                                  x1    262256 + 262254                    

                                                                                             x2            119742                                                                                                                                            SU55 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

2 5                                                           01/01 ç 05/07       x1    119855 + 119850        
x1       116606 + 116112

                                                         
116126

          x1    262256 + 262254                    

                                                                                             x2            119742                                                                                                                                            SU55 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

2 Clipper u                                            01/01 ç 05/07       x1    119855 + 119850        
x1       116606 + 116112                                                         116116

           x1    262256 + 262254                    

                                                                                             x2            119742                                                                                                                                            SU55 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

3 4  P                                                  06/07 ç 11/14                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262213 + 262205                    

                                                                                             
x2            119418

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC48 (A)                        

3 5  P                                                  06/07 ç 11/14                                                                                                                                              
119509

          x1    262213 + 262205                    

                                                                                             
x2            119418

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC48 (A)                        

3 SW u  P                                        06/07 ç 11/14                                                                                                                                              
116516

          x1    262213 + 262205                    

                                                                                             
x2            119418

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC48 (A)                        

4 5                                                            12/14 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119512

                                                         262209
                                                                                             

x2            119336
                                                                                                                                                                                  SC55B (A)

4 SW u                                                 12/14 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119523

                                                         262231
                                                                                             

x2            119336
                                                                                                                                                                                     SB28

Mustang                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

                                                                    01/04 ç 12/12       
x1    119855 + 119850                                                       x1     116166 + 116112

                                  x1    262256 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU50 (U)                        
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u67

2

W
FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD

+ +[ [D E D E D E D E

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
 

  
                                                          1                                                                                                                                                

1
          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

2                                              1                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

K                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

5                                                        0                                                                                                                                                        
1

          x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                        S

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

1                                                0                                                                                                                                                
1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

2                                                         0                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                          S                       S

                                                   0                                                                                                                                                        
1

            x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                        S

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                         9         
x      

       x        1              x     1                                     x    2                      

                                                                                                                                      x                1                    x              1                                                  S                            

                                                                    0         
x       

       
x        1   

           x                                         x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

M                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                    0                                                                                                          x     1                                     x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

M                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

1                                                                   0         x             x        1                                                            
1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                x                1                                                                                                S                            

1                                                           1         x             x        1                                                                                   x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                x                1                                                                                                S                            

1                                                           1         x             x        1                                                            
1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                x                1                                                                                                S                            

1                                            0         x             x        1                                                                                   x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                x                1                                                                                                S                            

                                                                    1         x             x        1                                                                                   x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                x                1                                                                                                S                            

2                                                           0         x             
x        1              x       

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                                                                                                                                            S                            

2                                                           0         x             
x        1   

                                                         
1

          x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                                                                                                                                            S                            

2                                            0         x             
x        1                                                            1

           x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                                                                                                                                            S                            

3                                                    0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

3                                                    0                                                                                                                                                
1

                                  

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

                                          0                                                                                                                                                
1

                                  

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

                                                            1                                                                                                                                                        
1

                                                         2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                  S  

                                                 1                                                                                                                                                        
1

                                                         2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                     S

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                    0         
x                                                             x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

FORD (...)
 Mustang (...)
P                                                              12/13 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262208 + 262206                    

                                                                                             
x2            119292

                                                                                                                                           SC55 (A) + SC50 (A)                        

Mustang Mach-E                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

5  P                                                       03/21 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119523

            x1    262211 + 262206                    

                                                                                             
x2            119296

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC50 (A)                        

Orion                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

1                                                                   09/83 ç 08/90       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

2                                                                   09/90 ç 01/94       
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

P100                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

Q                                                              01/82 ç 12/87       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

                                                                    01/88 ç 12/93       
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                                                                

Probe                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

l                                                               01/88 ç 12/93                                                                                                
x1     116129 + 116129

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    01/94 ç 09/98                                                
x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112            
116112

          x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Puma                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    03/97 ç 09/02       
x1    119848 + 119848        x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126            
116126

          x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

5  P                                                       01/20 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119523

            x1    262215 + 262200                    

                                                                                             
x2            119488

                                                                                                                                           SC70 (A) + SC35 (A)                        

Ranger                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

Pick Up                                                          01/97 ç 12/11       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Pick-up                                                        09/01 ç 12/11       
x1    119855 + 119855

                                                       x1     116166 + 116166                                   x1    262256 + 262256                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116222                                                  SU55 (U) + SU55 (U)                        

c                                                              03/12 ç 01/16       
x1    119860 + 119840                                                       x1     116148 + 116121

                                  x1    262259 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

$ P                                                   02/16 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262211 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119378

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC40 (A)                        

Scorpio                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    03/85 ç 09/98       
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112            
116112  

          x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

u                                                            02/92 ç 09/98       
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Sierra                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    08/82 ç 02/93       
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112            
116112

          x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

u                                                            08/82 ç 02/93       
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

S-Max                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

1 $                                                         05/06 ç 01/09                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262217 + 262214                    

                                                                                             
x2            119452

                                                                                                                                          SC75 (A) + SC65B (A)                       

                                                                    02/09 ç 08/15                                                                                                                                              
116516

          x1    262217 + 262214                    

                                                                                             
x2            119452

                                                                                                                                          SC75 (A) + SC65B (A)                       

2 P                                                          09/15 ç 06/18                                                                                                                                              
119513  

          x1    262217 + 262218              262232
(Without washing)                                                       

x2            119335
                                                                                                                                          SC75 (A) + SC75B (A)                   SB33

2 ' P                                  07/18 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119513

                                                         262232
(With washing) -                                                   

x2            119114
                                                                                                                                                                                     SB33

W
FLAT BLADE
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FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD FLAT BLADE

+ +[ [

Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u68

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
FORD (...)
Taunus                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

P                                                              02/76 ç 08/79                                                                                                
x1     116120 + 116120

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    09/79 ç 08/82       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

u  P                                                  02/76 ç 08/79                                                                                                
x1     116120 + 116120

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    09/79 ç 08/82       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109            
116119 

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Tourneo                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                    10/94 ç 12/12       
x1    119855 + 119855        x1       116606 + 116166

           x1     116166 + 116166                                   x1    262256 + 262256                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116222                                                  SU55 (U) + SU55 (U)                        

Connect                                                       01/03 ç 03/04       
x1    119855 + 119850

                                                       
x1     116166 + 116112            116119 

          x1    262256 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

                                                                      04/04 ç 11/13       
x1    119855 + 119850                                                       x1     116166 + 116112            116121 

          x1    262256 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Connect 1                                                 12/13 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116540 

          x1    262217 + 262218                    

                                                                                             
x2            119335

                                                                                                                                          SC75 (A) + SC75B (A)                       

Connect 0                                                 12/13 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116119 

          x1    262217 + 262218                    

                                                                                             
x2            119335

                                                                                                                                          SC75 (A) + SC75B (A)                       

Courier 1  P                                         06/14 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116540

          x1    262215 + 262201                    

                                                                                             
x2            119459

                                                                                                                                           SC70 (A) + SC38 (A)                        

Transit                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

2                                                                   06/78 ç 10/85       
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

                                                                                x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

3 / 4 / 5                                                        11/85 ç 10/00       
x1    119855 + 119855        x1       116606 + 116166

           x1     116166 + 116166                                   x1    262256 + 262256                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116222                                                  SU55 (U) + SU55 (U)                        

2000                                                             11/00 ç 08/09       
x1    119865 + 119860

                                                       
x1     116140 + 116148

                                  x1    262260 + 262259                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU65 (U) + SU60 (U)                        

                                                                    09/09 ç 04/14       
x1    119865 + 119853                                                       x1     116137 + 116166

                                  x1    262260 + 262255                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU65 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

Compact                                                      09/96 ç 10/00       
x1    119855 + 119855        x1       116606 + 116166

           x1     116166 + 116166                                   x1    262256 + 262256                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116222                                                  SU55 (U) + SU55 (U)                        

Connect 1                                                 12/13 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116540

          x1    262217 + 262218                    

                                                                                             
x2            119335

                                                                                                                                          SC75 (A) + SC75B (A)                       

Connect 0                                                 12/13 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116119

          x1    262217 + 262218                    

                                                                                             
x2            119335

                                                                                                                                          SC75 (A) + SC75B (A)                       

Courier 1  P                                         06/14 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116540

          x1    262215 + 262201                    

                                                                                             
x2            119459

                                                                                                                                           SC70 (A) + SC38 (A)                        

Courier 0  P                                         06/14 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262215 + 262201                    

                                                                                             
x2            119459

                                                                                                                                           SC70 (A) + SC38 (A)                        

Custom / Kombi 1  $ P                12/12 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116121 

          x1    262217 + 262216                    

                                                                                             
x2            119443

                                                                                                                                          SC75 (A) + SC70B (A)                       

Custom / Kombi 0  $ P                 12/12 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116119 

          x1    262217 + 262216                    

                                                                                             
x2            119443

                                                                                                                                          SC75 (A) + SC70B (A)                       

Custom 1  $ P                              12/12 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116121

          x1    262217 + 262216                    

                                                                                             
x2            119443

                                                                                                                                          SC75 (A) + SC70B (A)                       

Van 2T P                                                05/14 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116121  

          x1    262217 + 262206                    

                                                                                             
x2            119460

                                                                                                                                           SC75 (A) + SC50 (A)                        

Windstar                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                    03/96 ç 03            
x1    119860 + 119850

                                                                                                     
116121

          x1    262259 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU50 (U)                        
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W
FLAT BLADE

+
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PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD

+ +[ [D E D E D E D E

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

P                                                              0                                                                                                  
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    0         
x              x        1   

           x                                         x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

u                                                   0                                                                                                  
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    0         
x              x        1   

           x                  
1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

T                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                    1         
x            x        1   

           x                                         x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

C                                                       0         
x      

                                                       
x     1              1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

                                                                      0         
x                                                             x     1              1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

C                                                 1                                                                                                                                                        
1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                          S                           

C                                                 1                                                                                                                                                        
1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                          S                           

C                                           0                                                                                                                                                        
1

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

T                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

2                                                                   0         
x              x        1   

                                                                                x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

3                                                            1         
x            x        1   

           x                                         x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

2                                                              1         
x     

                                                       
x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

                                                                    0         
x                                                             x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

C                                                      0         
x            x        1   

           x                                         x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

C                                                 1                                                                                                                                                        
1

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                          S                           

C                                                 1                                                                                                                                                        
1

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                          S                           

C                                           0                                                                                                                                                        
1

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

C                                           0                                                                                                                                                                               x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

C                    1                                                                                                                                                        
1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                          S                           

                    1                                                                                                                                                        
1  

                                  

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                    

                               1                                                                                                                                                        
1

                                  

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                0                                                                                                                                                        
1   

                                  

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                    0              
x      

                                                                                                     
1

                                  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

FSO                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

ATU                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                    01/96 ç                
x1    119850 + 119850

                                                       x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Caro                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                         92 ç                
x1    119850 + 119850

                                                       x1     116112 + 116112            
116112

          x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Polonez FSO                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

6V                                                                     85 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116119 + 116119            

116120

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

X Special                                                          80 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116120 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Truck                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

                                                               93 ç 94                                                                                                     
x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

GAZ                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

2308                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

Ataman                                                        01/73 ç                                                                                                         x1     116112 + 116112                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                                                                

2410                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    01/73 ç                                                                                                         x1     116112 + 116112                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                                                                

3102                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    01/83 ç                                                                                                         x1     116112 + 116112                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                                                                

Volga 1 / 2 / 3                                              01/83 ç                                                                                                         x1     116112 + 116112                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                                                                

31022                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

Volga                                                            01/73 ç                                                                                                         x1     116112 + 116112                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                                                                

31023                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

Volga                                                            01/83 ç                                                                                                         x1     116112 + 116112                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                                                                

31029                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                    01/73 ç                                                                                                         x1     116112 + 116112                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                                                                

3105                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

Volga                                                            01/92 ç                                                                                                         x1     116112 + 116112                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                                                                

3110                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

Volga                                                            01/83 ç                                                                                                         x1     116112 + 116112                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                                                                

3111                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

Volga                                                            01/83 ç                                                                                                         x1     116112 + 116112                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                                                                

3302                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    01/93 ç                                                         
x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                                                                

Gazelle                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                         94 ç 13            
x1    119850 + 119850

                                                       
x1     116112 + 116112

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

GMC                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

Denali / XL                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

y @ P                                        01/07 ç 12/07                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262208 + 262208                    

                                                                                             
x2            119253

                                                                                                                                           SC55 (A) + SC55 (A)                        

W
FLAT BLADE
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U
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Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u70

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
GMC (...)
Yukon / XL                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

y @ P                                        01/07 ç 12/07                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262208 + 262208                    

                                                                                             
x2            119253

                                                                                                                                           SC55 (A) + SC55 (A)                        

HONDA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

Accord                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

1                                                                   05/76 ç 09/83                                                                                                
x1     116124 + 116124

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2                                                                   10/83 ç 09/85                                                
x1       116602 + 116124            x1     116109 + 116124

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

3                                                                   10/85 ç 09/89       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

3 w                                                        10/85 ç 09/89                                                                                                x1     116109 + 116109                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

4                                                                   10/89 ç 06/92       
x1    119855 + 119848                                                       x1     116166 + 116126

                                  x1    262256 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

4 w                                                        10/89 ç 08/93       
x1    119855 + 119848                                                       x1     116166 + 116126

                                  x1    262256 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

4 Aerodeck                                                    10/89 ç 08/93       
x1    119855 + 119848                                                       x1     116166 + 116126            116119  

          x1    262256 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

5 / 6 4                                                      07/92 ç 09/98       
x1    119855 + 119850        x1       116606 + 116112            x1     116166 + 116112

                                  x1    262256 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

7 4                                                           10/98 ç 12/02       
x1    119855 + 119848        x1       116606 + 116126            x1     116166 + 116126

                                  x1    262256 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

8 4                                                           01/03 ç 02/06       
x1    119865 + 119840

                                                                                                                            x1    262260 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU65 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

                                                                  04/06 ç 05/08                                                                                                
x1     116137 + 116120

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

8 5                                                           11/99 ç 03/06       
x1    119855 + 119848        x1       116606 + 116126            x1     116166 + 116126            116550  

          x1    262256 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

8 Tourer u                                            04/03 ç 03/06       
x1    119865 + 119840                                                                                                     116515 

          x1    262260 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU65 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

                                                                  04/06 ç 05/08                                                                                                
x1     116137 + 116120            116515  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

9 4                                                           06/08 ç 12/15       
x1    119860 + 119855                                                       x1     116148 + 116166

                                  x1    262259 + 262255                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

9 Tourer u                                            06/08 ç 12/15       
x1    119860 + 119855                                                       x1     116148 + 116166            116515  

          x1    262259 + 262255                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

Balade                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                         82 ç 86                                                                                                     
x1     116120 + 116120

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

City                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    11/82 ç 10/86                                                                                                
x1     116124 + 116124

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Civic                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

1                                                                        72 ç 08/79                                                                                                
x1     116120 + 116120

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2                                                                   09/79 ç 08/83                                                                                                
x1     116122 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

3                                                                   09/83 ç 08/87                                                
x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

3 Shuttle                                                        09/83 ç 08/87       
x1    119845 + 119845

                                                       x1     116109 + 116109            
116121

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

4                                                                   09/87 ç 08/91       
x1    119848 + 119845        x1       116623 + 116109

           x1     116126 + 116109                                   x1    262253 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU48 (U) + SU45 (U)                        
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u71

2

W
FLAT BLADE

+
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x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

y                                        0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

A                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

1                                                                   0                                                                                                  
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2                                                                   1                                                  
x        1              x       

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

3                                                                   1         
x              x        1   

           x                                         x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

3                                                        1                                                                                                  x     1                                                                                          

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

4                                                                   1         
x                                                             x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

4                                                        1         
x                                                             x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

4                                                     1         
x                                                             x     1              1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

5                                                       0         
x             x        1              x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

7                                                           1         
x             x        1              x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

8                                                           0         
x      

                                                                                                                            x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

                                                                  0                                                                                                  
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

8                                                           1         
x             x        1              x     1              1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

8                                            0         
x                                                                                                           1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

                                                                  0                                                                                                  
x     1              1   

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

9                                                           0         
x                                                             x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

9                                            0         
x                                                             x     1              1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

B                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                         8                                                                                                       
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    1                                                                                                  
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

1                                                                        7                                                                                                  
x       

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2                                                                   0                                                                                                  
x       

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

3                                                                   0                                                  
x        1   

                                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

3                                                         0         
x       

                                                       x     1              
1

                                  

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                             

                                                                  0         
x              x        1   

                                                   x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                             

HONDA (...)
 Civic (...)
 4 Shuttle                                                        09/87 ç 08/91       

x1    119848 + 119848
                                                       x1     116126 + 116126            

116121 
          x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

4 / 5                                                              09/91 ç 12/94       
x1    119850 + 119845

                                                       
x1     116112 + 116109

                                  x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116307

                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

6 3                                                           01/95 ç 08/01       
x1    119850 + 119845

                                                       
x1     116112 + 116109            116119

          x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116307

                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

6 4                                                           01/95 ç 03/01       
x1    119850 + 119845

                                                       
x1     116112 + 116109

                                  x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116307

                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

6 5                                                           01/95 ç 03/01       
x1    119850 + 119845

                                                       
x1     116112 + 116109            116109

          x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116307

                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

6 w                                                        01/95 ç 08/01                                                                                                
x1     116112 + 116109

                                  x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116307

                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

6 Aerodeck u                                       03/98 ç 03/01       
x1    119850 + 119845

       x1       116604 + 116109            
x1     116112 + 116109            116119

          x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116307                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

7 3                                                           09/01 ç 12/06       
x1    119860 + 119835

                                                                                                     
116520

          x1    262259 + 262250                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU35 (U)                        

7 5                                                           04/01 ç 12/05       
x1    119860 + 119835        x1       116612 + 116121                                                         116520

          x1    262259 + 262250                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU35 (U)                        

8 Hybrid 4  P                                      03/08 ç 06/16       
x1    119865 + 119855                                                       x1     116137 + 116166

                                  x1    262260 + 262257                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 SU65 (U) + SU55B (U)                       

9 5                                                           02/12 ç 02/17       
x1    119865 + 119845        x1   116185 HB + 116176 HB                                                     116548

           x1    262260 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU65 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

9 Tourer u  P                                   01/14 ç 06/18       
x1    119865 + 119845        x1   116185 HB + 116176 HB       x1     116137 + 116109            116515

          x1    262260 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU65 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

9 Tourer u  Q                                   01/14 ç 06/18       
x1    119865 + 119845                                                       x1     116137 + 116109            116515  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

9 4  P                                                  04/17 ç                
x1    119865 + 119845                                                       x1     116137 + 116109

                                  x1    262260 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU65 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

9 4  Q                                                  04/17 ç                
x1    119865 + 119845                                                       x1     116137 + 116109

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

9 5  P                                                  03/17 ç                
x1    119865 + 119845                                                       x1     116137 + 116109            116119  

          x1    262260 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU65 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

9 5  Q                                                  03/17 ç                
x1    119865 + 119845                                                       x1     116137 + 116109            116119

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Concerto                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                    09/88 ç 06/97       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109            116109            x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

CR-V                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                    03/97 ç 03/02       
x1    119848 + 119848

                                                       x1     116126 + 116126                                   x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

                                                                    04/02 ç 12/06       
x1    119853 + 119850

                                                       x1     116134 + 116112                                   x1    262255 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

                                                                    01/07 ç 09/12       x1    119865 + 119840                                                       
x1     116137 + 116122            116531 

          x1    262260 + 262251                    

                                                                                             x2            119780                                                                                                                                            SU65 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

                                                                    10/12 ç 10/18       x1    119865 + 119840                                                                                                                            x1    262260 + 262251                    

                                                                                             x2            119780                                                                                                                                            SU65 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

P                                                              11/18 ç                x1    119865 + 119840                                                       
x1     116137 + 116121            116515

          x1    262260 + 262251                    

                                                                                             x2            119780                                                                                                                                            SU65 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Q                                                              11/18 ç                
x1    119865 + 119840                                                       x1     116137 + 116121            116515  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

CRX                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                    09/91 ç 12/99       
x1    119850 + 119845                                                       x1     116112 + 116109

                                  x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116307

                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

W
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Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u72

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
 HONDA (...)
 CR-Z                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                    05/10 ç 12/14       
x1    119865 + 119850        x1   116185 HB + 116178 HB       x1     116137 + 116112

                                  x1    262262 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 SU65C (U) + SU50 (U)                       

Honda-e                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

P                                                              06/20 ç                
x1    119855 + 119845                                                       x1     116166 + 116109            116531

            x1    262258 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU58 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

FR-V                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                    12/04 ç 12/10       
x1    119865 + 119848                                                       x1     116137 + 116126

                                  x1    262262 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 SU65C (U) + SU45 (U)                       

HR-V                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

3                                                                03/99 ç 12/03       
x1    119850 + 119840        x1       116604 + 116121            x1     116112 + 116121

                                  x1    262254 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU50 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

5                                                                01/00 ç 11/05       
x1    119850 + 119840        x1       116604 + 116121            x1     116112 + 116121

                                  x1    262254 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU50 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

P                                                              09/15 ç 09/18       
x1    119865 + 119845                                                       x1     116137 + 116109            116503 

          x1    262260 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU65 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                    10/18 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116137 + 116121            116503 

          x1    262260 + 262251                    

                                                                                             
x2            119780

                                                                                                                                           SU65 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

 Q                                                              09/15 ç 09/18       
x1    119865 + 119845                                                       x1     116137 + 116109            116503  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    10/18 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116137 + 116121            116503 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Insight                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

1                                                                        99 ç 08            
x1    119850 + 119845

       x1       116604 + 116109            
x1     116112 + 116109            116121 

          x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116307                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

2                                                                   04/09 ç 12/14       
x1    119865 + 119840                                                       x1     116137 + 116121

                                  x1    262262 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 SU65C (U) + SU40 (U)                       

Integra                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    03/85 ç 02/90       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109            
116109

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Type R                                                          09/97 ç 09/01       
x1    119850 + 119845

       x1       116604 + 116109            
x1     116112 + 116109            116126 

          x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116307                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Jazz                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

1                                                                   10/81 ç 12/86                                                                                                
x1     116122 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2                                                                   01/02 ç 10/08       
x1    119850 + 119835                                                       x1     116112 + 116119            116531  

          x1    262254 + 262250                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU50 (U) + SU35 (U)                        

3                                                                   11/08 ç 09/15       
x1    119865 + 119835        x1   116185 HB + 116172 HB       x1     116137 + 116119            116531  

          x1    262262 + 262250                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 SU65C (U) + SU35 (U)                       

3 Q                                                          11/08 ç 09/15       
x1    119865 + 119835

                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

4 P                                                          10/15 ç 05/20                                                                                                                                              
116531  

          x1    262260 + 262250                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU65 (U) + SU35 (U)                        

Jazz / Jazz Crosstar                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

Crosstar 5  P                                      06/20 ç                
x1    119865 + 119835                                                       x1     116137 + 116120            116515

            x1    262260 + 262250                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU65 (U) + SU35 (U)                        

Crosstar 5  Q                                      06/20 ç                
x1    119865 + 119835                                                       x1     116137 + 116120            116515

                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Legend                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                    09/87 ç 08/90       
x1    119845 + 119845

                                                       x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

w                                                            09/87 ç 08/90       
x1    119845 + 119845

                                                       x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        
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x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
 HONDA (...)
Logo                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                    03/99 ç 12/01       
x1    119850 + 119840        x1       116604 + 116121            x1     116112 + 116121

                                  x1    262254 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU50 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

NSX                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

w                                                            03/89 ç 04/05                                                                                                x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

w  P                                                   04/16 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262260 + 262259                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU65 (U) + SU60 (U)                        

Prelude                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    08/79 ç 10/82                                                                                                
x1     116124 + 116124

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    11/82 ç 03/87                                                                                                
x1     116125 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    04/87 ç 09/91       
x1    119848 + 119845        x1       116623 + 116109

           x1     116126 + 116109            
116121  

          x1    262253 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU48 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                    10/91 ç 12/96       
x1    119850 + 119848

       x1       116604 + 116126            x1     116112 + 116126                                   x1    262254 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116335                    x2             116218                                                  SU50 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

                                                                    01/97 ç 09/01       
x1    119850 + 119845

       x1       116604 + 116109            
x1     116112 + 116109

                                  x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116307                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Quintet                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    01/80 ç 84                                                                                                     
x1     116124 + 116124

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

S 2000                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                    12/99 ç 10/09       
x1    119840 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112            x1     116121 + 116112

                                  x1    262251 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU40 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Shuttle                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                         95 ç 04            
x1    119855 + 119855

                                                       x1     116166 + 116166            
116119 

          x1    262256 + 262256                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116222                                                  SU55 (U) + SU55 (U)                        

Stream                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    06/01 ç 09/05       
x1    119860 + 119835

                                                                                                                            x1    262259 + 262250                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU35 (U)                        

TV Acty                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                         79 ç 88                                                                                                     
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

HUMMER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

H2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                         04 ç                
x1    119840 + 119840

                                                                                                                            x1    262251 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU40 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

H3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

                                                                    01/06 ç                
x1    119840 + 119840

                                                                                                                            x1    262251 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU40 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

H3-T                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                         06 ç                
x1    119840 + 119840

                                                                                                                            x1    262251 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU40 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

HYUNDAI                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

Accent                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

3 / 5                                                      07/94 ç 11/99       
x1    119850 + 119845                                                       x1     116112 + 116109            116112

          x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116307

                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                    12/99 ç 12/06       
x1    119850 + 119845                                                       x1     116112 + 116109            116109

          x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116307

                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

4                                                                07/94 ç 11/99       
x1    119850 + 119845                                                       x1     116112 + 116109

                                  x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116307

                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

w                                                            07/94 ç 11/99       
x1    119850 + 119845                                                       x1     116112 + 116109            116112  

          x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116307

                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

  
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                    0         
x              x             x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 S                           

H                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

P                                                              0                 
x                                                            x     1              1

            x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

F                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                    1         
x                                                             x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 S                           

H                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

3                                                                0         
x              x        1              x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

5                                                                0         
x              x        1              x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

P                                                              0         
x                                                              x     1              1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

                                                                    1                                                                                                          
x     1              1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

                                                              0         
x                                                              x     1              1   

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    1                                                                                                          
x     1              1  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

I                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

1                                                                        9              
x      

       x        1              
x     1              1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                      x                1                                                                                                S                            

2                                                                   0         
x                                                             x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 S                           

I                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                    0         
x              x        1   

           x                  
1

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

T                                                           0         
x      

       x        1              
x     1              1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                      x                1                                                                                                S                            

J                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

1                                                                   1                                                                                                  
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2                                                                   0         
x                                                              x     1              1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

3                                                                   1         
x             x             x     1              1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 S                           

3                                                          1         
x      

                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

4                                                          1                                                                                                                                                
1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                       0                 
x                                                             x     1              1

                                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                       0                 
x                                                             x     1              1

                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

L                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                    0         
x       

                                                       x     1                                     x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                             

                                                           0         
x       

                                                       x     1                                     x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

W
FLAT BLADE

de 26 a 181 14.05.22 Corregido 2.qxp_Catalogo SWF 2020  19/5/22  10:03  Página 73



#
W W

FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD FLAT BLADE

+ +[ [

Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u74

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
HYUNDAI (...)
Atos                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                    09/97 ç 03/08       
x1    119850 + 119840                                                       x1     116112 + 116121            116119 

          x1    262254 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU50 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Bayon                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

5  P                                                       06/21 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116520

            x1    262211 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119300

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC40 (A)                        

Coupe                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

GSI                                                                    90 ç 03/96       
x1    119848 + 119845        x1       116623 + 116109

           x1     116126 + 116109                                   x1    262253 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU48 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                    09/96 ç 10/10       
x1    119855 + 119845

                                                       
x1     116166 + 116109

           
116112  

          x1    262256 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Elantra                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

4                                                                11/00 ç 12/06       
x1    119850 + 119845                                                       x1     116112 + 116109

                                  x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116307

                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

5                                                                11/00 ç 12/06       
x1    119850 + 119845                                                       x1     116112 + 116109            116112  

          x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116307

                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Excel                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    01/86 ç 10/89                                                                                                x1     116109 + 116109                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

Galloper                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

                                                                    03/98 ç 03/02       
x1    119840 + 119840                                                       x1     116121 + 116121

                                  x1    262251 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU40 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Genesis Coupé                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                    10/10 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116148 + 116112

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Getz                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                    10/02 ç 12/08                                                                                                
x1     116166 + 116119            116119  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Grandeur                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                    05/06 ç 11/09       
x1    119860 + 119850                                                       x1     116148 + 116112

                                  x1    262259 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Grand Santa Fe                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

3 P                                                          09/13 ç 03/19       
x1    119865 + 119835        x1   116185 HB + 116172 HB       x1     116137 + 116119            116543

            x1    262260 + 262250                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU65 (U) + SU35 (U)                        

3 Q                                                          09/13 ç 03/19       
x1    119865 + 119835                                                       x1     116137 + 116119            116543

                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

H100                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    07/93 ç 07            
x1    119845 + 119845

                                                       x1     116109 + 116109            
116122 

           x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

H300                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

Utilitaire                                                         12/07 ç                
x1    119860 + 119850                                                       x1     116148 + 116112

                                  x1    262259 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

i 10                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

5                                                                04/08 ç 11/13       
x1    119855 + 119838                                                       x1     116166 + 116121

                                  x1    262256 + 262250                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU35 (U)                        

                                                                     12/13 ç 12/19       
x1    119855 + 119840                                                       x1     116166 + 116121            116542

            x1    262256 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

5  P                                                       01/20 ç                x1    119860 + 119840        
x1   116183 HB + 116174 HB                                                     116535

            x1    262259 + 262251                    

                                                                                             x2            119760                                                                                                                                            SU60 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

5  Q                                                       01/20 ç                
x1    119860 + 119840                                                                                                     116535

                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

i 20                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

5                                                                01/09 ç 10/14                                                                                                
x1     116148 + 116122            116513
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x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
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H                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    0              
x       

                                                       x     1              
1  

           x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

H                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

U                                                          1                 
x                                                             x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

i                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                               0         
x                                                             x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                     1         
x                                                             x     1              1

                                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

                                                        0                 x              
x   1                                                        1

                                    

                                                                                             x             1                                                                                                                                                                       

                                                        0                 
x                                                                                                            1

                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

i                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

5                                                                0                                                                                                  
x                  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

HYUNDAI (...)
i 20 (...)
5  P                                                       11/14 ç 09/20       x1    119860 + 119840        x1   116183 HB + 116174 HB                                                     

116520 
          x1    262259 + 262251                    

                                                                                             x2            119760                x2                116322                                                                                               SU60 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

5  Q                                                       11/14 ç 09/20       
x1    119860 + 119840

                                                                                                     
116520

                                                               

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116322

                                                                                                                                             

3  P                                                       04/15 ç 09/20       x1    119860 + 119840        x1   116183 HB + 116174 HB                                                     
116520  

          x1    262259 + 262251                    

                                                                                             x2            119760                x2                116322                                                                                               SU60 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

3  Q                                                       04/15 ç 09/20       
x1    119860 + 119840                                                                                                     116520

                                                               

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116322

                                                                                                                                             

Active 5  P                                          10/15 ç 09/20       x1    119860 + 119840        x1   116183 HB + 116174 HB                                                     
116520

          x1    262259 + 262251                    

                                                                                             x2            119760                x2                116322                                                                                               SU60 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Active 5  Q                                          10/15 ç 09/20       
x1    119860 + 119840

                                                                                                     
116520 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116322

                                                                                                                                             

5  P                                                       10/20 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116520

            x1    262211 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119300

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC40 (A)                        

i 30                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

$ P                                                   06/07 ç 11                                                                                                                                                   
116543

            x1    262211 + 262204                    
(FD)                                                                                         

x2            119298
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC45 (A)                        

c                                                              09/10 ç 02/12       
x1    119860 + 119845

                                                       
x1     116148 + 116109            116543

            x1    262259 + 262252                    
(FD)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              SU60 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

3  P                                                       12/12 ç 12/16       
x1    119865 + 119835        x1   116185 HB + 116172 HB       x1     116137 + 116119

                                  x1    262262 + 262250                    
(GD)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            SU65C (U) + SU35 (U)                       

3  Q                                                       12/12 ç 12/16       
x1    119865 + 119835                                                       x1     116137 + 116119

                                                                                       
(GD)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

5  P                                                       03/12 ç 12/16       
x1    119865 + 119835        x1   116185 HB + 116172 HB       x1     116137 + 116119

                                  x1    262262 + 262250                    
(GD)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            SU65C (U) + SU35 (U)                       

5  Q                                                       03/12 ç 12/16       
x1    119865 + 119835                                                       x1     116137 + 116119

                                                                                       
(GD)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

5  P                                                       01/17 ç                x1    119865 + 119840        
x1   116185 HB + 116174 HB       x1     116137 + 116121            116543

            x1    262262 + 262251                    
(PD)                                                                                        x2            119780                                                                                                                                           SU65C (U) + SU40 (U)                       

5  Q                                                       01/17 ç                
x1    119865 + 119840                                                       x1     116137 + 116121            116543

                                                                 
(PD)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

CW u  $ P                                12/07 ç 11                                                                                                                                                   
116543

            x1    262211 + 262204                    
(FD)                                                                                         

x2            119298
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC45 (A)                        

CW u  c                                           09/10 ç 06/12       
x1    119860 + 119845

                                                       
x1     116148 + 116109            116543

            x1    262259 + 262252                    
(FD)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              SU60 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

CW u  P                                           07/12 ç 05/17       
x1    119865 + 119835        x1   116185 HB + 116172 HB       x1     116137 + 116119

                                  x1    262262 + 262250                    
(GD)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            SU65C (U) + SU35 (U)                       

CW u  Q                                           07/12 ç 05/17       
x1    119865 + 119835                                                       x1     116137 + 116119

                                                                                       
(GD)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

Fastback 5  P                                      12/17 ç                x1    119865 + 119840        
x1   116185 HB + 116174 HB       x1     116137 + 116121

                                  x1    262262 + 262251                    

                                                                                             x2            119780                                                                                                                                           SU65C (U) + SU40 (U)                       

Fastback 5  Q                                      12/17 ç                
x1    119865 + 119840                                                       x1     116137 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

SW u  P                                           06/17 ç                x1    119865 + 119840        
x1   116185 HB + 116174 HB       x1     116137 + 116121            116543

            x1    262262 + 262251                    
(PD)                                                                                        x2            119780                                                                                                                                           SU65C (U) + SU40 (U)                       

SW u  Q                                           06/17 ç                
x1    119865 + 119840                                                       x1     116137 + 116121            116543

                                                                 
(PD)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

i 40                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

P                                                              02/12 ç 01/18       
x1    119865 + 119840

                                                                                                                            x1    262262 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 SU65C (U) + SU40 (U)                       

Q                                                              02/12 ç 01/18       
x1    119865 + 119840

                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

CW u  P                                           06/11 ç 01/18       
x1    119865 + 119840                                                                                                     116532

          x1    262262 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 SU65C (U) + SU40 (U)                       

W
FLAT BLADE
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Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u76

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
HYUNDAI (...)
i 40 (...)
CW u  Q                                           06/11 ç 01/18       

x1    119865 + 119840                                                                                                     116532  
                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

i 800                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    05/08 ç 12/11                                                                                                
x1     116148 + 116112

                                  x1    262259 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Ioniq                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

P                                                              10/16 ç                
x1    119865 + 119845        x1   116185 HB + 116176 HB       x1     116137 + 116109

                                  x1    262262 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 SU65C (U) + SU45 (U)                       

Q                                                              10/16 ç                
x1    119865 + 119845                                                       x1     116137 + 116109

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Ioniq 5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

5  P                                                       06/21 ç                
x1    119865 + 119845        x1   116185 HB + 116176 HB       x1     116137 + 116109

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

5  Q                                                       06/21 ç                
x1    119865 + 119845                                                       x1     116137 + 116109

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

ix 20                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

P                                                              10/10 ç 03/19                                                                                                                                              
116520  

          x1    262213 + 262200                    

                                                                                             
x2            119278

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC35 (A)                        

ix 35                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                    04/10 ç 01/16       
x1    119860 + 119840                                                                                                     116543

                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Kona                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

P                                                              10/17 ç                x1    119865 + 119840                                                       
x1     116137 + 116121            116519

            x1    262260 + 262251                    

                                                                                             x2            119780                                                                                                                                            SU65 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Q                                                              10/17 ç                
x1    119865 + 119840                                                       x1     116137 + 116121            116519

                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Lantra                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

1 4                                                           12/90 ç 05/95       
x1    119850 + 119848

                                                       x1     116112 + 116126                                   x1    262254 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                  SU50 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

2 4                                                           06/95 ç 10/00       
x1    119850 + 119845                                                       x1     116112 + 116109

                                  x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116307

                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

2 u                                                       09/95 ç 10/00       
x1    119850 + 119845                                                       x1     116112 + 116109            116119 

          x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116307

                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Matrix                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    10/01 ç 10/10       
x1    119855 + 119840                                                       x1     116166 + 116121            116119  

          x1    262256 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Nexo                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

P                                                              09/18 ç                
x1    119865 + 119840                                                       x1     116137 + 116121

                                  x1    262260 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU65 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Q                                                              09/18 ç                
x1    119865 + 119840                                                       x1     116137 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Pony                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                         82 ç 09/89                                                                                                
x1     116122 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    10/89 ç 06/94       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109            
116121  

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

3 / 5                                                      07/94 ç 01/00       
x1    119850 + 119845

                                                       
x1     116112 + 116109

           
116112  

          x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116307

                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

4                                                                07/94 ç 01/00       
x1    119850 + 119845                                                       x1     116112 + 116109

                                  x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116307

                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

w                                                            10/89 ç 06/94       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109            
116121 

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        
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+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD

+ +[ [D E D E D E D E

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
HYUNDAI (...)
Santa Fe                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

1                                                                   10/00 ç 03/06       
x1    119855 + 119850        x1       116606 + 116112            x1     116166 + 116112

                                  x1    262256 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

2                                                                   04/06 ç 08/12       x1    119860 + 119845                                                       
x1     116148 + 116109            116532

          x1    262259 + 262252                    

                                                                                             x2            119761                                                                                                                                            SU60 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

3 P                                                          09/12 ç 02/19       
x1    119865 + 119835        x1   116185 HB + 116172 HB       x1     116137 + 116119            116543

            x1    262260 + 262250                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU65 (U) + SU35 (U)                        

3 Q                                                          09/12 ç 02/19       
x1    119865 + 119835                                                       x1     116137 + 116119            116543

                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

4 P                                                          03/19 ç 10/20       
x1    119865 + 119840                                                       x1     116137 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

4 Q                                                          03/19 ç 10/20       
x1    119865 + 119840                                                       x1     116137 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

4 Hybrid P                                              11/20 ç                
x1    119865 + 119840                                                       x1     116137 + 116121            116543

                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

4 Hybrid Q                                              11/20 ç                
x1    119865 + 119840                                                       x1     116137 + 116121            116543

                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Satellite                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

                                                                    03/98 ç 11/07       
x1    119865 + 119850                                                       x1     116137 + 116112            116121

          x1    262262 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 SU65C (U) + SU50 (U)                       

H1 1                                                          12/07 ç 12/11                                                                                                
x1     116148 + 116112            116532 

          x1    262259 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Scoupe                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    03/90 ç 12/95       
x1    119848 + 119845        x1       116623 + 116109

           x1     116126 + 116109                                   x1    262253 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU48 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Sonata                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

1                                                                   11/88 ç 08/93       
x1    119850 + 119845                                                       x1     116112 + 116109

                                  x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116307

                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

2                                                                   09/93 ç 08/98       
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

3                                                                   09/98 ç 08/04       
x1    119855 + 119850                                                       x1     116166 + 116112

                                  x1    262256 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

4                                                                   03/05 ç 11            
x1    119860 + 119850                                                       x1     116148 + 116112

                                  x1    262259 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Starex                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

H1                                                                 09/97 ç 11/07       
x1    119865 + 119850                                                       x1     116137 + 116112            116122 

           x1    262262 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 SU65C (U) + SU50 (U)                       

                                                                    12/07 ç 12/11                                                                                                
x1     116148 + 116112

                                  x1    262259 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Stellar                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    12/83 ç 92                                                                                                     
x1     116122 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Terracan                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

                                                                    12/01 ç 07/07       
x1    119855 + 119850                                                       x1     116166 + 116112            116121 

          x1    262256 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Trajet                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    04/00 ç 08            
x1    119865 + 119855                                                       x1     116137 + 116166            116121

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Tucson                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                    08/04 ç 04/09       
x1    119860 + 119840

                                                                                                                            x1    262259 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

P                                                              09/15 ç 10/20                                                
x1   116185 HB + 116174 HB       x1     116137 + 116121            116532  

          x1    262260 + 262251                    

                                                                                             
x2            119780

                                                                                                                                           SU65 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Q                                                              09/15 ç 10/20                                                                                                
x1     116137 + 116121            116532  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

 
  

                                            0         
x                                                                                                           1   

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

i                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                    0                                                                                                  
x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

I                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

P                                                              1                 
x              x             x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 S                           

Q                                                              1                 
x                                                              x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

I                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

5                                                        0                 
x              x             x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

5                                                        0                 
x                                                              x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

i                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

P                                                              1                                                                                                                                                
1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

i                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                    0         
x                                                                                                            1

                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

K                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

P                                                              1                 x                                                             
x     1              1

            x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                                                                                                                                            S                            

Q                                                              1                 
x                                                             x     1              1

                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

L                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

1                                                           1         
x      

                                                       x     1                                     x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

2                                                           0         
x                                                             x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                      
x                1

                                                                                               S                            

2                                                       0         
x                                                             x     1              1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                      
x                1

                                                                                               S                            

M                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    1         
x                                                             x     1              1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

N                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

P                                                              0                 
x                                                             x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

Q                                                              0                 
x                                                             x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

P                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                         8                                                                                                  
x       

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    1         
x              x        1   

                            
  

                                  

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                             

                                                      0         
x      

                                                       
x       

           
  

                                  

                                                                                                                                      
x                1
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                                  x    2                      
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x              x        1   
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U
STANDARD FLAT BLADE
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Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u78

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
HYUNDAI (...)
 Veloster                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

P                                                              05/11 ç 01/18                                                
x1   116185 HB + 116176 HB

                                                                                                                                

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

XG                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                    08/99 ç 12/05       
x1    119855 + 119850                                                       x1     116166 + 116112

                                  x1    262256 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

INFINITI                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

M 30 / 35 h                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

4  P                                                      01/11 ç 12/14       
x1    119865 + 119848

                                                                                                                            x1    262260 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU65 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

4  Q                                                       01/11 ç 12/14       
x1    119865 + 119845

                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Q 30                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

5  P                                                       09/15 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119522

          x1    262211 + 262205              262231
                                                                                             

x2            119284
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC48 (A)                 SB28 (R)

Q 50                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

4  P                                                      06/13 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262260 + 262251                    

                                                                                             
x2            119780

                                                                                                                                           SU65 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Q 60                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

v  P                                                   10/13 ç                x1    119865 + 119840                                                                                                                            x1    262260 + 262251                    

                                                                                             x2            119780                                                                                                                                            SU65 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

v  Q                                                   10/13 ç                
x1    119865 + 119840

                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

 w  P                                                   07/16 ç                x1    119865 + 119840                                                                                                                            x1    262260 + 262251                    

                                                                                             x2            119780                                                                                                                                            SU65 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

w  Q                                                   07/16 ç                
x1    119865 + 119840

                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

QX 30                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

5  P                                                       06/16 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119522  

          x1    262211 + 262205              262231
                                                                                             

x2            119284
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC48 (A)                 SB28 (R)

INNOCENTI                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

A40S                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                     
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Elba                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

r                                                                 92 ç 97            
x1            119845                                                                x1             116109

                                                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Mini                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

500                                                                    87 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

650                                                                    84 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

900                                                                    86 ç                
x1    119845 + 119845

                                                       x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

De Tomaso                                                       74 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Regent                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                         74 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

ISUZU                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

Amigo                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                    09/91 ç                
x1    119848 + 119848

                                                       x1     116126 + 116126            
116119

          x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        
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x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
ISUZU (...)
 Bellet                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         72 ç 74                                                                                                     
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                
Campo                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                         90 ç                
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

D-Max                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                    05/04 ç 05/12       
x1    119855 + 119848                                                       x1     116166 + 116126

                                  x1    262256 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                    06/12 ç 08/20       
x1    119855 + 119845                                                       x1     116166 + 116109

                                  x1    262256 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

D-Max N60 B / N60 BB                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

P                                                              09/20 ç                
x1    119860 + 119840        x1   116183 HB + 116174 HB       x1     116148 + 116121

                                  x1    262259 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Q                                                              09/20 ç                
x1    119860 + 119840                                                       x1     116148 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

D-Max N60 F                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

P                                                              09/20 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                                             
x2            119314

                                                                                                                                                                                         

Florian                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                            ç 84                                                                                                     
x1     116122 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Gemini                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                    11/84 ç                                                                                                         x1     116125 + 116125            
116125 

                                                                

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

L35                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

Utilitaire                                                              16 ç                                                                                                         x1     116126 + 116126                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                                                                

TFR54                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                         90 ç                
x1    119845 + 119845

                                                       x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Trooper                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    02/81 ç 12/86                                                                                                
x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         92 ç 99                                                                                                     x1     116112 + 116112            
116121  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                                                                

                                                                         99 ç                
x1    119850 + 119850

                                                       x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Magic                                                               89 ç                
x1    119840 + 119840

                                                       
x1     116121 + 116121            116120  

          x1    262251 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU40 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

WFR                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                         82 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116121 + 116121            116121 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

IVECO                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

Daily                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

City                                                               06/99 ç 10/00                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116341

                                                                                                                                             

City c                                                      11/00 ç 05/14                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116341

                                                                                                                                             

P                                                              06/14 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262211 + 262211                    

                                                                                             
x2            119311

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC60 (A)                        

Massif / Campagnola                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

Pick-up  y                                                    07 ç 12/11       
x1    119840 + 119840                                                       x1     116121 + 116109

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

W
FLAT BLADE

 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

P                                                              0                                                  
x   1    

                                                                                                                                

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

X                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                    0         
x                                                             x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

M                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

4                                                       0         
x      

                                                                                                                            x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

4                                                        0         
x       

                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Q                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

5                                                        0                                                                                                                                                        
1

          x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

4                                                       0                                                                                                                                                                               x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

Q                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

v                                                    1                 x                                                                                                                                  x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                                                                                                                                            S                            

v                                                    1                 
x      

                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                     0                 x                                                                                                                                  x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                                                                                                                                            S                            

w                                                    0                 
x      

                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Q                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

5                                                        0                                                                                                                                                        
1   

          x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

A                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                     
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

E                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

r                                                                 9              
x                                                                            x              1

                                                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

M                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

5                                                                    8                                                                                                          
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

6                                                                    8                                                                                                          
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

9                                                                    8                 
x       

                                                       x     1                                     x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                             

                                                        7                                                                                                          
x       

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

R                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                         7                                                                                                          
x       

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

A                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                    0                 
x       

                                                       x     1              
1

                                  

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                             
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Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u80

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
JAGUAR                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

E-Pace                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

P                                                              01/18 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                                             
x2            119487

                                                                                                                                                                                         

F-Pace                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

P                                                              05/16 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262213 + 262205                    

                                                                                             
x2            119431

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC48 (A)                        

F-Type                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

v  P                                                   06/13 ç                x1    119855 + 119853                                                                                                                            x1    262256 + 262255                    

                                                                                             x2            119743                                                                                                                                            SU55 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

v  Q                                                   06/13 ç                
x1    119855 + 119853

                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

w  P                                                   01/14 ç                x1    119855 + 119853                                                                                                                            x1    262256 + 262255                    

                                                                                             x2            119743                                                                                                                                            SU55 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

w  Q                                                   01/14 ç                
x1    119855 + 119853

                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

I-Pace                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

P                                                              09/18 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                                             
x2            119463

                                                                                                                                                                                         

Sovereign                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

                                                                         70 ç 12/85                                                                                                
x1     116122 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         86 ç                                                                                                         x1     116112 + 116112                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                                                                

S-Type                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                    02/99 ç 09/01                                                                                                x1     116166 + 116166                                   x1    262256 + 262255                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116222                                                  SU55 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

XE / XE R                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

4  P                                                      06/15 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262215 + 262203                    

                                                                                             
x2            119469

                                                                                                                                           SC70 (A) + SC43 (A)                        

XF / XF R                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

4  P                                                      03/08 ç 09/15                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262210 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119376

                                                                                                                                           SC58 (A) + SC45 (A)                        

4  $ P                                            10/15 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262215 + 262203                    

                                                                                             
x2            119469

                                                                                                                                           SC70 (A) + SC43 (A)                        

XF Sportbrake                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

u  P                                                  01/13 ç 09/15                                                                                                                                              
116520  

          x1    262210 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119376

                                                                                                                                           SC58 (A) + SC45 (A)                        

u  $ P                                        10/17 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116513  

          x1    262215 + 262203                    

                                                                                             
x2            119469

                                                                                                                                           SC70 (A) + SC43 (A)                        

XJ Series                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

b                                                                   69 ç 12/79                                                                                                
x1     116120 + 116120

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

b Q                                                          79 ç 12/93                                                                                                
x1     116122 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

XJ12                                                                 94 ç 02                                                                                                     x1     116112 + 116112                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                                                                

XJS                                                                   75 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116122 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

XJ6                                                                   86 ç                                                                                                         x1     116112 + 116112                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                                                                

XJ6 / XJ8 / XJR r                                 06/95 ç 03/03                                                                                                
x1             116134

                                                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

XJ / XJR P                                              05/10 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262210 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119254

                                                                                                                                           SC58 (A) + SC45 (A)                        
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x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

E                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

P                                                              0                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                                         

F                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

P                                                              0                                                                                                                                                                               x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

F                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

v                                                    0                 x                                                                                                                                  x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                                                                                                                                            S                            

v                                                    0                 
x      

                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

w                                                    0                 x                                                                                                                                  x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                                                                                                                                            S                            

w                                                    0                 
x      

                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

I                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

P                                                              0                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                                         

S                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

                                                                         7                                                                                                  
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         8                                                                                                          x     1                                                                                          

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

S                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                    0                                                                                                  x     1                                     x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

X                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

4                                                       0                                                                                                                                                                               x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

X                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

4                                                       0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

4                                             1                                                                                                                                                                               x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

X                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

u                                                   0                                                                                                                                                
1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

u                                         1                                                                                                                                                        
1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

X                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

b                                                                   6                                                                                                  
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

b                                                          7                                                                                                  
x       

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

X                                                                  9                                                                                                       x     1                                                                                          

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

X                                                                   7                                                                                                          
x       

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

X                                                                   8                                                                                                          x     1                                                                                          

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

X                                     0                                                                                                  
x              

                                                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

X                                                0                                                                                                                                                                               x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

JAGUAR (...)
XK Series                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

XK 8 w                                                  03/96 ç 01/06                                                                                                
x1     116134 + 116134

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

XKR w                                                   01/97 ç 01/06                                                                                                
x1     116134 + 116134

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

XK / XKR w                                           03/06 ç 09/14       
x1    119855 + 119853

                                                                                                                            x1    262256 + 262255                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

XK 8 v                                                  10/96 ç 01/06                                                                                                
x1     116134 + 116134

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

XK v                                                     03/06 ç 09/14       
x1    119855 + 119853

                                                                                                                            x1    262256 + 262255                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

X-Type                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                    06/01 ç 12/09       
x1    119855 + 119845        x1       116606 + 116109            x1     116166 + 116109

                                 x1    262256 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU45 (U)                     

Estate u                                                03/04 ç 12/09       
x1    119855 + 119845        x1       116606 + 116109            x1     116166 + 116109

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

JEEP                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

Cherokee                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                    04/97 ç 09/01       
x1    119845 + 119845

                                                                                                                            x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                    10/01 ç 02/08       
x1    119848 + 119848                                                       x1     116129 + 116129            116112 

          x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

                                                                    03/08 ç 12/12       
x1    119848 + 119848

                                                       x1     116126 + 116126                                   x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

P                                                              05/14 ç                
x1    119865 + 119845        x1   116185 HB + 116176 HB       x1     116137 + 116109            116532

          x1    262260 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU65 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Q                                                              05/14 ç                
x1    119865 + 119845                                                       x1     116137 + 116109            116532  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Commander                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                    04/06 ç 12/09       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Compass                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                    11/06 ç 06/17       
x1    119855 + 119850        x1       116606 + 116112            x1     116166 + 116112

                                  x1    262256 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

P  c                                                     07/17 ç 05/21       x1    119860 + 119845                                                       
x1     116148 + 116109            116539

            x1    262259 + 262252                    

                                                                                             x2            119761                                                                                                                                            SU60 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Q  c                                                     07/17 ç                
x1    119860 + 119845                                                       x1     116148 + 116109            116539

                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Compass 4xe                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

P $                                                    04/21 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116539

            x1    262211 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119270

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC45 (B)                        

Gladiator                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

P                                                                 20 ç                
x1    119840 + 119840                                                       x1     116121 + 116121

                                  x1    262251 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU40 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Grand Cherokee                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    01/93 ç 03/99       
x1    119850 + 119850

                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    04/99 ç 05/05       
x1    119853 + 119853

       x1       116607 + 116134                                                         
116112  

          x1    262255 + 262255                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116314                                                                                               SU53 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

                                                                    06/05 ç 08/11       
x1    119853 + 119853

       x1       116607 + 116134            x1     116134 + 116134                                   x1    262255 + 262255                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116314                    x2             116222                                                  SU53 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

                                                                    09/11 ç 08/13       
x1    119855 + 119853

                                                       
x1     116166 + 116134            116513  

          x1    262256 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

P                                                              09/13 ç                
x1    119855 + 119853

       
x1   116180 HB + 116179 HB       x1     116166 + 116134            116519

            x1    262256 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

W
FLAT BLADE
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Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation
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2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
JEEP (...)                                      

 Grand Cherokee (...)
Q                                                              09/13 ç                

x1    119855 + 119853                                                       x1     116166 + 116134            116519
                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Patriot                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                    09/07 ç 12/12       
x1    119853 + 119853

                                                       x1     116134 + 116134                                   x1    262255 + 262255                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116222                                                  SU53 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

Renegade / 4xe                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

P                                                              10/14 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262208 + 262206                    

                                                                                             
x2            119349

                                                                                                                                           SC55 (A) + SC50 (A)                        

Wrangler                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                            ç 03/07       
x1    119835 + 119835                                                       x1     116119 + 116119            116109 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Unlimited                                                       04/07 ç 09/18       
x1    119838 + 119838                                                       x1     116120 + 116120            116520  

          x1    262250 + 262250                    
(JK)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              SU35 (U) + SU35 (U)                        

P                                                              10/18 ç                
x1    119840 + 119840                                                       x1     116121 + 116121            116515

          x1    262251 + 262251                    
(JL)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              SU40 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Q                                                              10/18 ç                
x1    119840 + 119840                                                       x1     116121 + 116121            116515

                                                               
(JL)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

KIA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

Besta                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                    10/95 ç                
x1    119845 + 119845

       x1       116602 + 116109            x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116301                    x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Carens                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                    12/01 ç 04/05       
x1    119860 + 119848                                                       x1     116148 + 116126

                                  x1    262259 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                    04/05 ç 08/06       
x1    119860 + 119845                                                       x1     116148 + 116109

                                  x1    262259 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                    09/06 ç 01/11       
x1    119865 + 119840                                                       x1     116137 + 116121            116532 

          x1    262262 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 SU65C (U) + SU40 (U)                       

                                                                    04/13 ç                
x1    119865 + 119865                                                                                                     116542

            x1    262260 + 262261                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 SU65 (U) + SU65B (U)                       

Carnival                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                    03/98 ç 05/06       
x1    119860 + 119860                                                       x1     116148 + 116148            116109  

          x1    262259 + 262259                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU60 (U)                        

                                                                    06/06 ç 01/11       
x1    119865 + 119845                                                       x1     116137 + 116109

                                  x1    262260 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU65 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Cee’d                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Cee’d / Pro Cee’d  3/ 5  P                 12/06 ç 09/09                                                                                                                                              
116543

            x1    262211 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119298

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC45 (A)                        

Cee’d / Pro Cee’d  3/ 5  c P          10/09 ç 04/12       x1    119860 + 119845        
x1   116183 HB + 116176 HB       x1     116148 + 116109            116543

            x1    262259 + 262252                    

                                                                                             x2            119761                                                                                                                                            SU60 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Cee’d / Pro Cee’d 5  P                        05/12 ç 05/18       
x1    119865 + 119835

       
x1   116185 HB + 116172 HB       x1     116137 + 116119

                                  x1    262262 + 262250                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 SU65C (U) + SU35 (U)                       

Cee’d / Pro Cee’d 5  Q                        05/12 ç 05/18       
x1    119865 + 119835                                                       x1     116137 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Pro Cee’d GT 3  P                               04/13 ç 05/18       
x1    119865 + 119835        x1   116185 HB + 116172 HB

                                                                           x1    262262 + 262250                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 SU65C (U) + SU35 (U)                       

Pro Cee’d GT 3  Q                               04/13 ç 05/18       
x1    119865 + 119835

                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

SW u  P                                           09/07 ç 09/09                                                                                                                                              
116543

            x1    262211 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119298

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC45 (A)                        

SW u  c                                           10/09 ç 08/12       x1    119860 + 119845        
x1   116183 HB + 116176 HB       x1     116148 + 116109            116543

            x1    262259 + 262252                    

                                                                                             x2            119761                                                                                                                                            SU60 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

SW u  P                                           09/12 ç 05/18       
x1    119865 + 119835        x1   116185 HB + 116172 HB       x1     116137 + 116119

                                  x1    262262 + 262250                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 SU65C (U) + SU35 (U)                       
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x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
                                      

   
                                                             0                 

x                                                             x     1              1
                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

P                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                    0         
x      

                                                       x     1                                     x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            
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x   1           x       
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                            0         
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P                                   0         
x             x      

                                                                           x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                  0         
x      

                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

S                                             0                                                                                                                                                
1

                                    

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                      

                                            1         x             
x   1           x                  1

                                    

                                                                                             x             1                                                                                                                                                                       

                                            0         
x             x             x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

KIA (...)
 Cee’d (...)
 SW u  Q                                           09/12 ç 05/18       

x1    119865 + 119835
                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Ceed                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

5  P                                                       06/18 ç                x1    119865 + 119840        
x1   116185 HB + 116174 HB       x1     116137 + 116121

                                  x1    262262 + 262251                    

                                                                                             x2            119780                                                                                                                                           SU65C (U) + SU40 (U)                       

5  Q                                                       06/18 ç                
x1    119865 + 119840                                                       x1     116137 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

SW u  P                                           09/18 ç                x1    119865 + 119840        
x1   116185 HB + 116174 HB       x1     116137 + 116121

                                  x1    262262 + 262251                    

                                                                                             x2            119780                                                                                                                                           SU65C (U) + SU40 (U)                       

SW u  Q                                           09/18 ç                
x1    119865 + 119840                                                       x1     116137 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

ProCeed                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

P                                                              01/19 ç                                                         
x1   116185 HB + 116174 HB       x1     116137 + 116121

                                  x1    262262 + 262251                    

                                                                                             
x2            119780

                                                                                                                                          SU65C (U) + SU40 (U)                       

Q                                                              01/19 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116137 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Cerato                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                    07/04 ç 06/07       
x1    119860 + 119840                                                       x1     116148 + 116121

                                  x1    262259 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Clarus                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    10/95 ç 02/98       
x1    119853 + 119848                                                       x1     116134 + 116126

                                  x1    262255 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU53 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

                                                                    03/98 ç 03/01       
x1    119853 + 119848                                                       x1     116134 + 116126

                                  x1    262255 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU53 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

u                                                            03/98 ç 03/01       
x1    119853 + 119848                                                       x1     116134 + 116126            116120

          x1    262255 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU53 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Frontier                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                         95 ç                
x1    119850 + 119850

                                                       x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Joice                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         99 ç 03            
x1    119855 + 119845                                                       x1     116166 + 116109            116121

          x1    262256 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Magentis                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                    10/01 ç 09/05       
x1    119855 + 119845        x1       116606 + 116109

           
x1     116166 + 116109

                                  x1    262256 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                    10/05 ç 01/12       
x1    119860 + 119845                                                       x1     116148 + 116109

                                  x1    262259 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Niro                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

P                                                              07/16 ç                
x1    119865 + 119840        x1   116185 HB + 116174 HB       x1     116137 + 116121

                                  x1    262262 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 SU65C (U) + SU40 (U)                       

Q                                                              07/16 ç                
x1    119865 + 119840                                                       x1     116137 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Opirus/ Amanti                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                    10/03 ç 02/10       
x1    119860 + 119845                                                       x1     116148 + 116109

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Optima                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

P                                                              02/12 ç 01/16                                                
x1   116183 HB + 116176 HB

                                                                                                                                

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    02/16 ç                
x1    119865 + 119845        x1   116185 HB + 116176 HB

       
x1     116137 + 116125

                                x1    262262 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 SU65C (U) + SU45 (U)                       

Q                                                              02/16 ç                
x1    119865 + 119845                                                       x1     116137 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

W
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x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
KIA (...)
 Optima SW                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

u  P                                                  10/16 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116137 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

u  Q                                                   10/16 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116137 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Picanto                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

1                                                                   04/04 ç 05/11       
x1    119855 + 119840        x1       116606 + 116121            x1     116166 + 116121

                                  x1    262256 + 262250                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU35 (U)                        

2                                                                   05/11 ç 03/17       
x1    119855 + 119840                                                       x1     116166 + 116121            116543

            x1    262256 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

3                                                                   04/17 ç                
x1    119860 + 119835                                                       x1     116148 + 116119            116542

            x1    262259 + 262250                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU35 (U)                        

Preggio                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    09/97 ç 04            
x1    119853 + 119845                                                       x1     116134 + 116109            116109

          x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Pride / Festiva                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                    01/95 ç 06/01       
x1    119845 + 119845

                                                       x1     116109 + 116109            
116120 

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Rio                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                    10/00 ç 03/05       
x1    119853 + 119845        x1       116607 + 116109            x1     116134 + 116109            116119 

          x1    262255 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU53 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

4                                                                04/05 ç 06/11       x1    119855 + 119840                                                       
x1     116166 + 116121

                                  x1    262256 + 262251                    

                                                                                             x2            119744                                                                                                                                            SU55 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

5                                                                04/05 ç 06/11       x1    119855 + 119840                                                       
x1     116166 + 116121            116532

          x1    262256 + 262251                    

                                                                                             x2            119744                                                                                                                                            SU55 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

3 / 5                                                      07/11 ç 01/17       
x1    119865 + 119840        x1   116185 HB + 116174 HB       x1     116137 + 116121            116519

            x1    262262 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 SU65C (U) + SU40 (U)                       

5  P                                                       02/17 ç                
x1    119865 + 119840                                                       x1     116137 + 116121           116519

           x1    262262 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 SU65C (U) + SU40 (U)                       

5  Q                                                       02/17 ç                
x1    119865 + 119840                                                       x1     116137 + 116121            116519

                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Sephia / Leo / Mentor                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

4                                                                11/93 ç 12/00       
x1    119853 + 119848

       x1       116607 + 116126            x1     116134 + 116126                                   x1    262255 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116311                    x2             116310                                                  SU53 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

5                                                                11/93 ç 12/00       
x1    119853 + 119848

       x1       116607 + 116126            x1     116134 + 116126            
116109 

          x1    262255 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116311                    x2             116310                                                  SU53 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Shuma                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                    03/98 ç 03/04       
x1    119853 + 119848

                                                       x1     116134 + 116126            
116126 

          x1    262255 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116310                                                  SU53 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Sorento                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

1                                                                   08/02 ç 09/09       
x1    119860 + 119845                                                       x1     116148 + 116109            116119

          x1    262259 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

2 P                                                          10/09 ç 03/15       
x1    119860 + 119850

       
x1   116183 HB + 116178 HB       x1     116148 + 116112            116519

            x1    262259 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

2 Q                                                          10/09 ç 03/15       
x1    119860 + 119850                                                       x1     116148 + 116112            116519

                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

3 P                                                          04/15 ç 12/20       x1    119865 + 119840        
x1   116185 HB + 116174 HB       x1     116137 + 116121            116543

            x1    262260 + 262251                    

                                                                                             x2            119780                                                                                                                                            SU65 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

3 Q                                                          04/15 ç 12/20       
x1    119865 + 119840                                                       x1     116137 + 116121            116543

                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

4 P                                                          03/21 ç                x1    119865 + 119840                                                       
x1     116137 + 116121            116543

            x1    262262 + 262251                    

                                                                                             x2            119780                                                                                                                                           SU65C (U) + SU40 (U)                       

4 Q                                                          03/21 ç                
x1    119865 + 119840                                                       x1     116137 + 116121            116543
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x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
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W
FLAT BLADE

KIA (...)
 Soul                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                    02/09 ç 10/18       
x1    119860 + 119850                                                       x1     116148 + 116112

           
116519

                                                                

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Soul / E-Soul                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

P                                                              04/19 ç                
x1    119860 + 119850        x1   116183 HB + 116178 HB       x1     116148 + 116112            116519

            x1    262259 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Sportage                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

1  P                                                           02/94 ç 07/02       
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112            
116121 

          x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

2  P                                                           10/04 ç 08/10       
x1    119860 + 119840                                                       x1     116148 + 116121

                                  x1    262259 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

 3  P                                                         09/10 ç 12/15       x1    119860 + 119845        
x1   116183 HB + 116176 HB       x1     116148 + 116109            116543

            x1    262259 + 262252                    

                                                                                             x2            119761                                                                                                                                            SU60 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

4  Q                                                          01/16 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116137 + 116121            116542

                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

 P                                                              01/16 ç                                                         
x1   116185 HB + 116174 HB       x1     116137 + 116121            116542

                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Stinger                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

5  P                                                       11/17 ç                
x1    119865 + 119845        x1   116185 HB + 116176 HB       x1     116137 + 116109

                                  x1    262262 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 SU65C (U) + SU45 (U)                       

5  Q                                                       11/17 ç                
x1    119865 + 119845                                                       x1     116137 + 116109

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Stonic                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

P                                                              09/17 ç                x1    119865 + 119845                                                       
x1     116137 + 116121            116519

            x1    262260 + 262251                    

                                                                                             x2            119780                                                                                                                                            SU65 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Q                                                              09/17 ç                
x1    119865 + 119845                                                       x1     116137 + 116121            116519

                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Venga                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

P                                                              01/10 ç 11/18                                                                                                                                              
116520

          x1    262213 + 262200                    

                                                                                             
x2            119278

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC35 (A)                        

XCeed                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

P                                                              09/19 ç                x1    119865 + 119840        
x1   116185 HB + 116174 HB       x1     116137 + 116121

                                  x1    262262 + 262251                    

                                                                                             x2            119780                                                                                                                                           SU65C (U) + SU40 (U)                       

Q                                                              09/19 ç                
x1    119865 + 119840                                                       x1     116137 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                
LADA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

110                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

4                                                                01/97 ç 07            
x1    119850 + 119850

                                                       x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

111                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

u                                                            01/98 ç 09            
x1    119850 + 119850

                                                       x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

112                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

5                                                                10/00 ç 08            
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

1200...1600 / Riva                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                         70 ç 88                                                                                                     
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

1500                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

u                                                            06/88 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2101 / 2102 / 2103 / 2106                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                    01/70 ç 08/81                                                                                                
x1     116119 + 116119
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Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u86

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
LADA (...)                                     
 21011                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                    08/74 ç 08/84                                                                                                
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2103                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    09/72 ç 08/84                                                                                                
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2104, 21043, 21044                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

u                                                            01/86 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2105                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                         81 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

21051 / 21053 / 21073                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    01/81 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2106/ 2107                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                    09/72 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Carlota                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

v                                                            01/86 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116112 + 116112

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Corda                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                                                                                                                                     x1     116112 + 116112                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                                                                

Forma 21099                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    01/92 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116112 + 116112

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Granta                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                    11/11 ç                
x1    119860 + 119840                                                       x1     116148 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

5                                                                05/14 ç                
x1    119860 + 119840                                                       x1     116148 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Kalina                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

1117 / 2194 u                                      10/05 ç                
x1    119860 + 119840                                                       x1     116148 + 116120

                                  x1    262259 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

1118 4                                                     10/05 ç                
x1    119860 + 119840                                                       x1     116148 + 116120

                                  x1    262259 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

1119 / 2192 5                                          10/05 ç                
x1    119860 + 119840                                                       x1     116148 + 116120

                                  x1    262259 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Largus                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

u                                                            02/11 ç                
x1    119850 + 119850                                                       x1     116112 + 116112            116540

          x1    262254 + 262254                    
(R90)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Niva                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                         78 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Oka                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    01/92 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116112 + 116112

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

1111                                                             09/89 ç                                                                                                         x1     116112 + 116112                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                                                                

Priora                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

2170 4                                                     03/07 ç                
x1    119850 + 119850                                                       x1     116112 + 116112

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2171 u                                                 01/09 ç                
x1    119850 + 119850                                                       x1     116112 + 116112
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x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
                                     

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                    0                                                                                                  
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                    0                                                                                                  
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

u                                                            0                                                                                                          
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                         8                                                                                                          
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

                                                                    0                                                                                                          
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                    0                                                                                                          
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

v                                                            0                                                                                                          
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                                                                                                                                     x     1                                                                                          

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

F                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                    0                                                                                                          
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

G                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                    1                 
x                                                              x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

5                                                                0                 
x                                                              x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

K                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

1                                        1                 
x                                                              x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

1                                                     1                 
x                                                              x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

1                                            1                 
x                                                              x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

L                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

u                                                            0                 
x                                                              x     1              1

          x    2                      
(                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            S                            

N                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                         7                                                                                                          
x       

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

O                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    0                                                                                                          
x       

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

1                                                              0                                                                                                          x     1                                                                                          

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

P                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

2                                                     0                 
x                                                              x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2                                                 0                 
x                                                              x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

LADA (...)                           2172 5 03/08           ç                   15                       x1       119850 + 119850                                                              x1116112 + 116112                                          

Sagona                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

4                                                                    86 ç 92                                                                                                     
x1     116112 + 116112

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

4  c                                                           92 ç 04            
x1    119850 + 119850                                                       x1     116112 + 116112

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Samara 1100...1500/ -Sputnik                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                         86 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116112 + 116112

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Tavria                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                         90 ç 09/92       
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

r                                                             10/92 ç                
x1            119850                                                                x1             116112

                                          x1            262254                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          SU50 (U)                                 

Toscana                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                    01/86 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Vesta                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

4                                                                09/15 ç                
x1    119860 + 119845                                                       x1     116148 + 116109

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Vesta SW / Vesta Cross                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

u                                                            09/16 ç                
x1    119860 + 119845                                                       x1     116148 + 116109

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

X-Ray / X-Ray Cross                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

5  P                                                       12/15 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262213 + 262200                    

                                                                                             
x2            119269

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (C) + SC35 (C)                        

LAMBORGHINI                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

Urus                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

P                                                              03/18 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262213 + 262206                    
(Without washing)                                                       

x2            119273
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC50 (B)                        

LANCIA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

Beta                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                    01/72 ç 07/78                                                                                                x1     116109 + 116109                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

                                                                    08/78 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116125 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

w                                                            01/72 ç 07/78                                                                                                x1     116109 + 116109                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

                                                                    08/78 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116125 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Dedra                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                    03/89 ç 02/96       
x1    119853 + 119848

       x1       116607 + 116126            x1     116134 + 116126                                   x1    262256 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116311                    x2             116310                                                  SU55 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Station Wagon u                                   09/94 ç 02/96       
x1    119853 + 119848

       x1       116607 + 116126            x1     116134 + 116126                                   x1    262256 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116311                    x2             116310                                                  SU55 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Delta                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                    09/79 ç 04/86                                                                                                
x1     116125 + 116125            116125

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    07/86 ç 02/93                                                                                                x1     116109 + 116109            
116109  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

                                                                    03/93 ç 02/96       
x1    119853 + 119848

       x1       116607 + 116126            x1     116134 + 116126            
116112  

          x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116311                    x2             116310                                                  SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

HPE HF/2.0Ltr                                             03/96 ç 04/00                                                x1       116607 + 116126            
x1     116134 + 116126

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                      x2                116311                                                                                                                                             

HPE HF / 2.0 Ltr                                           03/96 ç 04/00       
x1    119853 + 119848

                                                       
x1     116134 + 116126

                                  x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

W
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FLAT BLADE

+
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+
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Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u88

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
LANCIA (...)
 Delta (...)
 HPE                                                              01/95 ç 02/96       

x1    119853 + 119848                                                       x1     116134 + 116126
                                  x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

5  P                                                       07/08 ç 10/14                                                                                                                                              
116530

          x1    262211 + 262203                    

                                                                                             
x2            119298

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC43 (A)                        

Flavia                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    01/70 ç 12/76                                                                                                
x1     116120 + 116120

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

w                                                            01/70 ç 12/76                                                                                                
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

4                                                                10/11 ç                
x1    119860 + 119855

                                                                                                                            x1    262259 + 262256                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU55 (U)                        

v                                                            10/12 ç                
x1    119860 + 119855

                                                                                                                            x1    262259 + 262256                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU55 (U)                        

Fulvia                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    01/69 ç 12/76                                                                                                
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

w                                                            01/69 ç 12/76                                                                                                
x1     116120 + 116120

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Gamma                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                    09/75 ç 12/85                                                                                                x1     116109 + 116109                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

Musa                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                    09/04 ç 12/05       
x1    119855 + 119838

                                                                                                                            x1    262256 + 262250                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU35 (U)                        

c                                                              01/06 ç 10/07       
x1    119855 + 119835

                                                                                                                            x1    262256 + 262250                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU35 (U)                        

$ P                                                   11/07 ç 10/12                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262208 + 262200                    

                                                                                             
x2            119289

                                                                                                                                           SC55 (A) + SC35 (A)                        

Phedra                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

(With washing)                                                  06/02 ç 08/05                                                                                                                                              
116540 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116352

                                                                                                                                             

(Without washing)                                             09/05 ç 12/10                                                                                                                                              
116540  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116352

                                                                                                                                             

Prisma                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                    01/83 ç 04/89                                                                                                x1     116109 + 116109                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

Thema                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                    10/88 ç 09/94       
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

u                                                            10/88 ç 09/94       
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112            
116120 

          x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

P                                                              10/11 ç 15            
x1    119860 + 119853        x1   116183 HB + 116179 HB

                                                                           x1    262259 + 262255                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

Trevi                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                    04/80 ç 84                                                     
x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

Voyager                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

                                                                    10/11 ç 15            
x1    119865 + 119850                                                       x1     116137 + 116112

                                  x1    262259 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Y                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

Ypsilon                                                         01/96 ç 02/03       
x1    119855 + 119840                                                       x1     116141 + 116121

                                  x1    262256 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU40 (U)                        
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x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
 

  
                                                               0         

x                                                             x     1   
                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

5                                                        0                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

F                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    0                                                                                                  
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

w                                                            0                                                                                                  
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

4                                                                1                 
x      

                                                                                                                            x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

v                                                            1                 
x      

                                                                                                                            x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

F                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    0                                                                                                  
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

w                                                            0                                                                                                  
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

G                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                    0                                                                                                  x     1                                                                                          

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

M                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    0         
x      

                                                                                                                            x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

c                                                              0         
x      

                                                                                                                            x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

$                                                   1                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

P                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

(                                                    0                                                                                                                                                
1  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                      
x                1

                                                                                                                                             

(                                              0                                                                                                                                                
1   

                                                               

                                                                                                                                      
x                1

                                                                                                                                             

P                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                    0                                                                                                  x     1                                                                                          

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

T                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                    1         
x              x        1   

           x                                         x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

u                                                            1         
x              x        1   

           x                  
1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

P                                                              1              
x             x      

                                                                           x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                    0                                                       
x        1   

                                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

V                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

                                                                    1              
x                                                              x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

                                                        0         
x                                                             x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

LANCIA (...)
 Y10                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

r                                                             01/85 ç 08/92       
x1            119845                                                                x1             116126                    116119

          x1            262252                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          SU45 (U)                                 

                                                                    09/92 ç 12/95                                                                                                
x1             116109                    116119  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Ypsilon                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

3                                                                03/03 ç 12/12                                                                                                
x1     116148 + 116121

                                  x1    262259 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

5  P                                                       06/11 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262211 + 262201                    

                                                                                             
x2            119262

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC38 (A)                        

Zeta                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

Q                                                              10/94 ç 04/02       
x1    119865 + 119850                                                       x1     116137 + 116112

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

P                                                              10/94 ç 04/98       
x1    119865 + 119850                                                       x1     116137 + 116112            116121

          x1    262262 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 SU65C (U) + SU50 (U)                       

                                                                    05/98 ç 04/02       
x1    119865 + 119850

                                                                                                                            x1    262262 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 SU65C (U) + SU50 (U)                       

LAND ROVER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

Defender                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

90 / 110 P                                              05/20 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119523

                                                           262231
(LE)                                                                                         

x2            119258
                                                                                                                                                                                     SB28

Discovery                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

1                                                                   09/89 ç 06/93       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

2                                                                   07/93 ç 11/98       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                    12/98 ç 09/04                                                                                                
x1     116133 + 116133

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

3 / 4 P                                                    10/04 ç 02/17       x1    119855 + 119855                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                             x2            119293                                                                                                                                                                                          

3 / 4 Q                                                    10/04 ç 02/17       
x1    119855 + 119855

                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

5 SV P                                                    03/17 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119526

                                                         262232
                                                                                             

x2            119478
                                                                                                                                                                                   SB33 (R)

Sport P                                                   03/15 ç                
x1    119865 + 119850        x1   116185 HB + 116178 HB       x1     116137 + 116112            116513 

          x1    262260 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU65 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Sport Q                                                   03/15 ç                
x1    119865 + 119850                                                       x1     116137 + 116112            116513  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Evoque                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

1  3/ 5  P                                           09/11 ç 01/19                                                                                                                                              
116117

           x1    262211 + 262207                    
(L538)                                                                                     

x2            119256
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC53 (A)                        

1 v  P                                               02/16 ç 01/19                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262207                    

                                                                                             
x2            119256

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC53 (A)                        

2 P                                                          02/19 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262213 + 262207                    
(L551)                                                                                     

x2            119499
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC53 (B)                        

Freelander                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

1                                                                   09/97 ç 11/06       
x1    119855 + 119853        x1       116606 + 116134            x1     116166 + 116134

                                  x1    262256 + 262255                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

2 P                                                          12/06 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116119  

          x1    262211 + 262206                    

                                                                                             
x2            119294

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC50 (A)                        

Land Rover                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

90 / 110                                                             68 ç 09/83                                                                                                
x1     116116 + 116116

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                     10/83 ç 90                                                                                                     
x1     116119 + 116119
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FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD FLAT BLADE
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Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u90

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
LAND ROVER (...)
 Range Rover                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

l                                                               01/77 ç 12/89                                                                                                
x1     116125 + 116125            116125 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

c                                                              01/89 ç 09/94       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109            
116109  

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                    10/94 ç 02/02       
x1    119855 + 119855        x1       116606 + 116166

           x1     116166 + 116166                                   x1    262256 + 262256                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116222                                                  SU55 (U) + SU55 (U)                        

y                                                             03/02 ç 11/12                                                                                                
x1     116131 + 116131

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

y P                                                    12/12 ç 09/15                                                
x1   116183 HB + 116178 HB       x1     116148 + 116112

                                                                                       

                                                                                             
x2            119746

                                                                                                                                                                                         

y Q                                                    12/12 ç 09/15                                                                                                
x1     116148 + 116112

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

y c P                                          10/15 ç 11/16       x1    119860 + 119850        
x1   116183 HB + 116178 HB       x1     116148 + 116112            119508 

                                                         262235
                                                                                             x2            119746                                                                                                                                                                                    SB43 (R)

y c Q                                          10/15 ç 11/16       
x1    119860 + 119850

                                                       
x1     116148 + 116112            119508

                                                         262235
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          SB43 (R)

Sport P                                                   05/05 ç 08/13       x1    119855 + 119855                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                             x2            119293                                                                                                                                                                                          

Sport Q                                                   05/05 ç 08/13       
x1    119855 + 119855

                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Sport 2 P                                                09/13 ç 07/15                                                
x1   116183 HB + 116178 HB       x1     116148 + 116112

                                                                                       

                                                                                             
x2            119746

                                                                                                                                                                                         

Sport 2 Q                                                09/13 ç 07/15                                                                                                
x1     116148 + 116112

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Sport 2 c P                                      08/15 ç 11/16       x1    119860 + 119850        
x1   116183 HB + 116178 HB       x1     116148 + 116112            119501                                                           262233

                                                                                             x2            119746                                                                                                                                                                                    SB38 (R)

Sport 2 c Q                                      08/15 ç 11/16       
x1    119860 + 119850                                                       x1     116148 + 116112            119501

                                                           262233
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          SB38 (R)

Sport 2 P                                                11/16 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119501

                                                           262233
                                                                                             

x2            119478
                                                                                                                                                                                   SB38 (R)

SVR y P                                           11/16 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119508

                                                         262235
                                                                                             

x2            119478
                                                                                                                                                                                   SB43 (R)

SVR / L y Q                                      11/16 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119508 

                                                         262235
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          SB43 (R)

Velar                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

P                                                              09/17 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119526 

          x1    262213 + 262205              262232
                                                                                             

x2            119431
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC48 (A)                 SB33 (R)

LDV (LEYLAND DAF)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

Convoy                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    01/96 ç                
x1    119850 + 119850

                                                       x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

LEXUS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

ES                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

300h (200/... /350) P                             11/18 ç                
x1    119865 + 119845        x1   116185 HB + 116176 HB

                                                                           x1    262260 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU65 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

ES 300h (200/... /350)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

Q                                                              11/18 ç                
x1    119865 + 119845

                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

GS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

300h/450h/GS F P                                 06/12 ç 12/18       
x1    119865 + 119845        x1   116185 HB + 116176 HB

                                                                           x1    262260 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU65 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

300h/450h/GS F Q                                 06/12 ç 12/18       
x1    119865 + 119845
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u91

2

W
FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD

+ +[ [D E D E D E D E

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

l                                                               0                                                                                                  
x     1              1  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

c                                                              0         
x              x        1   

           x                  
1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

                                                                    1         
x            x        1   

           x                                         x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

y                                                             0                                                                                                  
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

y                                                    1                                                  
x   1           x       

                                                                                       

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                                         

y                                                    1                                                                                                  
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

y                                          1         x             
x   1           x                  1  

                                                         2
                                                                                             x             1                                                                                                                                                                                    S  

                                         1         
x      

                                                       
x     1              1

                                                         2
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          S  

                                                  0         x                                                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                                             x             1                                                                                                                                                                                          

S                                                   0         
x      

                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

S                                                 0                                                  
x   1           x       

                                                                                       

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                                         

S                                                 0                                                                                                  
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

S                                       0         x             
x   1           x                  1                                                            2

                                                                                             x             1                                                                                                                                                                                    S  

                                      0         
x                                                             x     1              1

                                                           2
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          S  

                                                1                                                                                                                                                        
1

                                                           2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                   S  

                                          1                                                                                                                                                        
1

                                                         2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                   S  

                                       1                                                                                                                                                        
1  

                                                         2
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          S  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

P                                                              0                                                                                                                                                        
1  

          x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                    0                 
x       

                                                       x     1                                     x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                              1                 
x              x      

                                                                           x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

                                                             1                 
x       

                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

G                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

3                                  0         
x              x      

                                                                           x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                 0         
x       

                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

LEXUS (...)                                   
 IS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

220d / 250                                                   11/05 ç 05/13       
x1    119855 + 119850

                                                                                                                            x1    262256 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

250 / 300h 4  P                                   06/13 ç                
x1    119860 + 119845        x1   116183 HB + 116176 HB       x1     116148 + 116109

                                  x1    262259 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

250 / 300h 4  Q                                   06/13 ç                
x1    119860 + 119845                                                       x1     116148 + 116109

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

250C v                                                  06/09 ç 05/13       
x1    119855 + 119850

                                                                                                                            x1    262256 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

LS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

500h P                                                    09/17 ç                
x1    119865 + 119850

                                                                                                                            x1    262260 + 262254                    
(F5)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           SU65 (U) + SU50 (U)                       

500h Q                                                    09/17 ç                
x1    119865 + 119850

                                                                                                                                                                                 
(F5)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

400                                                               10/90 ç 09/03                                                                                                
x1     116166 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

460...600H P                                          12/06 ç 08/17                                                
x1   116183 HB + 116174 HB

                                                                                                                                

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

LX                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

y P                                                    01/12 ç                
x1    119860 + 119855                                                       x1     116148 + 116166            116513 

          x1    262259 + 262256                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU55 (U)                        

NX                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

200T / 300h P                                        09/14 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116513

                                                               

                                                                                             
x2            119479

                                                                                                                                                                                         

RC / RCF                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

w  P                                                   09/14 ç                                                         
x1   116183 HB + 116176 HB       x1     116148 + 116109

                                  x1    262259 + 262252                    

                                                                                             
x2            119761

                                                                                                                                           SU60 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

w  Q                                                   09/14 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116148 + 116109

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

RX                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

350 / 450h c                                          06/09 ç 12/15       
x1    119865 + 119855        x1   116185 HB + 116180 HB

                                                                           x1    262260 + 262256                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU65 (U) + SU55 (U)                        

350 / 450h $ P                                 01/16 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262213 + 262207                    

                                                                                             
x2            119414

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC53 (A)                        

RX L                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

RX 450h L (Rear:  RX  ) P                        06/18 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116513

          x1    262213 + 262207                    

                                                                                             
x2            119414

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC53 (A)                        

UX                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

250h P                                                    02/19 ç                
x1    119865 + 119840

                                                       
x1     116137 + 116121            116513  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

250h Q                                                    02/19 ç                
x1    119865 + 119840

                                                       
x1     116137 + 116121            116513  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

LIGIER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

Flex L3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                         14 ç                                                                                                         
x1             116126

                                                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

JS 50 / JS 50L / JS RC                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

r                                                             02/13 ç                
x1            119848

                                                                                                                                    x1            262253                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          SU48 (U)                                 

Optima                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

3 / 5r                                                                      
x1            119848

                                                                                                                                    x1            262253                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          SU48 (U)                                 

Optimax                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

ur                                                                           
x1            119848

                                                                                                                                    x1            262253                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          SU48 (U)                                 

W
FLAT BLADE
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FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD FLAT BLADE

+ +[ [

Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u92

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
LIGIER (...)
 X-TOO 2 / Max                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

r                                                                                     
x1            119860

                                                                                                                                    x1            262259                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          SU60 (U)                                 

LOTUS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

Evora                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    07/08 ç 21            
x2            119381

                                                                                                                                    x1            262213                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          SC65 (B)                                

MAHINDRA                                 
 Bolero                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                         06 ç                
x1    119840 + 119840

                                                                                                                            x1    262251 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU40 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Goa                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                         06 ç                
x1    119850 + 119850

                                                                                                                            x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

MAN                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

TGE                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

P                                                              04/17 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119525

          x1    262215 + 262213              262235
                                                                                             

x2            119489
                                                                                                                                           SC70 (B) + SC65 (B)                 SB43 (R)

MASERATI                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

222                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                         93 ç                                                         
x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                                                                

430                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                         93 ç                                                         
x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                                                                

Ghibli                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                                                                                     
x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                                                                

Shamal                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

2.24                                                                   91 ç                                                         
x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                                                                

Spyder                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

4.24                                                                   91 ç                                                         
x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                                                                

MAZDA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

121                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

(DA)                                                                10/88 ç 02/91       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109            
116120

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                       x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

L / LX / Canvas                                            03/91 ç 02/96       
x1    119850 + 119840        x1       116604 + 116121

           
x1     116112 + 116121

                                  x1    262254 + 262251                    
(DB)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             SU50 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

(JA / JB)                                                         03/96 ç 12/97       
x1    119848 + 119848        x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126            
116548

            x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                       x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

                                                                    01/98 ç                
x1    119848 + 119848        x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126            
116548

            x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                       x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

323                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

(FA)                                                                     77 ç 81                                                                                                     
x1     116120 + 116120

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

c b                                                           81 ç 85                                                                                                     
x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       
(BD)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

l                                                                   81 ç 85                                                                                                     
x1     116124 + 116124

                                                                                       
(BD)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

u  b                                                       78 ç 85                                                                                                     
x1     116120 + 116120

                                                                                       
(BV)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
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x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

r                                                                                     
x             

                                                                                                                                    x            2                             

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          S                                  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

E                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    0              
x             1

                                                                                                                                    x            2                             

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          S                                  

                                
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                         0                 
x       

                                                                                                                            x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

G                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                         0                 
x       

                                                                                                                            x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

T                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

P                                                              0                                                                                                                                                        
1

          x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                         9                                                          
x        1   

           x                                                                                              

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         9                                                          
x        1   

           x                                                                                              

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

G                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                                                                                     
x        1   

           x                                                                                              

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

S                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

2                                                                   9                                                          
x        1   

           x                                                                                              

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

S                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

4                                                                    9                                                          
x        1   

           x                                                                                              

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

(                                                                 1         
x              x        1   

           x                  
1

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                       x              1                                                  S                            

L                                                0         
x              x        1   

           
x     1   

                                  x    2                      
(                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              S                            

(                                                            0         
x              x        1   

           x                  
1

            x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                       x              1                                                  S                            

                                                                    0                 
x              x        1   

                                                                

                                                                                                                                                                                       x              1                                                  S                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                     7                                                                                                       
x       

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

c                                                           8                                                                                                       
x       

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

l                                                                   8                                                                                                       
x       

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

u                                                        7                                                                                                       
x       

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

MAZDA (...)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

323 (...)
 u  l                                                        78 ç 85                                                                                                     

x1     116122 + 116122
                                                                                       

(BV)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

(BF)                                                                    86 ç 90            
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109            
116109

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                       x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

u                                                                86 ç 90            
x1    119845 + 119845

                                                       x1     116109 + 116109            
116119

          x1    262252 + 262252                    
(BF)                                                                                                                                                                                  x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

3                                                                    90 ç 09/94       
x1    119853 + 119845                                                       x1     116134 + 116109

                                  x1    262255 + 262252                    
(BG)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

5                                                                    90 ç 09/94       
x1    119853 + 119845        x1       116607 + 116109            x1     116134 + 116109            116112 

          x1    262255 + 262252                    
(BG)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

u                                                                90 ç 09/94       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109            
116119

          x1    262252 + 262252                    
(BG)                                                                                                                                                                                 x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

y                                                                 90 ç 09/94       
x1    119853 + 119845                                                       x1     116134 + 116109            116121 

          x1    262255 + 262252                    
(BG)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Coupe / Sportiva / Sporty 3                    10/94 ç 08/98       
x1    119853 + 119845        x1       116607 + 116109            x1     116134 + 116109            116112

          x1    262255 + 262252                    
(BA)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Familia 4                                                 10/94 ç 08/98       
x1    119853 + 119845        x1       116607 + 116109            x1     116134 + 116109

                                  x1    262255 + 262252                    
(BA)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

F / Astina 5                                              10/94 ç 08/98       
x1    119853 + 119848                                                       x1     116134 + 116126            116126

          x1    262255 + 262253                    
(BA)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             SU53 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Station Wagon u                                   10/94 ç 08/98       
x1    119845 + 119845

                                                       x1     116109 + 116109            
116119

          x1    262252 + 262252                    
(BA)                                                                                                                                                                                 x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

3                                                                02/97 ç 12/03       
x1    119853 + 119848

                                                       x1     116134 + 116126            
116121  

          x1    262255 + 262253                    
(BJ)                                                                                                                                                                                  x2             116310                                                  SU53 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

4                                                                09/98 ç 12/03       
x1    119853 + 119848

                                                       x1     116134 + 116126                                   x1    262255 + 262253                    
(BJ)                                                                                                                                                                                  x2             116310                                                  SU53 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

5                                                                09/98 ç 12/03       
x1    119853 + 119845

                                                       x1     116134 + 116126            
116119 

          x1    262255 + 262252                    
(BJ)                                                                                                                                                                                  x2             116310                                                  SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

626                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                         70 ç 78                                                                                                     
x1     116120 + 116120

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         79 ç 85                                                                                                     
x1     116125 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         86 ç 09/88                                                                                                x1     116109 + 116109                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

u                                                            10/88 ç 01/92       
x1    119848 + 119848        x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126            
116121  

          x1    262253 + 262253                    
(GD)                                                                                                                                                                                 x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

(GD)                                                               10/88 ç 01/92       
x1    119848 + 119848        x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126                                   x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                       x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

4                                                                02/92 ç 06/97       
x1    119853 + 119850

       x1       116607 + 116112            x1     116134 + 116112                                   x1    262255 + 262254                    
(GE)                                                                                                                                  x2                116313                    x2             116220                                                  SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

5                                                                02/92 ç 06/97       
x1    119853 + 119850

       x1       116607 + 116112            x1     116134 + 116112                                   x1    262255 + 262254                    
(GE)                                                                                                                                  x2                116313                    x2             116220                                                  SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

u                                                            02/92 ç 02/98       
x1    119848 + 119848        x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126            
116121

          x1    262253 + 262253                    
(GE)                                                                                                                                                                                  x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

4                                                                07/97 ç 07/02       
x1    119853 + 119848

       x1       116607 + 116126            x1     116134 + 116126                                   x1    262255 + 262253                    
(GF)                                                                                                                                  x2                116311                    x2             116310                                                  SU53 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

5                                                                07/97 ç 07/02       
x1    119853 + 119848

                                                       x1     116134 + 116126            
116112  

          x1    262255 + 262253                    
(GF)                                                                                                                                                                                  x2             116310                                                  SU53 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Station Wagon u                                   03/98 ç 07/02       
x1    119853 + 119848

                                                       x1     116134 + 116126            
116119 

          x1    262255 + 262253                    
(GW)                                                                                                                                                                                x2             116310                                                  SU53 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

818                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

RX3                                                                    72 ç 79                                                                                                     
x1     116120 + 116120

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

W
FLAT BLADE
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#
W W

FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD FLAT BLADE

+ +[ [

Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u94

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
MAZDA (...)
929                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                         76 ç 78                                                                                                     
x1     116122 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         78 ç 87                                                                                                     
x1     116125 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         87 ç 12/89       
x1    119848 + 119848        x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126            
116109  

          x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

                                                                         90 ç                                                                                                         x1     116112 + 116112                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                                                                

u                                                                77 ç 86                                                                                                     
x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

B-Series                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

                                                                    01/84 ç                
x1    119845 + 119845

                                                       x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

B2500                                                            01/96 ç 12/06       
x1    119845 + 119845

                                                       x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

BT-50                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    01/07 ç                
x1    119845 + 119845

                                                       x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

CX-3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

P                                                              06/15 ç                
x1    119855 + 119845           

                     
                         x1     116166 + 116109            116503

          x1    262256 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      
x1   116183 HB + 116176 HB

                                                                                 SU55 (U) + SU45 (U)                       

Q                                                              06/15 ç                
x1    119855 + 119845        x1       116606 + 116109            x1     116166 + 116109            116503  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

CX-30                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

P                                                              09/19 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116531

            x1    262260 + 262251                    

                                                                                             
x2            119780

                                                                                                                                           SU65 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

CX-5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

c P                                                     03/12 ç 04/17       x1    119860 + 119845        
x1   116183 HB + 116176 HB       x1     116148 + 116109            116532

          x1    262259 + 262252                    

                                                                                             x2            119761                                                                                                                                            SU60 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

c Q                                                     03/12 ç 04/17       
x1    119860 + 119845                                                       x1     116148 + 116109            116532  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

P                                                              05/17 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116532  

                                                               

                                                                                             
x2            119492

                                                                                                                                                                                         

CX-7                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

P                                                              10/07 ç 12/12       
x1    119865 + 119840        x1   116185 HB + 116174 HB                                                     116532

          x1    262260 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU65 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Q                                                              10/07 ç 12/12       
x1    119865 + 119840                                                                                                     116532

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Capella                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                         70 ç 78                                                                                                     
x1     116120 + 116120

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         79 ç 86                                                                                                     
x1     116125 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         86 ç 90            
x1    119845 + 119845

                                                       x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                         90 ç 12/91       
x1    119848 + 119848

                                                       x1     116126 + 116126                                   x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

                                                                    01/92 ç                
x1    119853 + 119850

                                                       x1     116134 + 116112            
116112 

          x1    262255 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

y                                                                 90 ç                
x1    119848 + 119848

                                                       x1     116126 + 116126            
116166

          x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

u                                                            09/88 ç                
x1    119848 + 119848

                                                       x1     116126 + 116126            
116121

          x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        
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u95

2

W
FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD

+ +[ [D E D E D E D E

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                         7                                                                                                       
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         7                                                                                                       
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         8         
x              x        1   

           x                  
1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

                                                                         9                                                                                                          x     1                                                                                          

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

u                                                                7                                                                                                       
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

B                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

                                                                    0                 
x       

                                                       x     1                                     x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

B                                                             0         
x       

                                                       x     1                                     x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

B                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    0                 
x       

                                                       x     1                                     x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

P                                                              0                 
x                

                     
                         x                  1

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                      
x   1    

                                                                                 S                            

Q                                                              0                 
x            x        1              x     1              1   

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

P                                                              0                                                                                                                                                        
1

            x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

c                                                     0         x             
x   1           x                  1

          x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                                                                                                                                            S                            

c                                                     0         
x                                                             x     1              1   

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

P                                                              0                                                                                                                                                        
1   

                                                               

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                                         

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

P                                                              1         
x             x                                                          1

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

Q                                                              1         
x                                                                                                           1

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                         7                                                                                                       
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         7                                                                                                       
x       

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         8              
x       

                                                       x     1                                     x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                             

                                                                         9         
x       

                                                       x     1                                     x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

                                                                    0                 
x      

                                                       x     1              
1  

                                  

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                             

                                                                9                 
x       

                                                       x     1              
1

                                  

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

                                                           0                 
x       

                                                       x     1              
1

                                  

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

 MAZDA (...)
Demio                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    09/98 ç 12/00       
x1    119850 + 119840        x1       116604 + 116121            x1     116112 + 116121            116121

          x1    262254 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU50 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

                                                                    01/01 ç 04/03       
x1    119850 + 119840                                                       x1     116112 + 116121

                                  x1    262254 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU50 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

E2000 / 2200                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                    01/84 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116122 + 116121            116120 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Familia                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                         86 ç 90            
x1    119845 + 119845

                                                       x1     116109 + 116109            
116109 

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                         90 ç                
x1    119850 + 119845                                                       x1     116112 + 116109            116112

          x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116307

                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

u                                                                90 ç                
x1    119850 + 119845                                                       x1     116112 + 116109

                                  x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116307

                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

y                                                                 90 ç                
x1    119850 + 119845                                                       x1     116112 + 116109            116121  

          x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116307

                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Festiva                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                    02/88 ç 02/91       
x1    119845 + 119845

                                                       x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

L / LX                                                            03/91 ç                
x1    119850 + 119840                                                       x1     116112 + 116121

                                  x1    262254 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU50 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Luce                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                         76 ç 78                                                                                                     
x1     116124 + 116124

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         78 ç 87                                                                                                     
x1     116125 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         87 ç 12/89       
x1    119848 + 119848

                                                       x1     116126 + 116126            
116109

          x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

                                                                         90 ç                
x1    119850 + 119850

                                                       x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

u                                                                77 ç 86                                                                                                     
x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                
Mazda                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

2                                                                   03/03 ç 09/07       
x1    119860 + 119840                                                       x1     116148 + 116121            116531

          x1    262259 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

                                                                    10/07 ç 03/15       
x1    119860 + 119835                                                       x1     116148 + 116119            116531 

          x1    262259 + 262250                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU35 (U)                        

2 P                                                          04/15 ç                
x2            119855

                                                                 
x1     116166 + 116124            116531                                                                 

                                                                                                                                      
x1   116180 HB + 116174 HB

                                                                                                                                

2 Q                                                          04/15 ç                
x2            119855

             
x1       116606 + 116124            x1     116166 + 116124            116531  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

3 4                                                           04/09 ç 11/13       x1    119860 + 119845                                                                                                                            x1    262259 + 262252                    

                                                                                             x2            119761                                                                                                                                            SU60 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

 3 4  P                                                  04/05 ç 03/09                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                                             
x2            119319

                                                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                    12/13 ç 02/19       x1    119860 + 119845        
x1   116183 HB + 116176 HB       x1     116148 + 116109

                                  x1    262259 + 262252                    

                                                                                             x2            119761                                                                                                                                            SU60 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                     03/19 ç                x1    119865 + 119840                                                                                                                            x1    262260 + 262251                   

                                                                                             x2            119780                                                                                                                                            SU65 (U) + SU40 (U)                    

 3 4  Q                                                  04/05 ç 03/09                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                                             
x2            119325

                                                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                    12/13 ç 02/19       
x1    119860 + 119845                                                       x1     116148 + 116109

                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

W
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#
W W

FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD FLAT BLADE

+ +[ [

Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u96

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
 MAZDA (...)
Mazda (...)
 3 4  Q                                                  03/19 ç                

x1    119865 + 119840
                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

3 5  P                                                  11/03 ç 03/09                                                                                                                                              
116546  

                                                               

                                                                                             
x2            119319

                                                                                                                                                                                         

3 5  Q                                                  11/03 ç 03/09                                                                                                                                              
116546  

                                                               

                                                                                             
x2            119325

                                                                                                                                                                                         

3 5                                                           04/09 ç 10/13       x1    119860 + 119845                                                                                                     
116532 

          x1    262259 + 262252                    

                                                                                             x2            119761                                                                                                                                            SU60 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

3 5  P                                                  04/09 ç 10/13                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262259 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

3 5  P                                                   11/13 ç 02/19       x1    119860 + 119845        
x1   116183 HB + 116176 HB       x1     116148 + 116109            116513 

          x1    262259 + 262252                    
(Rear: Chassis N° JMZB...)                                                      x2            119761                                                                                                                                            SU60 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

3 5  Q                                                  11/13 ç 02/19       
x1    119860 + 119845                                                       x1     116148 + 116109            116513

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

3 5  P                                                   10/14 ç 02/19       x1    119860 + 119845        
x1   116183 HB + 116176 HB       x1     116148 + 116109

           
116515

          x1    262260 + 262251                    
(Rear: Chassis N° 3MZB...)                                                      x2            119761                                                                                                                                            SU65 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

3 5  Q                                                  04/09 ç 10/13       
x1    119860 + 119845

                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

3 5  P                                                  03/19 ç                x1    119865 + 119840                                                                                                     
116531 

          x1    262260 + 262251                    

                                                                                             x2            119780                                                                                                                                            SU65 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

3 5  Q                                                  03/19 ç                
x1    119865 + 119840                                                                                                     116531  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

5                                                                   07/05 ç 01/16       
x1    119865 + 119840

                                                       
x1     116137 + 116121            116513  

          x1    262260 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU65 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

6 5                                                           07/02 ç 02/08       
x1    119855 + 119845        x1       116606 + 116109            x1     116166 + 116109            116112 

          x1    262256 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

6 P                                                          03/08 ç 12/12       
x1    119860 + 119840        x1   116183 HB + 116174 HB       x1     116148 + 116121

                                  x1    262259 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

6 Q                                                          03/08 ç 12/12       
x1    119860 + 119840                                                       x1     116148 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

6 4  c P                                        01/13 ç 06/18       x1    119860 + 119845        
x1   116183 HB + 116176 HB       x1     116148 + 116109

                                  x1    262259 + 262252                    

                                                                                             x2            119761                                                                                                                                            SU60 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

6 4  c Q                                        01/13 ç 06/18       
x1    119860 + 119845                                                       x1     116148 + 116109

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

6 4  P                                                  07/18 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                                             
x2            119492

                                                                                                                                                                                         

6 u                                                       07/02 ç 02/08       
x1    119855 + 119845        x1       116606 + 116109            x1     116166 + 116109            116513 

          x1    262256 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

6 u  P                                              03/08 ç 12/12       
x1    119860 + 119840        x1   116183 HB + 116174 HB       x1     116148 + 116121            116532 

          x1    262259 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

6 u  Q                                              03/08 ç 12/12       
x1    119860 + 119840                                                       x1     116148 + 116121            116532 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

6 u  c P                                    01/13 ç 06/18       x1    119860 + 119845        
x1   116183 HB + 116176 HB       x1     116148 + 116109            116513 

          x1    262259 + 262252                    

                                                                                             x2            119761                                                                                                                                            SU60 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

6 u  c Q                                    01/13 ç 06/18       
x1    119860 + 119845                                                       x1     116148 + 116109            116513 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

6 u  P                                              07/18 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116513  

                                                               

                                                                                             
x2            119492

                                                                                                                                                                                         

MPV                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                    06/96 ç 12/99       
x1    119855 + 119855                                                       x1     116166 + 116112            116121

          x1    262256 + 262256                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU55 (U)                        

                                                                    01/00 ç 12/05       
x1    119860 + 119860                                                       x1     116148 + 116148            116121

          x1    262259 + 262257                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 SU60 (U) + SU55B (U)                       
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x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
  

 
                                                    0                 

x      
                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

3                                                    1                                                                                                                                                
1   

                                                               

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                                         

3                                                    1                                                                                                                                                
1   

                                                               

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                                         

3                                                           0         x                                                                                                           
1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                                                                                                                                            S                            

3                                                    0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

3                                                     1         x             
x   1           x                  1  

          x    2                      
(                                                          x             1                                                                                                                                            S                            

3                                                    1         
x                                                             x     1              1

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

3                                                     1         x             
x   1           x       

           
1

          x    2                      
(                                                          x             1                                                                                                                                            S                            

3                                                    0         
x      

                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

3                                                    0                 x                                                                                                           
1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                                                                                                                                            S                            

3                                                    0                 
x                                                                                                           1   

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

5                                                                   0         
x      

                                                       
x     1              1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

6                                                           0         
x            x        1              x     1              1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

6                                                          0         
x              x             x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

6                                                          0         
x                                                              x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

6                                          0         x             
x   1           x       

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                                                                                                                                            S                            

6                                          0         
x                                                             x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

6                                                    0                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                                         

6                                                       0         
x            x        1              x     1              1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

6                                                0         
x              x             x     1              1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

6                                                0         
x                                                              x     1              1  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

6                                      0         x             
x   1           x                  1  

                                  

                                                                                             x             1                                                                                                                                            S                            

                                     0         
x                                                             x     1              1  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

6                                                0                                                                                                                                                        
1   

                                                               

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                                         

M                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                    0         
x                                                            x     1              1

                                  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    0         
x                                                              x     1              1

                                  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

MAZDA (...)
 MX-3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    09/91 ç 98            
x1    119853 + 119845        x1       116607 + 116109            x1     116134 + 116109            116134 

          x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

MX-5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         90 ç 09/05       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                    10/05 ç 09/15       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

P                                                              10/15 ç                
x1    119845 + 119848        x1   116176 HB + 116177 HB

       x1     116109 + 116126                                   x1    262252 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Q                                                              10/15 ç                
x1    119845 + 119848

                                                       x1     116109 + 116126                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

MX-6                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                    11/91 ç                
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

MX-30                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

P                                                              09/20 ç                
x1    119855 + 119848                                                                                                     116531

            x1    262258 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU58 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Q                                                              09/20 ç                
x1    119855 + 119848                                                                                                     116531

                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Premacy                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

                                                                    08/99 ç                
x1    119860 + 119840                                                       x1     116148 + 116121            116119

          x1    262259 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

RX2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                         71 ç 79                                                                                                     
x1     116122 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

RX3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                         72 ç 79                                                                                                     
x1     116122 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

RX4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                         74 ç 82                                                                                                     
x1     116124 + 116124

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

RX5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                         76 ç 81                                                                                                     
x1     116122 + 116124

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

RX7                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                         78 ç 89                                                                                                     
x1     116122 + 116124            116166

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         90 ç                                                                                                         x1     116112 + 116112            
116109  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                                                                

RX8                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    11/03 ç                
x1    119850 + 119845

       x1       116604 + 116109            
x1     116112 + 116109

                                  x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116307                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Tribute                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                    07/01 ç 12/05       
x1    119850 + 119848

       x1       116604 + 116126            x1     116112 + 116126                                   x1    262254 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116335                    x2             116218                                                  SU50 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Xedos                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

6                                                                   01/93 ç                
x1    119853 + 119850

       x1       116607 + 116112            x1     116134 + 116112                                   x1    262255 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116313                    x2             116220                                                  SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

9                                                                   12/93 ç                
x1    119853 + 119850

       x1       116607 + 116112            x1     116134 + 116112                                   x1    262255 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116313                    x2             116220                                                  SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

MEGA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

e-City                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

r                                                             01/08 ç                
x1            119855

                                                                                                             
116520  

          x1            262256                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          SU55 (U)                                 

W
FLAT BLADE
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u98

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
MEGA (...)
GTO / City                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

r                                                                 14 ç                
x1            119855

                                                                                                                                    x1            262256                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          SU55 (U)                                 

MERCEDES                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

190                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

r                                                             10/82 ç 12/84                                                                                                
x1             116112

                                                                                               
(201)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                    01/85 ç 07/87                                                                                                
x1             116135

                                                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                    08/87 ç                                                                                                         
x1             116135

                                                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

200 / 300                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

w r                                                  12/84 ç 12/87                                                                                                
x1             116135

                                                                                               
(124)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

200 / 300 C / CE                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

w                                                            02/76 ç 12/85                                                
x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112                                                                                        
(123)                                                                                                                                                                                x2             116220                                                                                                

w r                                                  01/88 ç 06/93                                                                                                
x1             116148

                                                                                               
(124)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

200 / 300 E / D                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

4                                                                02/76 ç 12/85       
x1    119853 + 119853        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    
(123)                                                                                                                                                                                x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

4 r                                                      12/84 ç 12/87                                                                                                
x1             116135

                                                                                               

(124)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                    01/88 ç 06/93                                                                                                
x1             116148

                                                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

200 / 300 TE / TD                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

u                                                            06/78 ç 12/85       
x1    119853 + 119853        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112            
116121

          x1    262254 + 262254                    
(123)                                                                                                                                                                                x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

u r                                                  12/84 ç 12/87                                                                                                
x1             116135

                                                                                               

(124)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                    01/88 ç 06/93                                                                                                
x1             116148

                                                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

A-Class                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

(168)                                                              09/97 ç 08/04       x1    119865 + 119855        
x1       116618 + 116619                                                         116119

          x1    262260 + 262257                    

                                                                                              x2            119782                                                                                                                                           SU65 (U) + SU55B (U)                       

(169)                                                              09/04 ç 08/12                                                                                                                                              
116520 

          x1    262213 + 262209                    

                                                                                              
x2            119395

                                                                                                                                          SC65 (A) + SC55B (A)                       

5 @ P                                          09/12 ç 07/15                                                                                                                                              
119521  

          x1    262211 + 262205              262230
(176)                                                                                       

x2            119284
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC48 (A)                 SB24 (R)

5 è P                                          08/15 ç 04/18                                                                                                                                              
119521

                                                         262230
(176)                                                                                       

x2            119473
                                                                                                                                                                                   SB24 (R)

4  P                                                      01/19 ç 12/21                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(177)                                                                                       

x2            119473
                                                                                                                                                                                         

5  P                                                       05/18 ç 12/21                                                                                                                                              
119517  

                                                         262231
(177)                                                                                       

x2            119473
                                                                                                                                                                                   SB28 (T)

AMG-GT / GT S / GT R                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

w/ v  P                                        03/15 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262206 + 262206                    
(C190,R190)                                                                           

x2            119252
                                                                                                                                           SC50 (B) + SC50 (B)                        

AMG-GT-Class                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

4  P                                                      07/18 ç 12/21                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(X290)                                                                                     

x2            119474
                                                                                                                                                                                         

B-Class                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        
(245)                                                              05/05 ç 10/11                                                                                                                                              

116520  
          x1    262213 + 262209                    

                                                                                              
x2            119395

                                                                                                                                          SC65 (A) + SC55B (A)                       
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x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

r                                                                 1                 
x             

                                                                                                                                    x            2                             

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          S                                  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

r                                                             1                                                                                                  
x              1

                                                                                               
(                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                    0                                                                                                  
x              1

                                                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                    0                                                                                                          
x              1

                                                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

w                                                  1                                                                                                  
x              1

                                                                                               
(                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

w                                                            0                                                  
x        1   

           x                                                                                              
(                                                                                                                                                                                x              1                                                                                                

w                                                  0                                                                                                  
x              1

                                                                                               
(                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

4                                                                0         
x             x        1   

           x                                         x    2                      
(                                                                                                                                                                                x              1                                                  S                            

4                                                      1                                                                                                  
x              1

                                                                                               

(                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                    0                                                                                                  
x              1

                                                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

u                                                            0         
x             x        1   

           x                  
1

          x    2                      
(                                                                                                                                                                                x              1                                                  S                            

u                                                  1                                                                                                  
x              1

                                                                                               

(                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                    0                                                                                                  
x              1

                                                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

A                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

(                                                               0         x            
x        1                                                            1

          x    2                      

                                                                                              x             1                                                                                                                                           S                           

(                                                               0                                                                                                                                                
1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                              
x             1

                                                                                                                                          S                           

5                                          0                                                                                                                                                
1   

          x    2                2
                                                                                      

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                         0                                                                                                                                                
1

                                                         2
                                                                                      

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                   S  

                                                       0                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
(                                                                                       

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                         

5                                                        0                                                                                                                                                
1   

                                                         2
                                                                                      

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                   S  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

w                                          0                                                                                                                                                                               x    2                      

                                                                           
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                       0                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
(                                                                                     

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                         

B                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
(                                                               0                                                                                                                                                

1   
                                  

                                                                                              
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                    

MERCEDES (...)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

B-Class (...)
@ P                                                 11/11 ç 08/15                                                                                                                                              

116530 
          x1    262213 + 262205                    

(246)                                                                                       
x2            119264

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC48 (A)                        

è P                                                   09/15 ç 02/19                                                                                                                                              
116530

                                                               
(246)                                                                                       

x2            119475
                                                                                                                                                                                         

P                                                              03/19 ç 12/21                                                                                                                                              119527                                                           262232
(247)                                                                                       

x2            119475
                                                                                                                                                                                   SB33 (T)

C-Class                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

r                                                             03/93 ç 04/00                                                                                                
x1             116135

                                                                                               
(202)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

ur                                                   06/96 ç 03/01                                                                                                
x1             116135                    116121  

                                                               
(202)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

4                                                                  05/00 ç 09/03                                                     
x1       116612 + 116191

                               
(203)

 4  P                                                      10/03 ç 03/07                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(203)                                                                                       

x2            119353
                                                                                                                                                                                         

4  Q                                                       10/03 ç 03/07                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(203)                                                                                       

x2            119375
                                                                                                                                                                                         

Sportcoupé w  P                              10/03 ç 05/08                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(203)                                                                                      

x2            119353
                                                                                                                                                                                         

Sportcoupé w  Q                              10/03 ç 05/08                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(203)                                                                                      

x2            119375
                                                                                                                                                                                         

u                                                            04/01 ç 09/03                                                
x1       116612 + 116191                                                         116121  

                                                               
(203)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

u  P                                                  10/03 ç 10/07                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(203)                                                                                       

x2            119353
                                                                                                                                                                                         

u  Q                                                   10/03 ç 10/07                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(203)                                                                                       

x2            119375
                                                                                                                                                                                         

4                                                                04/07 ç 12/08                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262211                    
(204)                                                                                       

x2            119275
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC60 (A)                        

4  l                                                       01/09 ç 03/13                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262211                    
(204)                                                                                       

x2            119299
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC60 (B)                        

4  $ P                                           04/13 ç 03/14                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262211                    
(204)                                                                                       

x2            119348
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC60 (A)                        

w  l                                                   06/11 ç 02/13                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262211                    
(204)                                                                                       

x2            119299
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC60 (B)                        

w  $ P                                       03/13 ç 10/15                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262211                    
(204)                                                                                       

x2            119348
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC60 (A)                        

u                                                            12/07 ç 12/08                                                                                                                                              
116530

          x1    262211 + 262211                    
(204)                                                                                       

x2            119275
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC60 (A)                        

u  l                                                   01/09 ç 03/13                                                                                                                                              
116530

          x1    262211 + 262211                    
(204)                                                                                       

x2            119299
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC60 (B)                        

u  $ P                                       04/13 ç 08/14                                                                                                                                              
116530

          x1    262211 + 262211                    
(204)                                                                                       

x2            119348
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC60 (A)                        

4 @ P                                          04/14 ç 08/14                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262207 + 262207                    
(205)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            SC53 (A) + SC53 (A)                        

4 è P                                           09/14 ç 06/21                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(205)                                                                                       

x2            119472
                                                                                                                                                                                         

w  è P                                       11/15 ç 12/21                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(205)                                                                                       

x2            119472
                                                                                                                                                                                         

v  è P                                       07/16 ç 12/21                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(205)                                                                                       

x2            119472
                                                                                                                                                                                         

u è P                                        09/14 ç 07/18                                                                                                                                              
119521  

                                                         262230
(205)                                                                                       

x2            119472
                                                                                                                                                                                   SB24 (R)

W
FLAT BLADE
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#
W W

FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD FLAT BLADE
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Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u100

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
MERCEDES (...)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

C-Class (...)
 Estate u  P                                       08/18 ç 06/21                                                                                                                                              

119505
                                                           262231

(205)                                                                                       
x2            119472

                                                                                                                                                                                   SB28 (T)

Citan / Combi                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

1  c                                                        10/12 ç                x1    119855 + 119855                                                                                                     
116546 

                                                               
(415)                                                                                       x2            119293                                                                                                                                                                                          

0  c                                                        10/12 ç                x1    119855 + 119855                                                                                                                                                                                 
(415)                                                                                       x2            119293                                                                                                                                                                                          

1 < P                                           10/12 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116546 

          x1    262208 + 262206                    
(415)                                                                                       

x2            119392
                                                                                                                                           SC55 (C) + SC50 (C)                        

0 < P                                           10/12 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262208 + 262206                    
(415)                                                                                       

x2            119392
                                                                                                                                           SC55 (C) + SC50 (C)                        

CLA-Class                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

4 @ P                                          04/13 ç 07/15                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262205                    
(C117)                                                                                     

x2            119284
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC48 (A)                        

4 è P                                            08/15 ç 03/19                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(C117)                                                                                     

x2            119473
                                                                                                                                                                                         

Shooting Brake u @ P            03/15 ç 07/15                                                                                                                                              
119526

          x1    262211 + 262205              262232
(X117)                                                                                     

x2            119284
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC48 (A)                 SB33 (R)

Shooting Brake u è P              08/15 ç 08/19                                                                                                                                              
119526 

                                                         262232
(X117)                                                                                     

x2            119473
                                                                                                                                                                                   SB33 (R)

4 è P                                             04/19 ç 12/21                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
(C118)                                                                                     

x2            119473
                                                                                                                                                                                         

Shooting Brake u  P                         09/19 ç 12/21                                                                                                                                              
119527

                                                           262232
(X118)                                                                                     

x2            119473
                                                                                                                                                                                   SB33 (T)

CLC-Class                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

w  P                                                   06/08 ç 06/10                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(203)                                                                                       

x2            119353
                                                                                                                                                                                         

w  Q                                                   06/08 ç 06/10                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(203)                                                                                       

x2            119375
                                                                                                                                                                                         

CL-Class                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

w                                                            10/00 ç 05/06                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262213 + 262213                    
(215)                                                                                       

x2            119438
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC65 (B)                        

(216)                                                              10/06 ç 12/14                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262213 + 262213                    

                                                                                              
x2            119438

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC65 (B)                        

CLK-Class                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

w r                                                  01/97 ç 12/01                                                                                                
x1             116135

                                                                                               
(208)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

v r                                                   10/98 ç 12/01                                                                                                
x1             116135

                                                                                               
(208)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

w/ v  P                                        05/02 ç 04/09                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(209)                                                                                       

x2            119353
                                                                                                                                                                                         

w/ v  Q                                        05/02 ç 04/09                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(209)                                                                                       

x2            119375
                                                                                                                                                                                         

CLS-Class                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

4  l                                                       10/04 ç 12/10                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262213 + 262213                    
(C219)                                                                                     

x2            119381
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC65 (B)                        

4  l                                                       01/11 ç 03/14                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262211                    
(C218)                                                                                     

x2            119299
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC60 (B)                        

4  $ P                                             04/14 ç 02/18                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262211                    
(C218)                                                                                     

x2            119348
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC60 (A)                        

Shooting Brake u  l                        10/12 ç 04/14                                                                                                                                              
119526 

          x1    262211 + 262211              262232
(X218)                                                                                     

x2            119299
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC60 (B)                 SB33 (R)

Shooting Brake u  $ P                04/14 ç 02/18                                                                                                                                              
119526 

          x1    262211 + 262211              262232
(X218)                                                                                     

x2            119348
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC60 (A)                 SB33 (R)
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u101

2

W
FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD

+ +[ [D E D E D E D E

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N W
FLAT BLADE

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

C  
                                         0                                                                                                                                                

1
                                                           2

                                                                                      
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                                   S  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

1                                                         1                 x                                                                                                          
1  

                                                               
(                                                                                       x             1                                                                                                                                                                                          

0                                                         1                 x                                                                                                                                                                                      
(                                                                                       x             1                                                                                                                                                                                          

1                                           1                                                                                                                                                        
1  

          x    2                      
(                                                                                       

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                            

0                                           1                                                                                                                                                                               x    2                      
(                                                                                       

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                            

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

4                                          0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      
(                                                                                     

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                            

4                                            0                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
(                                                                                     

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                         

S             0                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                2
                                                                                    

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

               0                                                                                                                                                
1  

                                                         2
                                                                                    

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                   S  

                                             0                                                                                                                                                                                                                           
(                                                                                     

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                         

S                            0                                                                                                                                                
1

                                                           2
                                                                                    

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                   S  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

w                                                    0                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
(                                                                                       

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                         

w                                                    0                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
(                                                                                       

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                         

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

w                                                            1                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      
(                                                                                       

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                            

(                                                               1                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                              
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

w                                                  0                                                                                                  
x              1

                                                                                               
(                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

v                                                   1                                                                                                  
x              1

                                                                                               
(                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

w                                          0                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
(                                                                                       

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                         

w                                          0                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
(                                                                                       

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                         

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

4                                                        1                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                    
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

                                                        0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                    
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                      

                                              0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                    
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

                           1                                                                                                                                                
1  

                            
                                                                                    

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                  0                                                                                                                                                
1  

                            
                                                                                    

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                S  

MERCEDES (...)
CLS-Class (...)
 4  P                                                      03/18 ç 12/21                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(C257)                                                                                     

x2            119474
                                                                                                                                                                                         

E-Class                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

4r                                                       07/93 ç 06/95                                                                                                
x1             116135

                                                                                               
(124)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

wr                                                    07/93 ç                                                                                                         
x1             116135

                                                                                               
(124)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

vr                                                    09/93 ç                                                                                                         
x1             116135

                                                                                               
(124)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

w / v  l                                       05/09 ç 02/13                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262211                    
(207)                                                                                       

x2            119299
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC60 (B)                        

w/ v  $ P                            03/13 ç 03/17                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262211                    
(207)                                                                                       

x2            119348
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC60 (A)                        

4 r                                                      07/95 ç 02/02                                                                                                
x1             116168

                                                                                               
(210)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

4                                                                02/02 ç 02/09                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262213 + 262213                    
(211)                                                                                       

x2            119381
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC65 (B)                        

u                                                            02/03 ç 10/09                                                                                                                                              
116121

          x1    262213 + 262213                    
(211)                                                                                       

x2            119381
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC65 (B)                        

4  l                                                       03/09 ç 03/14                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262211                    
(212)                                                                                       

x2            119430
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC60 (B)                        

4  $ P                                           04/14 ç 02/16                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262211                    
(212)                                                                                       

x2            119348
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC60 (A)                        

u  l                                                   11/09 ç 03/14                                                                                                                                              
116520

          x1    262211 + 262211                    
(212)                                                                                       

x2            119430
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC60 (B)                        

u  $ P                                       04/14 ç 09/16                                                                                                                                              
116520  

          x1    262211 + 262211                    
(212)                                                                                       

x2            119348
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC60 (A)                        

4 è P                                            03/16 ç 12/21                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(213)                                                                                       

x2            119474
                                                                                                                                                                                         

u è P                                        10/16 ç 07/18                                                                                                                                              
119522

                                                         262231
(213)                                                                                       

x2            119474
                                                                                                                                                                                   SB28 (R)

u  P                                                  08/18 ç 12/21                                                                                                                                              
119505

                                                           262231
(213)                                                                                       

x2            119474
                                                                                                                                                                                   SB28 (T)

All-Terrain u è P                      12/16 ç 07/18                                                                                                                                              
119522

                                                         262231
(213)                                                                                       

x2            119474
                                                                                                                                                                                   SB28 (R)

All-Terrain u  P                                08/18 ç 12/21                                                                                                                                              
119505

                                                           262231
(213)                                                                                       

x2            119474
                                                                                                                                                                                   SB28 (T)

w P                                                    04/17 ç 12/21                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(238) (No Wash & Heating option)                                                 

x2            119474
                                                                                                                                                                                         

w  ' $ P                04/17 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   
(238)  =                                                                               

x2            119106
                                                                                                                                                                                         

v                                                           09/17 ç 12/21                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(238) (No Wash & Heating option)                                                

x2            119474
                                                                                                                                                                                         

v ' $ P                  09/17 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   
(238)  =                                                                               

x2            119106
                                                                                                                                                                                         

E-Class TE / TD                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

ur                                                   07/93 ç 05/96                                                                                                
x1             116135                    116109

                                                               
(124)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

 u r                                                  06/96 ç 01/03                                                                                                
x1             116168                    116121 

                                                               
(210)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

EQA-Class                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

P                                                              03/21 ç 12/21                                                                                                                                              
119527

                                                           262232
(H243)                                                                                    

x2            119475
                                                                                                                                                                                   SB33 (T)
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#
W W

FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD FLAT BLADE

+ +[ [

Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u102

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
MERCEDES (...)
 EQB-Class
P                                                                   22 ç                                                                                                                                                       

119505
                                                                 

(X243)                                                                                     
x2            119347

                                                                                                                                                                                         

EQC-Class                                          
P                                                              09/19 ç                                                                                                                                                       

119505
                                                         262231

(N293)                                                                                    
x2            119472

                                                                                                                                                                                   SB28 (T)

G-Class G/ GE/ GD                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

(460)                                                              03/79 ç 08/92       
x1    119840 + 119840        x1       116601 + 116121            x1     116121 + 116121            116121

          x1    262251 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   SU40 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

G-Class GE/ GD/GD Turbo                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

(463)                                                              09/89 ç 05/18       
x1    119840 + 119840                                                       x1     116121 + 116121            116121  

          x1    262251 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   SU40 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

GL-Class                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

P                                                              09/06 ç 11/12                                                                                                                                              
116520 

          x1    262215 + 262207                    
(X164)                                                                                     

x2            119397
                                                                                                                                           SC70 (A) + SC53 (A)                        

P                                                              12/12 ç 10/15                                                                                                                                              
116520  

          x1    262213 + 262211                    
(X166)                                                                                     

x2            119435
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC60 (A)                        

 GLA-Class
 @                                                           03/14 ç 08/15                                                                                                                                              

119522
          x1    262211 + 262205              262231

(X156)                                                                                     
x2            119284

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC48 (A)                 SB28 (R)

è                                                           09/15 ç 07/18                                                                                                                                              
119522 

                                                         262231
(X156)                                                                                     

x2            119473
                                                                                                                                                                                   SB28 (R)

P                                                              08/18 ç 04/20                                                                                                                                              
119505

                                                           262231
(X156)                                                                                     

x2            119473
                                                                                                                                                                                   SB28 (T)

P                                                              05/20 ç 12/21                                                                                                                                              
119527

                                                           262232
(H247)                                                                                    

x2            119475
                                                                                                                                                                                   SB33 (T)

GLB-Class                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

P                                                              11/19 ç 12/21                                                                                                                                              
119505

                                                           262231
(X247)                                                                                     

x2            119347
                                                                                                                                                                                   SB28 (T)

GLC-Class                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

P                                                              10/15 ç 07/18                                                                                                                                              
119526 

                                                         262232
(X253)                                                                                     

x2            119472
                                                                                                                                                                                   SB33 (R)

                                                                    08/18 ç 12/21                                                                                                                                              
119505

                                                           262231
                                                                                              

x2            119472
                                                                                                                                                                                   SB28 (T)

 w  P                                                   09/16 ç 12/21                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(C253)                                                                                     

x2            119472
                                                                                                                                                                                         

GLE-Class                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

P                                                              08/15 ç 06/19                                                                                                                                              
116520

          x1    262213 + 262211                    
(W166) (No Wash & Heating option)                                             

x2            119435
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC60 (A)                        

' $ P                            08/15 ç 06/19                                                                                                                                              
116520 

                                                               
(W166)  =                                                                            

x2            119116
                                                                                                                                                                                         

P                                                              07/19 ç 12/21                                                                                                                                              
119527  

                                                         262232
(V167) (No Wash & Heating option)                                               

x2            119421
                                                                                                                                                                                   SB33 (T)

' $ P                            07/19 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119527 

                                                         262232
(V167)  =                                                                             

x2            119116
                                                                                                                                                                                   SB33 (T)

w P                                                   03/20 ç 12/21                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(C167) (No Wash & Heating option)                                               

x2            119421
                                                                                                                                                                                         

w ' $ P                 03/20 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   
(C167)  =                                                                            

x2            119116
                                                                                                                                                                                         

 w P                                                   04/15 ç 02/20                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262213 + 262211                    
(C292) (No Wash & Heating option)                                               

x2            119435
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC60 (A)                        

 w' $ P                  04/15 ç 02/20                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(C292)  =                                                                            

x2            119116
                                                                                                                                                                                         

 GLK-Class                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

l                                                               09/08 ç 02/14                                                                                                                                              
116520

          x1    262208 + 262205                    
(X204)                                                                                     

x2            119286
                                                                                                                                           SC55 (B) + SC48 (B)                        
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+
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x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
MERCEDES (...)
 GLK-Class (...)
 $ P                                                   03/14 ç 09/15                                                                                                                                              

116520
          x1    262208 + 262205                    

(X204)                                                                                     
x2            119349

                                                                                                                                           SC55 (A) + SC48 (A)                        

GLS-Class                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

P                                                              11/15 ç 10/19                                                                                                                                              
116520

          x1    262213 + 262211                    
(X166) (No Wash & Heating option)                                               

x2            119435
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC60 (A)                        

' $ P                            11/15 ç 10/19                                                                                                                                              
116520

                                                               
(X166)  =                                                                             

x2            119116
                                                                                                                                                                                         

P                                                              11/19 ç 12/21                                                                                                                                              
119505

                                                           262231
(X167) (No Wash & Heating option)                                               

x2            119421
                                                                                                                                                                                   SB28 (T)

' $ P                            11/19 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119505

                                                           262231
(X167)  =                                                                             

x2            119116
                                                                                                                                                                                   SB28 (T)

ML-Class                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

(163)                                                              09/97 ç 06/05       
x1    119855 + 119855        x1       116606 + 116166

           x1     116166 + 116166            
116121  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                       x2             116222                                                                                                

P                                                              07/05 ç 10/11                                                                                                                                              
116520 

          x1    262215 + 262207                    
(164)                                                                                       

x2            119397
                                                                                                                                           SC70 (A) + SC53 (A)                        

P                                                              11/11 ç 07/15                                                                                                                                              
116520 

          x1    262213 + 262211                    
(166)                                                                                       

x2            119435
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC60 (A)                        

R-Class                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

P                                                              10/05 ç 07/13                                                                                                                                              
116520  

          x1    262215 + 262207                    
(251)                                                                                       

x2            119397
                                                                                                                                           SC70 (A) + SC53 (A)                        

S-Class SE/ SEL                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

(116)                                                              08/72 ç 09/80                                                                                                x1     116109 + 116109                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                       x2             116226                                                                                                

(126)                                                              10/79 ç 06/91                                                                                                x1     116166 + 116166                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                       x2             116222                                                                                                

S-Class                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

(220)                                                              10/00 ç 09/05                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262215 + 262215                    

                                                                                              
x2            119389

                                                                                                                                           SC70 (B) + SC70 (B)                        

(221)                                                              10/05 ç 08/13                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262215 + 262215                    

                                                                                              
x2            119389

                                                                                                                                           SC70 (B) + SC70 (B)                        

P                                                              09/13 ç 10/20                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262208                    
(222) (No Wash & Heating option)                                                 

x2            119339
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC55 (A)                        

' $ P                            09/13 ç 10/20                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(222)  =                                                                               

x2            119120
                                                                                                                                                                                         

w ' $ P                 04/14 ç 01/21                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(217)  =                                                                               

x2            119118
                                                                                                                                                                                         

v ' $ P                  03/16 ç 01/21                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(217)  =                                                                               

x2            119118
                                                                                                                                                                                         

SEC-Class                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

w                                                            09/81 ç 06/91                                                                                                x1     116166 + 116166                                                                                        
(126)                                                                                                                                                                                x2             116222                                                                                                

SL-Class                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

v                                                            12/75 ç 08/89                                                                                                x1     116109 + 116109                                                                                        
(107)                                                                                                                                                                                x2             116226                                                                                                

w                                                            08/77 ç 09/81                                                                                                x1     116126 + 116126                                                                                        
(107)                                                                                                                                                                                x2             116218                                                                                                

r                                                             03/89 ç 08/89                                                                                                
x1             116148

                                                                                               
(129)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

v                                                            10/01 ç 03/12                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262213 + 262213                    
(230)                                                                                       

x2            119438
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC65 (B)                        

v ' P                            04/12 ç 01/21                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(231)  =                                                                               

x2            119124
                                                                                                                                                                                         

W
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#
W W

FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD FLAT BLADE

+ +[ [

Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u104

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
MERCEDES (...)
 SL-Class (...)
 v ' P                           04/12 ç 01/21                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(231) -                                                                               

x2            119122
                                                                                                                                                                                         

SLC-Class                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

P                                                              03/16 ç 12/19                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262208 + 262208                    
(R172)                                                                                     

x2            119354
                                                                                                                                           SC55 (A) + SC55 (A)                        

Q                                                              03/16 ç 12/19                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(R172)                                                                                     

x2            119324
                                                                                                                                                                                         

SLK-Class                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

(170)                                                              01/96 ç 02/04       
x1    119855 + 119855        x1       116606 + 116166

           x1     116166 + 116166                                   x1    262256 + 262256                    

                                                                                                                                                                                       x2             116222                                                  SU55 (U) + SU55 (U)                        

P                                                              03/04 ç 03/11                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262208 + 262208                    
(171)                                                                                       

x2            119354
                                                                                                                                           SC55 (A) + SC55 (A)                        

Q                                                              03/04 ç 03/11                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(171)                                                                                       

x2            119324
                                                                                                                                                                                         

P                                                              04/11 ç 02/16                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262208 + 262208                    
(172)                                                                                       

x2            119354
                                                                                                                                           SC55 (A) + SC55 (A)                        

Q                                                              04/11 ç 02/16                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(172)                                                                                       

x2            119324
                                                                                                                                                                                         

SLS AMG                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

P                                                              10/10 ç 02/15                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262206 + 262206                    

(197)                                                                                       
x2            119252

                                                                                                                                           SC50 (B) + SC50 (B)                        

Q                                                              10/10 ç 02/15                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

(197)                                                                                       
x2            119252

                                                                                                                                                                                         

Sprinter                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

(903)                                                              06/91 ç 04/95       
x1    119850 + 119850

                                                       x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                       x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

                                                                    05/95 ç 05/06       
x1    119860 + 119855

                                                       
x1     116148 + 116112

                                  x1    262259 + 262256                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   SU60 (U) + SU55 (U)                        

P                                                              06/06 ç 05/18                                                                                                                                              
119508 

          x1    262213 + 262211              262235
(906)                                                                                       

x2            119407
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC60 (A)                 SB43 (R)

Q                                                              06/06 ç 05/18                                                                                                                                              
119508 

                                                               
(906)                                                                                       

x2            119409
                                                                                                                                                                                         

P                                                              06/18 ç 12/21                                                                                                                                              
119508 

                                                               
(907) (No Wash & Heating option)                                                 

x2            119496
                                                                                                                                                                                         

' P                                     06/18 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119508

                                                                 
(907)  -                                                                               

x2            119128
                                                                                                                                                                                         

Vaneo                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

(414)                                                              04/02 ç 03/04       x1    119865 + 119855        
x1       116618 + 116619

                                                         
116121 

          x1    262260 + 262257                    

                                                                                              x2            119782                                                                                                                                           SU65 (U) + SU55B (U)                       

                                                                    04/04 ç 07/06                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262213 + 262212                    

                                                                                              
x2            119388

                                                                                                                                          SC65 (A) + SC60B (A)                       

V-Class                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

(638)                                                              09/96 ç 11/98                                                                                                
x1     116153 + 116154

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                    12/98 ç 08/03                                                                                                
x1     116153 + 116154

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

G P                                                    06/14 ç 12/21                                                                                                                                              
119519  

                                                         262234
(447)                                                                                       

x2            119476
                                                                                                                                                                                   SB40 (T)

Viano                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

c                                                              09/03 ç 10/05                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(639)                                                                                                                                

x2                116365
                                                                                                                                             

@                                                           11/05 ç 02/11                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262215 + 262214                    
(639)                                                                                       

x2            119398
                                                                                                                                          SC70 (A) + SC65B (A)                       
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W
FLAT BLADE

u105

2

W
FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD

+ +[ [D E D E D E D E

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
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MERCEDES (...)
 Viano (...)
@                                                           03/11 ç 06/14                                                                                                                                              

119530
          x1    262215 + 262215              262234

(639)                                                                                       
x2            119398

                                                                                                                                           SC70 (A) + SC70 (A)                 SB40 (R)

Vito                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

(638)                                                              09/95 ç 11/98                                                                                                
x1     116153 + 116154

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                    12/98 ç 08/03                                                                                                
x1     116153 + 116154

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

c                                                              09/03 ç 10/05                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(639)                                                                                                                                

x2                116365
                                                                                                                                             

1 @                                                     11/05 ç 05/14                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262215 + 262214                    
(447)                                                                                       

x2            119398
                                                                                                                                          SC70 (A) + SC65B (A)                       

0 @                                                     11/05 ç 05/14                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262215 + 262214                    
(447)                                                                                       

x2            119398
                                                                                                                                          SC70 (A) + SC65B (A)                       

G è P                                        06/14 ç 12/21                                                                                                                                              
119519 

                                                         262234
(447)                                                                                       

x2            119476
                                                                                                                                                                                   SB40 (T)

X-Class                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

P                                                              11/17 ç                
x1    119855 + 119845        x1   116180 HB + 116176 HB       x1     116166 + 116109

                                  x1    262258 + 262252                    
(470)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            SU58 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Q                                                              11/17 ç                
x1    119855 + 119845                                                       x1     116166 + 116109

                                                                                       
(470)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

MG                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

EHS / HS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

PHEV 5  P                                            02/21 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262211 + 262203                    
                                                                                             

x2            119378
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC43 (A)                        

Marvel R                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

5  P                                                       07/21 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                                             
x2            119296

                                                                                                                                                                                         

MICROCAR                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

Dué                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    01/13 ç                                                                                                         
x1             116148

                                                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

MC Highland / Campus, Cargo, Family                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

r                                                                 08 ç 12                                                                                                     
x1             116166

                                                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

MINAUTO                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

400 / City (Aixam)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

                                                                         11 ç                                                                                                         
x1             116166

                                                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Cross                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                         16 ç                                                                                                         
x1             116166

                                                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Eco / City / GT                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                         16 ç                                                                                                         
x1             116166

                                                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

MINI                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

One/ Cooper/ Cooper S                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

3                                                                09/01 ç 02/04                                                
x1       116602 + 116126

           x1     116109 + 116126                                                                                        
(R50 / R53)                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

                                                                    03/04 ç 10/06                                                
x1       116602 + 116126

           x1     116109 + 116126            
116530

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                       x2             116226                                                                                                

 Mini                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

One / Cooper / Cooper S 3  c             11/06 ç 04/12                                                
x1       116602 + 116126

           x1     116109 + 116126            
116530  

                                                               
(R56)                                                                                                                                                                                x2             116226                                                                                                

de 26 a 181 14.05.22 Corregido 2.qxp_Catalogo SWF 2020  19/5/22  10:04  Página 105



#
W W

FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD FLAT BLADE

+ +[ [

Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u106

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
MINI (...)
 Mini (...)
 One / Cooper / Cooper S 3 < P  05/12 ç 02/14                                                                                                                                              

116530
          x1    262204 + 262204                    

(R56)                                                                                       
x2            119263

                                                                                                                                           SC45 (C) + SC45 (C)                        

One / Cooper / Cooper S 3  c P   03/14 ç                                                         
x1   116176 HB + 116177 HB

       x1     116109 + 116126            
116506

                                                               
(F56)                                                                                                                                                                                x2             116226                                                                                                

One / Cooper / Cooper S 3  c Q   03/14 ç                                                                                                         x1     116109 + 116126            
116506

                                                               
(F56)                                                                                                                                                                                x2             116226                                                                                                

Cooper / Cooper S 5  c P            10/14 ç                                                         
x1   116176 HB + 116177 HB

       x1     116109 + 116126            
116506

                                                               
(F55)                                                                                                                                                                                x2             116226                                                                                                

Cooper / Cooper S 5  c Q            10/14 ç                                                                                                         x1     116109 + 116126            
116506  

                                                               
(F55)                                                                                                                                                                                x2             116226                                                                                                

v  c                                                   09/04 ç 04/12                                                
x1       116602 + 116126

           x1     116109 + 116126                                                                                        
(R52 / R57)                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

v < P                                        05/12 ç 03/16                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262204 + 262204                    
(R52 / R57)                                                                             

x2            119263
                                                                                                                                           SC45 (C) + SC45 (C)                        

Cooper / Cooper S v  c P         04/16 ç                                                         
x1   116176 HB + 116177 HB

       x1     116109 + 116126                                                                                        
(F57)                                                                                                                                                                                x2             116226                                                                                                

Cooper / Cooper S v  c Q         04/16 ç                                                                                                         x1     116109 + 116126                                                                                        
(F57)                                                                                                                                                                                x2             116226                                                                                                

Clubman 0  c                                       11/07 ç 04/12                                                
x1       116602 + 116126

           x1     116109 + 116126            
119522 

                                                               
(R55)                                                                                                                                                                                x2             116226                                                                                                

Clubman 0 < P                            05/12 ç 09/15                                                                                                                                              
119522 

          x1    262204 + 262204              262231
(R55)                                                                                       

x2            119263
                                                                                                                                           SC45 (C) + SC45 (C)                 SB28 (R)

Clubman 0  $ P                           10/15 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262207 + 262206                    
(F54)                                                                                       

x2            119465
                                                                                                                                           SC53 (B) + SC50 (B)                        

Clubvan 0 < P                             09/12 ç 09/15                                                                                                                                              
119522

          x1    262204 + 262204              262231
(R55)                                                                                       

x2            119263
                                                                                                                                           SC45 (C) + SC45 (C)                 SB28 (R)

Countryman P                                       10/10 ç 01/17                                                                                                                                              
116506

          x1    262205 + 262206                    
(R60)                                                                                       

x2            119257
                                                                                                                                           SC48 (A) + SC50 (A)                        

Countryman All 4 P                               02/17 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119520  

                                                         262230
(2)                                                                                           

x2            119484
                                                                                                                                                                                     SB24

Paceman P                                            01/13 ç 01/18                                                                                                                                              
119523 

          x1    262205 + 262206              262231
(R61)                                                                                       

x2            119257
                                                                                                                                           SC48 (A) + SC50 (A)                    SB28

MITSUBISHI                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

3000                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

GT                                                                  10/92 ç                
x1    119853 + 119850

       x1       116607 + 116112            x1     116134 + 116112                                   x1    262255 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116313                    x2             116220                                                  SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

ASX                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

P                                                              07/10 ç                x1    119860 + 119853        
x1   116183 HB + 116179 HB

       
x1     116148 + 116134            116503  

          x1    262259 + 262255                    

                                                                                             x2            119764                                                                                                                                            SU60 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

Q                                                              07/10 ç                
x1    119860 + 119850

                                                       
x1     116148 + 116112            116503 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Attrage / Mirage G4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

4                                                                04/14 ç                
x1    119855 + 119835                                                       x1     116166 + 116119

                                  x1    262256 + 262250                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU35 (U)                        

Canter                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

r                                                                 76 ç 79                                                                                                     
x1             116119

                                                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    01/80 ç 12/86                                                                                                
x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    01/87 ç 12/96       
x1    119845 + 119845

                                                       x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        
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u107

2

W
FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD

+ +[ [D E D E D E D E

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
MITSUBISHI (...)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

Canter (...)
                                                                     01/97 ç                

x1    119850 + 119850
                                                       x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Carisma                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

4                                                                01/95 ç                
x1    119853 + 119850

       x1       116607 + 116112                                                                                x1    262255 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116313                                                                                               SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

5                                                                01/95 ç 02/99       
x1    119853 + 119850

       x1       116607 + 116112            x1     116134 + 116112            
116112  

          x1    262255 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116313                    x2             116220                                                  SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

                                                                    03/99 ç                
x1    119853 + 119850

       x1       116607 + 116112                                                         
116166

          x1    262255 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116313                                                                                               SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Celeste                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                         75 ç 80                                                                                                     
x1     116122 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Chariot                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                         84 ç 02/88                                                                                                x1     116109 + 116109            
116120

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

                                                                    03/88 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116125 + 116125            116120

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Colt                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

1                                                                   03/78 ç 09/83                                                                                                
x1     116122 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2                                                                   10/83 ç 09/87                                                                                                
x1     116125 + 116125            116125 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

3                                                                   10/87 ç 11/91       
x1    119848 + 119845        x1       116623 + 116124            x1     116129 + 116124            116120  

          x1    262253 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU48 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

4                                                                   12/91 ç 02/96       
x1    119850 + 119840

       x1       116604 + 116109            
x1     116112 + 116109            116119

          x1    262254 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116307                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

5                                                                   03/96 ç 05/04       
x1    119853 + 119848

                                                       x1     116134 + 116126            
116119 

          x1    262255 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116310                                                  SU53 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Cordia                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    11/81 ç 85                                                                                                     
x1     116125 + 116125            116125  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Eclipse                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                    01/91 ç 12/95       
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112            
116125

          x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Cross P                                                  12/17 ç 12/20       x1    119860 + 119850                                                       
x1     116148 + 116112

           
116503

          x1    262259 + 262254                    

                                                                                             x2            119763                                                                                                                                            SU60 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Cross Q                                                  12/17 ç 12/20       
x1    119860 + 119850                                                       x1     116148 + 116112            116503  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Cross PHEV P                                         01/21 ç                x1    119860 + 119850                                                       
x1     116148 + 116112            116515

            x1    262259 + 262254                    

                                                                                             x2            119763                                                                                                                                            SU60 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Cross PHEV Q                                         01/21 ç                
x1    119860 + 119850                                                       x1     116148 + 116112            116515

                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Galant                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                         71 ç 74                                                                                                     
x1     116120 + 116120

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         74 ç 04/80                                                                                                
x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    05/80 ç 06/83                                                                                                
x1     116125 + 116125            116122

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                     07/83 ç 11/87                                                                                                
x1     116125 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

W
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FLAT BLADE
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STANDARD FLAT BLADE
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Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u108

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
MITSUBISHI (...)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

Galant  (...)
4                                                                12/87 ç 04/92       

x1    119848 + 119845        x1       116623 + 116109
           x1     116126 + 116109                                   x1    262253 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU48 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                    05/92 ç 02/97       
x1    119855 + 119848        x1       116606 + 116126

           
x1     116166 + 116126

                                  x1    262256 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

                                                                    03/97 ç                
x1    119855 + 119845        x1       116606 + 116109

           
x1     116166 + 116109

                                  x1    262256 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Hatchback 5                                             12/87 ç 04/92       
x1    119848 + 119845        x1       116623 + 116109

           x1     116126 + 116109            
116122 

          x1    262253 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU48 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                    05/92 ç 02/97       
x1    119855 + 119848        x1       116606 + 116126

           
x1     116166 + 116126            116134 

          x1    262256 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

u                                                            03/97 ç                
x1    119855 + 119845        x1       116606 + 116109            x1     116166 + 116109            116121  

          x1    262256 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Grandis                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    01/08 ç 08/11                                                                                                
x1     116137 + 116166            116515 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

HSX                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                    09/91 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116166 + 116112            116166

                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

i-Miev                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

r P                                                  01/11 ç                
x1            119865                x1             116187 HB                                                               116515

          x1            262260                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          SU65 (U)                            

r Q                                                  01/11 ç                
x1            119865                                                                                                              116515

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

L200                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

l                                                               09/79 ç 09/96                                                                                                
x1     116122 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

c                                                              10/96 ç 02/06       
x1    119848 + 119848        x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126                                   x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

                                                                    03/06 ç 08/15       x1    119855 + 119848        
x1       116606 + 116126            x1     116166 + 116126

                                  x1    262256 + 262253                    

                                                                                             x2            119740                                                                                                                                            SU55 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

P                                                              09/15 ç                
x1    119855 + 119845

       
x1       116606 + 116109            x1     116166 + 116109

                                  x1    262256 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Q                                                              09/15 ç                
x1    119855 + 119845        x1       116606 + 116109            x1     116166 + 116109

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

L300                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                         79 ç 86                                                                                                     
x1     116122 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         87 ç 90                                                                                                     
x1     116124 + 116124            116121

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         91 ç                
x1    119845 + 119845

                                                       x1     116109 + 116109            
116120 

                                                                

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

P                                                                   91 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Lambda                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                         71 ç 74                                                                                                     
x1     116120 + 116120

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         74 ç 79                                                                                                     
x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         79 ç 85                                                                                                     
x1     116124 + 116124

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         85 ç 90                                                                                                     
x1     116124 + 116120
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x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
MITSUBISHI (...)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

Lambda (...)
                                                                          90 ç 05/93       

x1    119848 + 119845
                                                       x1     116126 + 116109                                   x1    262253 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU48 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                    06/93 ç                
x1    119855 + 119848                                                       x1     116166 + 116126

                                  x1    262256 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Lancer                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

4                                                                    73 ç 78                                                                                                     
x1     116120 + 116120

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         78 ç 02/79                                                                                                
x1     116122 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    03/79 ç 09/87                                                                                                
x1     116125 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    10/87 ç 88                                                                                                     
x1     116129 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         88 ç 04/92                                                                                                
x1     116129 + 116124

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    05/92 ç 03/04       
x1    119850 + 119845

       x1       116604 + 116109            
x1     116112 + 116109

                                  x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116307                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Hatchback 5                                             10/87 ç 04/92                                                                                                
x1     116129 + 116129

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

u                                                            10/83 ç 04/92                                                                                                
x1     116125 + 116125

           
116109

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    05/92 ç 03/04       
x1    119850 + 119845

       x1       116604 + 116109            
x1     116112 + 116109            116121 

          x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116307                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                    04/04 ç 05/08       
x1    119860 + 119845                                                       x1     116148 + 116109

                                  x1    262259 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Evolution 8 / 9                                             04/04 ç 04/08       
x1    119860 + 119845                                                       x1     116148 + 116109

                                  x1    262259 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Evolution X                                                  05/08 ç 08/14                                                                                                
x1     116148 + 116121

                                  x1    262259 + 262251                    

                                                                                             
x2            119760

                                                                                                                                           SU60 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Sportback / Ralliart                                     10/08 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116148 + 116121            116531

          x1    262259 + 262251                    

                                                                                             
x2            119760

                                                                                                                                           SU60 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Mirage                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                    03/78 ç 83                                                                                                     
x1     116122 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         84 ç 03/88                                                                                                
x1     116125 + 116125            116125

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    04/88 ç 91                                                                                                     
x1     116129 + 116124            116120 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         92 ç                
x1    119850 + 119845                                                       x1     116112 + 116109            116119  

          x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116307

                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Montero                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

3 / 5                                                      04/00 ç 11/06       
x1    119850 + 119848

                                                                                                                            x1    262254 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU50 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

                                                                    12/06 ç 18            x1    119855 + 119850                                                       
x1     116166 + 116112

                                  x1    262256 + 262254                    

                                                                                             x2            119742                                                                                                                                            SU55 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Outlander                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                    05/03 ç 01/07       
x1    119855 + 119845                                                       x1     116166 + 116109            116532

          x1    262256 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

P                                                              02/07 ç 09/12       
x1    119860 + 119853        x1   116183 HB + 116179 HB       x1     116148 + 116134            116515 

          x1    262259 + 262255                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

Q                                                              02/07 ç 09/12       
x1    119860 + 119850                                                       x1     116148 + 116112            116515  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

W
FLAT BLADE
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#
W W

FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD FLAT BLADE

+ +[ [

Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u110

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
MITSUBISHI (...)
 Outlander / PHEV                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

P                                                              10/12 ç                
x1    119865 + 119845        x1   116185 HB + 116176 HB       x1     116137 + 116109            116515 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Q                                                              10/12 ç                
x1    119865 + 119845                                                       x1     116137 + 116109            116515 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Pajero                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

1                                                                   12/82 ç 08/84                                                                                                
x1     116122 + 116121            116120 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    09/84 ç 05/87                                                                                                
x1     116122 + 116122            116120 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    06/87 ç 11/90                                                                                                
x1     116122 + 116121            116120

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2 b                                                          12/90 ç 03/00       
x1    119848 + 119848        x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126            
116120  

          x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

2 c                                                          12/90 ç 03/00       
x1    119848 + 119848        x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126            
116119 

          x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Pajero / Grand Pajero                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

3                                                                   04/00 ç 11/06       
x1    119850 + 119848

                                                       x1     116112 + 116126                                   x1    262254 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                  SU50 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Pajero                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

4                                                                   12/06 ç 18            x1    119855 + 119850        
x1       116606 + 116112

           
x1     116166 + 116112            116515

          x1    262256 + 262254                    

                                                                                             x2            119742                                                                                                                                            SU55 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Pinin                                                             01/00 ç 03/05       
x1    119848 + 119848

                                                       x1     116126 + 116126            
116121

          x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Sport                                                            12/98 ç                
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112            
116121

          x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Sapporo                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                    11/80 ç 05/87                                                                                                
x1     116125 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    06/87 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116125 + 116124

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                
Shogun                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

1                                                                   05/82 ç 91                                                                                                     
x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2                                                                        92 ç                                                                                                         x1     116126 + 116126            
116120 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                                                                

Sigma                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

u                                                                84 ç 12/88                                                                                                
x1     116124 + 116124

           
116120

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         90 ç                
x1    119850 + 119848

       x1       116604 + 116126            x1     116112 + 116126                                   x1    262254 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116335                    x2             116218                                                  SU50 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Space Runner                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

c                                                              06/91 ç                
x1    119855 + 119845

                                                       
x1     116166 + 116109

           
116121

          x1    262256 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Space Star                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

                                                                    11/98 ç 12/07       
x1    119853 + 119845        x1       116607 + 116109            x1     116134 + 116109            116119  

          x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Space Star / Mirage                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

                                                                    04/13 ç                
x1    119855 + 119835                                                       x1     116166 + 116119            116513  

          x1    262256 + 262250                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU35 (U)                        

 Space Wagon                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

c                                                              05/91 ç 08/99       
x1    119855 + 119845                                                       x1     116166 + 116109            116121  

          x1    262256 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU45 (U)                        
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x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

P                                                              1                 
x              x             x     1              1  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Q                                                              1                 
x                                                              x     1              1  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

P                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

1                                                                   1                                                                                                  
x     1              1  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    0                                                                                                  
x     1              1  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    0                                                                                                  
x     1              1

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2                                                          1         
x              x        1   

           x                  
1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

2                                                          1         
x              x        1   

           x                  
1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

P                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

3                                                                   0         
x      

                                                       x     1                                     x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

P                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

4                                                                   1              x             
x        1   

           
x     1              1

          x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                                                                                                                                            S                            

P                                                             0         
x       

                                                       x     1              
1

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

S                                                             1                 
x              x        1   

           x                  
1

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

S                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                    1                                                                                                  
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    0                                                                                                          
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                
S                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

1                                                                   0                                                                                                       
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2                                                                        9                                                                                                          x     1              
1  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

S                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

u                                                                8                                                                                                  
x     1   

           
1

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         9                 
x      

       x        1              x     1                                     x    2                      

                                                                                                                                      x                1                    x              1                                                  S                            

S                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

c                                                              0                 
x     

                                                       
x       

                     x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

                                                                    1         
x            x        1              x     1              1   

                                  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                    0                 
x                                                             x     1              1   

                                  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                             0         
x                                                            x     1              1   

                                  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

MITSUBISHI (...)
Starion                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    03/82 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116125 + 116125            116125  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Tredia                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                         82 ç 88                                                                                                     
x1     116125 + 116125            116125

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Valley                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                         88 ç                
x1    119845 + 119845

                                                       x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

MOSKVITCH                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

2141                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                    12/86 ç                
x1    119845 + 119845

                                                       x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Aleko S                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    01/91 ç                
x1    119845 + 119845

                                                       x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

403 / 408 / 426 / 1400                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

                                                                            ç 12/76                                                                                                
x1     116116 + 116116

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

412 / 427 / 434                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                            ç 12/76                                                                                                
x1     116116 + 116116

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Elite                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                    01/67 ç 12/72                                                
x1       116601 + 116121            x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

NISSAN                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

100 NX                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                    10/90 ç                
x1    119850 + 119848

                                                       x1     116112 + 116126                                   x1    262254 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                  SU50 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

1800 / 2000 / 2300                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                                                                                                                                     
x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

200 SX                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                    09/88 ç 06/94       
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

                                                                    07/94 ç                
x1    119853 + 119850

                                                       x1     116134 + 116112            
116109 

          x1    262255 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

240 KGT                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                         73 ç 84                                                                                                     
x1     116124 + 116124

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

300 ZX                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

(Z31)                                                              01/84 ç 12/89       
x1    119848 + 119848        x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126                                   x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                       x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

V6                                                                 01/90 ç 12/99       
x1    119853 + 119853

       x1       116607 + 116112            x1     116134 + 116112            
116126  

          x1    262255 + 262254                    
(Z32)                                                                                                                                x2                116313                    x2             116220                                                  SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

350 Z                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

w                                                            09/03 ç 05/09       
x1    119850 + 119845

       x1       116604 + 116109            
x1     116112 + 116109

                                  x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116307                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Roadster v                                            01/05 ç 05/09       
x1    119850 + 119845

       x1       116604 + 116109            
x1     116112 + 116109

                                  x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116307                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

 Almera                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

3 / 5                                                      07/95 ç 02/00       
x1    119853 + 119848

       x1       116607 + 116126            x1     116134 + 116126            
116119 

          x1    262255 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116311                    x2             116310                                                  SU53 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

W
FLAT BLADE
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2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
NISSAN (...)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

Almera (...)
 3 / 5                                                      03/00 ç 09/02       

x1    119853 + 119840                                                       x1     116166 + 116121            116119 
          x1    262255 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU53 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

                                                                    10/02 ç 12/06       
x1    119853 + 119840        x1       116607 + 116121            x1     116166 + 116121            116540  

          x1    262255 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU53 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

4                                                                07/95 ç 03/00       
x1    119853 + 119848

       x1       116607 + 116126            x1     116134 + 116126                                   x1    262255 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116311                    x2             116310                                                  SU53 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Almera Tino                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

P                                                              06/00 ç 12/06       
x1    119865 + 119845                                                       x1     116137 + 116109            116112  

          x1    262260 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU65 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Q                                                              06/00 ç 12/06       
x1    119845 + 119865                                                       x1     116109 + 116137            116112

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Arna                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                         83 ç 85            
x1    119850 + 119845

       x1       116604 + 116109            
x1     116112 + 116109            116109

          x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116307                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Avia 1000/ 1250/ 2000                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                                            
x1    119845 + 119845

                                                       x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Avia 1500/ 2500/ 3500                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                                                                                                                                     
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Avia 1600/ 3600/ 5600                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                                            
x1    119845 + 119845

                                                       x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Avia 4000/ 6500                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                     
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Bluebird                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

(910)                                                                   71 ç 79                                                                                                     
x1     116122 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                         80 ç 87            
x1    119845 + 119845

                                                       x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                       x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

w                                                                80 ç 84            
x1    119840 + 119840

                                                       
x1     116121 + 116121

                                  x1    262251 + 262251                    
(910)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            SU40 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

u                                                                80 ç 84                                                                                                     x1     116109 + 116109                                                                                        
(910)                                                                                                                                                                                x2             116226                                                                                                

(U11)                                                              10/83 ç 87            
x1    119848 + 119848

                                                       x1     116126 + 116126                                   x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                       x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

u                                                            10/83 ç 87            
x1    119845 + 119845

                                                       x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    
(U11)                                                                                                                                                                                x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

(T12)                                                              12/85 ç                
x1    119848 + 119848        x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126                                   x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                       x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

(T72)                                                              09/88 ç                
x1    119848 + 119848        x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126                                   x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                       x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Cabstar                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                         84 ç 07                                                                                                     x1     116109 + 116109                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

                                                                         08 ç                
x1    119850 + 119850

                                                                                                                            x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Cherry                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

(F2)                                                                11/75 ç 09/78                                                                                                
x1     116120 + 116120

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

 u                                                            11/75 ç 09/78                                                                                                
x1     116120 + 116120

                                                                                       
(F2)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
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x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

A  
                                                       0         

x                                                             x     1              1  
          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

                                                                    1         
x             x        1              x     1              1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

4                                                                0         
x      

       x        1              x     1                                     x    2                      

                                                                                                                                      x                1                    x              1                                                  S                            

A                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

P                                                              0         
x                                                              x     1              1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

Q                                                              0         
x                                                            x     1              1

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

A                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                         8              
x      

       x        1              
x     1              1

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                      x                1                                                                                                S                            

A                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

                                                                                            
x       

                                                       x     1                                     x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

A                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                     
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

A                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                                            
x       

                                                       x     1                                     x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

A                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                     
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

B                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

(                                                                    7                                                                                                       
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                         8              
x       

                                                       x     1                                     x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                       x              1                                                  S                            

w                                                                8              
x       

                                                       
x     1   

                                  x    2                      
(                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            S                            

u                                                                8                                                                                                       x     1                                                                                          
(                                                                                                                                                                                x              1                                                                                                

(                                                               1              
x       

                                                       x     1                                     x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                       x              1                                                  S                            

u                                                            1              
x       

                                                       x     1                                     x    2                      
(                                                                                                                                                                                x              1                                                  S                            

(                                                               1                 
x              x        1   

           x                                         x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                       x              1                                                  S                            

(                                                               0                 
x              x        1   

                                                   x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                       x              1                                                                             

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                         8                                                                                                       x     1                                                                                          

                                                                                                                                                                                      x                                                                                                             

                                                                         0                 
x       

                                                                                                                            x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                1                                                                                                  
x       

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                            1                                                                                                  
x       

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

NISSAN (...)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

Cherry (...)
 (N10)                                                              09/78 ç 03/82                                                                                                

x1     116124 + 116124
                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

(N12)                                                              04/82 ç 86                                                                                                     
x1     116126 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

Cube                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    10/09 ç 12            
x1    119848 + 119848                                                       x1     116112 + 116112            116515

          x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Ebro 1600/ 3600/ A2000/ 5600                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

                                                                                            
x1    119845 + 119845

                                                       x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Ebro 4000/ 5000/ 6500/ 7000                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                                                                                                                                     
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Ebro F260/ 275/ 350/ 2000R6                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

                                                                            ç 85            
x1    119850 + 119850

                                                       x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Ebro Furgon E154/ E35/ E60                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                                            
x1    119845 + 119845

                                                       x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Ebro Furgon F/ E                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                                            
x1    119840 + 119840                                                       x1     116121 + 116121

                                  x1    262251 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU40 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Ebro Furgon L60F/ L80F                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                                            
x1    119845 + 119845

                                                       x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Ebro JX 20 Trade 2L                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                         86 ç                
x1    119850 + 119850

                                                       x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Ebro Patrol                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

y                                                                 82 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                
Fairlady Z                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

(Z31)                                                                   84 ç 86                                                                                                     
x1     116125 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

(Z32)                                                                   90 ç 99                                                                                                     x1     116134 + 116112            
116126  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                       x2             116220                                                                                                

Interstar                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

                                                                    02/02 ç 09/11                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116341

                                                                                                                                             

Juke                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

c P                                                    10/10 ç 05/17       
x1    119855 + 119835                                                                                                     116520  

          x1    262256 + 262250                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU35 (U)                        

c Q                                                    10/10 ç 05/17       
x1    119855 + 119835                                                                                                     116520  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

@ P                                                   06/17 ç 10/19                                                                                                                                              
116520  

          x1    262210 + 262200                    

                                                                                             
x2            119485

                                                                                                                                           SC58 (A) + SC35 (A)                        

2 5  P                                                  11/19 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116520

            x1    262210 + 262201                    

                                                                                             
x2            119373

                                                                                                                                           SC58 (A) + SC38 (A)                        

King Cab                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                    01/93 ç                
x1    119848 + 119848        x1       116623 + 116126            

x1     116126 + 116126                                   x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

W
FLAT BLADE
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Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u114

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
NISSAN (...)
 Kubistar                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

1                                                                 07/01 ç 03/10       
x1    119850 + 119850

                                                       x1     116112 + 116112            
116550  

          x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

0                                                                 11/03 ç 03/10       
x1    119850 + 119850

                                                       x1     116112 + 116112            
116119 

          x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Laurel                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

(C31)                                                              06/81 ç 12/84                                                                                                
x1     116124 + 116124

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

(C32)                                                              01/85 ç 06/90       
x1    119848 + 119848

                                                       x1     116126 + 116126                                   x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                       x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Leaf                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

1                                                                   06/11 ç 01/18       x1    119865 + 119840                                                                                                     
116503

          x1    262260 + 262251                    

                                                                                             x2            119780                                                                                                                                            SU65 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Leaf / Zero                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

2 P                                                          02/18 ç                x1    119865 + 119840                                                                                                     
116531  

          x1    262260 + 262251                    

                                                                                             x2            119780                                                                                                                                            SU65 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

2 Q                                                          02/18 ç                
x1    119865 + 119840                                                                                                     116531  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

March                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                    11/82 ç 09/92                                                                                                x1     116109 + 116109                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

                                                                    10/92 ç 08/00                                                                                                
x1     116112 + 116109            116109

                                                               

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116307

                                                                                                                                             

 Maxima
                                                                    12/88 ç 09/94       

x1    119853 + 119848
       x1       116607 + 116126            

x1     116134 + 116126
                                  x1    262255 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116311                                                                                               SU53 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

QX                                                                10/94 ç 04/00       
x1    119855 + 119853                                                       x1     116166 + 116134

                                  x1    262256 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

                                                                    05/00 ç 01/06       
x1    119865 + 119840

                                                                                                                            x1    262262 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 SU65C (U) + SU40 (U)                       

Micra                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

(K10)                                                              11/82 ç 09/92       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                       x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

(K11)                                                              10/92 ç 08/00       
x1    119850 + 119845

       x1       116604 + 116109            
x1     116112 + 116109            116109  

          x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                       x2                116307                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                      09/00 ç 12/02       
x1    119850 + 119845

       x1       116604 + 116109            
x1     116112 + 116109            116550

          x1    262253 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                       x2                116307                                                                                               SU48 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

3 / 5                                                      01/03 ç 05/05       
x1    119853 + 119840

       
x1       116607 + 116109                                                         116520

          x1    262255 + 262251                    
(K12)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            SU53 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

                                                                    06/05 ç 10/10       
x1    119853 + 119840

       
x1       116607 + 116109                                                         116550  

          x1    262255 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   SU53 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

w/ v                                                 10/05 ç 09            
x1    119853 + 119840        x1       116607 + 116109

                                                                                x1    262255 + 262251                    
(K12)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            SU53 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

w/ v  P                                        10/05 ç 09                                                                                                                                                                          x1    262255 + 262250                    
(K12)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            SU53 (U) + SU35 (U)                        

                                                                    11/10 ç 02/17       
x1    119853 + 119835        x1       116607 + 116119            x1     116134 + 116119            116515

                                                               (K13)

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

P                                                              03/17 ç                
x1    119865 + 119835        x1   116185 HB + 116172 HB       x1     116137 + 116119            116501

          x1    262262 + 262250                    
(K14)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           SU65C (U) + SU35 (U)                       

Q                                                              03/17 ç                
x1    119865 + 119835                                                       x1     116137 + 116119            116501

                                                               
(K14)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

 Navara                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

(D40)                                                              05/05 ç 08/07       x1    119860 + 119848                                                       
x1     116148 + 116126

                                  x1    262259 + 262253                    

                                                                                              x2            119762                                                                                                                                            SU60 (U) + SU48 (U)                        
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x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N W
FLAT BLADE

 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

1                                                                 0         
x       

                                                       x     1              
1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

0                                                                 1         
x       

                                                       x     1              
1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

L                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

(                                                               0                                                                                                  
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

(                                                               0         
x       

                                                       x     1                                     x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                       x              1                                                  S                            

L                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

1                                                                   0         x                                                                                                           
1

          x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                                                                                                                                            S                            

L                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

2                                                          0                 x                                                                                                           
1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                                                                                                                                            S                            
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x      
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                                                                    0         
x      

       
x        1                                                            1   

          x    2                      
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w                                                 1              
x             x        1   

                                                                                x    2                      
(                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            S                            

                                         1                                                                                                                                                                            x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                    1         
x             x        1              x     1              1

                                                               (

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

P                                                              0                 
x             x             x     1              1
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                                                             0                 
x                                                             x     1              1
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(                                                               0         x                                                             
x       

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                              x             1                                                                                                                                            S                            

NISSAN (...)
 Navara (...)
                                                                     09/07 ç 06/14       x1    119860 + 119848                                                       

x1     116148 + 116126
                                  x1    262259 + 262253                    

                                                                                              x2            119762                                                                                                                                            SU60 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

NP300 P                                                 01/16 ç                x1    119860 + 119840                                                                                                                            x1    262259 + 262251                    

                                                                                             x2            119760                                                                                                                                            SU60 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

NP300 Q                                                 01/16 ç                
x1    119860 + 119840

                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Note                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                    10/05 ç 09/13       
x1    119860 + 119835                                                                                                     116515  

          x1    262256 + 262250                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU35 (U)                        

P                                                              10/13 ç 04/17                                                                                                                                              
116515

                                                               

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116321

                                                                                                                                             

Q                                                              10/13 ç 04/17                                                                                                                                              
116515  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116321

                                                                                                                                             

NT 400 Cabstar                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                         14 ç                                                                                                         x1     116166 + 116166                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116222                                                                                                

NV 200 / Evalia                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    12/09 ç                
x1    119855 + 119840                                                       x1     116166 + 116121            116531 

          x1    262255 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU53 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

NV 250                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

1  P                                                       09/19 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116546 

          x1    262208 + 262206                    

                                                                                             
x2            119392

                                                                                                                                           SC55 (C) + SC50 (C)                        

0  P                                                        09/19 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262208 + 262206                    

                                                                                             
x2            119392

                                                                                                                                           SC55 (C) + SC50 (C)                        

NV 300                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

1  P                                                       11/16 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119534

          x1    262213 + 262205              262202
                                                                                             

x2            119431
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC48 (A)                 SC40 (A)

0  P                                                        11/16 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116550 

          x1    262213 + 262205                    

                                                                                             
x2            119431

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC48 (A)                        

NV 400                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                    10/11 ç                
x1    119865 + 119865                                                       x1     116137 + 116137

                                  x1    262260 + 262260                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU65 (U) + SU65 (U)                        

Pathfinder                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

                                                                    09/97 ç 12/04       
x1    119855 + 119853                                                       x1     116166 + 116112            116515

          x1    262256 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

                                                                    03/05 ç 08/07       x1    119860 + 119848                                                       
x1     116148 + 116126            116515  

          x1    262259 + 262253                    

                                                                                             x2            119762                                                                                                                                            SU60 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

                                                                    09/07 ç 08/15       x1    119860 + 119848                                                       
x1     116148 + 116126            116515 

          x1    262259 + 262253                    

                                                                                             x2            119762                                                                                                                                            SU60 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Patrol                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    11/79 ç 12/85                                                                                                
x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    01/86 ç 08/88       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Patrol GR                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

(Y60)                                                              08/87 ç 02/98       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                       x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

(Y61)                                                              03/98 ç                
x1    119848 + 119850

       x1       116604 + 116126            x1     116112 + 116126                                   x1    262254 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                       x2                116335                    x2             116218                                                  SU50 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Pick-up                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                    08/79 ç 08/85                                                                                                x1     116126 + 116126                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                                                                
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Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u116

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
NISSAN (...)
 Pick-up (...)
 (D21)                                                              09/85 ç 08/98                                                                                                

x1     116121 + 116121
                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

(D22)                                                              09/98 ç                
x1    119848 + 119848

                                                       x1     116126 + 116126                                   x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                       x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Pixo                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                    06/09 ç 10/13       
x1    119853 + 119835

                                                                                                                            x1    262255 + 262250                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU53 (U) + SU35 (U)                        

Platina                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

4  c P                                                 99 ç 08            x1    119853 + 119845                                                       
x1     116134 + 116109

                                  x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                             x2            119725                                                                                                                                            SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Prairie                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                    12/82 ç 12/85       
x1    119845 + 119845

                                                       x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                    01/86 ç 09/88       
x1    119848 + 119848        x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126                                   x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Primastar                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

1                                                                 03/02 ç 10/16       
x1    119860 + 119853                                                       x1     116148 + 116134            116121 

          x1    262259 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116340

                                                                                               SU60 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

0                                                                 03/02 ç 10/16       
x1    119860 + 119853                                                       x1     116148 + 116134            116550 

          x1    262259 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116340

                                                                                               SU60 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Primera                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

1 4                                                           02/90 ç 09/96       
x1    119853 + 119848

       x1       116607 + 116126            x1     116134 + 116126                                   x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116311                    x2             116310                                                  SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                    10/96 ç 02/02       
x1    119853 + 119850

       x1       116607 + 116112            x1     116134 + 116112                                   x1    262255 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116313                    x2             116220                                                  SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

1 5                                                           02/90 ç 09/96       
x1    119853 + 119848

       x1       116607 + 116126            x1     116134 + 116126            
116134 

          x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116311                    x2             116310                                                  SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                    10/96 ç 04/02       
x1    119853 + 119850

       x1       116607 + 116112            x1     116134 + 116112            
116134

          x1    262255 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116313                    x2             116220                                                  SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

1 u                                                       02/90 ç 08/97       
x1    119853 + 119845

       
x1       116607 + 116109

           x1     116134 + 116109            
116119

          x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116310                                                  SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                    03/98 ç 02/02       
x1    119853 + 119850

       x1       116607 + 116112            x1     116134 + 116112            
116121  

          x1    262255 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116313                    x2             116220                                                  SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

2 4                                                           03/02 ç 10/06       
x1    119865 + 119848        x1       116618 + 116126

                                                                                x1    262262 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 SU65C (U) + SU48 (U)                       

2 5                                                           05/02 ç 05/03       
x1    119865 + 119848        x1       116618 + 116126                                                         116112

          x1    262262 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 SU65C (U) + SU48 (U)                       

                                                                     06/03 ç 10/06       
x1    119865 + 119848        x1       116618 + 116126                                                         116570 

          x1    262262 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 SU65C (U) + SU48 (U)                       

2 u                                                       03/02 ç 10/06       
x1    119865 + 119848        x1       116618 + 116126                                                         116550 

          x1    262262 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 SU65C (U) + SU48 (U)                       

Pulsar                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

(N12)                                                              04/82 ç 05/86                                                                                                
x1     116125 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

(N13)                                                              06/86 ç 90                                                                                                     x1     116112 + 116112                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                       x2             116220                                                                                                

P                                                              09/14 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116520 

          x1    262213 + 262200                    

                                                                                             
x2            119278

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC35 (A)                        

Qashqai                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

1 P                                                          03/07 ç 01/14                                                                                                                                              
116516 

          x1    262211 + 262201                    
(J10E/JJ10E)                                                                          

x2            119300
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC38 (A)                        

 2 P                                                          02/14 ç 05/21       x1    119865 + 119840        
x1   116185 HB + 116174 HB       x1     116137 + 116121            116520

          x1    262260 + 262251                    
(J11E)                                                                                     x2            119780                                                                                                                                            SU65 (U) + SU40 (U)                        
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x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
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P                                                              0                                                                                                                                                        
1  

                                  

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                         0                                                                                                                                                
1  

                                  

                                                                          
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                      

                                                          0         x             
x   1           x                  1

                                  

                                                                                    x             1                                                                                                                                            S                            

NISSAN (...)
 Qashqai (...)
2 Q                                                          02/14 ç 05/21       

x1    119865 + 119840
                                                       

x1     116137 + 116121            116520
                                                               

(J11E)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

3 5  P                                                  06/21 ç                
x1    119865 + 119848                                                                                                     116520

            x1    262260 + 262253                    
(J12E)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          SU65 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

3 5  Q                                                  06/21 ç                
x1    119865 + 119848                                                                                                     116520

                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Serena                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                    07/92 ç                
x1    119860 + 119860                                                       x1     116148 + 116148            116121

          x1    262259 + 262259                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU60 (U)                        

Silvia                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    02/78 ç 06/86                                                                                                
x1     116125 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    07/86 ç                
x1    119848 + 119848        x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126                                   x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Skyline                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                         79 ç 87                                                                                                     
x1     116125 + 116125            116125  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         87 ç                
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109            
116109

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Sunny                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

(B11)                                                              10/81 ç 05/86       
x1    119845 + 119845

                                                       x1     116109 + 116109            
116121

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                       x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

w                                                            10/81 ç 05/86                                                                                                
x1     116125 + 116125            116125

                                                               
(B11)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

u                                                            10/81 ç 05/86       
x1    119840 + 119840                                                       x1     116121 + 116121            116121 

          x1    262251 + 262251                    
(B11)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            SU40 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

(B12)                                                              06/86 ç 09/90       
x1    119850 + 119845                                                       x1     116112 + 116109            116126

          x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                       
x2                116307

                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

w                                                            06/86 ç 09/90       
x1    119850 + 119845                                                       x1     116112 + 116109            116126

          x1    262254 + 262252                    
(B12)                                                                                                                                

x2                116307
                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

u                                                            06/86 ç 09/90       
x1    119845 + 119845

                                                       x1     116109 + 116109            
116109  

          x1    262252 + 262252                    
(B12)                                                                                                                                                                                x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

y                                                             06/86 ç 09/90       
x1    119850 + 119845                                                       x1     116112 + 116109            116109  

          x1    262254 + 262252                    
(B12 / N13)                                                                                                                      

x2                116307
                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

3                                                                10/90 ç                
x1    119853 + 119848

                                                       x1     116134 + 116126            
116119 

          x1    262255 + 262252                    
(N14)                                                                                                                                                                               x2             116310                                                  SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

4                                                                10/90 ç                
x1    119853 + 119848

       x1       116607 + 116126            x1     116134 + 116126            
116112  

          x1    262255 + 262252                    
(N14)                                                                                                                               x2                116311                    x2             116310                                                  SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

u                                                            10/90 ç                
x1    119853 + 119845                                                       x1     116134 + 116109

                                  x1    262255 + 262252                    
(Y10)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Terrano                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

1                                                                   08/87 ç 02/93       
x1    119848 + 119848        x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126                                   x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

2                                                                   03/93 ç 12/99       
x1    119853 + 119850

       x1       116607 + 116112            x1     116134 + 116112                                   x1    262255 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116313                    x2             116220                                                  SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

                                                                     01/00 ç                
x1    119853 + 119850

       x1       116607 + 116112            x1     116134 + 116112            
116116

           x1    262255 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116313                    x2             116220                                                  SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

3 5  P                                                  12/16 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116540

                                                                 

                                                                                             
x2            119482

                                                                                                                                                                                         

Tiida                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

1                                                                   01/08 ç 04/11       
x1    119860 + 119835

                                                                                                     
116540  

          x1    262259 + 262250                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU35 (U)                        

 2 c                                                          05/11 ç                
x1    119865 + 119835                                                                                                     116520 

          x1    262260 + 262250                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU65 (U) + SU35 (U)                        

W
FLAT BLADE
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Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u118

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
NISSAN (...)
 Trade                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         86 ç                
x1    119850 + 119850

                                                       x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Urvan                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         81 ç 88                                                                                                     x1     116109 + 116109            
116121

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

                                                                         89 ç                
x1    119848 + 119848        x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126            
116122  

          x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Vanette                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    06/81 ç 08/86                                                                                                
x1     116122 + 116122            116121 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    09/86 ç 05/95       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109            
116120 

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Cargo                                                             06/95 ç                
x1    119860 + 119860                                                       x1     116148 + 116148

                                  x1    262259 + 262259                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU60 (U)                        

Violet                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         73 ç 81                                                                                                     
x1     116122 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

X-Trail                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

1                                                                   09/01 ç 06/07       
x1    119860 + 119840                                                       x1     116148 + 116120            116109

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2                                                                   07/07 ç 06/14       
x1    119860 + 119840                                                       x1     116148 + 116121            116531

          x1    262259 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

3 P                                                          07/14 ç                x1    119865 + 119840        
x1   116185 HB + 116174 HB       x1     116137 + 116121            116520

          x1    262260 + 262251                    

                                                                                             x2            119780                                                                                                                                            SU65 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

3 Q                                                          07/14 ç                
x1    119865 + 119840                                                       x1     116137 + 116121            116520 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

OPEL                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

Adam                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

P                                                              03/13 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116546

          x1    262213 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119265

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC40 (A)                        

Adam Rocks                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

P                                                              08/14 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116546  

          x1    262213 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119265

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC40 (A)                        

Admiral                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

P                                                                   78 ç                
x1    119845 + 119845

                                                       x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Agila                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

A P                                                         05/00 ç 02/08       
x1    119850 + 119845

       x1       116604 + 116109            
x1     116112 + 116109            116119

          x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116307                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

B P                                                         03/08 ç                
x1    119855 + 119840

       
x1       116606 + 116121            x1     116166 + 116121            116503

          x1    262256 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Ampera                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

P                                                              11/11 ç 06/15                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262213 + 262214                    

                                                                                             
x2            119281

                                                                                                                                          SC65 (A) + SC65B (A)                       

Ampera-e                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

P                                                              10/17 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262215 + 262216                    

                                                                                             
x2            119446

                                                                                                                                          SC70 (A) + SC70B (A)                       

 Antara                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

P                                                              12/06 ç                
x1    119860 + 119840                                                       x1     116148 + 116121
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x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N W
FLAT BLADE

 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                         8                 
x       

                                                       x     1                                     x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

U                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         8                                                                                                       x     1              
1

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

                                                                         8                 
x              x        1   

           x                  
1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

V                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    0                                                                                                  
x     1              1  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    0         
x              x        1   

           x                  
1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

C                                                              0                 
x                                                              x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

V                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         7                                                                                                       
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

X                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

1                                                                   0         
x                                                              x     1              1

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2                                                                   0         
x                                                              x     1              1

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

3                                                          0                 x             
x   1           x                  1

          x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                                                                                                                                            S                            

3                                                          0                 
x                                                             x     1              1  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

A                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

P                                                              0                                                                                                                                                        
1

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

A                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

P                                                              0                                                                                                                                                        
1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

A                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

P                                                                   7                 
x       

                                                       x     1                                     x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

A                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

A                                                         0         
x      

       x        1              
x     1              1

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                      x                1                                                                                                S                            

B                                                         0                 
x      

       
x        1              x                  1

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

A                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                             1                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                          S                           

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

                                                             1                                                                                                                                                                               x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                             1                 
x                                                              x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

OPEL (...)
 Arena                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

P                                                              02/98 ç 02            
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Ascona                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

A P                                                         08/70 ç 07/75                                                
x1       116601 + 116121            x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

A u  P                                              08/70 ç 07/75                                                
x1       116601 + 116121            x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

B P                                                         08/75 ç 07/81       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

C P                                                          08/81 ç 07/88       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109            
116112

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

C v  P                                              08/81 ç 07/88       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Astra                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

F 3  P                                                  09/91 ç 06/98       
x1    119845 + 119845

       x1       116602 + 116109            x1     116109 + 116109            
116109  

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116301                    x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

F 4  P                                                  09/91 ç 06/98       
x1    119845 + 119845

       x1       116602 + 116109            x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116301                    x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

F 5  P                                                  09/91 ç 03/98       
x1    119845 + 119845

       
x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109            
116109 

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

F u  P                                              09/91 ç 03/98       
x1    119845 + 119845

       x1       116602 + 116109            x1     116109 + 116109            
116121  

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116301                    x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

F v  P                                               07/93 ç 05/01       
x1    119845 + 119845

       
x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

G 3  P                                                  07/98 ç 04/04       x1    119850 + 119845        x1       116604 + 116126            x1     116112 + 116126            
116550

          x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                             x2            119739                x2                116335                    x2             116218                                                  SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

G 5  P                                                  04/98 ç 04/04       x1    119850 + 119845        x1       116604 + 116126            x1     116112 + 116126            
116550

          x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                             x2            119739                x2                116335                    x2             116218                                                  SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

G w  P                                              06/00 ç 12/04       x1    119850 + 119845        x1       116604 + 116126            x1     116112 + 116126                                   x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                             x2            119739                x2                116335                    x2             116218                                                  SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

G v  P                                              06/01 ç 02/06       x1    119850 + 119845                                                       x1     116112 + 116126                                   x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                             x2            119739                                                                x2             116218                                                  SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

G u  P                                              04/98 ç 08/04       x1    119850 + 119845        x1       116604 + 116126            x1     116112 + 116126            
116530 

          x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                             x2            119739                x2                116335                    x2             116218                                                  SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

H GTC 3  P                                           01/05 ç 10/11                                                                                                                                              
116501

          x1    262208 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119328

                                                                                                                                           SC55 (B) + SC45 (B)                        

H 5  P                                                  04/04 ç 12/09                                                                                                                                              
116516

          x1    262208 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119328

                                                                                                                                           SC55 (B) + SC45 (B)                        

H Twin Top w/ v  P                    03/06 ç 04/13                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262208 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119328

                                                                                                                                           SC55 (B) + SC45 (B)                        

H u  P                                              12/04 ç 12/10                                                                                                                                              
116516

          x1    262208 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119328

                                                                                                                                           SC55 (B) + SC45 (B)                        

H Delvan Utilitaire P                                09/06 ç 12/11                                                                                                                                              
116516

          x1    262208 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119328

                                                                                                                                           SC55 (B) + SC45 (B)                        

J 5  P                                                  01/10 ç 09/15                                                                                                                                              
116514

          x1    262213 + 262214                    

                                                                                             
x2            119281

                                                                                                                                          SC65 (A) + SC65B (A)                       

J GTC 3  P                                           11/11 ç 10/17                                                                                                                                              
116514

          x1    262215 + 262214                    

                                                                                             
x2            119446

                                                                                                                                          SC70 (A) + SC65B (A)                       

J Sports Tourer u  P                         01/11 ç 03/16                                                                                                                                              
116514

          x1    262213 + 262214                    

                                                                                             
x2            119281

                                                                                                                                          SC65 (A) + SC65B (A)                       

K 5  P                                                  10/15 ç 10/19                                                                                                                                              
116535

            x1    262215 + 262212                    

                                                                                             
x2            119464

                                                                                                                                          SC70 (A) + SC60B (A)                       

                                                                    11/19 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116535

            x1    262216 + 262216                    

                                                                                             
x2            119446

                                                                                                                                         SC70B (A) + SC70B (A)                      
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x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
OPEL (...)
 Astra (...)
 K Sports Tourer u  P                        04/16 ç 10/19                                                                                                                                              

116535
            x1    262215 + 262212                    

                                                                                             
x2            119464

                                                                                                                                          SC70 (A) + SC60B (A)                       

                                                                      11/19 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116535

            x1    262216 + 262216                    

                                                                                             
x2            119446

                                                                                                                                         SC70B (A) + SC70B (A)                      

Calibra                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

P                                                              09/89 ç 01/98       
x1    119848 + 119848        x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126            
116126  

          x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Campo                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

P                                                              01/96 ç                
x1    119845 + 119845

                                                       x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Cascada                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

v  P                                                   05/13 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262215 + 262214                    

                                                                                             
x2            119446

                                                                                                                                          SC70 (A) + SC65B (A)                       

Combo                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

P                                                                   85 ç 92                                                                                                     x1     116112 + 116112                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                                                                

P                                                                   93 ç 09/01       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

1                                                                 09/05 ç 10/11       
x1    119850 + 119840        x1       116604 + 116121

           
x1     116112 + 116121            116550 

          x1    262254 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU50 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

0                                                                 10/01 ç 10/11       
x1    119850 + 119840        x1       116604 + 116121            x1     116112 + 116121            116119 

          x1    262254 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU50 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Combo / Tour                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

0  P                                                        11/11 ç 08/18                                                                                                                                              
116121

          x1    262211 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119378

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC40 (A)                        

1  P                                                       11/11 ç 08/18                                                                                                                                              
119530

          x1    262211 + 262202              262234
                                                                                             

x2            119378
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC40 (A)                 SB40 (R)

Combo Life                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

P                                                              09/18 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116540 

                                                               

                                                                                             
x2            119491

                                                                                                                                                                                         

Corsa                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

A P                                                         10/82 ç 02/93       
x1    119840 + 119840        x1       116601 + 116121            x1     116121 + 116121            116121 

          x1    262251 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU40 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

A Van P                                                      88 ç 02/93       
x1    119840 + 119840                                                       x1     116121 + 116121

                                  x1    262251 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU40 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

B 3  P                                                  03/93 ç 09/00       
x1    119845 + 119845

       x1       116602 + 116109            x1     116109 + 116109            
116121 

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116301                    x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

B 5  P                                                  03/93 ç 09/00       
x1    119845 + 119845

       x1       116602 + 116109            x1     116109 + 116109            
116119 

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116301                    x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

C P                                                         10/00 ç 08/06       x1    119850 + 119845        x1       116604 + 116109            
x1     116112 + 116109

           
116550

          x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                             x2            119739                x2                116307                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

D P                                                         09/06 ç 12/14                                                                                                                                              
116520 

          x1    262213 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119385

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC40 (A)                        

E P                                                          01/15 ç 10/19                                                                                                                                              
116516

          x1    262213 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119385

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC40 (A)                        

F P                                                          11/19 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116520 

          x1    262211 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119378

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC40 (A)                        

Crossland X                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

A P                                                         05/17 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116501 

          x1    262213 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119271

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC40 (B)                        
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x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
OPEL (...)
 Frontera                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

3 / 5  P                                             03/91 ç 09/98       
x1    119848 + 119848        x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126                                   x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

P                                                              10/98 ç 12/14       
x1    119848 + 119848                                                       x1     116126 + 116126

                                  x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

GME                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

Midi P                                                         89 ç                                                                                                         x1     116109 + 116109            
116121 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

Rascal P                                                     89 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116121 + 116121            116121

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Grandland X                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

A P                                                         10/17 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116504 

                                                               

                                                                                             
x2            119469

                                                                                                                                                                                         

GT                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

P                                                            07/07 ç 09            
x1    119840 + 119855

                                                                                                                            x1    262251 + 262256                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU40 (U) + SU55 (U)                        

Insignia                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

A 4  P                                                  01/09 ç 02/17       
x1    119860 + 119845        x1   116183 HB + 116176 HB       x1     116148 + 116109

                                  x1    262259 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

A 5  P                                                  01/09 ç 02/17       
x1    119860 + 119845        x1   116183 HB + 116176 HB       x1     116148 + 116109           119512  

         x1    262259 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

A  Sports Tourer u  P                       03/09 ç 03/17       
x1    119860 + 119845        x1   116183 HB + 116176 HB       x1     116148 + 116109            116520 

          x1    262259 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

B  Grand Sport 5  P                             04/17 ç                
x1    119860 + 119850                                                       x1     116148 + 116112            119535  

          x1    262259 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

B  Sports Tourer u  P                       05/17 ç                
x1    119860 + 119850                                                       x1     116148 + 116112

                                  x1    262259 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

B  Country Tourer u  P                     09/17 ç                
x1    119860 + 119850                                                       x1     116148 + 116112

                                  x1    262259 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Kadett                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

B P                                                         09/65 ç 07/73                                                                                                
x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

B u  P                                              09/65 ç 07/73                                                                                                
x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

C P                                                         08/73 ç 07/79                                                
x1       116601 + 116121            x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

C w  P                                              08/73 ç 07/79                                                
x1       116601 + 116121            x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

C u  P                                              08/73 ç 07/79                                                
x1       116601 + 116121            x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

D P                                                         08/79 ç 07/84       
x1    119840 + 119840        x1       116601 + 116121            x1     116121 + 116121

                                  x1    262251 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU40 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

D u  P                                              08/79 ç 07/84       
x1    119840 + 119840        x1       116601 + 116121            x1     116121 + 116121

                                  x1    262251 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU40 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

E GSI P                                                08/84 ç 08/91       
x1    119845 + 119845

       x1       116602 + 116109            x1     116109 + 116109            
116109

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116301                    x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

E GSI P                                                   08/84 ç 08/91       
x1    119845 + 119845

       x1       116602 + 116109            x1     116109 + 116109            
116121  

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116301                    x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

E v  P                                               10/85 ç 08/91       
x1    119845 + 119845

       x1       116602 + 116109            x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116301                    x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

E u  P                                              08/84 ç 08/91       
x1    119845 + 119845

       x1       116602 + 116109            x1     116109 + 116109            
116119 

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116301                    x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Karl / Rocks                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

A P                                                          06/15 ç                
x1    119860 + 119835

                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116322

                                                                                                                                             

W
FLAT BLADE

 
  
                           0                                                                                                                                                

1
            x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                          S                           

                                                                      1                                                                                                                                                        
1

            x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                  

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

P                                                              0         
x              x        1   

           x                  
1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

P                                                              0                 
x       

                                                       x     1                                     x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

v                                                    0                                                                                                                                                                               x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                          S                           

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

P                                                                   8                                                                                                       x     1                                                                                          

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

P                                                                   9         
x              x        1   

           x                                         x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

1                                                                 0         
x              x        1   

           
x     1              1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

0                                                                 1         
x              x        1              x     1              1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

0                                                         1                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

1                                                        1                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

P                                                              0                                                                                                                                                        
1  

                                                               

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                                         

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

A                                                         1         
x              x        1              x     1              1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

A                                                      8         
x                                                              x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

B                                                    0         
x       

       x        1              x     1              
1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                      x                1                    x              1                                                  S                            

B                                                    0         
x       

       x        1              x     1              
1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                      x                1                    x              1                                                  S                            

C                                                         1         x             x        1              
x       

           
1

          x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                x                1                                                                                                S                            

                                                        0                                                                                                                                                
1  

                                  

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

                                                         0                                                                                                                                                
1

                                  

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                      

                                                         1                                                                                                                                                        
1  

                                  

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

                                                        0                                                                                                                                                        
1  

                                  

                                                                                             
x             1
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Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation
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2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
OPEL (...)                                     
 Manta                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

P                                                              08/75 ç 05/79       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                    06/79 ç 08/80       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109            
116109

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Meriva                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

A P                                                         04/03 ç 05/10       x1    119860 + 119855                                                                                                     
116550  

          x1    262259 + 262257                    

                                                                                             x2            119781                
x2                116337

                                                                                              SU60 (U) + SU55B (U)                       

B P                                                         06/10 ç 05/17                                                                                                                                              
116550 

          x1    262215 + 262212                    

                                                                                             
x2            119442

                                                                                                                                          SC70 (A) + SC60B (A)                       

Mokka / Mokka X                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

A / B P                                                    10/12 ç 02/21                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262213 + 262200                    

                                                                                             
x2            119278

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC35 (A)                        

C 5  P                                                  03/21 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116520

            x1    262211 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119378

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC40 (A)                        

Monterey                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

1 P                                                          04/92 ç 04/95       
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112            
116119 

          x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

1 / 2 P                                                    05/95 ç                
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112            
116120  

          x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Monza                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

P                                                              06/78 ç 08/86       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109            
116112

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Movano                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

A P                                                         09/98 ç 04/10                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116341

                                                                                                                                             

B P                                                         05/10 ç                
x1    119865 + 119865                                                       x1     116137 + 116137

                                  x1    262260 + 262260                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU65 (U) + SU65 (U)                        

Omega                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

A P                                                         10/86 ç 01/94       
x1    119848 + 119848

                                                       x1     116129 + 116129                                   x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

A u  P                                              10/86 ç 01/94       
x1    119848 + 119848

                                                       x1     116129 + 116129            
116119 

          x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

B P                                                         02/94 ç 11/03       
x1    119860 + 119848        x1       116612 + 116126

                                                                                x1    262259 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

B u  P                                              02/94 ç 11/03       
x1    119860 + 119848        x1       116612 + 116126                                                         116119  

          x1    262259 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Rekord                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

P                                                              08/77 ç 09/86       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

u  P                                                  08/77 ç 09/86       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109            
116121 

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Senator                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

P                                                              06/78 ç 01/87       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                    02/87 ç 06/93       
x1    119848 + 119848

                                                       x1     116129 + 116129                                   x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)
                       

Signum                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

P                                                              05/03 ç 11/08       x1    119860 + 119848        
x1       116619 + 116126

                                                                                x1    262259 + 262253                    

                                                                                             x2            119762                                                                                                                                            SU60 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Sintra                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

P                                                              10/96 ç                
x1    119860 + 119860                                                       x1     116148 + 116148            116121

          x1    262259 + 262257                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 SU60 (U) + SU55B (U)                       
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x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
OPEL (...)
 Tigra                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

P                                                            10/94 ç 12/03       
x1    119845 + 119845

       x1       116602 + 116109            x1     116109 + 116109            
116112  

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116301                    x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Twintop P                                               09/04 ç                x1    119850 + 119845                                                       
x1     116112 + 116109

                                  x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                             x2            119739                
x2                116307

                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Vectra                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

A 4  P                                                  09/88 ç 08/95                                                                                                
x1     116129 + 116129

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

A 5  P                                                  09/88 ç 08/95                                                                                                
x1     116129 + 116129            116129

                                                                

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

B 4  P                                                  09/95 ç 03/02       x1    119848 + 119848        
x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126                                   x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                             x2            119710                                                                x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

B 5  P                                                  09/95 ç 03/02       x1    119848 + 119848        
x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126            
116126

          x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                             x2            119710                                                                x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

B u  P                                              11/96 ç 11/03       x1    119848 + 119848        
x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126            
116119

          x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                             x2            119710                                                                x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

C 4  P                                                  04/02 ç 12/08       x1    119860 + 119848        
x1       116619 + 116126            x1     116148 + 116126

                                  x1    262259 + 262253                    

                                                                                             x2            119762                                                                                                                                            SU60 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

C 5  P                                                  04/02 ç 09/05       x1    119860 + 119848                                                       
x1     116148 + 116126            116550  

          x1    262259 + 262253                    

                                                                                             x2            119762                                                                                                                                            SU60 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

C 5  P                                                  10/05 ç 12/08       x1    119860 + 119848        
x1       116619 + 116126            x1     116148 + 116126            119507 

          x1    262259 + 262253              262234
                                                                                             x2            119762                                                                                                                                            SU60 (U) + SU48 (U)                    SB40

C u  P                                              12/03 ç 02/09       x1    119860 + 119848        
x1       116619 + 116126            x1     116148 + 116126

                                  x1    262259 + 262253                    

                                                                                             x2            119762                                                                                                                                            SU60 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Vivaro                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

A 1  c P                                         06/01 ç 02/02       
x1    119860 + 119853

                                                       
x1     116148 + 116134            116550 

          x1    262259 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116340

                                                                                               SU60 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

A 1  c P                                         03/02 ç 06/14       
x1    119860 + 119853

                                                       
x1     116148 + 116134            116121

          x1    262259 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116340

                                                                                               SU60 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

A 0  c P                                         06/01 ç 06/14       
x1    119860 + 119853

                                                       
x1     116148 + 116134            116550

          x1    262259 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116340

                                                                                               SU60 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

B 1  $ P                                       07/14 ç 08/19                                                                                                                                              
119534  

          x1    262213 + 262205              262202
                                                                                             

x2            119431
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC48 (A)                 SC40 (A)

B 0  $ P                                       07/14 ç 08/19                                                                                                                                              116550            x1    262213 + 262205                    

                                                                                             
x2            119431

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC48 (A)                        

C 1 < P                                        09/19 ç                                                                                                                                                       116540            x1    262213 + 262206                    

                                                                                             
x2            119466

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (C) + SC50 (C)                        

C 0 < P                                        09/19 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116520  

          x1    262213 + 262206                    

                                                                                             
x2            119466

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (C) + SC50 (C)                        

Zafira                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

A P                                                         03/99 ç 06/05       x1    119860 + 119855                                                                                                     
116550  

          x1    262259 + 262257                    

                                                                                             x2            119781                
x2                116337

                                                                                              SU60 (U) + SU55B (U)                       

B P                                                         07/05 ç 10/14                                                                                                                                              
116540

          x1    262215 + 262209                    

                                                                                             
x2            119399

                                                                                                                                          SC70 (A) + SC55B (A)                       

C Tourer $ P                                  11/11 ç 08/19                                                                                                                                              
116533 

          x1    262219 + 262216                    

                                                                                             
x2            119457

                                                                                                                                          SC80 (A) + SC70B (A)                       

D  Life 1 < P                                09/19 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116540

          x1    262213 + 262206                    

                                                                                             
x2            119466

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (C) + SC50 (C)                        

D  Life 0 < P                                09/19 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116520 

          x1    262213 + 262206                    

                                                                                             
x2            119466

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (C) + SC50 (C)                        

                                     
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

P                                                              0         
x              x        1   

           x                                         x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

                                                                    0         
x              x        1   

           x                  
1

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

M                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

A                                                         0         x                                                                                                           
1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                
x                1

                                                                                              S                           

B                                                         0                                                                                                                                                
1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                          S                           

M                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

A                                                     1                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

C                                                    0                                                                                                                                                        
1

            x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

M                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

1                                                          0         
x              x        1   

           x                  
1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

1                                                     0                 
x              x        1   

           x                  
1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

M                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

P                                                              0         
x              x        1   

           x                  
1

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

M                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

A                                                         0                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                                                                                      
x                1

                                                                                                                                             

B                                                         0                 
x                                                            x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

O                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

A                                                         1         
x       

                                                       x     1                                     x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

A                                                1         
x       

                                                       x     1              
1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

B                                                         0         
x             x        1   

                                                                                x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

B                                                0         
x             x        1                                                            1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

R                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

P                                                              0         
x              x        1   

           x                                         x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

u                                                   0         
x              x        1   

           x                  
1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

S                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                             0         
x              x        1   

                                                   x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                             

                                                                    0         
x       

                                                       x     1                                     x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                      
                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                             0         x             
x        1   

                                                                                x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                                                                                                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                             1                 
x                                                              x     1              1

                                  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

W
FLAT BLADE
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#
W W

FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD FLAT BLADE

+ +[ [

Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u124

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
PEUGEOT                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

104                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                    10/72 ç 12/81                                                                                                
x1     116119 + 116119            116119  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    01/82 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116121 + 116121            116119 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

106                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                 09/91 ç 08/99       
x1    119850 + 119845

       x1       116604 + 116109            
x1     116112 + 116109            116121  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                      x2                116307                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    09/99 ç 02/04       
x1    119850 + 119845

       x1       116604 + 116109            
x1     116112 + 116109            116540

                                                               

                                                                                                                                      x2                116307                                                                                                                                             

107                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

r                                                             06/05 ç 05/14       
x1            119865                                                                x1             116137                    116510  

          x1            262262                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       SU65C (M1)                              

108                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

r P                                                  06/14 ç                
x1            119334                                                                                                              116513 

          x1            262213                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          SC65 (A)                                

204                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                    01/65 ç 12/76                                                                                                
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

205                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                         83 ç                
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109            
116109  

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Multivan                                                       01/85 ç                
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

206                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

3/ 5  P                                               09/98 ç 03/09       x1    119865 + 119840        
x1       116618 + 116121                                                         116540 

          x1    262260 + 262251                    

                                                                                             x2            119780                                                                                                                                            SU65 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

3/ 5  Q                                               09/98 ç 12/00                                                                                                
x1     116126 + 116137            116540 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    12/00 ç 12/09       
x1    119855 + 119855

                                                       x1     116166 + 116166            
116540 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116222                                                                                                

CC w/ v  P                                 11/00 ç 02/07       x1    119865 + 119840        
x1       116618 + 116121

                                                                                x1    262260 + 262251                    

                                                                                             x2            119780                                                                                                                                            SU65 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

CC w/ v  Q                                  12/00 ç 02/07       
x1    119855 + 119855

                                                       x1     116166 + 116166                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116222                                                                                                

SW u  P                                         06/02 ç 07/07       x1    119865 + 119840        
x1       116618 + 116121                                                         116546 

          x1    262260 + 262251                    

                                                                                             x2            119780                                                                                                                                            SU65 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

SW u  Q                                           10/02 ç 07/07       
x1    119855 + 119855

                                                       x1     116166 + 116166            
116546 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116222                                                                                                

206 +                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

3/ 5  P                                               03/09 ç 09/12       x1    119865 + 119840        
x1       116618 + 116121            x1     116137 + 116121            116540 

          x1    262260 + 262251                    

                                                                                             x2            119780                                                                                                                                            SU65 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

207                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

3/ 5  P                                               04/06 ç 03/12                                                                                                                                              
116555 

          x1    262213 + 262203                    

                                                                                             
x2            119394

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC43 (B)                        

CC w/ v  P                                 02/07 ç 04/15                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262213 + 262203                    

                                                                                             
x2            119394

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC43 (B)                        

SW u  P                                           07/07 ç 05/13                                                                                                                                              
116520 

          x1    262213 + 262203                    

                                                                                             
x2            119394

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC43 (B)                        

207 +                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

3/ 5  P                                               09/12 ç 08/14                                                                                                                                              
116555 

          x1    262213 + 262203                    

                                                                                             
x2            119394

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC43 (B)                        

208                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

3/ 5  P                                               04/12 ç 09/19                                                                                                                                              
116540 

          x1    262211 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119265

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC40 (A)                        
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u125

2

W
FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD

+ +[ [D E D E D E D E

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
PEUGEOT (...)                             
 208 / e-208                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

5  P                                                       10/19 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116520

          x1    262211 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119378

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC40 (A)                        

301                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

4  P                                                      11/12 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262211 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119330

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (C) + SC40 (C)                        

304                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

4                                                                01/69 ç 12/80                                                                                                
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

305                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

4                                                                01/78 ç 12/90                                                                                                
x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

u                                                            01/78 ç 12/90                                                                                                
x1     116121 + 116121            116121

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

306                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

3/ 5                                                        02/93 ç 12/98       x1    119855 + 119850        
x1       116606 + 116112            x1     116166 + 116112            116112 

          x1    262256 + 262254                    

                                                                                             x2            119742                                                                                                                                            SU55 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

                                                                     01/99 ç 06/02       x1    119855 + 119850        
x1       116606 + 116112            x1     116166 + 116112            116550  

          x1    262256 + 262254                    

                                                                                             x2            119742                                                                                                                                            SU55 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

4                                                                02/93 ç 06/02       x1    119855 + 119850        
x1       116606 + 116112            x1     116166 + 116112            116120 

          x1    262256 + 262254                    

                                                                                             x2            119742                                                                                                                                            SU55 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

v                                                            02/93 ç 06/02       x1    119855 + 119850        
x1       116606 + 116112            x1     116166 + 116112

                                  x1    262256 + 262254                    

                                                                                             x2            119742                                                                                                                                            SU55 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

u                                                            03/97 ç 06/02       x1    119855 + 119850        
x1       116606 + 116112            x1     116166 + 116112

                                  x1    262256 + 262254                    

                                                                                             x2            119742                                                                                                                                            SU55 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

307                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

3/ 5 CC                                                  05/01 ç 09/04       x1    119865 + 119865        
x1       116622 + 116618                                                         116540

          x1    262263 + 262261                    

                                                                                             x2            119785                                                                                                                                           SU70 (U) + SU65B (U)                       

                                                                    10/04 ç 09/07                                                                                                                                              
116540

          x1    262215 + 262214                    

                                                                                             
x2            119401

                                                                                                                                          SC70 (A) + SC65B (A)                       

CC w/ v                                          07/03 ç 03/05                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262215 + 262212                    

                                                                                             
x2            119382

                                                                                                                                          SC70 (A) + SC60B (A)                       

                                                                    04/05 ç 12/08                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262215 + 262214                    

                                                                                             
x2            119401

                                                                                                                                          SC70 (A) + SC65B (A)                       

SW u                                                    04/02 ç 09/04       x1    119865 + 119865        
x1       116622 + 116618

                                                         
116540

          x1    262263 + 262261                    

                                                                                             x2            119785                                                                                                                                           SU70 (U) + SU65B (U)                       

                                                                    10/04 ç 04/08                                                                                                                                              
116540  

          x1    262215 + 262214                    

                                                                                             
x2            119401

                                                                                                                                          SC70 (A) + SC65B (A)                       

308                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

3/ 5                                                        09/07 ç 08/13                                                                                                                                              
116520

          x1    262217 + 262214                    

                                                                                             
x2            119452

                                                                                                                                          SC75 (A) + SC65B (A)                       

2  ? P                                                 09/13 ç 09/21                                                                                                                                              
116501

          x1    262211 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119298

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC45 (A)                        

3 P                                                          10/21 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119544

                                                               

                                                                                             
x2            119314

                                                                                                                                                                                         

CC w/ v                                         03/09 ç 04/15                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262217 + 262214                    

                                                                                             
x2            119452

                                                                                                                                          SC75 (A) + SC65B (A)                       

SW u G                                            05/08 ç 04/14                                                                                                                                              
116530

          x1    262217 + 262214                    

                                                                                             
x2            119452

                                                                                                                                          SC75 (A) + SC65B (A)                       

SW u H                                           05/08 ç 04/14                                                                                                                                              
116520

          x1    262217 + 262214                    

                                                                                             
x2            119452

                                                                                                                                          SC75 (A) + SC65B (A)                       

2  SW  ? P                                        05/14 ç 11/21                                                                                                                                              
116516

          x1    262211 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119298

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC45 (A)                        

3 SW u  P                                        12/21 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119544

                                                                

                                                                                             
x2            119314

                                                                                                                                                                                         

W
FLAT BLADE

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                    1                                                                                                  
x     1              1   

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    0                                                                                                          
x     1              1  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                 0         
x      

       x        1              
x     1              1   

                                                               

                                                                                                                                      x                1                                                                                                                                              

                                                                    0         
x      

       x        1              
x     1              1

                                                               

                                                                                                                                      x                1                                                                                                                                              

1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

r                                                             0         
x                                                                            x              1                    1   

          x            2                             

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       S                               

1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

r                                                  0                 
x             1                                                                                                              1  

          x            2                             

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          S                                  

2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                    0                                                                                                  
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         8                 
x              x        1   

           x                  
1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

M                                                       0                 
x              x        1   

           x                                         x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

3                                                 0         x             
x        1                                                            1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                                                                                                                                            S                            

3                                                 0                                                                                                  
x     1              1  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    1         
x     

                                                       x     1              
1  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

C                                   1         x             
x        1   

                                                                                x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                                                                                                                                            S                            

C                                    1         
x     

                                                       x     1                                                                                          

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

S                                            0         x             
x        1                                                            1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                                                                                                                                            S                            

S                                             1         
x     

                                                       x     1              
1  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

3                                                 0         x             
x        1              x                  1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                                                                                                                                            S                            

2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                0                                                                                                                                                
1  

                                  

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

                                  0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

                                            0                                                                                                                                                
1  

                                  

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                0                                                                                                                                                
1  

                                  

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                0                                                                                                                                                
1  

                                  

                                                                                             
x             1
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#
W W

FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD FLAT BLADE

+ +[ [

Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u126

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
PEUGEOT (...)                             
 309                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                         85 ç 06/89       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109            
116109 

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                    07/89 ç                
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109            
116112  

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

403                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                            ç 75                                                                                                     
x1     116116 + 116116

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

404                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                            ç 75                                                                                                     
x1     116116 + 116116

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

405                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    06/87 ç 06/89                                                                                                
x1     116154 + 116154

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    07/89 ç 11/95                                                                                                
x1     116154 + 116154

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

u                                                            07/88 ç 06/89                                                                                                
x1     116154 + 116154

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    07/89 ç 11/96                                                                                                
x1     116154 + 116154

           
116119 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

406                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

4                                                                11/95 ç 04/04       
x1    119860 + 119855

                                                                                                     
116109 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

u                                                            11/96 ç 04/04       
x1    119860 + 119855

                                                                                                     
116546

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

407                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

4                                                                04/04 ç 02/11                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262215 + 262216                    

                                                                                             
x2            119389

                                                                                                                                          SC70 (B) + SC70B (B)                       

w                                                            12/05 ç 01/12                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262215 + 262216                    

                                                                                             
x2            119389

                                                                                                                                          SC70 (B) + SC70B (B)                       

SW u                                                    08/04 ç 03/11                                                                                                                                              
116530

          x1    262215 + 262216                    

                                                                                             
x2            119389

                                                                                                                                          SC70 (B) + SC70B (B)                       

408 (Russia)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

P                                                              05/10 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262217 + 262214                    

                                                                                             
x2            119452

                                                                                                                                          SC75 (A) + SC65B (A)                       

504                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                    01/68 ç 12/83                                                                                                
x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

u                                                            01/68 ç 12/83                                                                                                
x1     116121 + 116121            116121  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

505                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    01/79 ç 12/93                                                
x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

u                                                            01/79 ç 12/93                                                
x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109            
116109 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

508                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

4  P                                                      02/11 ç 09/18                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262213 + 262214                    

                                                                                             
x2            119281

                                                                                                                                          SC65 (A) + SC65B (A)                       

4  Q                                                       02/11 ç 09/18                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                                             
x2            119281

                                                                                                                                                                                         

SW / RXH u  P                                 03/11 ç 09/18                                                                                                                                              
116520 

          x1    262213 + 262214                    

                                                                                             
x2            119281

                                                                                                                                          SC65 (A) + SC65B (A)                       

SW / RXH u  Q                                  03/11 ç 09/18                                                                                                                                              
116520 

                                                               

                                                                                             
x2            119281
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2

W
FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD

+ +[ [D E D E D E D E

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
                             

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         8         
x              x        1   

           x                  
1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

                                                                    0                 
x              x        1   

           x                  
1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                            ç                                                                                                      
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                            ç                                                                                                      
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    0                                                                                                  
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    0                                                                                                  
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

u                                                            0                                                                                                  
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    0                                                                                                  
x     1   

           
1  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

4                                                                1         
x      

                                                                                                     
1  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

u                                                            1         
x      

                                                                                                     
1

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

4                                                                0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                          S                           

w                                                            1                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                          S                           

S                                                    0                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                          S                           

4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

P                                                              0                                                                                                                                                                               x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                          S                           

5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                    0                                                                                                  
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

u                                                            0                                                                                                  
x     1              1   

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    0                                                  
x        1   

           x                                                                                              

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

u                                                            0                                                  
x        1   

                            
 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

4                                                       0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                          S                           

                                                        0                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                                         

S                                     0                                                                                                                                                
1  

                                  

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                    

                                     0                                                                                                                                                
1  

                                                               

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                                         

 PEUGEOT (...)                             
 508 (...)
P                                                              10/18 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                                             
x2            119493

                                                                                                                                                                                         

SW u  P                                           01/19 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116530 

                                                               

                                                                                             
x2            119493

                                                                                                                                                                                         

604                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    01/75 ç 12/87                                                
x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

607                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    05/00 ç 10/10                                                                                                
x1     116131 + 116133

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

806                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

P                                                              06/94 ç 04/98       
x1    119865 + 119850                                                       x1     116137 + 116112            116121  

          x1    262262 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 SU65C (U) + SU50 (U)                       

                                                                    05/98 ç 05/02       
x1    119865 + 119850

                                                                                                                            x1    262262 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 SU65C (U) + SU50 (U)                       

Q                                                              06/94 ç 05/02       
x1    119865 + 119850                                                       x1     116137 + 116112

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

807                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

(With washing)                                                 06/02 ç 08/05                                                                                                                                              
116540

                                                               

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116352

                                                                                                                                             

(Without washing)                                             09/05 ç 09/14                                                                                                                                              
116540

                                                               

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116352

                                                                                                                                             
1007                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    05/05 ç                x1    119860 + 119845                                                       
x1     116148 + 116109            116520  

          x1    262259 + 262252                    

                                                                                             x2            119761                
x2                116346

                                                                                               SU60 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

2008                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

1 P                                                          04/13 ç 12/19                                                                                                                                              
116530

          x1    262213 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119265

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC40 (A)                        

2 P                                                          01/20 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116520

            x1    262211 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119378

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC40 (A)                        

3008                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

p P                                                   04/09 ç 09/16                                                                                                                                              
116520

          x1    262219 + 262216                    

                                                                                             
x2            119457

                                                                                                                                          SC80 (A) + SC70B (A)                       

? P                                                    10/16 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116504  

                                                               

                                                                                             
x2            119477

                                                                                                                                                                                         

4007                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

P                                                              07/07 ç 12/12       
x1    119860 + 119853

       
x1  116183 HB + 116179 HB       x1     116148 + 116134            116515

          x1    262259 + 262255                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

Q                                                              07/07 ç 12/12       
x1    119860 + 119850

                                                       
x1     116148 + 116112            116515

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

4008                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

y P                                                     05/12 ç 07/17       x1    119860 + 119853        
x1  116183 HB + 116179 HB       x1     116148 + 116134            116503  

          x1    262259 + 262255                    

                                                                                             x2            119764                                                                                                                                            SU60 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

y Q                                                     05/12 ç 07/17       
x1    119860 + 119850

                                                       
x1     116148 + 116112            116503

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

5008                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

p P                                                   10/09 ç 02/17                                                                                                                                              
116530 

          x1    262219 + 262216                    

                                                                                             
x2            119457

                                                                                                                                          SC80 (A) + SC70B (A)                       

? P                                                    03/17 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116536  

                                                               

                                                                                             
x2            119477

                                                                                                                                                                                         

Bipper / Tepee                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

P                                                              02/08 ç 12/17                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262213 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119408

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (C) + SC45 (C)                        

W
FLAT BLADE
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#
W W

FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD FLAT BLADE

+ +[ [

Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u128

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
PEUGEOT (...)
 Boxer                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    02/94 ç 06/06       
x1    119855 + 119855        x1       116606 + 116166

           x1     116166 + 116166                                   x1    262256 + 262256                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116222                                                  SU55 (U) + SU55 (U)                        

P                                                              07/06 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262213 + 262208                    

                                                                                             
x2            119416

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC55 (A)                        

Expert                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

1 P                                                          10/95 ç 12/06       
x1    119865 + 119850                                                       x1     116137 + 116112

                                  x1    262262 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 SU65C (U) + SU50 (U)                       

1 Q                                                          10/95 ç 12/06       
x1    119865 + 119850

                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Expert / Tepee                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

2 1  c                                                   01/07 ç 05/16       
x1    119865 + 119850                                                       x1     116137 + 116112            116518  

          x1    262260 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU65 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

2 0  c                                                   01/07 ç 05/16       
x1    119865 + 119850                                                       x1     116137 + 116112            116540

          x1    262260 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU65 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Expert                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

3 1  P                                                   06/16 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116540

          x1    262213 + 262206                    

                                                                                             
x2            119466

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (C) + SC50 (C)                        

3 0  P                                                   06/16 ç                                                                                                                                                       116520            x1    262213 + 262206                    

                                                                                             
x2            119466

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (C) + SC50 (C)                        

iOn                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

r P                                                  01/11 ç 12/16       
x1            119865                x1             116187 HB                                                               116515

          x1            262260                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          SU65 (U)                                 

r Q                                                  01/11 ç 12/16       
x1            119865

                                                                                                             
116515 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

J5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                         82 ç                
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

J7                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

                                                                            ç 12/89                                                                                                
x1     116122 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    01/90 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

J9                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                            ç 12/89                                                                                                
x1     116122 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    01/90 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Landtrek                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

P                                                              10/20 ç                                                         
x1       116118 + 116121            x1     116137 + 116121

                                  x1    262260 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU65 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Partner                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

1 / Origin 0  c                                      06/96 ç 12/14       
x1    119855 + 119855        x1       116606 + 116166

           x1     116166 + 116166            
116119  

          x1    262256 + 262256                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116222                                                  SU55 (U) + SU55 (U)                        

1  c                                                        01/97 ç 10/02       
x1    119855 + 119855        x1       116606 + 116166

           x1     116166 + 116166            
116121

          x1    262256 + 262256                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116222                                                  SU55 (U) + SU55 (U)                        

1 / Origin 1  c                                      11/02 ç 12/14       
x1    119855 + 119855        x1       116606 + 116166

           x1     116166 + 116166                                   x1    262256 + 262256                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116222                                                  SU55 (U) + SU55 (U)                        

Partner / Tepee                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2 $ P                                              05/08 ç 08/18                                                                                                                                              
116540

          x1    262213 + 262202                    
(B9)                                                                                         

x2            119429
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC40 (A)                        
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u129

2

W
FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD

+ +[ [D E D E D E D E

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
PEUGEOT (...)
 Partner                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

3 P                                                          09/18 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116540  

                                                               
(K9)                                                                                         

x2            119491
                                                                                                                                                                                         

Rifter                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

P                                                              09/18 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116540  

                                                               

                                                                                             
x2            119491

                                                                                                                                                                                         

RCZ                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    11/09 ç 12/15                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262213 + 262214                    

                                                                                             
x2            119281

                                                                                                                                          SC65 (A) + SC65B (A)                       

Traveller                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

1  P                                                       06/16 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116540  

          x1    262213 + 262206                    

                                                                                             
x2            119466

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (C) + SC50 (C)                        

0  P                                                        06/16 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116520

          x1    262213 + 262206                    

                                                                                             
x2            119466

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (C) + SC50 (C)                        

PGO                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

Cevennes                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                    01/13 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116510 + 116510

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Hemera                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

                                                                    01/13 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116510 + 116510

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

PIAGGIO                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

Porter / Tipper / Quargo                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                    01/98 ç                
x1    119840 + 119840

                                                                                                                            x1    262251 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU40 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

PORSCHE                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

911 / 912                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                         68 ç 84                                                                                                     
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

911                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

w                                                                85 ç 02/96                                                                                                
x1     116119 + 116119            116121 

                                                               
(911 Series)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

Carrera 4                                                          89 ç 02/96                                                                                                
x1     116121 + 116121            116121

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Targa w                                                03/96 ç 03/04                                                x1       116606 + 116191                                                                                                                                     
(996 Series)                                                                                                                     x2                116348                                                                                                                                             

w                                                            03/96 ç 03/04                                                x1       116606 + 116191                                                         
116606

                                                                
(996 Series)                                                                                                                     x2                116348                                                                                                                                             

w/ v  c                                        04/04 ç 11/11                                                x1       116606 + 116191                                                                                                                               262206
(997 Series)                                                                                                                     x2                116348                                                                                                                                       SC50 (A)

Carrera S w  P                                01/05 ç 08/11                                                x1       116606 + 116191                                                                                                                               262206
(997 Series)                                                                                                                     x2                116348                                                                                                                                       SC50 (A)

w  $ P                                       09/11 ç 02/19                                                                                                                                                                                                                    262206
(991 Series)                                                                            

x2            119267
                                                                                                                                                                                   SC50 (A)

Carrera w  $ P                         12/11 ç 02/19                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(991 Series)                                                                            

x2            119267
                                                                                                                                                                                         

v  $ P                                        03/12 ç 02/19                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(991 Series)                                                                            

x2            119267
                                                                                                                                                                                         

Targa w/ v  $ P                 05/14 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   
(991 Series)                                                                            

x2            119267
                                                                                                                                                                                         

w  P                                                   03/19 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   
(992 Series)                                                                            

x2            119267
                                                                                                                                                                                         

v  P                                                   03/19 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   
(992 Series)                                                                            

x2            119267
                                                                                                                                                                                         

W
FLAT BLADE

 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    0         
x            x        1   

           x                                         x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

P                                                              0                                                                                                                                                                               x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

E                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

1                                                          1         
x                                                              x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 S                           

1                                                          1         
x       

                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

E                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2                                                     0         
x                                                              x     1              1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

2                                                     0         
x                                                              x     1              1

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

E                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

3                                                     0                                                                                                                                                        
1

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

3                                                     0                                                                                                                                                        1             x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

i                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

r                                                  0         
x                            x              1                                                                 1

          x            2                             

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          S                                  

r                                                  0         
x             

                                                                                                             
1  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

J                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                         8                 
x              x        1   

           x                                         x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

J                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                            ç                                                                                                 
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    0                                                                                                          
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

J                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                            ç                                                                                                 
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    0                                                                                                          
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

L                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

P                                                              1                                                          
x        1              x       

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

P                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                         0         
x            x        1   

                            
  

                                  

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

                                                         0         
x            x        1   

                                                              

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                             

                                         1         
x            x        1   

                                                   x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                             

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

                                             0                                                                                                                                                
1

                                  

                                                                                        
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            
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#
W W

FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD FLAT BLADE

+ +[ [

Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u130

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
PORSCHE (...)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

911 (...)
 Targa w / v  P                          10/20 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   
(992 Series)                                                                            

x2            119267
                                                                                                                                                                                         

914                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    08/72 ç 12/75                                                                                                
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

924                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    02/76 ç 07/87       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109            
116125 

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

928 / 928S                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

                                                                         77 ç 86                                                     
x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109            
116109  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

928                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

S4                                                                     87 ç                
x1    119848 + 119848        x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126            
116125  

          x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

GTS                                                                   92 ç                
x1    119848 + 119848        x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126            
116125 

          x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

944                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                    10/81 ç 12/84       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109            
116125 

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                         88 ç                
x1    119848 + 119848        x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126            
116109 

          x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Boxster                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

(986 Series)                                                   01/96 ç 10/04       
x1    119855 + 119853

       x1       116606 + 116191                                                                                x1    262256 + 262255                    

                                                                                                                                       x2                116348                                                                                               SU55 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

(987 Series)                                                   11/04 ç 04/12       
x1    119855 + 119853

       x1       116606 + 116191                                                                                x1    262256 + 262255                    

                                                                                                                                       x2                116348                                                                                               SU55 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

$ P                                                   05/12 ç 03/16                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(981 Series)                                                                            

x2            119267
                                                                                                                                                                                         

718 Boxster                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

v  $ P                                        04/16 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   
(982 Series)                                                                            

x2            119267
                                                                                                                                                                                         

Cayenne                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

1 P                                                          03/03 ç 10/07                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262213 + 262213                    
(955 Series)                                                                            

x2            119436
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC65 (B)                        

1                                                                   11/07 ç 04/10                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262213 + 262213                    
(957 Series)                                                                            

x2            119381
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC65 (B)                        

2                                                                   05/10 ç 10/17                                                                                                                                              
119527

          x1    262213 + 262213              262232
(958 Series)                                                                            

x2            119381
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC65 (B)                 SB33 (T)

3 P                                                          11/17 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262213 + 262207              262232
(PO536 Series)                                                                        

x2            119499
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC53 (B)                 SB33 (T)

3 w  P                                              03/19 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262213 + 262207                    

                                                                                             
x2            119499

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC53 (B)                        

Cayman                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

$ P                                                   03/13 ç 08/16                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
(981 Series)                                                                            

x2            119267
                                                                                                                                                                                         

718 Cayman                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

w  P                                                   09/16 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   
(982 Series)                                                                            

x2            119267
                                                                                                                                                                                         

Macan                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

P                                                              04/14 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119530 

          x1    262211 + 262206              262234
(95b Series)                                                                            

x2            119297
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC50 (B)                 SB40 (R)

Panamera V6 / S / 4S / Turbo                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

$ P                                                   10/13 ç 10/16                                                                                                                                              
119530  

          x1    262211 + 262206              262234
(970 Series)                                                                            

x2            119462
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC50 (B)                 SB40 (R)
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2

W
FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD

+ +[ [D E D E D E D E

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

9  
                             1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    
(                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                         

9                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    0                                                                                                  
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

9                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    0         
x              x        1   

           x                  
1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

9                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                         7                                                       
x        1   

           x                  
1   

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

9                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

S                                                                     8                 
x              x        1   

           x                  
1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

G                                                                   9                 
x              x        1   

           x                  
1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

9                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                    1         
x              x        1   

           x                  
1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

                                                                         8                 
x              x        1   

           x                  
1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

B                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

(                                                     0         
x      

       x        1                                                                                   x    2                      

                                                                                                                                       x                1                                                                                                S                            

(                                                     1         
x      

       x        1                                                                                   x    2                      

                                                                                                                                       x                1                                                                                                S                            

$                                                   0                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
(                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                         

7                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

v                                         0                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    
(                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                         

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

1                                                          0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      
(                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                            

1                                                                   1                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      
(                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                            

2                                                                   0                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                2
                                                                            

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                                         1                                                                                                                                                                               x    2                2
                                                                        

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                               0                                                                                                                                                                               x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                  0                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
(                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                         

7                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

w                                                    0                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    
(                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                         

M                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

P                                                              0                                                                                                                                                        
1  

                            
                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                S  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                  1                                                                                                                                                
1   

                            
                                                                            

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                S  

W
FLAT BLADE

PORSCHE (...)
 Panamera S / 4S / Turbo                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

P                                                              11/16 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   
(971 series)                                                                             

x2            119461
                                                                                                                                                                                         

Panamera Sport                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

P                                                              10/17 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119527

                                                          262232
                                                                                              

x2            119461
                                                                                                                                                                                   SB33 (T)

 Taycan                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

P                                                              02/20 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262213 + 262206                    

                                                                                             
x2            119462

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC50 (B)                        

Taycan Cross Turismo                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

P                                                              06/21 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119505

            x1    262213 + 262206                    

                                                                                             
x2            119462

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC50 (B)                        

PROTON                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

1300...1800                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                         90 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116125 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

313 / 315                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

P                                                              01/94 ç                
x1    119850 + 119840

       x1       116604 + 116109            
x1     116112 + 116109            116119

          x1    262254 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116307                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

413...420                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

4  P                                                      01/94 ç                
x1    119850 + 119840

       x1       116604 + 116109            
x1     116112 + 116109

                                  x1    262254 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116307                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

5  P                                                       01/94 ç                
x1    119850 + 119840

       x1       116604 + 116109            
x1     116112 + 116109            116109  

          x1    262254 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116307                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Persona Compact                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

3  Q                                                       11/93 ç                
x1    119850 + 119845

       x1       116604 + 116109            
x1     116112 + 116109            116109  

                                                             

                                                                                                                                      x2                116307                                                                                                                                             

Persona                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

4  Q                                                       11/93 ç                
x1    119850 + 119845

       x1       116604 + 116109            
x1     116112 + 116109

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                      x2                116307                                                                                                                                             

5  Q                                                       11/93 ç                
x1    119850 + 119845

       x1       116604 + 116109            
x1     116112 + 116109            116109  

                                                             

                                                                                                                                      x2                116307                                                                                                                                             

Saga                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

P                                                              01/91 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116125 + 116129

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                
RELIANT                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

Metrocab Taxi                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

Q                                                              01/86 ç                
x1    119845 + 119845

                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

RENAULT                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

Alaskan                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

P                                                              09/17 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262259 + 262251                    

                                                                                             
x2            119760

                                                                                                                                           SU60 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Alpine                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

1600                                                                  75 ç 78                                                                                                     
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

A 110                                                                71 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116122 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

A 310                                                                73 ç 84                                                                                                     
x1     116121 + 116121            116121

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

A 610                                                            05/91 ç                                                                                                         x1     116166 + 116166                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116222                                                                                                

Le Mans                                                       09/90 ç                                                                                                         x1     116166 + 116166                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116222                                                                                                

 V6                                                                     85 ç                                                                                                         x1     116166 + 116166                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116222                                                                                                
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Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u132

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
RENAULT (...)
 Arkana (Russia)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

5  P                                                       07/19 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                                             
x2            119482

                                                                                                                                                                                         

Arkana (Europe)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

5  P                                                       06/21 ç                x1    119860 + 119845                                                                                                                            x1    262259 + 262252                    

                                                                                             x2            119761                                                                                                                                            SU60 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Avantime                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                    11/01 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116153 + 116162            116520 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Captur                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

1 < P                                               04/13 ç 06/16                                                                                                                                              
116530 

          x1    262213 + 262200                    

                                                                                             
x2            119269

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (C) + SC35 (C)                        

1 $ P                                              07/16 ç 10/19                                                                                                                                              
116530 

                                                               

                                                                                             
x2            119483

                                                                                                                                                                                         

2 5  P                                                  11/19 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116538

            x1    262213 + 262200                    

                                                                                             
x2            119368

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC35 (A)                        

Clio                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

1                                                                   06/90 ç 02/94       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109            
116121

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                    03/94 ç 02/98       
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112            
116550 

          x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Clio / Campus                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

2 c P                                                  03/98 ç 05/09       x1    119853 + 119845        
x1       116607 + 116109            x1     116134 + 116109            116520  

          x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                             x2            119725                                                                                                                                            SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

2 c Q                                                  03/98 ç 08/08       
x1    119853 + 119853

       x1       116607 + 116134            x1     116134 + 116134            
116520

                                                               

                                                                                                                                      x2                116314                    x2             116222                                                                                                

Clio / Sport                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

2 RS P                                                   01/00 ç 06/06       x1    119853 + 119845        
x1       116607 + 116109

                                                         
116520  

          x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                             x2            119725                                                                                                                                            SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Clio                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

2 Campus < P                                 06/09 ç 08/11                                                                                                                                              
116520

          x1    262206 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119285

                                                                                                                                           SC50 (C) + SC45 (C)                        

2 Campus c P                                  09/11 ç 10/12       
x1    119850 + 119845

                                                                                                     
116520

          x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Clio / Collection                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

3 3/ 5  P                                           09/05 ç 10/14                                                                                                                                              
116540  

          x1    262211 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119330

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (C) + SC40 (C)                        

Clio                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

3  Estate u  P                                   01/08 ç 02/13                                                                                                                                              
116520

          x1    262211 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119330

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (C) + SC40 (C)                        

4 5  P                                                  10/12 ç 05/19                                                                                                                                              
119520

          x1    262213 + 262200              262230
                                                                                             

x2            119269
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (C) + SC35 (C)                    SB24

4  Estate u  P                                   03/13 ç 05/19                                                                                                                                              
119520

          x1    262213 + 262200              262230
                                                                                             

x2            119269
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (C) + SC35 (C)                    SB24

5 5  P                                                  06/19 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116537

                                                                 

                                                                                             
x2            119453

                                                                                                                                                                                         

Dokker / Van                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

c                                                              10/12 ç 05/15       x1    119855 + 119840                                                       
x1     116166 + 116121            116500 

          x1    262256 + 262251                    
(FE / KE)                                                                                  x2            119744                                                                                                                                            SU55 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

                                                                    06/15 ç 11/15       x1    119855 + 119840                                                       
x1     116166 + 116121            116530  

          x1    262256 + 262251                    

                                                                                              x2            119744                                                                                                                                            SU55 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

$ P                                                     12/15 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116530 

                                                               
(FE / KE)                                                                                  

x2            119481
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x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

5                                                        0                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                                         

A                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

5                                                        0                 x                                                                                                                                  x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                                                                                                                                            S                            

A                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                    1                                                                                                          
x     1              1  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

1                                               0                                                                                                                                                
1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

1                                              0                                                                                                                                                
1  

                                                               

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                                         

2                                                    1                                                                                                                                                        
1

            x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

1                                                                   0         
x              x        1   

           x                  
1

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

                                                                    0         
x              x        1   

           x                  
1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

2                                                  0         x            
x        1              x                  1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                                                                                                                                            S                            

2                                                  0         
x      

       x        1              x     1              
1

                                                               

                                                                                                                                      x                1                    x              1                                                                                                

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

2                                                   0         x            
x        1   

                                                         
1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                                                                                                                                            S                            

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

2                                 0                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

2                                  0         
x      

                                                                                                     
1

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

3                                             0                                                                                                                                                
1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

3                                      0                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

4                                                    1                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                        S

                                      0                                                                                                                                                
1

                            
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                        S

                                                   0                                                                                                                                                        
1

                                                                 

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                                         

D                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

c                                                              1         x                                                             
x                   

                                  
                                                                                   x             1                                                                                                                                                                       

                                                                    0         x                                                             
x                    

                                  

                                                                                              x             1                                                                                                                                                                       

                                                    1                                                                                                                                                        
1  

                                                               
(                                                                                    

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                         

RENAULT (...)
 Duster                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

1 c                                                          05/11 ç 05/12       
x1    119850 + 119850                                                       x1     116112 + 116112            116520  

          x1    262254 + 262254                    

(HS)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

                                                                    06/12 ç 10/14       
x1    119850 + 119850                                                       x1     116112 + 116112            116540  

          x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

                                                                    11/14 ç 11/16                                                                                                
x1     116148 + 116109            116540

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

1 $ P                                              12/16 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116540

                                                               
(HS)                                                                                        

x2            119482
                                                                                                                                                                                         

2 < P                                               01/21 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116530

            x1    262208 + 262204                    
(HM)                                                                                       

x2            119313
                                                                                                                                           SC55 (C) + SC45 (C)                        

Espace                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

1                                                                   10/84 ç 06/89                                                
x1       116606 + 116166

           x1     116166 + 116166            
116121  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116222                                                                                                

                                                                    07/89 ç 02/91       
x1    119855 + 119855        x1       116606 + 116166

           x1     116166 + 116166            
116121 

          x1    262256 + 262256                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116222                                                  SU55 (U) + SU55 (U)                        

2                                                                   03/91 ç 10/96                                                                                                                                              
116121 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116341

                                                                                                                                             

3                                                                   11/96 ç 09/02                                                                                                
x1     116153 + 116162            116550 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

4                                                                   10/02 ç 03/15                                                                                                                                              
116540

                                                               

                                                                                             
x2            119455

                                                                                                                                                                                         

5 P                                                          04/15 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116504  

          x1    262217 + 262216                    

                                                                                             
x2            119443

                                                                                                                                          SC75 (A) + SC70B (A)                       

Estafette                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                         65 ç 80                                                                                                     
x1     116116 + 116116

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Express                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

                                                                    10/91 ç 98            
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

1                                                                 11/91 ç 08/94       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109            
116121  

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                    09/94 ç                
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109            
116550

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Express / Express Van                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

0  1 P                                                  04/21 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116530

                                                                 

                                                                                             
x2            119481

                                                                                                                                                                                         

Fluence / ZE                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

P                                                              01/10 ç 12/17                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119330

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (C) + SC40 (C)                        

Fuego                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                         80 ç 86                                                                                                     x1     116126 + 116126            
116126

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                                                                

Grand Modus                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    01/08 ç 12/13                                                                                                                                              
116520  

          x1    262215 + 262214                    

                                                                                             
x2            119402

                                                                                                                                          SC70 (B) + SC65B (B)                       

Grand Scénic                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

4 P                                                          01/17 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116501

          x1    262219 + 262216                   

                                                                                             
x2            119457

                                                                                                                                          SU80 (A) + SC70B (A)                   

Kadjar                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

P                                                              06/15 ç 03/17                                                
x1  116185 HB + 116174 HB       x1     116137 + 116121            116501  

          x1    262260 + 262251                    

                                                                                             
x2            119780

                                                                                                                                           SU65 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Q                                                              06/15 ç 03/17                                                                                                
x1     116137 + 116121            116501

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

W
FLAT BLADE
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+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
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Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u134

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
RENAULT (...)
 Kadjar (...)
P                                                              04/17 ç                

x1    119865 + 119848        x1  116185 HB + 116177 HB       x1     116137 + 116126            116501  
          x1    262260 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU65 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Q                                                              04/17 ç                
x1    119865 + 119848                                                       x1     116137 + 116126            116501

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                
Kangoo                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

1 / 1 Express 1                                         09/97 ç 06/01       
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112            
116550

          x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

                                                                    07/01 ç                
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112            
116550 

          x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

 1 / 1 Express 0                                         09/97 ç 06/01       
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112            
116120 

          x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

                                                                    07/01 ç                
x1    119850 + 119850

                                                       x1     116112 + 116112            
116119

          x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

 1 Express 1                                              09/97 ç 06/01       
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112            
116550 

          x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

                                                                     07/01 ç                
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112            
116550 

          x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

 1 Express 0                                              09/97 ç 06/01       
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112            
116120  

          x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

                                                                   07/01 ç                
x1    119850 + 119850

                                                       x1     116112 + 116112            
116119  

          x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

2 1  c                                                  01/08 ç 08/21       x1    119855 + 119855                                                                                                     
116546

                               

                                                                                             x2            119293                                                                                                                                                                                               

2 1 < P                                        01/08 ç 08/21                                                                                                                                              
116546 

          x1    262208 + 262206                    

                                                                                             
x2            119392

                                                                                                                                           SC55 (C) + SC50 (C)                        

2 0  c                                                   01/08 ç 08/21       x1    119855 + 119855                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                             x2            119293                                                                                                                                                                                               

2 0 < P                                        01/08 ç 08/21                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262208 + 262206                    

                                                                                             
x2            119392

                                                                                                                                           SC55 (C) + SC50 (C)                        

2 Express / Compact 1  c                      01/08 ç 08/21       x1    119855 + 119855                                                                                                     
116546 

                                                               

                                                                                             x2            119293                                                                                                                                                                                          

2 Express / Compact 0  c                      01/08 ç 08/21       x1    119855 + 119855                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                             x2            119293                                                                                                                                                                                          

2 Be Bop c                                              11/08 ç 08/21       x1    119855 + 119855                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                             x2            119293                                                                                                                                                                                          
Kangoo / Kangoo Van                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

3 1  $ P                                        06/21 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119517

            x1    262213 + 262204              262232
                                                                                             

x2            119433
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC45 (A)                 SB33 (T)

3 0  $ P                                        06/21 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262213 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119433

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC45 (A)                        

Kaptur                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

(For Russia) P                                          06/16 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                                             
x2            119483

                                                                                                                                                                                         

Koleos                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

1 y P                                                06/08 ç 06/15                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262205                    

                                                                                             
x2            119288

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC48 (A)                        

2 y P                                                06/17 ç 03/18       x1    119865 + 119840        
x1  116185 HB + 116174 HB       x1     116137 + 116121            116501

          x1    262260 + 262251                    

                                                                                             x2            119780                                                                                                                                            SU65 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

2 y Q                                                06/17 ç                
x1    119865 + 119840                                                       x1     116137 + 116121            116501 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2 P                                                          04/18 ç                
x1    119865 + 119845        x1  116185 HB + 116176 HB       x1     116137 + 116109            116501 

          x1    262260 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU65 (U) + SU45 (U)                        
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x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
 

  
                                                             0                 

x             x            x     1              1   
          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

Q                                                              0                 
x                                                             x     1              1

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                
K                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

1                                          0         
x              x        1   

           x                  
1

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

                                                                    0                 
x              x        1   

           x                  
1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

                                           0         
x              x        1   

           x                  
1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

                                                                    0                 
x       

                                                       x     1              
1

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

                                              0         
x              x        1   

           x                  
1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

                                                                     0                 
x              x        1   

           x                  
1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

                                              0         
x              x        1   

           x                  
1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

                                                                   0                 
x       

                                                       x     1              
1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

2                                                    0         x                                                                                                          
1

                               

                                                                                             x             1                                                                                                                                                                                               

2                                        0                                                                                                                                                
1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

2                                                     0         x                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                                             x             1                                                                                                                                                                                               

2                                        0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

2                          0         x                                                                                                          
1  

                                                               

                                                                                             x             1                                                                                                                                                                                          

2                          0         x                                                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                                             x             1                                                                                                                                                                                          

2                                               1         x                                                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                                             x             1                                                                                                                                                                                          
K                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

3                                          0                                                                                                                                                        
1

            x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                         0                                                                                                                                                                               x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

K                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

(                                           0                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                                         

K                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

1                                                0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

                                               0         x             
x   1          x                  1

                                  

                                                                                             x             1                                                                                                                                                                       

                                               0                 
x                                                             x     1              1  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2                                                          0                 
x              x            x     1              1  

                                  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

W
FLAT BLADE

RENAULT (...)
 Laguna                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

1 5                                                           02/94 ç 06/96       
x1    119860 + 119845

       x1       116615 + 116109                                                         
116166

                                                               

                                                                                                                                      x2                116346                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    07/96 ç 12/00       
x1    119860 + 119845

       x1       116615 + 116109                                                                                                                                     

                                                                                                                                      x2                116346                                                                                                                                             

1 Nevada u                                          09/95 ç 12/00       
x1    119860 + 119845

       x1       116615 + 116109                                                         
116547  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                      x2                116346                                                                                                                                             

2 5                                                           01/01 ç 09/07       x1    119860 + 119850                                                                                                     
116570

          x1    262259 + 262254                    

                                                                                             x2            119763                
x2                116340

                                                                                               SU60 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

2  Estate u                                            01/01 ç 12/07       x1    119860 + 119850                                                                                                     
116540

          x1    262259 + 262254                    

                                                                                             x2            119763                
x2                116340

                                                                                               SU60 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

3 5  P                                                  10/07 ç 10/15                                                                                                                                              
116548

           x1    262213 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119420

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (C) + SC40 (C)                        

3 w  P                                              10/08 ç 10/15                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262213 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119420

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (C) + SC40 (C)                        

3  Estate u  P                                   01/08 ç 10/15                                                                                                                                              
116546

          x1    262213 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119420

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (C) + SC40 (C)                        

Logan                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

1 (For Russia) P                                          04 ç 12/16       
x1    119850 + 119850                                                       x1     116112 + 116112

                                  x1    262254 + 262254                    
(LS)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

1  MCV u  P                                     01/07 ç 08/13       
x1    119850 + 119850                                                       x1     116112 + 116112            116540  

          x1    262254 + 262254                    
(KS / FS)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

2  (For Russia) c P                                13 ç 02/15       x1    119855 + 119850                                                       
x1     116166 + 116112

                                  x1    262256 + 262254                    
(L8)                                                                                         x2            119742                                                                                                                                            SU55 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

2  MCV u  c P                           09/13 ç 02/15       x1    119855 + 119850                                                       
x1     116166 + 116112            116530 

          x1    262256 + 262254                    
(K8)                                                                                         x2            119742                                                                                                                                            SU55 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Logan / Stepway                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

2  (For Russia) < P                           03/15 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262208 + 262204                    
(L8)                                                                                         

x2            119313
                                                                                                                                           SC55 (C) + SC45 (C)                        

2  MCV u < P                          03/15 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116530  

          x1    262208 + 262204                    
(K8)                                                                                         

x2            119313
                                                                                                                                           SC55 (C) + SC45 (C)                        

Latitude                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                    01/11 ç 12/15       x1    119860 + 119840                                                       
x1     116148 + 116121

                                  x1    262259 + 262251                    

                                                                                             x2            119760                                                                                                                                            SU60 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Master                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

1                                                                   03/89 ç 10/97       
x1    119860 + 119860                                                       x1     116148 + 116148

                                  x1    262259 + 262259                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU60 (U)                        

2                                                                   11/97 ç 03/10                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116341

                                                                                                                                             

3                                                                   04/10 ç                
x1    119865 + 119865                                                       x1     116137 + 116137

                                  x1    262260 + 262260                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU65 (U) + SU65 (U)                        

Maxity                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                         08 ç                
x1    119850 + 119850

                                                                                                                            x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Megane                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

1 5                                                           10/95 ç 09/02       x1    119855 + 119850        
x1       116606 + 116112            x1     116166 + 116112            116548 

           x1    262256 + 262254                    

                                                                                             x2            119742                                                                                                                                            SU55 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

1  Classic 4                                             10/96 ç 08/03       x1    119855 + 119850        
x1       116606 + 116112            x1     116166 + 116112

                                  x1    262256 + 262254                    

                                                                                             x2            119742                                                                                                                                            SU55 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

1 w                                                      10/95 ç 09/02       x1    119855 + 119850        
x1       116606 + 116112            x1     116166 + 116112            116550  

          x1    262256 + 262254                    

                                                                                             x2            119742                                                                                                                                            SU55 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

1 v                                                      03/97 ç 08/03       x1    119855 + 119850        
x1       116606 + 116112            x1     116166 + 116112

                                  x1    262256 + 262254                    

                                                                                             x2            119742                                                                                                                                            SU55 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

1 u                                                       03/99 ç 10/01       x1    119855 + 119850        
x1       116606 + 116112            x1     116166 + 116112            116119

          x1    262256 + 262254                    

                                                                                             x2            119742                                                                                                                                            SU55 (U) + SU50 (U)                        
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2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
RENAULT (...)
 Megane (...)                                        
 1 u                                                       11/01 ç 08/03       x1    119855 + 119850        

x1       116606 + 116112            x1     116166 + 116112            116540 
          x1    262256 + 262254                    

                                                                                             x2            119742                                                                                                                                            SU55 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

2 3/ 5                                                    09/02 ç 12/05       x1    119860 + 119845        x1       116619 + 116109                                                         
116501 

          x1    262259 + 262252                    

                                                                                             x2            119761                x2                116346                                                                                               SU60 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

2 3/ 5  P                                           01/06 ç 10/08                                                                                                                                              
116501

          x1    262211 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119332

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (C) + SC45 (C)                        

2 Classic 4                                               06/03 ç 12/05       x1    119860 + 119845        x1       116619 + 116109                                                                                x1    262259 + 262252                    

                                                                                             x2            119761                x2                116346                                                                                               SU60 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

2  Classic 4  P                                     01/06 ç 12/09                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119332

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (C) + SC45 (C)                        

3 5  P                                                  11/08 ç 12/15                                                                                                                                              
116546  

          x1    262211 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119287

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (C) + SC40 (C)                        

3 3  P                                                  01/09 ç 08/16                                                                                                                                              
116546 

          x1    262211 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119287

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (C) + SC40 (C)                        

4 4  P                                                  09/16 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262211 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119332

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (C) + SC45 (C)                        

4 5  P                                                  01/16 ç 05/17                                                                                                                                              
116501

          x1    262211 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119332

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (C) + SC45 (C)                        

                                                                    06/17 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116536 

          x1    262211 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119332

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (C) + SC45 (C)                        

 2  CC w/ v                                      06/03 ç 12/05       x1    119860 + 119845        x1       116619 + 116109                                                                                x1    262259 + 262252                    

                                                                                             x2            119761                x2                116346                                                                                               SU60 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

2  CC w/ v  P                             01/06 ç 04/10                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119332

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (C) + SC45 (C)                        

 3 w/ v  P                                  05/10 ç 12/15                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119287

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (C) + SC40 (C)                        

2  Estate u                                            06/03 ç 12/05       x1    119860 + 119845        x1       116619 + 116109                                                         
116500  

          x1    262259 + 262252                    

                                                                                             x2            119761                x2                116346                                                                                               SU60 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

2  Estate u  P                                   01/06 ç 05/09                                                                                                                                              
116500

          x1    262211 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119332

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (C) + SC45 (C)                        

 3  Estate u  P                                   06/09 ç 08/16                                                                                                                                              
116540  

          x1    262211 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119287

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (C) + SC40 (C)                        

 4  Estate u  P                                   09/16 ç 05/17                                                                                                                                              
116501

          x1    262211 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119332

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (C) + SC45 (C)                        

                                                                     06/17 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116536  

          x1    262211 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119332

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (C) + SC45 (C)                        

Modus                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                    09/04 ç 05/05                                                                                                                                              
116500

          x1    262215 + 262214                    

                                                                                             
x2            119402

                                                                                                                                          SC70 (B) + SC65B (B)                       

                                                                    06/05 ç 12/13                                                                                                                                              
116520 

          x1    262215 + 262214                    

                                                                                             
x2            119402

                                                                                                                                          SC70 (B) + SC65B (B)                       

R 4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                                                                                                                                     
x1     116116 + 116116

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Fourgonette                                                            ç 85                                                                                                     
x1     116116 + 116116

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

R 5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    01/72 ç 09/73                                                                                                
x1     116547 + 116547

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    10/73 ç 09/84                                                                                                
x1     116119 + 116119            116119  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

R 6                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    10/68 ç 84                                                                                                     
x1     116119 + 116119
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x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
RENAULT (...)
 R 7                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                                                                                                                                     
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

R 9                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    09/81 ç 08/88                                                                                                
x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

R11                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    03/83 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116121 + 116121            116109

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

R12                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    10/69 ç 08/83                                                                                                
x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

R14                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    08/76 ç 03/79                                                                                                
x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    04/79 ç 06/83                                                                                                
x1     116121 + 116121            116121

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

R15                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    10/71 ç 03/79                                                
x1       116601 + 116121            x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

R16                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    10/65 ç 08/80                                                                                                
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

R17                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    10/71 ç 03/79                                                
x1       116601 + 116121            x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

R18                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    08/78 ç 06/86                                                                                                
x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

u                                                            08/78 ç 06/86                                                                                                
x1     116121 + 116121            116121  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

R19                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

3 / 5                                                      09/88 ç 06/89                                                
x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112            
116126  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                                                                

                                                                    07/89 ç                
x1    119850 + 119850

                                                                                                                            x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Chamade 4                                              06/89 ç                
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

R20                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                    11/75 ç 10/83                                                
x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109            
116121 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

R21                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

4                                                                01/86 ç 06/89                                                
x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                                                                

                                                                    07/89 ç 03/94       
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

5                                                                07/89 ç 03/94       
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112            
116126

          x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Nevada u                                             09/86 ç 06/89                                                
x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112            
116109  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                                                                

                                                                    07/89 ç 09/95       
x1    119850 + 119850

                                                                                                                            x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

R25                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                    03/84 ç 04/89                                                
x1       116606 + 116166

           x1     116166 + 116166            
116166  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116222                                                                                                

W
FLAT BLADE

 
                                         
                                                        1         x             

x        1              x                  1  
          x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                                                                                                                                            S                            

2                                                    0         x             x        1                                                            
1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                x                1                                                                                                S                            

2                                             0                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

2                                               0         x             x        1                                                                                   x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                x                1                                                                                                S                            

2                                        0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

3                                                    1                                                                                                                                                
1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

3                                                    0                                                                                                                                                
1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

4                                                    0                                                                                                                                                                               x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

4                                                    0                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

                                                                    0                                                                                                                                                        
1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

                                        0         x             x        1                                                                                   x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                x                1                                                                                                S                            

2                                0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

                                    0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

2                                             0         x             x        1                                                            
1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                x                1                                                                                                S                            

2                                      0                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

                                       0                                                                                                                                                
1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

                                       0                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

                                                                     0                                                                                                                                                        
1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

M                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    0                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                          S                           

                                                                    0                                                                                                                                                
1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                          S                           

R                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                                                                                                                                     
x       

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

F                                                             ç                                                                                                      
x       

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

R                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    0                                                                                                  
x       

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    1                                                                                                  
x                    

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

R                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    1                                                                                                       
x       
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#
W W

FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD FLAT BLADE

+ +[ [

Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u138

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
RENAULT (...)
 R25 (...)
                                                                       05/89 ç 03/92       

x1    119855 + 119855        x1       116606 + 116166
           x1     116166 + 116166            

116166  
          x1    262256 + 262256                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116222                                                  SU55 (U) + SU55 (U)                        

R30                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                    10/76 ç 12/83                                                                                                x1     116109 + 116109            
116109 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

Rodeo                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                         61 ç 12/92                                                                                                
x1     116116 + 116116

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Safrane                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

                                                                    03/92 ç 12/98                                                
x1       116616 + 116148                                                         116166  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    01/99 ç                
x1    119860 + 119860        x1       116619 + 116166                                                         116166 

          x1    262259 + 262259                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU60 (U)                        

Sandero                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

1( For Russia) P                                           09 ç 15            
x1    119850 + 119850                                                       x1     116112 + 116112

                                  x1    262254 + 262254                    
(BS)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Sandero  / Stepway                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

2 (For Russia) c P                             12/14 ç 03/15       x1    119855 + 119850                                                       
x1     116166 + 116112            116530

          x1    262256 + 262254                    
(B8)                                                                                         x2            119742                                                                                                                                            SU55 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

2 (For Russia) < P                            04/15 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116530  

          x1    262208 + 262204                    
(B8)                                                                                         

x2            119313
                                                                                                                                           SC55 (C) + SC45 (C)                        

Saviem SG                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                     
x1     116121 + 116112

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Saviem SM                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                                                                                                                                     
x1     116121 + 116112

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Scénic                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

1                                                                   10/96 ç 05/03       x1    119860 + 119840                                                       
x1     116148 + 116121            116550 

          x1    262259 + 262251                    

                                                                                             x2            119760                                                                                                                                            SU60 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

1 RX4                                                             03/00 ç 12/03       
x1    119860 + 119840                                                       x1     116148 + 116121            116540  

          x1    262259 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

2                                                                   05/03 ç 12/04                                                                                                                                              
116500  

                                                               

                                                                                             
x2            119380

                                                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                    01/05 ç 05/09                                                                                                                                              
116500 

          x1    262213 + 262208                    

                                                                                             
x2            119403

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (C) + SC55 (C)                        

2 P                                                          04/09 ç 09/16                                                                                                                                              
116516  

          x1    262217 + 262214                    

                                                                                             
x2            119456

                                                                                                                                          SC75 (C) + SC65B (C)                       

3 / 3  XMOD P                                         04/13 ç 09/16                                                                                                                                              
116516  

          x1    262217 + 262214                    

                                                                                             
x2            119456

                                                                                                                                          SC75 (C) + SC65B (C)                       

4 P                                                          10/16 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116516

          x1    262219 + 262216                    

                                                                                             
x2            119457

                                                                                                                                          SC80 (A) + SC70B (A)                       

Super 5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    10/84 ç 07/89                                                                                                x1     116125 + 116125            
116122

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

                                                                    08/89 ç                
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109            
116121

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Symbol                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

4  c                                                       03/13 ç 02/15       x1    119855 + 119850                                                       
x1     116166 + 116112

                                  x1    262256 + 262254                    

                                                                                             x2            119742                                                                                                                                            SU55 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

4 < P                                           03/15 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262208 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119313

                                                                                                                                           SC55 (C) + SC45 (C)                        
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u139

2
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FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD

+ +[ [D E D E D E D E

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
 

  
                                                                       0         

x            x        1   
           x                  

1   
          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

R                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                    1                                                                                                  x     1              
1  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

R                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                         6                                                                                                  
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

S                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                    0                                                  
x        1                                                            1   

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    0                 
x              x        1                                                            1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

S                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

1                                             0              
x                                                              x     1   

                                  x    2                      
(                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              S                            

S                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

2                              1         x                                                             
x     1              1

          x    2                      
(                                                                                         x             1                                                                                                                                            S                            

2                             0                                                                                                                                                        
1   

          x    2                      
(                                                                                         

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                            

S                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                                                                                                                                     
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

S                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                                                                                                                                     
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

S                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

1                                                                   1         x                                                              
x     1              1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                                                                                                                                            S                            

1                                                              0         
x                                                              x     1              1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

2                                                                   0                                                                                                                                                
1   

                                                               

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                    0                                                                                                                                                
1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

2                                                          0                                                                                                                                                
1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                          S                           

3                                            0                                                                                                                                                
1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                          S                           

4                                                          1                                                                                                                                                        
1

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                          S                           

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    1                                                                                                  x     1              
1

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

                                                                    0                 
x              x        1   

                                                              

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                             

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                        0         x                                                             
x       

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                                                                                                                                            S                            

                                          0                                                                                                                                                                               x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                      

W
FLAT BLADE

RENAULT (...)
 Symbol / Thalia                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

4  c P                                            11/99 ç 07/04       x1    119853 + 119845                                                       
x1     116134 + 116109

                                  x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                             x2            119725                                                                                                                                            SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Taliant                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

1 P                                                          07/21 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                                             
x2            119266

                                                                                                                                                                                         

Talisman                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

4  P                                                      12/15 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262211 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119332

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (C) + SC45 (C)                        

Estate u  P                                       05/16 ç                                                                                                                                                        
116536

            x1    262211 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119332

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (C) + SC45 (C)                        

Trafic                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

1                                                                   09/80 ç 03/89                                                                                                x1     116112 + 116126                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                                                                

                                                                    04/89 ç 05/01       
x1    119850 + 119850

                                                       x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

2 0  c                                                   06/01 ç 06/14       
x1    119860 + 119853

                                                       
x1     116148 + 116134

           
116550

            x1    262259 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116340

                                                                                               SU60 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

2 1  c                                                   06/01 ç 02/02       
x1    119860 + 119853

                                                       
x1     116148 + 116134

           
116550

          x1    262259 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116340

                                                                                               SU60 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

                                                                    03/02 ç 06/14       
x1    119860 + 119853

                                                       
x1     116148 + 116134            116121

          x1    262259 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116340

                                                                                               SU60 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

3 1  $ P                                        07/14 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119534  

          x1    262213 + 262205              262202
                                                                                             

x2            119431
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC48 (A)                 SC40 (A)

3 0  $ P                                        07/14 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116550

          x1    262213 + 262205                    

                                                                                             
x2            119431

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC48 (A)                        

Twingo                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

1  r                                                         03/93 ç 05/07       
x1            119865                                                                x1             116137

                   
116510

          x1            262262                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       SU65C (M1)                              

2 3  P                                                  06/07 ç 08/14                                                                                                                                              
116520

          x1    262211 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119378

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC40 (A)                        

3 5  P                                                  09/14 ç 03/16                                                                                                                                              
116516  

          x1    262206 + 262200                    

                                                                                             
x2            119304

                                                                                                                                           SC50 (C) + SC35 (C)                        

                                                                    04/16 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116546  

          x1    262206 + 262200                    

                                                                                             
x2            119304

                                                                                                                                           SC50 (C) + SC35 (C)                        

Van F4-F6                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                            ç 85                                                                                                     
x1     116116 + 116116

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Wind                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

w/ v  P                                        09/10 ç 12/14                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119378

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC40 (A)                        

Zoé                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

P                                                              12/12 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116530  

          x1    262211 + 262200                    

                                                                                             
x2            119290

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC35 (A)                        

ROVER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

1800...3500                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                            ç 75                                                                                                     
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2000...3500                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

l P                                                       01/76 ç 10/86                                                                                                
x1     116125 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Q                                                              01/76 ç 10/86                                                                                                
x1     116125 + 116125
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Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u140

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
ROVER (...)                                  
 3500Vit / Vanden Plas                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                    06/76 ç 10/86                                                                                                x1     116109 + 116109                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

Rover 25                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

                                                                    01/00 ç 08/04       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109            
116109 

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                    09/04 ç 10/05       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109                                                         116550  

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Rover 45                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                    01/00 ç 10/05       
x1    119850 + 119845

       x1       116604 + 116109            
x1     116112 + 116109            116109

          x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116307                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Rover 75                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                    03/99 ç 10/05       x1    119855 + 119855        
x1       116606 + 116166

           x1     116166 + 116166                                                                                        

                                                                                             x2            119293                                                                x2             116222                                                                                                

Tourer u                                                09/01 ç 10/05       x1    119855 + 119855        
x1       116606 + 116166

           x1     116166 + 116166            
116546  

                                                               

                                                                                             x2            119293                                                                x2             116222                                                                                                

100-Series                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                    09/90 ç 06/98                                                
x1       116601 + 116121            x1     116121 + 116121            116121

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

200-Series                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                    06/84 ç 09/89       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                    10/89 ç 05/96       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109            116109            x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                    06/96 ç 06/00       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109            116109            x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

w                                                            10/92 ç 06/00       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109            
116112 

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

v                                                            03/92 ç 06/00       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

400-Series                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

                                                                    03/90 ç 08/95       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

4                                                                09/95 ç 06/00       x1    119850 + 119845        x1       116604 + 116109            
x1     116112 + 116109

                                  x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116307                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

5                                                                09/95 ç 06/00       x1    119850 + 119845        x1       116604 + 116109            
x1     116112 + 116109            116109  

          x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116307                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Tourer u                                                05/93 ç 06/00       
x1    119845 + 119845

                                                       x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

600-Series                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

                                                                    04/93 ç 02/01       
x1    119855 + 119850        x1       116606 + 116112

           x1     116166 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

800-Series                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

4                                                                06/86 ç 12/91       
x1    119848 + 119848        x1       116623 + 116126            x1     116126 + 116126

                                  x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

5                                                                06/86 ç 12/91       
x1    119848 + 119848        x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126            
116126 

          x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

                                                                    01/92 ç 02/00       
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

w                                                            01/92 ç 07/95       
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

SD1 Series                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

Q                                                              01/76 ç 12/87                                                                                                
x1     116125 + 116125
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x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
ROVER (...)
 Streetwise                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

3 / 5                                                      08/03 ç 10/05       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109            
116109

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

ROVER / MG                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

MG                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                    03/96 ç 03/02       
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

MGF/ TF                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                    03/96 ç 11            
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

ZR                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

                                                                    09/01 ç 08/04       
x1    119845 + 119845

       x1       116602 + 116109            x1     116109 + 116109            
116109

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116301                    x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                    09/04 ç 10/05       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109            
116550

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

ZS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

P                                                              09/01 ç 10/05       
x1    119850 + 119845

                                                       
x1     116112 + 116109

                                  x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116307

                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

ZT                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

                                                                    09/01 ç 10/05       x1    119855 + 119855        
x1       116606 + 116166

           x1     116166 + 116166                                                                                        

                                                                                             x2            119293                                                                x2             116222                                                                                                

Tourer u                                                09/01 ç 10/05       x1    119855 + 119855        
x1       116606 + 116166

           x1     116166 + 116166            
116546

                                                               

                                                                                             x2            119293                                                                x2             116222                                                                                                

SAAB                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

90                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                    01/84 ç 12/87       
x1    119840 + 119840        x1       116601 + 116121            x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

99                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                    08/74 ç 01/85                                                                                                
x1     116120 + 116120

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

900                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    10/80 ç 06/93       
x1    119840 + 119840        x1       116601 + 116121            x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

v                                                            04/86 ç 06/94       
x1    119840 + 119840        x1       116601 + 116121            x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

900 / 9.3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

                                                                    07/93 ç 08/02       x1    119853 + 119853        x1       116607 + 116112            x1     116134 + 116112            
116112  

          x1    262255 + 262255                    

                                                                                             x2            119727                x2                116313                    x2             116220                                                  SU53 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

w                                                            07/94 ç 08/02       
x1    119853 + 119853

       x1       116607 + 116134            x1     116134 + 116134                                   x1    262255 + 262255                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116314                    x2             116222                                                  SU53 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

v                                                            07/94 ç 08/02       
x1    119853 + 119853

       x1       116607 + 116112            x1     116134 + 116112                                   x1    262255 + 262255                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116313                    x2             116220                                                  SU53 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

9000                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                    09/84 ç 12/89                                                                                                
x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

4                                                                01/89 ç 12/98       
x1    119853 + 119853

       x1       116607 + 116134            x1     116134 + 116134                                   x1    262255 + 262255                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116314                    x2             116222                                                  SU53 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

5                                                                01/89 ç 12/98       
x1    119853 + 119853

       x1       116607 + 116134            x1     116134 + 116134            
116112

          x1    262255 + 262255                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116314                    x2             116222                                                  SU53 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

Aero                                                             01/89 ç 12/98       
x1    119853 + 119853

       x1       116607 + 116134            x1     116134 + 116134            
116134  

          x1    262255 + 262255                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116314                    x2             116222                                                  SU53 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

9.3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

Aero                                                             09/02 ç 08/07                                                
x1       116606 + 116166

           x1     116166 + 116166                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116222                                                                                                

W
FLAT BLADE

                                  
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

                                                                    0                                                                                                  x     1                                                                                          

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

R                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

                                                                    0         
x              x        1   

           x                  
1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

                                                                    0         
x              x        1                                                            1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

R                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                    0         
x      

       x        1              
x     1              1

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                      x                1                                                                                                S                            

R                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                    0         x            
x        1   

           x                                                                                              

                                                                                             x             1                                                                x              1                                                                                                

T                                                0         x            
x        1   

           x                  
1   

                                                               

                                                                                             x             1                                                                x              1                                                                                                

1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                    0                                                  
x        1              x                  1

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                    0         
x              x        1   

           x                                         x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

                                                                    1         
x              x        1   

           x                  1             x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

                                                                    0         
x              x        1   

           x                  1             x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

w                                                            1         
x              x        1   

           x                  
1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

v                                                            0         
x              x        1   

           x                                         x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

                                                                    0         
x              x        1   

           x                                         x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

4                                                                0         x             x        1              
x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                      x                1                                                                                                S                            

5                                                                0         x             x        1              
x     1              1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                      x                1                                                                                                S                            

T                                                0         
x       

                                                       x     1                                     x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

6                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

                                                                    0         
x             x        1   

           x                                         x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

8                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

                                                               0         
x              x        1              x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                               0         
x              x        1   

                            
 

                                  

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

                                                                    0         
x              x        1   

                                                   x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

                                                           0         
x              x        1   

                                                   x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

                                                             0                                                                                                  
x       
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#
W W

FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD FLAT BLADE

+ +[ [

Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u142

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
SAAB (...)
 9.3 (...)                                               
 Aero P                                                    10/07 ç 07/12                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                                             
x2            119308

                                                                                                                                                                                         

Sport-Hatch P                                         10/07 ç 07/12                                                                                                                                              
116516 

                                                               

                                                                                             
x2            119308

                                                                                                                                                                                         

9.4 X                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

P                                                                   11 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262213 + 262203                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SC65 (A) + SC43 (A)                        

9.5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                    09/97 ç 08/07       
x1    119855 + 119855

       x1       116612 + 116148                                                                                x1    262258 + 262258                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116304                                                                                               SU58 (U) + SU58 (U)                        

P                                                              09/07 ç 12/09                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                                             
x2            119424

                                                                                                                                                                                         

Estate u                                                10/98 ç 08/07       x1    119855 + 119855        x1       116612 + 116148                                                                                x1    262258 + 262258                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116304                                                                                               SU58 (U) + SU58 (U)                        

Estate u  P                                       09/07 ç 03/10                                                                                                                                              
116516

                                                               

                                                                                             
x2            119424

                                                                                                                                                                                         

P                                                              07/10 ç 07/12       
x1    119860 + 119853

                                                       
x1     116148 + 116134

                                  x1    262259 + 262255                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

Sport Combi u  P                             06/11 ç 07/12       x1    119860 + 119853                                                       
x1     116148 + 116134

                                  x1    262259 + 262255                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

9.7 X                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                    09/06 ç 09            
x1    119855 + 119855                                                       x1     116166 + 116166

                                  x1    262256 + 262256                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU55 (U)                        

SANTANA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

Vitara                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    09/89 ç 91                                                                                                     
x1     116124 + 116124

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         91 ç 94                                                                                                     
x1     116124 + 116124            116120  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2 / 3                                                           95 ç                
x1    119845 + 119845

                                                       x1     116109 + 116109            
116119

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

5                                                                    95 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116124 + 116124

           
116120

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

SEAT                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

124                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    01/67 ç 12/76                                                                                                
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

w                                                            01/67 ç 12/76                                                                                                
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

127                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    03/71 ç 09/81                                                                                                
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

128                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                     
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

131                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    05/74 ç 12/80                                                                                                
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    01/81 ç 12/84                                                
x1       116601 + 116121            x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

132                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    03/73 ç 06/82                                                                                                
x1     116120 + 116120
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u143

2

W
FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD

+ +[ [D E D E D E D E

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
 

                                                 
                                                    1                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                                         

S                                         1                                                                                                                                                
1  

                                                               

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                                         

9                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

P                                                                   1                                                                                                                                                                               x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

9                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

                                                                    0         
x     

       x        1                                                                                   x    2                      

                                                                                                                                      x                1                                                                                                S                            

P                                                              0                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                                         

E                                                1         x            x        1                                                                                   x    2                      

                                                                                                                                      x                1                                                                                                S                            

E                                         0                                                                                                                                                
1

                                                               

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                                         

P                                                              0         
x      

                                                       
x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

S                                0         x                                                             
x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

9                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                    0              
x                                                            x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

V                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    0                                                                                                       
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         9                                                                                                       
x     1              1   

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2                                                           9                 
x       

                                                       x     1              
1

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

5                                                                    9                                                                                                          
x     1   

           
1

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    0                                                                                                  
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

w                                                            0                                                                                                  
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    0                                                                                                  
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                                                                                                                                     
x       

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    0                                                                                                  
x       

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    0                                                  
x        1              x       

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    0                                                                                                  
x       

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

SEAT (...)
 133                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    05/74 ç 01/80                                                                                                
x1     116120 + 116120

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

600                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    01/66 ç 12/74                                                                                                
x1     116116 + 116116

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

850                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    01/68 ç 12/73                                                                                                
x1     116116 + 116116

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

1400                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    01/65 ç 12/67                                                                                                
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

1430                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    01/65 ç 12/67                                                                                                
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

1500                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    01/65 ç 12/67                                                                                                
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

1600                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    01/79 ç 12/85                                                                                                
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

1800                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    01/79 ç 12/85                                                                                                
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2000                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    01/79 ç 12/85                                                                                                
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Alhambra                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

1                                                                   03/96 ç 05/01                                                                                                                                              
116121

                                                               

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116336

                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    06/01 ç 08/10                                                                                                                                              
116121 

          x1    262215 + 262216                    

                                                                                             
x2            119383

                                                                                                                                          SC70 (B) + SC70B (B)                       

2 P                                                          09/10 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119518

          x1    262215 + 262202              262232
                                                                                             

x2            119441
                                                                                                                                           SC70 (B) + SC40 (B)                 SB33 (R)

Altea                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

P                                                              04/04 ç 12/08                                                                                                                                              
116119  

                                                               

                                                                                             
x2            119440

                                                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                    01/09 ç 12/15                                                                                                                                              
119504  

                                                         262232
                                                                                             

x2            119440
                                                                                                                                                                                   SB33 (S)

XL  Freetrack P                                      10/06 ç 12/15                                                                                                                                              
116116  

                                                               

                                                                                             
x2            119440

                                                                                                                                                                                         

Arona                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

P                                                              09/17 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119514 

          x1    262213 + 262203              262231
                                                                                             

x2            119271
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC43 (B)                 SB28 (R)

Arosa                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    03/97 ç 02/99       
x1    119848 + 119845

       
x1       116623 + 116192

                                                         
116116 

           x1    262253 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU48 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                    03/99 ç                
x1    119853 + 119845

       x1       116607 + 116192                                                         
116116

           x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116351                                                                                               SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Ateca                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

P                                                              07/16 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119514 

          x1    262211 + 262204              262231
                                                                                             

x2            119272
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC45 (B)                 SB28 (R)

Cordoba                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

1 / 2                                                               11/93 ç 09/99       
x1    119853 + 119845        x1       116607 + 116109            x1     116134 + 116109

                                  x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

W
FLAT BLADE
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FLAT BLADE

+

V
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+

U
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Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u144

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
 SEAT (...)
 Cordoba (...)
2 Vario u                                              09/97 ç 09/99       

x1    119853 + 119845        x1       116607 + 116109            x1     116134 + 116109
                                  x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

3                                                                   10/99 ç 02/02       
x1    119853 + 119845        x1       116607 + 116109

                                                                                x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

3 Vario u                                              10/99 ç 03/02       
x1    119853 + 119845        x1       116607 + 116109                                                         116116 

           x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

4                                                                   03/02 ç 03/06       x1    119853 + 119845        x1       116607 + 116126                                                                                x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                             x2            119725                x2                116311                                                                                               SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

5 P                                                          04/06 ç 12/09                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262207 + 262205                    

                                                                                             
x2            119301

                                                                                                                                           SC53 (A) + SC48 (A)                        

Exeo                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

4  P                                                      03/09 ç 09/13                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                                             
x2            119323

                                                                                                                                                                                         

4  Q                                                       03/09 ç 09/13                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                                             
x2            119370

                                                                                                                                                                                         

ST u  P                                            06/09 ç 09/13                                                                                                                                              
119504  

                                                         262232
                                                                                             

x2            119323
                                                                                                                                                                                   SB33 (S)

ST u  Q                                            06/09 ç 09/13                                                                                                                                              
119504  

                                                               

                                                                                             
x2            119370

                                                                                                                                                                                         

Fura                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

r                                                             01/82 ç 12/85                                                                                                
x1             116121                    116120  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Ibiza                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

1  r                                                         08/84 ç 11/89       
x1            119845                                                                x1             116109                    116109 

          x1            262252                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          SU45 (U)                                 

                                                                    11/89 ç 02/93       
x1            119848                                                                x1             116112

                                          x1            262253                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          SU48 (U)                                 

2                                                                   03/93 ç 09/99       
x1    119853 + 119845        x1       116607 + 116109            x1     116134 + 116109            116119 

          x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                    10/99 ç 02/02       
x1    119853 + 119845        x1       116607 + 116109                                                         116119

          x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

3                                                                   03/02 ç 03/06       x1    119853 + 119845        x1       116607 + 116126                                                         
116119

          x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                             x2            119725                x2                116311                                                                                               SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

3 P                                                          04/06 ç 05/08                                                                                                                                              
116119 

          x1    262207 + 262205                    

                                                                                             
x2            119301

                                                                                                                                           SC53 (A) + SC48 (A)                        

3  Collector P                                          05/08 ç 12/09                                                                                                                                              
116119  

          x1    262207 + 262205                    

                                                                                             
x2            119301

                                                                                                                                           SC53 (A) + SC48 (A)                        

4  SC  3/ 5  P                                     06/08 ç 03/12                                                                                                                                              
116119  

          x1    262211 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119378

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC40 (A)                        

4  SC  3/ 5  P                                     04/12 ç 06/17                                                                                                                                              
119504  

          x1    262211 + 262202              262232
                                                                                             

x2            119378
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC40 (A)                 SB33 (S)

4  ST u  P                                        06/10 ç 03/12                                                                                                                                              
116119

          x1    262211 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119378

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC40 (A)                        

                                                                    04/12 ç 06/17                                                                                                                                              
119504

          x1    262211 + 262202              262232
                                                                                             

x2            119378
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC40 (A)                 SB33 (S)

5 5  P                                                  07/17 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119514

          x1    262213 + 262203              262231
                                                                                             

x2            119271
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC43 (B)                 SB28 (R)

Inca                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                    07/95 ç 06/03       
x1    119853 + 119845        x1       116607 + 116109            x1     116134 + 116109            116109

          x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Leon                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

1                                                                   03/00 ç 04/06       x1    119853 + 119845        x1       116607 + 116192                                                                                x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                             x2            119725                x2                116351                                                                                               SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

de 26 a 181 14.05.22 Corregido 2.qxp_Catalogo SWF 2020  19/5/22  10:05  Página 144



u145

2
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+
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+
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x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
  
  

                                             0         
x            x        1              x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

3                                                                   1         
x            x        1   

                                                                                x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

3                                              1         
x            x        1                                                            1  

           x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

4                                                                   0         x            x        1                                                                                   x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                x                1                                                                                                S                            

5                                                          0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

E                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

4                                                       0                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                                         

4                                                        0                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                                         

S                                              0                                                                                                                                                
1   

                                                         2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                   S  

                                             0                                                                                                                                                
1   

                                                               

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                                         

F                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

r                                                             0                                                                                                  
x              1                    1   

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

I                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

1                                                          0         
x                                                                            x              1                    1  

          x            2                             

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          S                                  

                                                                    1         
x             1                                                                x              1

                                          x            2                             

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          S                                  

2                                                                   0         
x            x        1              x     1              1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

                                                                    1         
x            x        1                                                            1

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

3                                                                   0         x            x        1                                                            
1

          x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                x                1                                                                                                S                            

3                                                          0                                                                                                                                                
1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

3                                           0                                                                                                                                                
1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

4                                          0                                                                                                                                                
1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

4                                          0                                                                                                                                                
1   

          x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                           0                                                                                                                                                
1

                                  

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                    0                                                                                                                                                
1

             2                

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                       

                                                   0                                                                                                                                                        
1

                            

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                    0         
x            x        1              x     1              1

                                  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                  0         x            x        1                                                                                   x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                x                1                                                                                                S                            

SEAT (...)
 Leon (...)                                             
 2                                                                   09/05 ç 04/09                                                                                                                                              

116116 
          x1    262213 + 262214                    

                                                                                             
x2            119404

                                                                                                                                          SC65 (A) + SC65B (A)                       

                                                                    05/09 ç 12/12                                                                                                                                              
119515

          x1    262213 + 262214              262231
                                                                                             

x2            119404
                                                                                                                                          SC65 (A) + SC65B (A)                SB28 (S)

3 5  P                                                  01/13 ç 04/20                                                                                                                                              
119518

          x1    262213 + 262202              262232
                                                                                             

x2            119271
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC40 (B)                 SB33 (R)

3  SC 3  P                                            05/13 ç 04/20                                                                                                                                              
119524

          x1    262213 + 262202              262233
                                                                                             

x2            119271
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC40 (B)                 SB38 (R)

3  ST u  P                                        01/14 ç 04/20                                                                                                                                              
119518

          x1    262213 + 262202              262232
                                                                                             

x2            119271
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC40 (B)                 SB33 (R)

3  ST X-Perience u  P                       01/15 ç 04/20                                                                                                                                              
119518

          x1    262213 + 262202              262232
                                                                                             

x2            119271
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC40 (B)                 SB33 (R)

4 5  P                                                  05/20 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119517

            x1    262213 + 262204              262232
(KL)                                                                                         

x2            119272
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC45 (B)                 SB33 (T)

4  ST u  P                                        05/20 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119527

            x1    262213 + 262204              262232
(KL)                                                                                         

x2            119272
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC45 (B)                 SB33 (T)

Malaga                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    05/85 ç 02/94       
x1    119840 + 119840        x1       116601 + 116121            x1     116121 + 116121

                                  x1    262251 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU40 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Marbella                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

r                                                             01/82 ç 06/98       
x1            119840                                                                x1             116121                    116119

          x1            262251                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          SU40 (U)                                 

Mii                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

P                                                              04/12 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119516 

          x1    262211 + 262202              262230
                                                                                             

x2            119260
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC40 (B)                 SB24 (R)

Panda                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    01/82 ç 12/85                                                                                                
x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Ronda                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                    06/82 ç 06/87                                                
x1       116601 + 116121            x1     116121 + 116121            116120

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Terra                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

r                                                             02/87 ç 06/95                                                                                                
x1             116121

                                                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Tarraco                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

P                                                              01/19 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119524

          x1    262211 + 262208              262233
                                                                                             

x2            119468
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC55 (B)                 SB38 (R)

Toledo                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

1                                                                   02/91 ç 02/99       
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

2                                                                   03/99 ç 09/04       x1    119853 + 119845        x1       116607 + 116192                                                                                x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                             x2            119725                x2                116351                                                                                               SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

3 P                                                          10/04 ç 12/09                                                                                                                                              
116116

                                                               

                                                                                             
x2            119440

                                                                                                                                                                                         

4 P                                                          09/12 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119525

          x1    262211 + 262202              262234
                                                                                             

x2            119260
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC40 (B)                 SB40 (R)

SERES                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

Seres 3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

P                                                                   21 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262211 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119378

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC40 (A)                        

W
FLAT BLADE
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u146

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
SKODA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

Citigo                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

P                                                              05/12 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119516

          x1    262211 + 262202              262230
                                                                                             

x2            119260
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC40 (B)                 SB24 (R)

 Enyaq iV                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

P                                                              05/21 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262215 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119317

                                                                                                                                           SC70 (A) + SC45 (A)                        

Exellent                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                    01/92 ç                
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109            
116121 

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Fabia                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

1                                                                   05/00 ç 04/07       
x1    119853 + 119848

       x1       116607 + 116192                                                                                x1    262255 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116351                                                                                               SU53 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

1  Sedan 4                                                06/01 ç 04/07       
x1    119853 + 119848

       x1       116607 + 116192                                                                                x1    262255 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116351                                                                                               SU53 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

1  Combi u                                            12/00 ç 12/07       
x1    119853 + 119848

       x1       116607 + 116192                                                                                x1    262255 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116351                                                                                               SU53 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

2 5  P                                                  05/07 ç 08/13                                                                                                                                              
119515

          x1    262207 + 262207              262231
                                                                                             

x2            119303
                                                                                                                                           SC53 (A) + SC53 (A)                 SB28 (S)

2 5  P                                                  09/13 ç 10/14                                                                                                                                              
119514

          x1    262207 + 262207              262231
                                                                                             

x2            119303
                                                                                                                                           SC53 (A) + SC53 (A)                 SB28 (R)

2  Combi / Scout u  P                      01/08 ç 12/14                                                                                                                                              
119502

          x1    262207 + 262207              262234
                                                                                             

x2            119303
                                                                                                                                           SC53 (A) + SC53 (A)                 SB40 (S)

3 5  P                                                  11/14 ç 09/21                                                                                                                                              
119518

          x1    262211 + 262202              262232
                                                                                             

x2            119314
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC40 (B)                 SB33 (R)

3  Combi u  P                                  01/15 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119525

          x1    262211 + 262202              262234
                                                                                             

x2            119314
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC40 (B)                 SB40 (R)

4 5  P                                                  10/21 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262213 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119272

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC45 (B)                        

Favorit                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                    03/88 ç                
x1    119845 + 119845

       
x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109            
116121

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Combi u                                                11/90 ç                
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109            
116121

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Felicia                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    02/95 ç                
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112            
116122

           x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Combi u                                                02/95 ç                
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112            
116121

          x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Fun                                                                01/97 ç                
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Forman                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    11/90 ç                
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112            
116121

          x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Kamiq                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

P                                                              09/19 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119518

          x1    262213 + 262204              262232
                                                                                             

x2            119272
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC45 (B)                 SB33 (R)

Scoutline P                                            06/20 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119518

            x1    262213 + 262204              262232
                                                                                             

x2            119272
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC45 (B)                 SB33 (R)

Karoq                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

P                                                              12/17 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119518

          x1    262211 + 262204              262232
                                                                                             

x2            119272
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC45 (B)                 SB33 (R)

Kodiaq                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

P                                                              03/17 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119518

          x1    262211 + 262207              262232
                                                                                             

x2            119486
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC53 (B)                 SB33 (R)
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x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

P                                                              0                                                                                                                                                        
1

          x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

P                                                              0                                                                                                                                                                               x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

E                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    0                 
x              x        1   

           x                  
1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

F                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

1                                                                   0         
x      

       x        1                                                                                   x    2                      

                                                                                                                                      x                1                                                                                                S                            

1                                                 0         
x      

       x        1                                                                                   x    2                      

                                                                                                                                      x                1                                                                                                S                            

1                                             1         
x      

       x        1                                                                                   x    2                      

                                                                                                                                      x                1                                                                                                S                            

2                                                    0                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                                   0                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                           0                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                                   1                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                     0                                                                                                                                                        
1

          x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                                   1                                                                                                                                                                               x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

F                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                    0                 
x       

       
x        1   

           x                  
1

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

C                                                1                 
x              x        1   

           x                  
1

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

F                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    0                 
x              x        1   

           x                  
1

           x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

C                                                0                 
x              x        1   

           x                  
1

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

F                                                                 0                 
x              x        1   

           x                                         x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

F                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    1                 
x              x        1   

           x                  
1

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                             0                                                                                                                                                        
1

                            
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                           0                                                                                                                                                        
1

                              
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                S  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                             1                                                                                                                                                        
1

                            
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                S  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                             0                                                                                                                                                        
1

                            
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

 SKODA (...)
Octavia                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

1                                                                   10/96 ç 09/00       
x1    119853 + 119845

       x1       116607 + 116192                                                         
116119

          x1    262255 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116351                                                                                               SU53 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

1 5                                                           10/00 ç 12/10       
x1    119853 + 119845

       x1       116607 + 116192                                                         
116119

           x1    262255 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116351                                                                                               SU53 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

1  Combi u                                            03/98 ç 01/05       
x1    119853 + 119845

       x1       116607 + 116192                                                         
116119

          x1    262255 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116351                                                                                               SU53 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

                                                                    10/00 ç 01/05       
x1    119853 + 119845

       x1       116607 + 116192                                                         
116119

          x1    262255 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116351                                                                                               SU53 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

2 5                                                           06/04 ç 02/13                                                                                                                                              
119502

          x1    262211 + 262205              262234
                                                                                             

x2            119355
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC48 (B)                 SB40 (S)

2  Combi / Scout u                                02/05 ç 05/13                                                                                                                                              
119502

          x1    262211 + 262205              262234
                                                                                             

x2            119355
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC48 (B)                 SB40 (S)

3 5  P                                                  03/13 ç 08/20                                                                                                                                              
119525

          x1    262211 + 262204              262234
                                                                                             

x2            119270
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC45 (B)                 SB40 (R)

3  Combi / Scout u  P                       06/13 ç 08/20                                                                                                                                              
119518

          x1    262211 + 262204              262232
                                                                                             

x2            119270
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC45 (B)                 SB33 (R)

4 5  P                                                  09/20 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119525

            x1    262213 + 262205              262234
                                                                                             

x2            119272
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC48 (B)                 SB40 (R)

4  Combi / Scout u  P                      09/20 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119518

            x1    262213 + 262205              262232
                                                                                             

x2            119272
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC48 (B)                 SB33 (R)

Pick-up                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                    01/96 ç                
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Praktik                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

P                                                              06/07 ç 05/15                                                                                                                                              
119504

          x1    262207 + 262207              262232
                                                                                             

x2            119303
                                                                                                                                           SC53 (A) + SC53 (A)                 SB33 (S)

Rapid                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

P                                                              11/12 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119525

          x1    262211 + 262202              262234
                                                                                             

x2            119260
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC40 (B)                 SB40 (R)

Spaceback 1  P                                   10/13 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119525

          x1    262211 + 262202              262234
                                                                                             

x2            119260
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC40 (B)                 SB40 (R)

Roomster                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

Scout P                                                  07/06 ç 05/13                                                                                                                                              
119504

          x1    262207 + 262207              262232
                                                                                             

x2            119303
                                                                                                                                           SC53 (A) + SC53 (A)                 SB33 (S)

                                                                    06/13 ç 06/17                                                                                                                                              
119518

          x1    262207 + 262207              262232
                                                                                             

x2            119303
                                                                                                                                           SC53 (A) + SC53 (A)                 SB33 (R)

Scala                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

P                                                              06/19 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119525

          x1    262213 + 262204              262234
                                                                                             

x2            119272
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC45 (B)                 SB40 (R)

S100                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                         65 ç 78                                                                                                     
x1     116116 + 116116

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

S105                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    09/76 ç 12/90                                                                                                
x1     116122 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

S110                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                         70 ç 79                                                                                                     
x1     116116 + 116116

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

S120                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    09/76 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116122 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

w                                                            08/81 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

W
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#
W W

FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD FLAT BLADE

+ +[ [

Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u148

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
SKODA (...)
 S125                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    01/76 ç 12/90                                                                                                
x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

S130                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    09/84 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

w                                                            09/84 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

S135 / S136 / Rapid                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

                                                                    01/76 ç 12/90                                                                                                
x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Superb                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

1 P                                                          04/02 ç 01/05                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262207 + 262205                    

                                                                                             
x2            119321

                                                                                                                                           SC53 (B) + SC48 (B)                        

1 Q                                                          04/02 ç 01/05                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                                             
x2            119326

                                                                                                                                                                                         

1                                                                   01/05 ç 08/08       x1    119853 + 119850        x1       116607 + 116136                                                                                x1    262255 + 262254                    

                                                                                             x2            119786                x2                116366                                                                                               SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

2 P                                                          09/08 ç 06/15                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119298

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC45 (A)                        

2 Combi u  P                                   01/10 ç 10/15                                                                                                                                              
119525 

          x1    262211 + 262204              262234
                                                                                             

x2            119298
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC45 (A)                 SB40 (R)

3 5  P                                                  07/15 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119525

            x1    262213 + 262204              262234
                                                                                             

x2            119272
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC45 (B)                 SB40 (R)

3  Combi u  P                                  11/15 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119525

          x1    262213 + 262204              262234
                                                                                             

x2            119272
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC45 (B)                 SB40 (R)

Yeti                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

P                                                              09/09 ç 11/17                                                                                                                                              
119514 

          x1    262211 + 262205              262231
                                                                                             

x2            119305
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC48 (A)                 SB28 (R)

SMART (MCC)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

Fortwo                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                    03/98 ç 03/07                                                                                                x1     116134 + 116134            
116119

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116222                                                                                                

v                                                            03/00 ç 03/07                                                                                                x1     116134 + 116134                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116222                                                                                                

P                                                              03/07 ç 10/14                                                                                                                                              
116500

                                                               

                                                                                             
x2            119387

                                                                                                                                                                                         

v  P                                                   03/07 ç 10/14                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                                             
x2            119387

                                                                                                                                                                                         

Fortwo / EQ                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

P                                                              11/14 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262206 + 262200                    

                                                                                             
x2            119304

                                                                                                                                           SC50 (C) + SC35 (C)                        

v  P                                                   02/16 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                                             
x2            119304

                                                                                                                                                                                         

Forfour                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                    05/04 ç 12/06       
x1    119865 + 119845                                                       x1     116148 + 116109            116546

          x1    262262 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 SU65C (U) + SU45 (U)                       

Forfour / EQ                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

P                                                              11/14 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116501

          x1    262206 + 262200                    

                                                                                             
x2            119304

                                                                                                                                           SC50 (C) + SC35 (C)                        

Roadster                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                    04/03 ç 01/06       
x1    119850 + 119845

       x1       116604 + 116109            
x1     116112 + 116109

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                      x2                116307                                                                                                                                             
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u149

2

W
FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
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x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    0                                                                                                  
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

S                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    0                                                                                                          
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

w                                                            0                                                                                                          
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

S                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                    0                                                                                                  
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

S                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

1                                                          0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

1                                                          0                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                                         

1                                                                   0         x             x        1                                                                                   x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                x                1                                                                                                S                            

2                                                          0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

2                                     0                                                                                                                                                
1  

          x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                                   0                                                                                                                                                        
1

            x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                     1                                                                                                                                                        
1

          x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

P                                                              0                                                                                                                                                
1  

          x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

F                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                    0                                                                                                  x     1              
1

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

v                                                            0                                                                                                  x     1                                                                                          

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

P                                                              0                                                                                                                                                
1

                                                               

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                                         

v                                                    0                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                                         

F                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

P                                                              1                                                                                                                                                                               x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

v                                                    0                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                                         

F                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                    0         
x                                                              x     1              1

                                  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

                                                             1                                                                                                                                                        
1

                                  

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                    0         
x      

       x        1              
x       

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                      x                1                                                                                                                                              

SSANG-YONG                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

Actyon / Pick Up Sport / SUT-1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                    12/06 ç 09/18       
x1    119855 + 119848

                                                                                                                            x1    262256 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Family                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                         93 ç                
x1    119840 + 119840                                                       x1     116121 + 116121

                                  x1    262251 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU40 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Instance                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                    10/95 ç                
x1    119850 + 119850

                                                       x1     116112 + 116112            
116121

          x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Korando                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

1                                                                   01/94 ç 09/96                                                                                                x1     116109 + 116109                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

 2                                                                   10/96 ç 12/08       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

3                                                                   01/11 ç 08/19       x1    119860 + 119840        
x1   116183 HB + 116174 HB

       
x1     116148 + 116121

           
116533

          x1    262259 + 262251                    

                                                                                             x2            119760                                                                                                                                            SU60 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

4 P                                                          09/19 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116148 + 116109            116514

            x1    262259 + 262252                    

                                                                                             
x2            119761

                                                                                                                                           SU60 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Kyron M200                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

1                                                                   10/05 ç 09/07       
x1    119855 + 119848                                                       x1     116166 + 116126            116119  

          x1    262256 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Kyron                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

 2                                                                   10/07 ç                
x1    119855 + 119848                                                       x1     116166 + 116126

                                  x1    262256 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Musso                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                    10/94 ç 11/06       
x1    119850 + 119845                                                       x1     116112 + 116109            116119  

          x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116307

                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Q                                                              12/06 ç 05/18       
x1    119855 + 119848

                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Rexton / RX290                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

c                                                              09/03 ç 11/17       
x1    119850 + 119850

                                                       x1     116112 + 116112            
116119 

          x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Rodius                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                    12/04 ç 02/13       
x1    119860 + 119845                                                       x1     116148 + 116109

                                  x1    262259 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Rodius 2 / Korando Turismo / Stavic                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

P                                                              03/13 ç                
x1    119860 + 119845

                                                                                                     
116514

          x1    262259 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Q                                                              03/13 ç                
x1    119860 + 119845

                                                                                                     
116514

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Tivoli                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

P                                                              05/15 ç                                                         
x1   116183 HB + 116174 HB       x1     116148 + 116122            116535

                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Q                                                              05/15 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116148 + 116122            116535

                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

XLV                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

P                                                              06/16 ç                                                         
x1  116183 HB + 116174 HB       x1     116148 + 116122            116535

                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Q                                                              06/16 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116148 + 116122            116535

                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

SUBARU                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

1200                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                                                                                                                                     
x1     116119 + 116119
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#
W W

FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD FLAT BLADE

+ +[ [

Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u150

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
SUBARU (...)
 1300                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                         79 ç 87                                                                                                     
x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

1400                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                         72 ç 77                                                                                                     
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         77 ç 79                                                                                                     
x1     116120 + 116120

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

1600                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    03/84 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116120 + 116120            116121  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

1800                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

4  b                                                       01/84 ç 12/91                                                                                                
x1     116125 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

w  b                                                    01/84 ç 12/91                                                                                                
x1     116125 + 116125            116112 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

u  b                                                   01/84 ç 12/91                                                                                                
x1     116122 + 116122            116120 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

u  l                                                   01/84 ç 12/91                                                                                                
x1     116122 + 116122            116120

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Station 4WD  b                                         01/84 ç 12/91                                                                                                
x1     116125 + 116125            116121 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Station 4WD l                                         01/84 ç 12/91                                                                                                
x1     116125 + 116125            116121  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

BRZ                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

w  P                                                   08/12 ç                                                         
x1   116180 HB + 116178 HB       x1     116166 + 116112

                                  x1    262256 + 262254                    

                                                                                             
x2            119742

                                                                                                                                           SU55 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

w  Q                                                   08/12 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116166 + 116112

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Domingo                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                    11/93 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116121 + 116121            116121

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

E + Wagon / SDX                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                         94 ç                
x1    119840 + 119840                                                       x1     116121 + 116121

                                  x1    262251 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU40 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Forester                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

1 u                                                       09/97 ç 01/02       
x1    119853 + 119848

       x1       116607 + 116126            x1     116134 + 116126            
116119

          x1    262255 + 262253                    
(SF)                                                                                                                                  x2                116311                    x2             116310                                                  SU53 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

2                                                                   01/05 ç 03/08       
x1    119855 + 119848

                                                       
x1     116166 + 116126            116531

          x1    262256 + 262253                    
(SG)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             SU55 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

2 u                                                       02/02 ç 12/04       
x1    119855 + 119848                                                       x1     116166 + 116126            116120  

          x1    262256 + 262253                    
(SG)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             SU55 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

3 P                                                          04/08 ç 01/13       
x1    119860 + 119845        x1   116183 HB + 116176 HB       x1     116148 + 116109            116531

          x1    262259 + 262252                    
(SH)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             SU60 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

3 Q                                                          04/08 ç 01/13       
x1    119860 + 119845                                                       x1     116148 + 116109            116531

                                                               
(SH)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

4 P                                                          02/13 ç 11/19       x1    119865 + 119840        
x1   116185 HB + 116174 HB       x1     116137 + 116124            116531

          x1    262260 + 262251                    
(SJ)                                                                                         x2            119780                                                                                                                                            SU65 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

4 Q                                                          02/13 ç 11/19       
x1    119865 + 119840                                                       x1     116137 + 116124            116531 

                                                               
(SJ)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

Forester / e-Boxer                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

5 P                                                          12/19 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116531

                                                                 
(SK)                                                                    

x2            119479
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x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                         7                                                                                                       
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1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                         7                                                                                                       
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                                                                         7                                                                                                       
x     1   
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                                                                    0                                                                                                          
x     1              1   

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

4                                                        0                                                                                                  
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

w                                                     0                                                                                                  
x     1              1  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

u                                                    0                                                                                                  
x     1              1  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

u                                                    0                                                                                                  
x     1              1

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

S                                            0                                                                                                  
x     1              1  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

S                                          0                                                                                                  
x     1              1   

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

B                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

w                                                    0                                                          
x   1           x       

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

w                                                    0                                                                                                          
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

D                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

                                                                    1                                                                                                          
x     1              1

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

E                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                         9                 
x                                                              x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

F                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

1                                                       0         
x      

       x        1              x     1              
1

          x    2                      
(                                                                                                                                  x                1                    x              1                                                  S                            

2                                                                   0         
x      

                                                       
x     1              1

          x    2                      
(                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              S                            

2                                                       0         
x                                                             x     1              1   

          x    2                      
(                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              S                            

3                                                          0         
x             x             x     1              1

                                  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

                                                         0         
x                                                             x     1              1

                                                               
(                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

4                                                          0         x             
x   1           x                  1

                                  

                                                                                        x             1                                                                                                                                                                       

                                                         0         
x                                                             x     1              1  
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F                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

5                                                          1                                                                                                                                                        
1

                                                                 
(                                                                    

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                         

SUBARU (...)
 Impreza                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

4                                                                01/93 ç 09/01       
x1    119853 + 119845                                                       x1     116134 + 116109

                                  x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                    10/01 ç 09/07       
x1    119855 + 119840        x1       116606 + 116121            x1     116166 + 116121

                                  x1    262256 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

5  P                                                       01/18 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116515

                                                               

                                                                                             
x2            119479

                                                                                                                                                                                         

u                                                            01/93 ç 09/01       
x1    119853 + 119845                                                       x1     116134 + 116109            116120

          x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                    10/01 ç 12/04       
x1    119855 + 119840        x1       116606 + 116121            x1     116166 + 116121            116121  

          x1    262256 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

                                                                    01/05 ç 12/07       
x1    119855 + 119840        x1       116606 + 116121            x1     116166 + 116121            116531

          x1    262256 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

WRX / STI 4  P                                   10/10 ç 04/14       
x1    119860 + 119840        x1   116183 HB + 116174 HB       x1     116148 + 116121

                                  x1    262259 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

                                                                     05/14 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116137 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

 WRX / STI 4  Q                                  10/10 ç 04/14       
x1    119860 + 119840                                                       x1     116148 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    05/14 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116137 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

WRX / STI 5  P                                   10/07 ç 04/14       
x1    119860 + 119840        x1   116183 HB + 116174 HB       x1     116148 + 116121            116531  

          x1    262259 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

WRX / STI 5  Q                                   10/07 ç 04/14       
x1    119860 + 119840                                                       x1     116148 + 116121            116531 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Justy                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

l                                                               02/84 ç 89                                                                                                     
x1     116122 + 116122            116121

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    02/84 ç 89                                                                                                     
x1     116121 + 116121            116121

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         90 ç 03/96       
x1    119845 + 119840                                                       x1     116109 + 116121            116121

          x1    262252 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU45 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

                                                                    04/96 ç 09/03       
x1    119853 + 119845                                                       x1     116134 + 116109            116120 

           x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

G3X                                                              10/03 ç 09/07       
x1    119848 + 119845        x1       116623 + 116109

           x1     116126 + 116109                                   x1    262253 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU48 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                    09/07 ç 03/11       
x1    119850 + 119840

                                                                                                                            x1    262254 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU50 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Legacy                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

1                                                                   08/89 ç 09/93       
x1    119850 + 119845

       x1       116604 + 116109            
x1     116112 + 116109

                                  x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116307                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

1 u                                                       08/89 ç 09/93       
x1    119850 + 119845

       x1       116604 + 116109            
x1     116112 + 116109            116121

          x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116307                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

2                                                                   10/93 ç 02/99       
x1    119853 + 119848

                                                       x1     116134 + 116126                                   x1    262255 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116310                                                  SU53 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

2 u                                                       10/93 ç 02/99       
x1    119853 + 119848

                                                       x1     116134 + 116126            
116120

          x1    262255 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116310                                                  SU53 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

3                                                                   03/99 ç 08/04       
x1    119855 + 119850        x1       116606 + 116112            x1     116166 + 116112

                                  x1    262256 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

3 u                                                       03/99 ç 08/04       
x1    119855 + 119850        x1       116606 + 116112            x1     116166 + 116112            116120 

          x1    262256 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

4                                                                   09/04 ç 03/10       
x1    119860 + 119845                                                       x1     116148 + 116109

                                  x1    262259 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

5 P                                                          09/10 ç 12/14       
x1    119865 + 119845

                                                                                                                            x1    262260 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU65 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

W
FLAT BLADE
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#
W W

FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD FLAT BLADE

+ +[ [

Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u152

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
SUBARU (...)
 Legacy (...)
5 Q                                                          09/10 ç 12/14       

x1    119865 + 119845
                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Outback 1 u                                         10/96 ç 08/04       
x1    119853 + 119848

                                                       x1     116134 + 116126            
116119

          x1    262255 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116310                                                  SU53 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Legacy 4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

Outback 3 u                                         09/04 ç 09/09       
x1    119860 + 119845                                                       x1     116148 + 116109            116531  

          x1    262259 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Legacy 5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

Outback 4 u  P                               04/10 ç 12/14       
x1    119865 + 119845                                                                                                     116531 

          x1    262260 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU65 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Outback 4 u  Q                               04/10 ç 12/14       
x1    119865 + 119845                                                                                                     116531  

                                                               

 
 Leone

                                                                            ç 79                                                                                                     
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         80 ç 89                                                                                                     
x1     116125 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Levorg                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

u  P                                                  10/15 ç 01/21                                                                                                
x1     116137 + 116121            116531  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

u  Q                                                   10/15 ç 01/21                                                                                                
x1     116137 + 116121            116531

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Libero                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                         83 ç 89                                                                                                     
x1     116122 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         90 ç 08/94                                                                                                
x1     116120 + 116120

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Vanille                                                  09/94 ç                
x1    119840 + 119840                                                       x1     116121 + 116121            116120

          x1    262251 + 262251                    
(E12)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            SU40 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

 Minijumbo
                                                                         83 ç 07/89                                                                                                

x1     116121 + 116121
                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    08/89 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116125 + 116120

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Minivan                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

                                                                         86 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Outback                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

2 u                                                       12/00 ç 08/04       
x1    119855 + 119850        x1       116606 + 116112            x1     116166 + 116112            116120

          x1    262256 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

5 u  P                                              02/15 ç 04/21       x1    119865 + 119840        
x1   116185 HB + 116174 HB       x1     116137 + 116124            116532

          x1    262260 + 262251                    

                                                                                             x2            119780                                                                                                                                            SU65 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

5 u  Q                                              02/15 ç 04/21       
x1    119865 + 119840                                                       x1     116137 + 116124            116532  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Rex                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                         81 ç 87                                                                                                     
x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         88 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116125 + 116120

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Sumo                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                         90 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116119 + 116119
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W
FLAT BLADE

u153

2

W
FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD

+ +[ [D E D E D E D E

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
 

  
                                                         0         

x       
                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

O                                          1         
x      

                                                       x     1              
1

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

L                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

O                                         0         
x                                                             x     1              1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

L                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

O                                  0         
x                                                                                                            1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

O                                  0         
x                                                                                                            1   

                                                               

 
 

                                                                            ç                                                                                                      
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         8                                                                                                       
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

L                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

u                                                   1                                                                                                  
x     1              1   

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

u                                                    1                                                                                                  
x     1              1

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

L                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                         8                                                                                                       
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         9                                                                                                  
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

V                                                  0                 
x                                                              x     1              1

          x    2                      
(                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            S                            

 
                                                                         8                                                                                                  

x     1   
                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    0                                                                                                          
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

M                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                         8                                                                                                          
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

O                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

2                                                       1         
x             x        1              x     1              1

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

5                                                0         x             
x   1           x                  1

          x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                                                                                                                                            S                            

                                               0         
x                                                             x     1              1   

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

R                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         8                                                                                                       
x       

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         8                                                                                                          
x       

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

S                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                         9                                                                                                          
x       

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

SUBARU (...)
 SVX                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                         92 ç 97            
x1    119855 + 119850        x1       116606 + 116112            x1     116166 + 116112

                                  x1    262256 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Trendy                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                         84 ç 89                                                                                                     
x1     116120 + 116120            116122  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         90 ç 91            
x1    119845 + 119845

                                                       x1     116109 + 116109            
116124

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                         91 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116109 + 116121            116121  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Trezia                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

P                                                              04/11 ç 12/14                                                
x1             116187 HB                                                               116513

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Van                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

(E10)                                                                   86 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

Vivio                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    03/92 ç                
x1    119848 + 119838        x1       116623 + 116120            x1     116126 + 116120            116119 

          x1    262253 + 262250                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU48 (U) + SU35 (U)                        

XV                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

1 5  c P                                        12/11 ç 10/17       
x1    119865 + 119840        x1   116185 HB + 116174 HB

       
x1     116137 + 116121            116515

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

1 5  c Q                                        12/11 ç 10/17       
x1    119865 + 119840                                                       x1     116137 + 116121            116515  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2 5  $ P                                       11/17 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116515 

                                                               

                                                                                             
x2            119479

                                                                                                                                                                                         

SUZUKI                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

1300                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                         89 ç                
x1    119850 + 119840                                                       x1     116112 + 116121            116121

          x1    262254 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU50 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Across                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

P                                                              12/20 ç                x1    119865 + 119840                                                       
x1     116137 + 116121            116513

            x1    262260 + 262251                    

                                                                                             x2            119780                                                                                                                                            SU65 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Q                                                              12/20 ç                
x1    119865 + 119840                                                       x1     116137 + 116121            116513

                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Alto                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    10/80 ç 09/83                                                                                                
x1     116122 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    10/83 ç 09/85                                                                                                
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    10/85 ç 12/95                                                                                                
x1     116125 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

3 / 5                                                      01/96 ç 08/04       
x1    119848 + 119840        x1       116623 + 116121            x1     116126 + 116121            116119

          x1    262253 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU48 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

                                                                    09/04 ç 06/06       
x1    119845 + 119840                                                       x1     116109 + 116121

                                  x1    262252 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU45 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

                                                                    01/09 ç 12/15       
x1    119853 + 119835                                                       x1     116134 + 116119

                                  x1    262255 + 262250                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU53 (U) + SU35 (U)                        

Baleno                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

3                                                                04/95 ç 02            
x1    119850 + 119845

       x1       116604 + 116109            
x1     116112 + 116109            116119

          x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116307                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

4                                                                04/95 ç 02            
x1    119850 + 119845

       x1       116604 + 116109            
x1     116112 + 116109

                                  x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116307                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

u                                                            10/96 ç 09/97       
x1    119850 + 119845

       x1       116604 + 116109            
x1     116112 + 116109

                                  x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116307                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        
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Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u154

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
SUZUKI (...)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

Baleno (...)
u                                                           10/97 ç 02            

x1    119850 + 119845
       x1       116604 + 116109            

x1     116112 + 116109            116119
          x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116307                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

5                                                                04/16 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116134 + 116109            116513 

          x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                             
x2            119725

                                                                                                                                           SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Carry / Super Carry                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                         81 ç 84                                                                                                     
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         85 ç 92                                                                                                     
x1     116120 + 116120

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         93 ç 01/99       
x1    119840 + 119835                                                       x1     116121 + 116119

                                  x1    262251 + 262250                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU40 (U) + SU35 (U)                        

Carry                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

z                                                             07/99 ç 01/04       
x1    119840 + 119835                                                       x1     116119 + 116119

                                  x1    262251 + 262250                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU40 (U) + SU35 (U)                        

Celerio                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                    01/15 ç                
x1    119853 + 119835                                                       x1     116134 + 116119            116513  

          x1    262255 + 262250                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU53 (U) + SU35 (U)                        

Fronte                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                         81 ç 83                                                                                                     
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         86 ç 91                                                                                                     
x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         91 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116124 + 116124

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Grand Vitara                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

1 / XL7                                                         04/98 ç 12/05       
x1    119848 + 119848        x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126                                   x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

2 / 3  3/ 5                                              09/05 ç 03/15       x1    119848 + 119848        
x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126            
116513

          x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                             x2            119710                                                                x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Ignis                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

3/ 5                                                       10/00 ç 09/03       
x1    119848 + 119845

                                                       x1     116126 + 116109            
116119

          x1    262253 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU48 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                    10/03 ç 01/10       
x1    119848 + 119845        x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126                                   x1    262253 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU48 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

5  P                                                       01/17 ç                x1    119853 + 119845                                                         
x1     116134 + 116109            116515 

          x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                             x2            119725                
x1   116179 HB + 116176 HB

                                                                                  SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

5  Q                                                       01/17 ç                
x1    119853 + 119845        x1       116607 + 116109            x1     116134 + 116109            116515 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Jimny                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                    10/98 ç 10/18       
x1    119845 + 119840                                                       x1     116109 + 116121

                                  x1    262252 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU45 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

P                                                              11/18 ç                
x1    119840 + 119840                                                       x1     116121 + 116121

                                  x1    262251 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU40 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Q                                                              11/18 ç                
x1    119840 + 119840                                                       x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Kizashi                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                    03/11 ç 12/14       
x1    119860 + 119850

                                                                                                                            x1    262259 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Liana                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    05/01 ç 09/03       
x1    119855 + 119845        x1       116606 + 116109            x1     116166 + 116109            116116 

           x1    262256 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                    10/03 ç 12/06       
x1    119855 + 119845                                                       x1     116166 + 116109

                                  x1    262256 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU45 (U)                        
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x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
SUZUKI (...)
 Splash                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                    03/08 ç 12/14       
x1    119855 + 119840        x1       116606 + 116121            x1     116166 + 116121            116503  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                
Swace                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

Estate u  P                                       12/20 ç                
x1    119865 + 119835        x1   116187 HB + 116172 HB                                                     116513

            x1    262263 + 262250                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU70 (U) + SU35 (U)                        

Q                                                              12/20 ç                
x1    119865 + 119835                                                                                                     116513

                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Swift                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                         84 ç 06/89                                                                                                
x1     116124 + 116124

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    07/89 ç 02/95       
x1    119850 + 119845

       x1       116604 + 116109            
x1     116112 + 116109            116121  

          x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116307                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

3 / 5                                                      03/95 ç 01/05       
x1    119853 + 119845

       
x1       116607 + 116109

           
x1     116134 + 116109            116120  

          x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

3 / 5  P                                             03/05 ç 08/10       x1    119853 + 119845        
x1       116607 + 116109            x1     116134 + 116109            116503 

          x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                             x2            119725                                                                                                                                            SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                    09/10 ç 04/17       x1    119855 + 119840                                                                                                     
116503

          x1    262256 + 262251                    

                                                                                             x2            119744                                                                                                                                            SU55 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

 3 / 5  Q                                             03/05 ç 08/10       
x1    119855 + 119845

                                                       
x1     116166 + 116126            116503  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    09/10 ç 04/17       
x1    119855 + 119840                                                                                                     116503 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

5  P                                                       05/17 ç                
x1    119850 + 119848        x1  116178 HB + 116177 HB

      x1     116112 + 116126            
116539

            x1    262254 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                  SU50 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

5  Q                                                       05/17 ç                
x1    119850 + 119848

                                                       x1     116112 + 116126            
116539

                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                                                                

SX4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    04/06 ç 08/13       
x1    119865 + 119835                                                       x1     116137 + 116119            116503

          x1    262262 + 262250                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 SU65C (U) + SU35 (U)                       

SX4 Classic                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                    08/13 ç                
x1    119865 + 119835                                                       x1     116137 + 116119            116503  

          x1    262262 + 262250                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 SU65C (U) + SU35 (U)                       

SX4 S-Cross                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

P                                                              09/13 ç                
x1    119865 + 119835        x1   116185 HB + 116172 HB       x1     116137 + 116119            116503

          x1    262260 + 262250                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU65 (U) + SU35 (U)                        

Q                                                              09/13 ç                
x1    119865 + 119835                                                       x1     116137 + 116119            116503 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Vitara                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

1                                                                   09/89 ç 91                                                                                                     
x1     116124 + 116124

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         91 ç 94                                                                                                     
x1     116124 + 116124            116119 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2  2 / 3                                                       95 ç 08/05       
x1    119845 + 119845

                                                       x1     116109 + 116109            
116120

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

2 5                                                                95 ç 08/05                                                                                                
x1     116124 + 116124

           
116120

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

4 / S 5  P                                             03/15 ç                x1    119860 + 119840        
x1   116183 HB + 116174 HB                                                     116503

          x1    262259 + 262251                    

                                                                                             x2            119760                                                                                                                                            SU60 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

4 / S 5  Q                                             03/15 ç                
x1    119860 + 119840                                                                                                     116503  

                                                               

 Wagon R+                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                    03/97 ç 04/00       
x1    119850 + 119840

       x1       116604 + 116109            
x1     116112 + 116109

                                  x1    262254 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116307                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

B  
                                                          1              

x      
       x        1              

x     1              1
          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                      x                1                                                                                                S                            

5                                                                0                                                                                                          
x     1              1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                         8                                                                                                       
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         8                                                                                                       
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         9         
x                                                              x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

z                                                             0         
x                                                             x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                    0                 
x                                                             x     1              1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

F                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                         8                                                                                                       
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         8                                                                                                       
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         9                                                                                                          
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

G                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

1                                                          0         
x              x        1   

           x                                         x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

2                                                 0         x              
x        1   

           x                  
1

          x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                                                                x              1                                                  S                            

I                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

3                                                       1         
x       

                                                       x     1              
1

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

                                                                    1         
x              x        1   

           x                                         x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

5                                                        0                 x                                                              
x     1              1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                
x   1    

                                                                                  S                            

5                                                        0                 
x            x        1              x     1              1  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

J                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                    1         
x                                                             x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

P                                                              1                 
x                                                              x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

                                                             1                 
x                                                              x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

K                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                    0         
x      

                                                                                                                            x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    0         
x            x        1              x     1              1  

                                   

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

                                                                    1         
x                                                            x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

W
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FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD FLAT BLADE
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Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u156

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
SUZUKI (...)
Wagon R+ (...)
                                                                     05/00 ç 03/08       

x1    119850 + 119845
       x1       116604 + 116109            

x1     116112 + 116109            116119  
          x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116307                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

X-90                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                    09/95 ç                                                         
x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

TALBOT                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

180                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                         70 ç 79                                                                                                     
x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

1100 VF1 / VF2 / VF3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                         76 ç 84                                                                                                     
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Bagheera                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

                                                                                                                                                                                     
x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Horizon                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                         78 ç 85                                                                                                     
x1     116121 + 116121

           
116121 

                                                              

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Matra Rancho                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                         78 ç 84                                                                                                     
x1     116119 + 116119

           
116121 

                                                              

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Samba                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                                                                                                                                     
x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Simca                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

1000 / Rallye                                                    70 ç 79                                                                                                     
x1     116116 + 116116

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

1100 / 1200S                                                    67 ç 81                                                                                                     
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

1301 / 1501                                                      63 ç 75                                                                                                     
x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

1307 / 1308 / 1309 / 1510                               76 ç 85                                                                                                     
x1     116121 + 116121

           
116121 

                                                              

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Solara                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                         78 ç 85                                                                                                     
x1     116121 + 116121

           
116121 

                                                              

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Sunbeam Ti / Lotus                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

                                                                         79 ç 83                                                                                                     
x1     116121 + 116121

           
116121 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Tagora                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                         81 ç 84                                                     
x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                                                                

TATA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

Hexa                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    07/16 ç                
x1    119865 + 119865                                                       x1     116137 + 116137            116531

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Indica                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

5  P                                                       08/03 ç 07            
x1    119850 + 119850

                                                                                                                            x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

5  Q                                                           03 ç 08            
x1    119860 + 119840                                                       x1     116148 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                          08 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116148 + 116120
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x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
 

  
                                                                     0         

x      
       x        1              

x     1              1   
          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                      x                1                                                                                                S                            

X                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                    0                                                          
x        1   

           x                                                                                              

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         7                                                                                                       
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                         7                                                                                                       
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

B                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                                                                                                                                     
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

H                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                         7                                                                                                       
x     1   

           
1  

                                                              

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

M                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         7                                                                                                       
x     1   

           
1  

                                                              

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

S                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                                                                                                                                     
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

S                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

1                                                      7                                                                                                       
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

1                                                      6                                                                                                       
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

1                                                        6                                                                                                       
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

1                                      7                                                                                                       
x     1   

           
1  

                                                              

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

S                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                         7                                                                                                       
x     1   

           
1  

                                                              

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

S                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                         7                                                                                                       
x     1   

           
1  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

T                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                         8                                                       
x        1   

           x                                                                                              

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

H                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                    0                 
x                                                            x     1              1

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

I                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

5                                                        0              
x       

                                                                                                                            x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                            0              
x                                                              x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                          0                                                                                                          
x       

                                                                                       

TATA (...)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

Indica Vista                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                    08/08 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116148 + 116120

                                                                                       

 Indigo                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

4  P                                                      09/03 ç 12            
x1    119850 + 119850

                                                                                                                            x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

4  Q                                                           03 ç 12            
x1    119860 + 119840                                                       x1     116148 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Indigo Manza                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

4                                                                04/10 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116148 + 116120

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Indigo                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

SW u  P                                           09/03 ç                
x1    119850 + 119850

                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

SW u  Q                                                03 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116148 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                
Safari                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

Storme                                                               03 ç                
x1    119860 + 119850                                                       x1     116148 + 116112

                                  x1    262259 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Telcoline                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                                                                                                                                     
x1     116129 + 116129

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Telcosport                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                                                                                                                                     
x1     116129 + 116129

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Tiago / NRG                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

5  Q                                                           16 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116166 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Tigor                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

4  Q                                                       11/16 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116166 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                
TEILHOL                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

TD325/ TD400                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                         82 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116547 + 116547

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                
TESLA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

Model S                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

5  P                                                       11/13 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262215 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119469

                                                                                                                                           SC70 (A) + SC45 (A)                        

Model X                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

' P                                      09/15 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   
-                                                                                        

x2            119100
                                                                                                                                                                                         

Model 3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

P                                                              02/19 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                                             
x2            119273

                                                                                                                                                                                         
TOFAS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

Dogan                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                            ç 01/95                                                                                                
x1     116120 + 116120

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Kartal                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                            ç 01/95                                                                                                
x1     116120 + 116120

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

 Sahin                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                            ç 01/95                                                                                                
x1     116120 + 116120
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+
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Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u158

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
TOYOTA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

4-Runner                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                    08/89 ç 93                                                                                                     
x1     116125 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         94 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116124 + 116124

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Auris                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

1  3 / 5  P                                         03/07 ç 12/12       
x1    119865 + 119840        x1   116185 HB + 116174 HB       x1     116137 + 116122            116513

          x1    262262 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 SU65C (U) + SU40 (U)                       

1  3 / 5  Q                                         03/07 ç 12/12       
x1    119865 + 119840                                                       x1     116137 + 116122            116513  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2 5  P                                                  01/13 ç 02/19       
x1    119865 + 119835                                                                                                     116544

            x1    262260 + 262250                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU65 (U) + SU35 (U)                        

2 5  Q                                                  01/13 ç 02/19       
x1    119865 + 119835                                                                                                     116544

                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2 Touring Sports u  P                      07/13 ç 04/19       
x1    119865 + 119835                                                                                                     116539

            x1    262260 + 262250                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU65 (U) + SU35 (U)                        

2  Touring Sports u  Q                      07/13 ç 04/19       
x1    119865 + 119835                                                                                                     116539

                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Avensis                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

4                                                                01/98 ç 03/03       x1    119853 + 119845        
x1       116607 + 116109

                                                                                x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                             x2            119725                                                                                                                                            SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                    04/03 ç 11/08       
x1    119860 + 119840                                                       x1     116148 + 116121

                                  x1    262259 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

4  P                                                      12/08 ç 05/18                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                                             
x2            119365

                                                                                                                                                                                         

5                                                                01/98 ç 03/03       x1    119853 + 119845        
x1       116607 + 116109                                                         116112

          x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                             x2            119725                                                                                                                                            SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

5 Rear:  c                                             04/03 ç 11/08       
x1    119860 + 119840

                                                       
x1     116148 + 116121            116532

          x1    262259 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

5  c                                                       01/05 ç 11/08       
x1    119860 + 119840

                                                       
x1     116148 + 116121            116122 

           x1    262259 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Sport Wagon u                                      01/98 ç 03/03       x1    119853 + 119845        
x1       116607 + 116109                                                         116119  

          x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                             x2            119725                                                                                                                                            SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

u                                                            04/03 ç 11/08       
x1    119860 + 119840                                                       x1     116148 + 116121            116513  

          x1    262259 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

u  P                                                  12/08 ç 05/18                                                                                                                                              
116513 

                                                               

                                                                                             
x2            119365

                                                                                                                                                                                         

Avensis Verso                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                    08/01 ç 12/10                                                                                                
x1     116137 + 116121            116532

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Aygo                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

1 r                                                         06/05 ç 05/14       
x1            119865                                                                x1             116137                    116510  

          x1            262262                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       SU65C (M1)                              

2  r P                                              06/14 ç                
x1            119334                                                                                                              116513

          x1            262213                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          SC65 (A)                                

Blizzard                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                         80 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116120 + 116120

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Camry                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                    10/82 ç 07/85                                                                                                
x1     116124 + 116124

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                     08/85 ç 87                                                                                                     
x1     116129 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

4                                                                    87 ç 06/91                                                                                                
x1     116129 + 116125
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+
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x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                    0                                                                                                       
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         9                                                                                                          
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

A                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

1                                             0         
x             x             x     1              1

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 S                           

1                                             0         
x                                                             x     1              1   

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2                                                    0         
x                                                                                                           1

            x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

2                                                    0         
x                                                                                                           1

                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2                         0         
x                                                                                                           1

            x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

2                          0         
x                                                                                                           1

                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

A                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

4                                                                0         x            
x        1   

                                                                                x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                                                                                                                                            S                            

                                                                    0         
x                                                              x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

4                                                       1                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                                         

5                                                                0         x            
x        1                                                            1

          x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                                                                                                                                            S                            

5                                               0         
x       

                                                       
x     1              1

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

5                                                        0         
x       

                                                       
x     1              1  

           x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

S                                       0         x            
x        1                                                            1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                                                                                                                                            S                            

u                                                            0         
x                                                              x     1              1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

u                                                   1                                                                                                                                                
1  

                                                               

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                                         

A                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    0                                                                                                  
x     1              1

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

A                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

1                                                         0         
x                                                                            x              1                    1   

          x            2                             

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       S                               

                                               0                 
x             1                                                                                                              1

                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          S                                  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                         8                                                                                                          
x       

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                    1                                                                                                  
x       

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                     0                                                                                                       
x       

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

4                                                                    8                                                                                                  
x       

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

TOYOTA (...)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

Camry (...)
4                                                                07/91 ç 01/00       

x1    119853 + 119848
       x1       116607 + 116126            x1     116134 + 116126                                   x1    262255 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116311                    x2             116310                                                  SU53 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Liftback 5                                                 10/82 ç 86                                                                                                     
x1     116122 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

u                                                                87 ç 06/91                                                                                                
x1     116129 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    07/91 ç 12/97       
x1    119853 + 119848

       x1       116607 + 116126            x1     116134 + 116126                                   x1    262255 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116311                    x2             116310                                                  SU53 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

4  P                                                      05/19 ç                
x1    119865 + 119850        x1   116185 HB + 116178 HB       x1     116137 + 116112

                                  x1    262260 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU65 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

4  Q                                                       05/19 ç                
x1    119865 + 119850                                                       x1     116137 + 116112

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Carina                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

4                                                                    71 ç 07/77                                                                                                
x1     116122 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    08/77 ç 07/81                                                                                                
x1     116124 + 116124

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    08/81 ç 11/87                                                                                                
x1     116125 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Liftback 5                                                 07/81 ç 09/83                                                                                                
x1     116125 + 116125            116129

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    10/83 ç 11/87                                                                                                
x1     116125 + 116125            116122  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

u                                                            08/77 ç 11/87                                                                                                
x1     116125 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2 4                                                           12/87 ç 01/92                                                                                                
x1     116129 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2 Liftback 5                                              12/87 ç 01/92                                                                                                
x1     116125 + 116125            116122

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Celica                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                         71 ç 74                                                                                                     
x1     116122 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         75 ç 78                                                                                                     
x1     116120 + 116120

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         78 ç 07/85                                                                                                
x1     116122 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    08/85 ç 07/87                                                                                                
x1     116125 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    08/87 ç 90                                                                                                     
x1     116129 + 116125            116125  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         90 ç 08/94       
x1    119850 + 119845                                                       x1     116112 + 116109            116134  

          x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116307

                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                    09/94 ç 08/99       
x1    119853 + 119848

       x1       116607 + 116126            x1     116134 + 116126            
116112

          x1    262255 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116311                    x2             116310                                                  SU53 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

v                                                            08/87 ç 90                                                                                                     
x1     116129 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

 Chaser                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                         77 ç 79                                                                                                     
x1     116122 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         79 ç 82                                                                                                     
x1     116124 + 116124

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    01/82 ç 01/85                                                                                                
x1     116125 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

W
FLAT BLADE
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Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u160

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
TOYOTA (...)
 C-HR                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

P                                                              11/16 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116532

                                                               

                                                                                             
x2            119479

                                                                                                                                                                                         

Corolla                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                         75 ç 07/79                                                                                                
x1     116122 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    08/79 ç 07/81                                                                                                
x1     116124 + 116124

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    08/81 ç 07/87                                                                                                
x1     116125 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

3 / 5                                                      08/87 ç 04/92                                                                                                
x1     116129 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    05/92 ç 06/97       
x1    119850 + 119845

       x1       116604 + 116109            
x1     116112 + 116109            116109

          x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116307                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

4                                                                08/87 ç 04/92                                                                                                
x1     116129 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    05/92 ç 01/00       
x1    119850 + 119845

       x1       116604 + 116109            
x1     116112 + 116109

                                  x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116307                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

u                                                            08/87 ç 04/92                                                                                                
x1     116129 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Sport Wagon u                                      05/92 ç 06/97       
x1    119850 + 119845

       x1       116604 + 116109            
x1     116112 + 116109            116121

          x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116307                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

u                                                            07/97 ç 01/00       
x1    119850 + 119845

       x1       116604 + 116109            
x1     116112 + 116109            116119  

          x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116307                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                    02/00 ç 09/02       
x1    119853 + 119845        x1       116607 + 116109                                                         116119

          x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Compact 3                                                07/97 ç 12/01       
x1    119850 + 119845

       x1       116604 + 116109            
x1     116112 + 116109            116121

          x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116307                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Liftback                                                              77 ç 07/79                                                                                                
x1     116122 + 116122            116125  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                     08/79 ç 07/81                                                                                                
x1     116124 + 116124            116125

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    08/81 ç 07/83                                                                                                
x1     116125 + 116125            116125 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    08/83 ç 07/87                                                                                                
x1     116125 + 116124            116122 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Liftback 5                                                 07/97 ç 01/00       
x1    119850 + 119845

       x1       116604 + 116109            
x1     116112 + 116109            116112  

          x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116307                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                    02/00 ç 12/01       
x1    119853 + 119845        x1       116607 + 116109                                                         116112  

          x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

3 / 5                                                      01/02 ç 03/07       
x1    119855 + 119845                                                       x1     116166 + 116109

                                  x1    262256 + 262252                    
(E12) (Made in Europe)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    SU55 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

u                                                            10/02 ç 03/07       
x1    119855 + 119845        x1       116606 + 116109            x1     116166 + 116109            116532

          x1    262256 + 262252                    
(E12) (Made in Europe)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    SU55 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

4  P                                                      03/19 ç                
x1    119865 + 119835        x1   116187 HB + 116172 HB           

                                                                 x1    262263 + 262250                    
(E21)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           SU70 (U) + SU35 (U)                        

4  Q                                                       03/19 ç                
x1    119865 + 119835

                                                                                                                                                                                 
(E21)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

5  P                                                       03/19 ç                
x1    119865 + 119835        x1   116187 HB + 116172 HB                                                     116513 

          x1    262263 + 262250                    
(E21)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          SU70 (U) + SU35 (U)                       

5  Q                                                       03/19 ç                
x1    119865 + 119835                                                                                                     116513

                                                               
(E21)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
Corolla Touring Sports                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

u  P                                                  05/19 ç                
x1    119865 + 119835        x1   116187 HB + 116172 HB                                                     116513  

          x1    262263 + 262250                    
(E21)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          SU70 (U) + SU35 (U)                       
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x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

P                                                              1                                                                                                                                                        
1

                                                               

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                                         

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                         7                                                                                                  
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    0                                                                                                  
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    0                                                                                                  
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

3                                                      0                                                                                                  
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    0         
x      

       x        1              
x     1              1

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                      x                1                                                                                                S                            

4                                                                0                                                                                                  
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    0         
x      

       x        1              
x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                      x                1                                                                                                S                            

u                                                            0                                                                                                  
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

S                                       0         
x      

       x        1              
x     1              1

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                      x                1                                                                                                S                            

u                                                            0         
x      

       x        1              
x     1              1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                      x                1                                                                                                S                            

                                                                    0         
x            x        1                                                            1

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

C                                                0         
x      

       x        1              
x     1              1

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                      x                1                                                                                                S                            

L                                                               7                                                                                                  
x     1              1   

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                     0                                                                                                  
x     1              1

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    0                                                                                                  
x     1              1  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    0                                                                                                  
x     1              1  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

L                                                 0         
x      

       x        1              
x     1              1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                      x                1                                                                                                S                            

                                                                    0         
x            x        1                                                            1   

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

3                                                      0         
x                                                            x     1   

                                  x    2                      
(                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       S                            

u                                                            1         
x            x        1              x     1              1

                                  
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                       0                 
x             x                

                                                                 x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

                                                        0                 
x      

                                                                                                                                                                                 
(                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

5                                                        0                 
x             x                                                          1  

                                  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         S                            

                                                        0                 
x                                                                                                           1

                                                               
(                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

u                                                   0                 
x             x                                                          1   

                                  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         S                            

TOYOTA (...)
 Corolla Touring Sports (...)
 u  Q                                                   05/19 ç                

x1    119865 + 119835                                                                                                     116513  
                                                               

(E21)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

Corolla Verso                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

1                                                                   01/02 ç 04/04       
x1    119865 + 119840                                                       x1     116137 + 116121

                                  x1    262262 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 SU65C (U) + SU40 (U)                       

2                                                                   05/04 ç 05/09                                                                                                
x1     116137 + 116122            116519

                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Corona                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                         69 ç 78                                                                                                     
x1     116122 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         78 ç 81                                                                                                     
x1     116124 + 116124            116122  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Cressida                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

1                                                                        77 ç 79                                                                                                     
x1     116122 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

1 / 2                                                                  79 ç 82                                                                                                     
x1     116124 + 116124

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2                                                                        82 ç 85                                                                                                     
x1     116125 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

3                                                                        85 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116129 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Crown                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                         66 ç 81                                                                                                     
x1     116122 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         82 ç 83                                                                                                     
x1     116124 + 116124

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         84 ç 85                                                                                                     
x1     116125 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         85 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116129 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Dyna                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                         72 ç 77                                                                                                     
x1     116122 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         78 ç 84                                                                                                     
x1     116122 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         85 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116124 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

GT86                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

w  P                                                   06/12 ç                                                         
x1   116180 HB + 116178 HB       x1     116166 + 116112

                                  x1    262256 + 262254                    

                                                                                             
x2            119742

                                                                                                                                           SU55 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

w  Q                                                   06/12 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116166 + 116112

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Hi-Ace                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                         75 ç 78                                                                                                     
x1     116122 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         79 ç 83                                                                                                     
x1     116122 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         84 ç 12/90                                                                                                
x1     116129 + 116125            116124  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         91 ç 10/95                                                                                                
x1     116129 + 116129

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Highlander                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

P                                                              02/21 ç                
x1    119865 + 119845        x1   116185 HB + 116176 HB                                                     116539

            x1    262260 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU65 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

W
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#
W W

FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD FLAT BLADE

+ +[ [

Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u162

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
TOYOTA (...)
 Highlander (...)
 Q                                                              02/21 ç                

x1    119865 + 119845                                                                                                     116539
                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Hi-Lux                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                         77 ç 07/88                                                                                                
x1     116122 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    08/88 ç 09/05       
x1    119845 + 119840        x1       116602 + 116121            x1     116124 + 116121

                                  x1    262252 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU45 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

                                                                    10/05 ç 05/16       
x1    119853 + 119848

       x1       116607 + 116126            
x1     116134 + 116126

                                  x1    262255 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116311                                                                                               SU53 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

P                                                              06/16 ç                x1    119855 + 119840                                                                                                                            x1    262256 + 262251                    

                                                                                             x2            119744                                                                                                                                            SU55 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Q                                                              06/16 ç                
x1    119855 + 119840

                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

IQ                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                    12/08 ç 12/14       
x1    119855 + 119845        x1       116606 + 116109            x1     116166 + 116109            116519

            x1    262256 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Land-Cruiser                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                         78 ç 81                                                                                                     
x1     116122 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Station TD                                                           80 ç 85                                                                                                     
x1     116125 + 116125            116122  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         82 ç 85                                                                                                     
x1     116125 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         85 ç 01/90                                                                                                
x1     116124 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    02/90 ç 07/96       
x1    119845 + 119845

                                                       x1     116109 + 116109            
116121

          x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Station Wagon                                                08/96 ç 03/98       
x1    119845 + 119845

       x1       116602 + 116109            x1     116109 + 116109            
116121

          x1    262252 + 262252                    
(HDJ80)                                                                                                                           x2                116301                    x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

3 / 5  Station Wagon                              08/96 ç 12/02       
x1    119848 + 119845        x1       116623 + 116109

           x1     116126 + 116109            
116119

          x1    262253 + 262252                    
90 (J9)                                                                                                                                                                             x2             116226                                                  SU48 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Station Wagon                                                04/98 ç 11/07       
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112            
116121

          x1    262254 + 262254                    
(HDJ100)                                                                                                                                                                         x2             116226                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

3 / 5   VXE                                              01/03 ç 12/09       
x1    119855 + 119853        x1       116606 + 116134

           
x1     116166 + 116134

           
116109

          x1    262256 + 262255                    
(120 / 125)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   SU55 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

VXE  3 / 5                                              01/03 ç 12/09       
x1    119855 + 119853        x1       116606 + 116134

           
x1     116166 + 116134            116532

          x1    262256 + 262255                    
(120)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            SU55 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

P                                                              12/09 ç                
x1    119865 + 119850        x1   116185 HB + 116178 HB       x1     116137 + 116112            116513  

                                                               
150 (KD,GR)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

Q                                                              12/09 ç                
x1    119865 + 119850                                                       x1     116137 + 116112            116513  

                                                               
150 (KD,GR)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

500                                                                01/01 ç 11/07       
x1    119860 + 119855        x1       116606 + 116134                                                         116121 

          x1    262259 + 262256                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU55 (U)                        

 Station Wagon                                                09/07 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116513

          x1    262259 + 262256                    
V8 (HDJ200)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                SU60 (U) + SU55 (U)                        

Lite-Ace                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                    08/80 ç 09/85                                                                                                
x1     116122 + 116122            116122

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    10/85 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116129 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Mirai                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

2 P                                                          04/21 ç                
x1    119865 + 119850

                                                                                                                            x1    262260 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU65 (U) + SU50 (U)                        
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x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
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2                                                          0                 
x       

                                                                                                                            x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

W
FLAT BLADE

TOYOTA (...)
 Modele F                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                         82 ç 08/84                                                                                                
x1     116125 + 116125            116122

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    09/84 ç 12/89                                                                                                
x1     116129 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

MR2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                         84 ç 12/89                                                                                                x1     116125 + 116125                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                                                                

                                                                    01/90 ç                
x1    119850 + 119848                                                       x1     116112 + 116126

                                  x1    262254 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU50 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Paseo / Cynos                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

w                                                            03/96 ç 07/99       
x1    119850 + 119845

       x1       116604 + 116109            
x1     116112 + 116109

                                  x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116307                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

v                                                            09/96 ç 07/99       
x1    119850 + 119845

       x1       116604 + 116109            
x1     116112 + 116109

                                  x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116307                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Picnic                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    04/98 ç 07/05                                                                                                
x1     116148 + 116119            116119 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Prius                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

1                                                                   12/00 ç 02/04       
x1    119860 + 119840                                                       x1     116148 + 116121

                                  x1    262259 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

2                                                                   03/04 ç 06/09       
x1    119865 + 119840                                                       x1     116137 + 116121            116121 

          x1    262262 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 SU65C (U) + SU40 (U)                       

3 5  P                                                  07/09 ç 02/16                                                
x1   116185 HB + 116174 HB                                                     116121  

          x1    262260 + 262251                    

                                                                                             
x2            119780

                                                                                                                                           SU65 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Prius +                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

5  P                                                       06/12 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116519

            x1    262263 + 262250                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU70 (U) + SU35 (U)                        

Prius / Plug in Hybrid                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

4 5  P                                                  03/16 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                                             
x2            119480

                                                                                                                                                                                         

Proace                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

1 1  c                                                   01/14 ç 08/16       
x1    119865 + 119850                                                       x1     116137 + 116112

                                  x1    262260 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU65 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

1 0  c                                                   01/14 ç 08/16       
x1    119865 + 119850                                                       x1     116137 + 116112

                                  x1    262260 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU65 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Proace / Proace Verso                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

2 1 < P                                        09/16 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116540  

          x1    262213 + 262206                    

                                                                                             
x2            119466

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (C) + SC50 (C)                        

2 0 < P                                        09/16 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116520  

          x1    262213 + 262206                    

                                                                                             
x2            119466

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (C) + SC50 (C)                        

Proace City / City Verso                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

E P                                                           05/20 ç                                                                                                                                                       
116540

                                                                 

                                                                                              
x2            119491

                                                                                                                                                                                         

 Rav 4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

Funcruiser  3 / 5                                    04/94 ç 07/00       
x1    119850 + 119845

       x1       116604 + 116109            
x1     116112 + 116109            116119  

          x1    262254 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116307                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                    08/00 ç 02/06       
x1    119860 + 119848                                                       x1     116148 + 116126            116513 

          x1    262259 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

P                                                              03/06 ç 03/13       
x1    119860 + 119840        x1   116183 HB + 116174 HB       x1     116148 + 116124            116513 

          x1    262259 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

                                                                    01/19 ç                x1    119865 + 119840                                                       
x1     116137 + 116121            116513

          x1    262260 + 262251                    

                                                                                             x2            119780                                                                                                                                            SU65 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

 Q                                                              03/06 ç 03/13       
x1    119860 + 119840                                                       x1     116148 + 116124            116513  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

de 26 a 181 14.05.22 Corregido 2.qxp_Catalogo SWF 2020  19/5/22  10:05  Página 163



#
W W

FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD FLAT BLADE

+ +[ [

Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u164

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
TOYOTA (...)

 Rav 4 (...)
 Q                                                              01/19 ç                

x1    119865 + 119840
                                                       

x1     116137 + 116121            116513
                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Sienna                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

P                                                                   14 ç                
x1    119865 + 119850        x1   116187 HB + 116178 HB

                                                                           x1    262263 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU70 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

Starlet                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                    10/78 ç 10/85                                                                                                
x1     116122 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    11/85 ç 12/89                                                                                                
x1     116125 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    01/90 ç 04/96                                                                                                
x1     116129 + 116124            116124  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

3 / 5                                                      05/96 ç                
x1    119850 + 119840

       x1       116604 + 116109            
x1     116112 + 116109            116121 

          x1    262254 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116307                                                                                               SU50 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Supra                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    01/86 ç 92                                                                                                     
x1     116125 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         93 ç 02            
x1    119853 + 119850

       x1       116607 + 116112            x1     116134 + 116112            
116109  

          x1    262255 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116313                    x2             116220                                                  SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

GR w  P                                            09/19 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262210 + 262207                    

                                                                                             
x2            119256

                                                                                                                                           SC58 (A) + SC53 (A)                        

Tercel
                                                                          79 ç 08/82                                                                                                

x1     116120 + 116120
                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

                                                                    09/82 ç 01/86                                                                                                
x1     116125 + 116125            116124  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    02/86 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116129 + 116125            116124

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Urban Cruiser                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    03/09 ç 10/13       
x1    119860 + 119835                                                       x1     116148 + 116119

                                  x1    262259 + 262250                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU35 (U)                        

Verso                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

P                                                              06/09 ç 10/18       x1    119865 + 119840        
x1   116185 HB + 116174 HB       x1     116137 + 116121            116513  

          x1    262260 + 262251                    

                                                                                             x2            119780                                                                                                                                            SU65 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Q                                                              06/09 ç 10/18       
x1    119865 + 119840

                                                       
x1     116137 + 116121            116513  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Verso S                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

r P                                                  03/11 ç                                                         
x1             116187 HB                                                               116513  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Yaris                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

1                                                                  04/99 ç 12/05       
x1    119850 + 119840                                                       x1     116134 + 116119

                                  x1    262254 + 262251                    
(Made in Japan)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             SU50 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

1                                                                  02/01 ç 12/05       
x1    119850 + 119840        x1       116604 + 116119            x1     116112 + 116119            116510 

          x1    262254 + 262251                    
(Made in France)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             SU50 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

 2 3                                                           01/06 ç 08/11       
x1    119860 + 119835                                                       x1     116148 + 116119

                                  x1    262259 + 262250                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU35 (U)                        

2 5                                                            01/06 ç 08/11       
x1    119860 + 119835                                                       x1     116148 + 116119            116516 

          x1    262259 + 262250                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU35 (U)                        

3  3 / 5  r P                             09/11 ç                                                         x1             116187 HB                                                               116513                                                                

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                
Yaris / GR Yaris                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

4 P                                                          09/20 ç                x1    119860 + 119840        
x1   116183 HB + 116174 HB       x1     116148 + 116121            116539

            x1    262259 + 262251                    

                                                                                             x2            119760                                                                                                                                            SU60 (U) + SU40 (U)                        
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x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N W
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                                                           0         
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                                  x    2                      
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Y                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

4                                                          0                 x              
x   1           x                  1

                                    

                                                                                             x             1                                                                                                                                            S                            

TOYOTA (...)
 Yaris / GR Yaris (...)
 4 Q                                                          09/20 ç                

x1    119860 + 119840                                                       x1     116148 + 116121            116539
                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Yaris Cross                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

Cross P                                                  09/21 ç                x1    119860 + 119840                                                                                                     
116513

                                                                 

                                                                                             x2            119760                                                                                                                                                                                          

Cross Q                                                  09/21 ç                
x1    119860 + 119840                                                                                                     116513

                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Yaris Verso                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                    11/99 ç 12/04       
x1    119855 + 119840                                                       x1     116166 + 116121            116121 

          x1    262256 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

                                                                    01/05 ç 02/11       
x1    119855 + 119840                                                       x1     116166 + 116121            116532  

          x1    262256 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU55 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

VAUXHALL                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Agila                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Mk.I Q                                                    05/00 ç 02/08       
x1    119850 + 119845        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112            
116119 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                                                                

Mk.II Q                                                   03/08 ç                
x1    119855 + 119840        x1       116606 + 116121            x1     116166 + 116121            116503  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Ampera                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

Q                                                              11/11 ç 06/15                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                                             
x2            119281

                                                                                                                                                                                         

Albany                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

Q                                                              09/90 ç                
x1    119845 + 119845

                                                       x1     116109 + 116109            
116121

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

Antara                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

Q                                                              12/06 ç                
x1    119860 + 119840                                                       x1     116148 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Arena                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

Q                                                              02/98 ç 12/04       
x1    119850 + 119850

                                                       x1     116112 + 116112                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                                                                

Astra                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

Mk.I Q                                                    08/79 ç 07/84       
x1    119840 + 119840        x1       116601 + 116121            x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Mk.I u  Q                                         08/79 ç 07/84       
x1    119840 + 119840        x1       116601 + 116121            x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Mk.I Van z Q                                         82 ç 12/84       
x1    119840 + 119840        x1       116601 + 116121

           
x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Mk.II Belmont   GTE   Q                             08/84 ç 08/91       
x1    119845 + 119845

       x1       116602 + 116109            x1     116109 + 116109            
116109

                                                               

                                                                                                                                      x2                116301                    x2             116226                                                                                                

Mk.II GTE Q                                            08/84 ç 08/91       
x1    119845 + 119845

       x1       116602 + 116109            x1     116109 + 116109            
116121

                                                               

                                                                                                                                      x2                116301                    x2             116226                                                                                                

Mk.II u  Q                                        08/84 ç 08/91       
x1    119845 + 119845

       x1       116602 + 116109            x1     116109 + 116109            
116119

                                                               

                                                                                                                                      x2                116301                    x2             116226                                                                                                

Mk.II v  Q                                        10/85 ç 08/91       
x1    119845 + 119845

       x1       116602 + 116109            x1     116109 + 116109                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                      x2                116301                    x2             116226                                                                                                

 Mk.II Van z Q                                        84 ç 12/91       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

Mk.III 3  Q                                           09/91 ç 06/98       
x1    119845 + 119845

       x1       116602 + 116109            x1     116109 + 116109            
116109

                                                               

                                                                                                                                      x2                116301                    x2             116226                                                                                                

Mk.III 4  Q                                           09/91 ç 06/98       
x1    119845 + 119845

       
x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

Mk.III 5  Q                                           09/91 ç 03/98       
x1    119845 + 119845

       x1       116602 + 116109            x1     116109 + 116109            
116109

                                                               

                                                                                                                                      x2                116301                    x2             116226                                                                                                
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+

V
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+

U
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Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u166

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
 VAUXHALL (...)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

Astra (...)
 Mk.III u  Q                                       09/91 ç 03/98       

x1    119845 + 119845
       

x1       116602 + 116109
           x1     116109 + 116109            

116121
                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

Mk.III v  Q                                       07/93 ç 05/01       
x1    119845 + 119845

       
x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

Mk.III Van z Q                                      91 ç                
x1    119845 + 119845

       
x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109            
116121

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

Mk.IV  3 / 5  Q                                 04/98 ç 04/04       
x1    119850 + 119845

       x1       116604 + 116126            x1     116112 + 116126            
116550

                                                               

                                                                                                                                      x2                116335                    x2             116218                                                                                                

Mk.IV w  Q                                       06/00 ç 12/04       
x1    119850 + 119845

       x1       116604 + 116126            x1     116112 + 116126                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                      x2                116335                    x2             116218                                                                                                

Mk.IV v  Q                                       06/01 ç 02/06       
x1    119850 + 119845

       x1       116604 + 116126            x1     116112 + 116126                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                      x2                116335                    x2             116218                                                                                                

Mk.IV u  Q                                       04/98 ç 08/04       
x1    119850 + 119845

       x1       116604 + 116126            x1     116112 + 116126            
116530

                                                               

                                                                                                                                      x2                116335                    x2             116218                                                                                                

Mk.VI 5  Q                                           01/10 ç 09/15                                                                                                                                              
116514  

                                                               

                                                                                             
x2            119281

                                                                                                                                                                                         

Mk.VI Sports Tourer u  Q                01/11 ç 03/16                                                                                                                                              
116514 

                                                               

                                                                                             
x2            119281

                                                                                                                                                                                         

Brava                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

Q                                                                   88 ç                
x1    119845 + 119845

                                                       x1     116109 + 116109                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

Calibra                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

Q                                                              09/89 ç 01/98       
x1    119848 + 119848        x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126            
116126

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                                                                

Carlton                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

Mk.I Viceroy Q                                       08/77 ç 09/86                                                                                                x1     116109 + 116109                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

Mk.I u  Q                                         08/77 ç 09/86                                                                                                x1     116109 + 116109            
116121

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

Mk.II Q                                                   10/86 ç 01/94       
x1    119848 + 119848

                                                       x1     116129 + 116129                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                                                                

Mk.II u  Q                                        10/86 ç 01/94       
x1    119848 + 119848        x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126            
116119

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                                                                

Cavalier                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

Mk.I Q                                                    08/75 ç 07/81       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

Mk.I Q                                                    08/81 ç 07/88       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109            
116109

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

Mk.II v  Q                                        08/81 ç 07/88       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

Mk.III 4  Q                                           09/88 ç 08/95       
x1    119848 + 119848        x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                                                                

Mk.III 5  Q                                           09/88 ç 08/95       
x1    119848 + 119848        x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126            
116126

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                                                                

 Chevanne                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

Q                                                              01/75 ç 12/82                                                                                                
x1     116122 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Chevette                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

Q                                                                   75 ç 84                                                                                                     
x1     116122 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Combo                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

Q                                                                   93 ç                
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                
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u167

2

W
FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD

+ +[ [D E D E D E D E

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

A  
                                         0         

x       
       

x        1   
           x                  

1
                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

M                                         0         
x       

       
x        1   

           x                                                                                              

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

M                                        9                 
x       

       
x        1   

           x                  
1

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

M                                      0         
x      

       x        1              x     1              
1

                                                               

                                                                                                                                      x                1                    x              1                                                                                                

M                                         0         
x      

       x        1              x     1                                                                                          

                                                                                                                                      x                1                    x              1                                                                                                

M                                         0         
x      

       x        1              x     1                                                                                          

                                                                                                                                      x                1                    x              1                                                                                                

M                                         0         
x      

       x        1              x     1              
1

                                                               

                                                                                                                                      x                1                    x              1                                                                                                

M                                             0                                                                                                                                                
1   

                                                               

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                                         

M                    0                                                                                                                                                
1  

                                                               

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                                         

B                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

Q                                                                   8                 
x       

                                                       x     1                                                                                          

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

Q                                                              0         
x              x        1   

           x                  
1

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

M                                        0                                                                                                  x     1                                                                                          

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

M                                           0                                                                                                  x     1              
1

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

M                                                   1         
x       

                                                       x     1                                                                                          

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

M                                          1         
x              x        1   

           x                  
1

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

M                                                    0         
x              x        1   

           x                                                                                              

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

M                                                    0         
x              x        1   

           x                  
1

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

M                                          0         
x              x        1   

           x                                                                                              

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

M                                             0         
x              x        1   

           x                                                                                              

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

M                                             0         
x              x        1   

                                                                                           

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

Q                                                              0                                                                                                  
x       

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

Q                                                                   7                                                                                                       
x       

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

Q                                                                   9                 
x              x        1   

                                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

VAUXHALL (...)                           
 Corsa                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

Mk.I 3  Q                                             03/93 ç 09/00       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109            
116121

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

Mk.I 5  Q                                             03/93 ç 09/00       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109            
116119

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

Mk.I  Van z Q                                        93 ç 09/00       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109            
116121

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

Mk.II Q                                                   10/00 ç 08/06       
x1    119850 + 119845

       x1       116604 + 116109            
x1     116112 + 116109            116550  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                      x2                116307                                                                                                                                             
Frontera                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

3 / 5  Q                                             03/91 ç 12/04       
x1    119848 + 119848        x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                                                                
GME Midi                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

Q                                                              01/85 ç 12/92       
x1    119840 + 119840                                                       x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                         92 ç                
x1    119845 + 119845

                                                       x1     116109 + 116109            
116121

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

Insignia                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

(A) 4  Q                                               01/09 ç 03/17       
x1    119860 + 119845                                                       x1     116148 + 116109

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

(A) 5  Q                                               01/09 ç 03/17       
x1    119860 + 119845                                                       x1     116148 + 116109            119512  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

(A)  Sports Tourer u  Q                     03/09 ç 04/17       
x1    119860 + 119845                                                       x1     116148 + 116109            116520  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

(B)  Grand Sport 5  Q                           04/17 ç                
x1    119860 + 119850                                                       x1     116148 + 116112            119535

                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

(B)  Country Tourer u  Q                   09/17 ç                
x1    119860 + 119850                                                       x1     116148 + 116112            116535

                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

(B)  Sports Tourer u  Q                     05/17 ç                
x1    119860 + 119850                                                       x1     116148 + 116112            116535

                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Magnum                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

Q                                                                   73 ç 78                                                                                                     
x1     116120 + 116120

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Manta                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

Q                                                              08/75 ç 05/79       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

                                                                    06/79 ç 08/80       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109            
116109

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

Meriva                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

Mk.I Q                                                   04/03 ç 05/10       
x1    119855 + 119860                                                                                                     116550

                                                               

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116337

                                                                                                                                             

Monterey                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

Q                                                              04/92 ç 04/95       
x1    119850 + 119850

                                                       x1     116112 + 116112            
116119

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                                                                

                                                                    05/95 ç                
x1    119850 + 119850

                                                       x1     116112 + 116112            
116120

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                                                                

 Movano                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

Q                                                              02/98 ç 10/99                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116341

                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    11/99 ç 04/10                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116341

                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    05/10 ç                
x1    119865 + 119865                                                       x1     116137 + 116137

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

W
FLAT BLADE
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V
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U
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Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u168

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
VAUXHALL (...)
 Nova                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

Q                                                              10/82 ç 02/93       
x1    119840 + 119840        x1       116601 + 116121            x1     116121 + 116121            116121  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Van z Q                                                  88 ç 02/93       
x1    119840 + 119840        x1       116601 + 116121            x1     116121 + 116121            116121 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Omega                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

Q                                                              02/94 ç                
x1    119860 + 119848                                                       x1     116148 + 116126

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

u  Q                                                   02/94 ç                
x1    119860 + 119848                                                       x1     116148 + 116126            116119 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Rascal                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

Q                                                                   86 ç                
x1    119840 + 119840                                                       x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Royale                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

Q                                                              06/78 ç 12/82       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109            
116109

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

Senator                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

Q                                                              06/78 ç 01/87       
x1    119845 + 119845

                                                       x1     116109 + 116109                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

                                                                    02/87 ç 06/93       
x1    119848 + 119848

                                                       x1     116129 + 116129                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                                                                

Signum                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

Q                                                              05/03 ç 11/08       
x1    119860 + 119848                                                       x1     116148 + 116126

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Sintra                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

Q                                                              10/96 ç                
x1    119860 + 119860                                                       x1     116148 + 116148            116121 

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Tigra                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

Q                                                              10/94 ç                
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109            116112                                                                 

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

TwinTop w/ v  Q                       09/04 ç                
x1    119850 + 119845

       x1       116604 + 116109            
x1     116112 + 116109

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                      x2                116307                                                                                                                                             

Vectra
 Mk.I 4  Q                                             09/95 ç 03/02       

x1    119848 + 119848        x1       116623 + 116126
           x1     116126 + 116126                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                                                                  
Mk.I 5  Q                                             09/95 ç 03/02       

x1    119848 + 119848        x1       116623 + 116126
           x1     116126 + 116126            

116126
                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                                                                

Mk.I u  Q                                         11/96 ç 11/03       
x1    119848 + 119848        x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126            
116119

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                                                                

Mk.II 4  Q                                            04/02 ç 12/08       
x1    119860 + 119848        x1       116619 + 116126

           
x1     116148 + 116126

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Mk.II 5  Q                                            04/02 ç 09/05       
x1    119860 + 119848        x1       116619 + 116126

           
x1     116148 + 116126

           
116550

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    10/05 ç 12/08       
x1    119860 + 119848        x1       116619 + 116126

           
x1     116148 + 116126

           
119507

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Mk.II u  Q                                        12/03 ç 02/09       
x1    119860 + 119848        x1       116619 + 116126            x1     116148 + 116126

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

 Ventora / Victor                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

Q                                                                   71 ç 76            
x1    119845 + 119845

                                                       x1     116109 + 116109                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

Viva / Karl                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

(A) Q                                                       06/15 ç                
x1    119860 + 119835

                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116322
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x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
VAUXHALL (...)                           
 Vivaro                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

(A) 1  c Q                                      06/01 ç 02/02       
x1    119860 + 119853                                                       x1     116148 + 116134

           
116550

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    03/02 ç 06/14       
x1    119860 + 119853                                                       x1     116148 + 116134

           
116121

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

(A) 0  c Q                                      06/01 ç 06/14       
x1    119860 + 119853                                                       x1     116148 + 116134

           
116550

                                                               

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116340

                                                                                                                                             

Zafira                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

Mk.I Q                                                     03/99 ç 06/05       
x1    119855 + 119860

                                                                                                     
116550  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116337

                                                                                                                                             

VAZ                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

1500                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    01/93 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2101                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                                                                                                                                     
x1     116547 + 116547

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2103                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                                                                                                                                     
x1     116547 + 116547

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2104                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    09/86 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116547 + 116547            116116 

                                                                

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2105                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    09/86 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116547 + 116547            116116 

                                                                

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2106                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    09/72 ç 08/84                                                                                                
x1     116547 + 116547

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2107                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    05/81 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116547 + 116547

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2108                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    01/86 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116112 + 116112

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

2121 Niva                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

                                                                    07/88 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

S 1203                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                    01/69 ç 12/93                                                                                                
x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

VOLKSWAGEN                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

1200...1500                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

Coccinelle Type1                                              69 ç 75                                                                                                     
x1     116116 + 116116

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

1303...1600                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

Coccinelle Type2                                              72 ç 85                                                                                                     
x1     116120 + 116120

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

 Amarok                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

c                                                              10/10 ç 08/12                                                
x1       116612 + 116194            x1     116148 + 116194

                                  x1    262211 + 262211                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SC60 (B) + SC60 (B)                        

$ P                                                    09/12 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                                             
x2            119340

                                                                                                                                                                                         

W
FLAT BLADE

 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

Q                                                              1         
x              x        1              x     1              1   

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

V                                                   8         
x              x        1              x     1              1  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

O                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

Q                                                              0                 
x                                                             x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

u                                                    0                 
x                                                             x     1              1  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

R                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

Q                                                                   8                 
x                                                              x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

R                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

Q                                                              0         
x              x        1   

           x                  
1

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

S                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

Q                                                              0         
x       

                                                       x     1                                                                                          

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

                                                                    0         
x       

                                                       x     1                                                                                          

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

S                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

Q                                                              0         
x                                                             x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

S                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

Q                                                              1                 
x                                                              x     1              1  

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

T                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

Q                                                              1                 
x              x        1   

           x                  1                                                                  

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

T                         0                 
x      

       x        1              
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                      x                1                                                                                                                                              

V
                                               0         

x              x        1   
           x                                                                                              

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                  
M                                               0         

x              x        1   
           x                  

1
                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

M                                           1         
x              x        1   

           x                  
1

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

M                                              0         
x             x        1   

           
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

M                                              0         
x             x        1   

           
x     1   

           
1

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    1         
x             x        1   

           
      

                                                                          

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

M                                          1         
x             x        1              x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

Q                                                                   7              
x       

                                                       x     1                                                                                          

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                                                                

V                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

(                                                       0                 
x      

                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                                      
x                1
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#
W W

FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD FLAT BLADE

+ +[ [

Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u170

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
VOLKSWAGEN (...)
 Arteon                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

P                                                              06/17 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262213 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119273

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC45 (B)                        

Shooting brake u  P                         11/20 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262213 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119273

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC45 (B)                        

Beetle / New Beetle                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                    01/99 ç 08/05                                                x1       116607 + 116136                                                                                                                                     

                                                                                                                                      x2                116366                                                                                                                                             

v                                                            03/03 ç 08/05                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116366

                                                                                                                                             

Beetle                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

2 w  P                                              12/11 ç 08/19                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262208 + 262208                    

                                                                                             
x2            119258

                                                                                                                                           SC55 (B) + SC55 (B)                        

2 v  P                                               03/13 ç 08/19                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262208 + 262208                    

                                                                                             
x2            119258

                                                                                                                                           SC55 (B) + SC55 (B)                        

Bora                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

4                                                                10/98 ç 06/02       x1    119853 + 119848        x1       116607 + 116192                                                                                x1    262255 + 262253                    

                                                                                             x2            119728                x2                116351                                                                                               SU53 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

4  P                                                      07/02 ç 08/05                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262207 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119319

                                                                                                                                           SC53 (B) + SC45 (B)                        

u                                                            05/99 ç 06/02       x1    119853 + 119848        x1       116607 + 116192                                                         
116120

          x1    262255 + 262253                    

                                                                                             x2            119728                x2                116351                                                                                               SU53 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

u  P                                                  07/02 ç 08/05                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262207 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119319

                                                                                                                                           SC53 (B) + SC45 (B)                        

Caddy                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

1                                                                   08/82 ç 07/92       
x1    119840 + 119840        x1       116601 + 116121            x1     116121 + 116121

                                  x1    262251 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU40 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

2                                                                   09/96 ç 01/04       
x1    119853 + 119845        x1       116607 + 116109            x1     116134 + 116109            116109 

          x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

2  Pick-Up                                                      01/96 ç 12/00       
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

3  Caddy Life 1  l                                  04/04 ç 08/10                                                                                                                                              
119502

          x1    262211 + 262204              262234
                                                                                             

x2            119355
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC45 (B)                 SB40 (S)

3  Caddy Life 0  l                                  04/04 ç 08/10                                                                                                                                              
116121

          x1    262211 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119355

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC45 (B)                        

3  Caddy Life 1  $ P                     03/07 ç 08/10                                                                                                                                              
119502

          x1    262211 + 262204              262234
                                                                                             

x2            119305
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC45 (A)                 SB40 (S)

3  Caddy Life 0  $ P                      03/07 ç 08/10                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119305

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC45 (A)                        

3  Caddy / Caddy Maxi / Cross Caddy 1 P   09/10 ç 06/15                                                                                                                                              
119502

          x1    262211 + 262204              262234
                                                                                             

x2            119298
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC45 (A)                 SB40 (S)

3  Caddy / Caddy Van / Maxi Van 0  P   09/10 ç 06/15                                                                                                                                              
116121

          x1    262211 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119298

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC45 (A)                        

4  Caddy / Caddy Maxi / Cross Caddy 1 P 07/15 ç 06/17                                                                                                                                              
119525

          x1    262211 + 262204              262234
                                                                                             

x2            119298
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC45 (A)                 SB40 (R)

4  Caddy / Caddy Van / Maxi Van 0  P   07/15 ç 06/17                                                                                                                                              
116121

            x1    262211 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119298

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC45 (A)                        

4  Caddy / Caddy Maxi 1  P                  07/17 ç 11/20                                                                                                                                              
119525

            x1    262211 + 262204              262234
                                                                                             

x2            119270
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC45 (B)                 SB40 (R)

 4 Caddy / Caddy Van / Maxi Van 0  P   07/17 ç 11/20                                                                                                                                              
116121

            x1    262211 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119270

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC45 (B)                        

4  Alltrack 1  P                                      12/15 ç 06/17                                                                                                                                              
119525

          x1    262211 + 262204              262234
                                                                                             

x2            119298
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC45 (A)                 SB40 (R)

4  Alltrack 1  P                                      07/17 ç 11/20                                                                                                                                              
119525

          x1    262211 + 262204              262234
                                                                                             

x2            119270
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC45 (B)                 SB40 (R)
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W
FLAT BLADE

u171

2

W
FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD

+ +[ [D E D E D E D E

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

P                                                              0                                                                                                                                                                               x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

S                            1                                                                                                                                                                               x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

B                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                    0                                                  x        1                                                                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                      x                1                                                                                                                                              

v                                                            0                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                                                                                      
x                1

                                                                                                                                             

B                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

2                                                1                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

2                                                 0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

B                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

4                                                                1         x             x        1                                                                                   x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                x                1                                                                                                S                            

4                                                       0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

u                                                            0         x             x        1                                                            
1

          x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                x                1                                                                                                S                            

u                                                   0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

1                                                                   0         
x              x        1              x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

2                                                                   0         
x            x        1              x     1              1  

          x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

2                                                        0         
x              x        1   

           x                                         x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

3                                      0                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                      0                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

3                         0                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                          0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

3           0                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

            0                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

                                                                                                                                                        
1

                            
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                S  

            0                                                                                                                                                
1

                                    

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                      

                        0                                                                                                                                                
1

                              
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                S  

           0                                                                                                                                                
1

                                    

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

                                         1                                                                                                                                                
1

                            

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                         0                                                                                                                                                
1

                            

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

VOLKSWAGEN (...)
 Caddy (...)
 Caddy/ Life/ Cargo 1  P                         12/20 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262215 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119441

                                                                                                                                           SC70 (B) + SC40 (B)                        

Caddy/ Life/ Cargo 0  P                         12/20 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262215 + 262202                    

                                                                                             
x2            119441

                                                                                                                                           SC70 (B) + SC40 (B)                        

Caravelle                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                    09/90 ç                
x1    119853 + 119853

       x1       116607 + 116134            x1     116134 + 116134            
116121

            x1    262255 + 262255                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116314                    x2             116222                                                  SU53 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

CC                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

P                                                              01/12 ç 05/17                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119261

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC45 (B)                        

Coccinelle                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

w  P                                                   12/11 ç 08/19                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262208 + 262208                    

                                                                                             
x2            119258

                                                                                                                                           SC55 (B) + SC55 (B)                        

v  P                                                   03/13 ç 08/19                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262208 + 262208                    

                                                                                             
x2            119258

                                                                                                                                           SC55 (B) + SC55 (B)                        

Combi / Microbus                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                                                                                                                                     
x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Corrado                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

                                                                    09/88 ç                
x1    119848 + 119848        x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126            
116109

            x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

Crafter                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

1 P                                                          06/06 ç 03/17                                                                                                                                              
119508

          x1    262213 + 262211              262235
                                                                                             

x2            119407
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC60 (A)                 SB43 (R)

2 P                                                          04/17 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119525

          x1    262215 + 262213              262235
                                                                                             

x2            119489
                                                                                                                                           SC70 (B) + SC65 (B)                 SB43 (R)

Derby                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    01/77 ç 10/84       
x1    119840 + 119840        x1       116601 + 116121            x1     116121 + 116121

                                  x1    262251 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU40 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

Eos                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

w/ v  P                                        02/06 ç 08/16                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262205                    

                                                                                             
x2            119305

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC48 (A)                        

Fox                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                    06/05 ç 12/11       
x1    119853 + 119838

                                                                                                                            x1    262255 + 262250                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU53 (U) + SU35 (U)                        

Golf                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

1                                                                   02/74 ç 07/83       
x1    119840 + 119840        x1       116601 + 116121            x1     116121 + 116121            116121

            x1    262251 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU40 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

1 v                                                        02/79 ç 08/93       
x1    119840 + 119840        x1       116601 + 116121            x1     116121 + 116121

                                  x1    262251 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU40 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

2  C / CL / GL                                                 08/83 ç 10/91       
x1    119840 + 119840        x1       116601 + 116121            x1     116121 + 116121            116121

            x1    262251 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU40 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

2  GT / GTD / GTI / GLX                                   08/83 ç 10/91       
x1    119845 + 119845

       x1       116602 + 116109            x1     116109 + 116109            
116121

            x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116301                    x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

3  3 / 5                                                  11/91 ç 12/95       x1    119853 + 119845        x1       116607 + 116126            
x1     116134 + 116126            116119

            x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                             x2            119729                x2                116311                                                                                               SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                    01/96 ç 10/97       x1    119853 + 119845        x1       116607 + 116126            
x1     116134 + 116126            116119

            x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                             x2            119729                x2                116311                                                                                               SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

 3 u                                                       09/93 ç 12/95       x1    119853 + 119845        x1       116607 + 116126            
x1     116134 + 116126            116119

            x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                             x2            119729                x2                116311                                                                                               SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                    01/96 ç 04/99       x1    119853 + 119845        x1       116607 + 116126            
x1     116134 + 116126            116119

            x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                             x2            119729                x2                116311                                                                                               SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

3 v                                                        09/93 ç 12/95       x1    119853 + 119845        x1       116607 + 116126            
x1     116134 + 116126

                                  x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                             x2            119729                x2                116311                                                                                               SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        
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#
W W

FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD FLAT BLADE

+ +[ [

Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u172

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
VOLKSWAGEN (...)
 Golf (...)                                             
 3 v                                                        01/96 ç 06/02       x1    119853 + 119845        x1       116607 + 116126            

x1     116134 + 116126
                                  x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                             x2            119729                x2                116311                                                                                               SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

4 3 / 5                                                  11/97 ç 06/02       x1    119853 + 119848        x1       116607 + 116192                                                         
116119

            x1    262255 + 262253                    

                                                                                             x2            119728                x2                116351                                                                                               SU53 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

4  3 / 5  P                                         07/02 ç 10/03                                                                                                                                              
116119

          x1    262207 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119319

                                                                                                                                           SC53 (B) + SC45 (B)                        

4 u                                                       05/99 ç 06/02       x1    119853 + 119848        x1       116607 + 116192                                                         
116120

            x1    262255 + 262253                    

                                                                                             x2            119728                x2                116351                                                                                               SU53 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

4 u  P                                              07/02 ç 08/05                                                                                                                                              
116120

          x1    262207 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119319

                                                                                                                                           SC53 (B) + SC45 (B)                        

5 3 / 5 Plus                                         11/03 ç 11/05                                                                                                                                              
116120

            x1    262211 + 262205              262232
                                                                                             

x2            119355
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC48 (B)                 SB33 (S)

5 3 / 5 Plus P                              12/05 ç 09/08                                                                                                                                              
119504

          x1    262211 + 262205              262232
                                                                                             

x2            119305
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC48 (A)                 SB33 (S)

5 GT  3 / 5  P                                   10/05 ç 09/08                                                                                                                                              
119504

          x1    262211 + 262205              262232
                                                                                             

x2            119305
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC48 (A)                 SB33 (S)

5 SW u  P                                       06/07 ç 09/09                                                                                                                                              
119504

          x1    262211 + 262205              262232
                                                                                             

x2            119305
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC48 (A)                 SB33 (S)

6 3 / 5  P                                         10/08 ç 10/12                                                                                                                                              
119514

          x1    262211 + 262205              262231
                                                                                             

x2            119305
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC48 (A)                 SB28 (R)

6 v  P                                               06/11 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262211 + 262205                    

                                                                                             
x2            119261

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC48 (B)                        

6 SW u  P                                       10/09 ç 07/13                                                                                                                                              
119514

          x1    262211 + 262205              262232
                                                                                             

x2            119305
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC48 (A)                 SB33 (S)

7 3 / 5  P                                        11/12 ç 03/20                                                                                                                                              
119514

          x1    262213 + 262204              262231
                                                                                             

x2            119272
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC45 (B)                 SB28 (R)

7 GTI / GTD / GTE / R3/ 5  P                03/13 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119514

          x1    262213 + 262204              262231
                                                                                             

x2            119272
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC45 (B)                 SB28 (R)

7 Variant / SW u  P                         08/13 ç 11/20                                                                                                                                              
119514

          x1    262213 + 262204              262231
                                                                                             

x2            119272
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC45 (B)                 SB28 (R)

7 Alltrack u  P                                 04/15 ç 11/20                                                                                                                                              
119514

          x1    262213 + 262204              262231
                                                                                             

x2            119272
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC45 (B)                 SB28 (R)

8 5  P                                                  04/20 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119541

           x1    262213 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119272

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC45 (B)                        

8 Variant / SW u  P                         12/20 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119542

           x1    262213 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119272

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC45 (B)                        

Golf Plus                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                    03/05 ç 03/09                                                                                                                                              
119504

          x1    262215 + 262216              262232
                                                                                             

x2            119383
                                                                                                                                          SC70 (B) + SC70B (B)                SB33 (S)

                                                                    04/09 ç 03/14                                                                                                                                              
119518

            x1    262215 + 262216              262232
                                                                                             

x2            119383
                                                                                                                                          SC70 (B) + SC70B (B)                SB33 (R)

Golf Sportsvan                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

P                                                              06/14 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119514

          x1    262215 + 262202              262231
                                                                                             

x2            119441
                                                                                                                                           SC70 (B) + SC40 (B)                 SB28 (R)

ID.3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

5  P                                                       09/20 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   
(E1)                                                                                         

x2            119310
                                                                                                                                                                                         

 ID.4 / ID.4 GTX                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

P                                                              03/21 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262215 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119317

                                                                                                                                           SC70 (B) + SC45 (B)                        

Jetta                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

1 / 2                                                              08/79 ç                
x1    119840 + 119840        x1       116601 + 116121            x1     116121 + 116121

                                  x1    262251 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU40 (U) + SU40 (U)                        
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2

W
FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD

+ +[ [D E D E D E D E

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
VOLKSWAGEN (...)
 Jetta (...)
 1 / 2  GT / TD                                                01/84 ç                

x1    119845 + 119845
       x1       116602 + 116109            x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116301                    x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

l                                                               09/05 ç 06/06                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262205                    

                                                                                             
x2            119355

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC48 (B)                        

$ P                                                   12/05 ç 12/10                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262205                    

                                                                                             
x2            119305

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC48 (A)                        

P                                                              01/11 ç 12/17                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262205                    

                                                                                             
x2            119261

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC48 (B)                        

P                                                               01/21 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262211 + 262205                    

 (Russia)                                                               
x2            119297

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC48 (B)                        

Kleinbus                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                                            
x1    119845 + 119845

                                                       x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

LT28...50                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                    04/75 ç 06/82                                                                                                x1     116112 + 116112                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                                                                

LT28...55                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

                                                                    07/82 ç 08/96       
x1    119848 + 119848

                                                       x1     116126 + 116126                                   x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

LT                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                    09/96 ç 06/06       
x1    119860 + 119855                                                       x1     116148 + 116166

                                  x1    262259 + 262256                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU55 (U)                        

Lupo                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                    10/98 ç 06/05       
x1    119853 + 119845

       x1       116607 + 116192                                                         
116116

            x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116351                                                                                               SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

GTI                                                                 11/00 ç 06/05                                                                                                                                              
116116

            x1    262205 + 262205                    

                                                                                             
x2            119251

                                                                                                                                           SC48 (B) + SC48 (B)                        

Multivan / California                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

T4                                                                 09/90 ç 05/03       
x1    119853 + 119853

       x1       116607 + 116134            x1     116134 + 116134            
116121

            x1    262255 + 262255                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116314                    x2             116222                                                  SU53 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

T5 1  l P                                        06/03 ç 01/13                                                                                                                                              
119502

          x1    262211 + 262211              262234
                                                                                             

x2            119360
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC60 (B)                 SB40 (S)

T5 1  c                                                 01/08 ç 08/13       
x1    119860 + 119855        x1       116612 + 116194            x1     116148 + 116194            119502

            x1    262259 + 262256              262234
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU55 (U)                 SB40 (S)

T5 1  $ P                                      09/13 ç 07/15                                                                                                                                              
119502

          x1    262211 + 262211              262234
                                                                                             

x2            119340
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC60 (B)                 SB40 (S)

T5 0  l P                                        06/03 ç 01/13                                                                                                                                              
119503

          x1    262211 + 262211              262235
                                                                                             

x2            119360
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC60 (B)                 SB43 (S)

T5 0  c                                                 01/08 ç 08/13       
x1    119860 + 119855        x1       116612 + 116194            x1     116148 + 116194            119503

            x1    262259 + 262256              262235
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU55 (U)                 SB43 (S)

T5 0  $ P                                      09/13 ç 07/15                                                                                                                                              
119503

          x1    262211 + 262211              262235
                                                                                             

x2            119340
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC60 (B)                 SB43 (S)

T6 1  $ P                                      08/15 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119525

          x1    262211 + 262211              262234
                                                                                             

x2            119340
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC60 (B)                 SB40 (R)

T6 0  $ P                                      08/15 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119503

          x1    262211 + 262211              262235
                                                                                             

x2            119340
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC60 (B)                 SB43 (S)

Passat                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

1                                                                   05/73 ç 08/80       
x1    119840 + 119840        x1       116601 + 116121            x1     116121 + 116121

                                  x1    262251 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU40 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

 1 Variant u                                           05/73 ç 08/80       
x1    119840 + 119840        x1       116601 + 116121            x1     116121 + 116121            116121

            x1    262251 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU40 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

2                                                                   09/80 ç 03/88       
x1    119845 + 119845

       x1       116602 + 116109            x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116301                    x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

W
FLAT BLADE

 
                                              
                                                        0         x            x        1              

x     1   
                                  x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                x                1                                                                                                S                            

4                                                   1         x             x        1                                                            
1

            x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                x                1                                                                                                S                            

4                                             0                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

4                                                       0         x             x        1                                                            
1

            x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                x                1                                                                                                S                            

4                                                0                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

5                                            1                                                                                                                                                
1

            x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                1                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                       1                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                        0                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                           1                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                                0                                                                                                                                                                               x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

6                                         1                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                           1                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                       0                                                                                                                                                        
1

          x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                            0                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                  0                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                                   0                                                                                                                                                        
1

           x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

8                             1                                                                                                                                                        
1

           x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

G                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                    0                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                          S                     S  

                                                                    0                                                                                                                                                
1

            x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                          S                    S  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

                                                             0                                                                                                                                                        
1

                            
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

                                                        0                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    
(                                                                                         

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

P                                                              0                                                                                                                                                                               x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                0                 
x              x        1              x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            
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STANDARD FLAT BLADE
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Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u174

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
VOLKSWAGEN (...)
 Passat (...)
 2 Variant u                                           09/80 ç 03/88       

x1    119845 + 119845
       x1       116602 + 116109            x1     116109 + 116109            

116119
            x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116301                    x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

3 / 4 4                                                      04/88 ç 09/96       
x1    119853 + 119853

       x1       116607 + 116134                                                                                x1    262255 + 262255                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116314                                                                                               SU53 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

3 / 4 Variant u                                      04/88 ç 04/97       
x1    119853 + 119853

       x1       116607 + 116134                                                         
116121

            x1    262255 + 262255                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116314                                                                                               SU53 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

5                                                                   10/96 ç 05/02       x1    119853 + 119850        x1       116607 + 116136                                                                                x1    262255 + 262254                    

                                                                                             x2            119786                x2                116366                                                                                               SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

5 P                                                          06/02 ç 02/05                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262207 + 262205                    

                                                                                             
x2            119321

                                                                                                                                           SC53 (B) + SC48 (B)                        

5 W8 P                                                   09/01 ç 02/05                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262207 + 262205                    

                                                                                             
x2            119321

                                                                                                                                           SC53 (B) + SC48 (B)                        

5 Variant u                                           05/97 ç 05/02       x1    119853 + 119850        x1       116607 + 116136                                                         
116119

            x1    262255 + 262254                    

                                                                                             x2            119786                x2                116366                                                                                               SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

5 Variant u  P                                  06/02 ç 08/05                                                                                                                                              
116119

          x1    262207 + 262205                    

                                                                                             
x2            119321

                                                                                                                                           SC53 (B) + SC48 (B)                        

6 4  P                                                  03/05 ç 10/10                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262205                    

                                                                                             
x2            119305

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC48 (A)                        

6 Variant / SW u  P                         09/05 ç 10/10                                                                                                                                              
119515

          x1    262211 + 262205              262231
                                                                                             

x2            119305
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC48 (A)                 SB28 (S)

7 4  P                                                  11/10 ç 08/11                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262204                    
(> Chassis N° 3C-B-050000)                                                       

x2            119305
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC45 (A)                        

7 4  P                                                  09/11 ç 10/14                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262204                    
(Chassis N° 3C-B-200001 >)                                                       

x2            119261
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC45 (B)                        

7 u  P                                              11/10 ç 08/11                                                                                                                                              
119515

          x1    262211 + 262204              262231
(> Chassis N° 3C-B-050000)                                                       

x2            119305
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC45 (A)                 SB28 (S)

7 u  P                                              09/11 ç 10/14                                                                                                                                              
119515

          x1    262211 + 262204              262231
(Chassis N° 3C-B-200001 >)                                                       

x2            119261
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC45 (B)                 SB28 (S)

7  Alltrack u  P                                 03/12 ç 04/15                                                                                                                                              
119515

          x1    262211 + 262204              262231
                                                                                             

x2            119261
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC45 (B)                 SB28 (S)

8 P                                                          11/14 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262213 + 262205                    

                                                                                             
x2            119273

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC48 (B)                        

8 Variant / SW u R-Line P           11/14 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119518

          x1    262213 + 262205              262232
                                                                                             

x2            119273
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC48 (B)                 SB33 (R)

8 Alltrack u  P                                 05/15 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119518

          x1    262213 + 262205              262232
                                                                                             

x2            119273
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC48 (B)                 SB33 (R)

CC 4  P                                                05/08 ç 02/12                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262204                    

                                                                                             
x2            119305

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC45 (A)                        

Polo                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

1                                                                   08/75 ç 10/81       
x1    119840 + 119840        x1       116601 + 116121            x1     116121 + 116121            116121

            x1    262251 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU40 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

2 3                                                           11/81 ç 06/94       
x1    119840 + 119840        x1       116601 + 116121            x1     116121 + 116121            116116

            x1    262251 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU40 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

2 4                                                           11/81 ç 06/94       
x1    119840 + 119840        x1       116601 + 116121            x1     116121 + 116121

                                  x1    262251 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU40 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

2 w                                                        08/82 ç 06/94       
x1    119840 + 119840        x1       116601 + 116121            x1     116121 + 116121            116121

            x1    262251 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU40 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

3 3 / 5                                                 07/94 ç 10/01       x1    119848 + 119848        
x1       116623 + 116192                                                         116116

                                                                 

                                                                                             x2            119711                                                                                                                                                                                          

 3 Flight / Classic 4                                   09/95 ç 08/99       
x1    119853 + 119845        x1       116607 + 116109            x1     116134 + 116109

                                  x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                    09/99 ç                
x1    119853 + 119845        x1       116607 + 116109

                                                                                x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        
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x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
 

  
                                           0         

x       
       x        1              x     1              

1
            x    2                      

                                                                                                                                      x                1                    x              1                                                  S                            

3                                                       0         
x      

       x        1                                                                                   x    2                      

                                                                                                                                      x                1                                                                                                S                            

3                                       0         
x      

       x        1                                                            
1

            x    2                      

                                                                                                                                      x                1                                                                                                S                            

5                                                                   1         x             x        1                                                                                   x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                x                1                                                                                                S                            

5                                                          0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

5                                                   0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

5                                           0         x             x        1                                                            
1

            x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                x                1                                                                                                S                            

5                                    0                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

6                                                    0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

6                             0                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                                   1                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      
(                                                          

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                            

7                                                    0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      
(                                                          

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                            

7                                                1                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                2
                                                         

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                               0                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                2
                                                         

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                    0                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                                         1                                                                                                                                                                               x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

8               1                                                                                                                                                        
1

          x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                  0                                                                                                                                                        
1

          x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                                 0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

P                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

1                                                                   0         
x              x        1              x     1              1

            x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

2                                                           1         
x              x        1              x     1              1

                                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                          1         
x              x        1              x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                       0         
x              x        1              x     1              1

                                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

                                                 0         x              
x        1                                                            1

                                                                 

                                                                                             x             1                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                     0         
x            x        1              x     1   

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    0                 
x            x        1   

                                                                                x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                            

VOLKSWAGEN (...)
 Polo (...)
 3 Variant u                                           09/97 ç 08/99       

x1    119853 + 119845        x1       116607 + 116109            x1     116134 + 116109            116116
            x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

                                                                    09/99 ç                
x1    119853 + 119845        x1       116607 + 116109                                                         116116

            x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

4 P                                                          11/01 ç 09/02                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262207 + 262203                    

                                                                                             
x2            119319

                                                                                                                                           SC53 (B) + SC43 (B)                        

                                                                    10/02 ç 06/05                                                                                                                                              
119504

          x1    262207 + 262203              262232
                                                                                             

x2            119319
                                                                                                                                           SC53 (B) + SC43 (B)                 SB33 (S)

5 Cross P                                               07/05 ç 08/09                                                                                                                                              
119504

          x1    262207 + 262205              262232
                                                                                             

x2            119301
                                                                                                                                           SC53 (A) + SC48 (A)                 SB33 (S)

5 TDI / GTI Limited Edition P                   03/07 ç 08/09                                                                                                                                              
119515

          x1    262207 + 262205              262231
                                                                                             

x2            119301
                                                                                                                                           SC53 (A) + SC48 (A)                 SB28 (S)

6 Cross P                                               09/09 ç 09/17                                                                                                                                              
119514

          x1    262211 + 262202              262231
                                                                                             

x2            119260
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC40 (B)                 SB28 (R)

7 5  P                                                  10/17 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119514

          x1    262213 + 262204              262231
                                                                                             

x2            119272
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC45 (B)                 SB28 (R)

Santana                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                    08/81 ç 03/88       
x1    119845 + 119845

       x1       116602 + 116109            x1     116109 + 116109                                   x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116301                    x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

Scirocco                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

1                                                                   04/74 ç 03/81       
x1    119845 + 119845

                                                       x1     116109 + 116109            
116121

            x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

2                                                                   04/81 ç 07/92       
x1    119848 + 119848        x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126            
116121

            x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

P                                                              09/08 ç 12/17                                                                                                                                              
119516

          x1    262211 + 262205              262230
                                                                                             

x2            119305
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC48 (A)                 SB24 (R)

Sharan                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

1                                                                   08/95 ç 05/01                                                                                                                                              
116121

                                                               

                                                                                                                                      
x2                116336

                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    06/01 ç 08/10                                                                                                                                              
116121

          x1    262215 + 262216                    

                                                                                             
x2            119383

                                                                                                                                          SC70 (B) + SC70B (B)                       

2 P                                                          09/10 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119518

          x1    262215 + 262202              262232
                                                                                             

x2            119441
                                                                                                                                           SC70 (B) + SC40 (B)                 SB33 (R)

Taos (Russia)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

P                                                                   21 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119514

            x1    262213 + 262204              262231
                                                                                             

x2            119272
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC45 (B)                 SB28 (R)

Taro                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                    02/89 ç 03/97                                                                                                x1     116109 + 116109                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                
Teramont (Russia) / Atlas (USA)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

P                                                                   17 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119514

            x1    262213 + 262207              262231
                                                                                             

x2            119499
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC53 (B)                 SB28 (R)

T-Cross                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

P                                                              04/19 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119516

          x1    262211 + 262204              262230
                                                                                             

x2            119270
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC45 (B)                 SB24 (R)

Tiguan                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

1 P                                                          11/07 ç 05/16                                                                                                                                              
119504

          x1    262211 + 262206              262232
                                                                                             

x2            119296
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC50 (A)                 SB33 (S)

2 P                                                          06/16 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119524

          x1    262211 + 262207              262233
                                                                                             

x2            119468
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC53 (B)                 SB38 (R)

2 Allspace P                                           09/17 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119524

          x1    262211 + 262207              262233
                                                                                             

x2            119468
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC53 (B)                 SB38 (R)

W
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FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD FLAT BLADE
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Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u176

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
 VOLKSWAGEN (...)
 Touareg
1 P                                                          02/02 ç 09/07                                                                                                                                              

119504
          x1    262213 + 262213              262232

                                                                                             
x2            119436

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC65 (B)                 SB33 (S)

1                                                                   10/07 ç 03/10                                                                                                                                              
119504

            x1    262213 + 262213              262232
                                                                                             

x2            119381
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC65 (B)                 SB33 (S)

2                                                                   04/10 ç 05/18                                                                                                                                              
119527

            x1    262213 + 262213              262232
                                                                                             

x2            119381
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC65 (B)                 SB33 (T)

3 P                                                          06/18 ç 18                                                                                                                                                   
119524

          x1    262213 + 262207              262233
                                                                                             

x2            119499
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC53 (B)                 SB38 (R)

Touran                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

1 p                                                       05/03 ç 08/03                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262215 + 262216                    

                                                                                             
x2            119383

                                                                                                                                          SC70 (B) + SC70B (B)                       

                                                                     09/03 ç 08/10                                                                                                                                              
119502

            x1    262215 + 262216              262234
                                                                                             

x2            119383
                                                                                                                                          SC70 (B) + SC70B (B)                SB40 (S)

1 ? l                                               03/06 ç 11/06                                                                                                                                              
119502

            x1    262211 + 262204              262234
                                                                                             

x2            119355
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC45 (B)                 SB40 (S)

1 Cross ? $ P                         12/06 ç 08/10                                                                                                                                              
119502

          x1    262211 + 262204              262234
                                                                                             

x2            119305
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC45 (A)                 SB40 (S)

2 P                                                          09/10 ç 08/15                                                                                                                                              
119518

          x1    262211 + 262204              262232
                                                                                             

x2            119298
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC45 (A)                 SB33 (R)

3 P                                                          09/15 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119518

          x1    262215 + 262202              262231
                                                                                             

x2            119441
                                                                                                                                           SC70 (B) + SC40 (B)                 SB28 (R)

Transporter                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

T2                                                                 01/67 ç 04/79                                                                                                
x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

T3                                                                 05/79 ç 08/90       
x1    119845 + 119845        x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109            116121            x1    262252 + 262252                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                  SU45 (U) + SU45 (U)                        

T4                                                                 09/90 ç 12/03       
x1    119853 + 119853

       x1       116607 + 116134            x1     116134 + 116134            
116121

            x1    262255 + 262255                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116314                    x2             116222                                                  SU53 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

T5 1  c                                                 11/03 ç 08/13       
x1    119860 + 119855        x1       116612 + 116194            x1     116148 + 116194            119502

            x1    262259 + 262256              262234
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU55 (U)                 SB40 (S)

T5 0  c                                                 11/03 ç 08/13       
x1    119860 + 119855        x1       116612 + 116194            x1     116148 + 116194            119503

            x1    262259 + 262256              262235
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU60 (U) + SU55 (U)                 SB43 (S)

T5 1  $ P                                      09/13 ç 07/15                                                                                                                                              
119502

          x1    262211 + 262211              262234
                                                                                             

x2            119340
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC60 (B)                 SB40 (S)

T5 0  $ P                                      09/13 ç 07/15                                                                                                                                              
119503

          x1    262211 + 262211              262235
                                                                                             

x2            119340
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC60 (B)                 SB43 (S)

T6 1  $ P                                      08/15 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119525

          x1    262211 + 262211              262234
                                                                                             

x2            119340
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC60 (B)                 SB40 (R)

T6 0  $ P                                      08/15 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119503

          x1    262211 + 262211              262235
                                                                                             

x2            119340
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC60 (B)                 SB43 (S)

T-Roc                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

P                                                              09/17 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119518

          x1    262213 + 262206              262232
                                                                                             

x2            119273
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC50 (B)                 SB33 (R)

v  P                                                   03/20 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262213 + 262206                    

                                                                                             
x2            119273

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC50 (B)                        

Up                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

P                                                              01/12 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119516

          x1    262211 + 262202              262230
                                                                                             

x2            119260
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (B) + SC40 (B)                 SB24 (R)

Vento                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                    11/91 ç 09/98       x1    119853 + 119845        x1       116607 + 116126            
x1     116134 + 116126

                                  x1    262255 + 262252                    

                                                                                             x2            119729                x2                116311                                                                                               SU53 (U) + SU45 (U)                        
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2

W
FLAT BLADE

+
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PERFORMANCE

+
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STANDARD

+ +[ [D E D E D E D E

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
  
 

                                                         0                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                                                  1                                                                                                                                                
1

            x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                                                  0                                                                                                                                                
1

            x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                                         0                                                                                                                                                     
1

          x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

1                                                       0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                          S                           

                                                                     0                                                                                                                                                
1

            x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                          S                     S  

                                              0                                                                                                                                                
1

            x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                        1                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                                         0                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                                         0                                                                                                                                                        
1

          x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

T                                                                 0                                                                                                  
x     1   

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

T                                                                 0         
x              x        1   

           x                  1             x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

T                                                                 0         
x      

       x        1              x     1              
1

            x    2                      

                                                                                                                                      x                1                    x              1                                                  S                            

T                                                   1         
x             x        1              x     1              1

            x    2                2
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                      S  

                                                  1         
x             x        1              x     1              1

            x    2                2
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  S                      S  

                                       0                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                       0                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                       0                                                                                                                                                        
1

          x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                       0                                                                                                                                                        
1

          x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

P                                                              0                                                                                                                                                        
1

                            
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                                    0                                                                                                                                                                               x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                             0                                                                                                                                                        
1

                            
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                      S  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    1         x            x        1              
x       

                                  x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                x                1                                                                                                S                            

VOLVO                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

66                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

                                                                    08/75 ç 81                                                                                                     
x1     116122 + 116122

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

144 / 162 / 164 / 165                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                         67 ç 74                                                                                                     
x1     116122 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

240                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    02/82 ç                
x1    119840 + 119840        x1       116601 + 116121            x1     116121 + 116121

                                  x1    262251 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU40 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

u                                                            09/82 ç                
x1    119840 + 119840        x1       116601 + 116121            x1     116121 + 116121            116119

            x1    262251 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU40 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

242                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                    01/74 ç 07/79                                                
x1       116601 + 116121            x1     116122 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

244                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    03/79 ç 08/82                                                
x1       116601 + 116121            x1     116122 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

245                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    07/79 ç 08/82                                                
x1       116601 + 116121            x1     116122 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

260                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    08/74 ç 07/84                                                
x1       116601 + 116121            x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

w                                                            03/77 ç 07/82                                                                                                
x1     116125 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

u                                                            08/74 ç 07/82                                                
x1       116601 + 116121            x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

262                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                     
x1     116125 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

264 / 265                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                    08/75 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

340 / 343 / 345                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

c                                                              01/76 ç                                                                                                         x1     116109 + 116109                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

l                                                               01/76 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116125 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

360                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

c                                                              08/82 ç 07/90                                                
x1       116602 + 116109

           x1     116109 + 116109                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116226                                                                                                

l                                                               08/82 ç 07/90                                                                                                
x1     116125 + 116125

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

440                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    10/88 ç                
x1    119853 + 119853

                                                       x1     116134 + 116112            
116112

            x1    262255 + 262255                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU53 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

460                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                    01/90 ç                
x1    119853 + 119853

       x1       116607 + 116134            x1     116134 + 116134                                   x1    262255 + 262255                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116314                    x2             116222                                                  SU53 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

480                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                    07/86 ç                
x1    119853 + 119850                                                                                                     116121

            x1    262255 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

740                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                    01/82 ç 06/84       
x1    119848 + 119848        x1       116623 + 116126

           x1     116126 + 116126                                   x1    262253 + 262253                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                  SU48 (U) + SU48 (U)                        

W
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U
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Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u178

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
VOLVO (...)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

740 (...)
                                                                     07/84 ç                

x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112
           x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

u                                                            07/85 ç                
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112            
116119

            x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

760                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                    07/83 ç 07/87       
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

                                                                    08/87 ç 12/90       
x1    119853 + 119850

       x1       116607 + 116112            x1     116134 + 116112                                   x1    262255 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116313                    x2             116220                                                  SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

u                                                            07/86 ç 07/87       
x1    119850 + 119850

       
x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112            
116121

            x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

                                                                    08/87 ç 12/90       
x1    119853 + 119850

       x1       116607 + 116112            x1     116134 + 116112                                   x1    262255 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116313                    x2             116220                                                  SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

780                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                    03/85 ç                
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

w                                                            03/85 ç                
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

850                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                    06/91 ç                
x1    119853 + 119850

       x1       116607 + 116112                                                                                x1    262255 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116313                                                                                               SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

850 / V70                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

u                                                            12/92 ç 03/00       
x1    119853 + 119850

       x1       116607 + 116112                                                         
116121

            x1    262255 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116313                                                                                               SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

940                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                    09/90 ç                
x1    119850 + 119850

       
x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112                                   x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

u                                                            09/90 ç                
x1    119850 + 119850        x1       116604 + 116112

           x1     116112 + 116112            
116119

            x1    262254 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                  SU50 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

960/ S 90                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                    09/90 ç                
x1    119853 + 119853

       x1       116607 + 116134            x1     116134 + 116134                                   x1    262255 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116314                    x2             116222                                                  SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

960 / V 90                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

u  P                                                  09/90 ç                 
x1    119853 + 119853

       x1       116607 + 116134           x1     116134 + 116134                                 x1    262255 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                     x2                116314                   x2             116222
                         

                        SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                       

C30                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

P                                                              11/06 ç 06/09                                                                                                                                              
119507

            x1    262213 + 262206              262234
                                                                                             

x2            119414
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC50 (A)                    SB40

P                                                              07/09 ç 12/13                                                                                                                                              
116518

          x1    262213 + 262206                    

                                                                                             
x2            119414

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC50 (A)                        

E P                                                          10/08 ç 12/13                                                                                                                                              
116518

          x1    262213 + 262206                    

                                                                                             
x2            119414

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC50 (A)                        

C70                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

w                                                            09/96 ç 01/06       
x1    119853 + 119853

       x1       116607 + 116134                                                                                x1    262255 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116314                                                                                               SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

v                                                                 99 ç 01/06       
x1    119853 + 119850

       x1       116607 + 116112                                                                                x1    262255 + 262254                    

                                                                                                                                      x2                116313                                                                                               SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

w/ v  P                                        03/06 ç 12/13                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262213 + 262205                    

                                                                                             
x2            119418

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC48 (A)                        

S40                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                    04/96 ç 01/04       x1    119853 + 119850        x1       116607 + 116112            x1     116134 + 116112                                   x1    262255 + 262254                    

                                                                                             x2            119726                x2                116313                    x2             116220                                                  SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

l                                                              02/04 ç 02/06                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262213 + 262206                    

                                                                                             
x2            119390

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC50 (B)                        
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x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
VOLVO (...)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

S40 (...)
 $ P                                                   03/06 ç 08/12                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262213 + 262206                    

                                                                                             
x2            119414

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC50 (A)                        

S60                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                    11/00 ç 02/04       x1    119860 + 119853        
x1       116619 + 116191

                                                                                x1    262259 + 262255                    

                                                                                             x2            119764                                                                                                                                            SU60 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

P                                                              03/04 ç 06/10                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262207                    

                                                                                             
x2            119356

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC53 (A)                        

                                                                    07/10 ç 03/19                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262213 + 262206                    

                                                                                             
x2            119414

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC50 (A)                        

P '                                     04/19 ç                
x2            119112

                                                                                                                                                                                        

 (Blade with wash)  =
P'                                       04/19 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   
(Blade wash)  -                                                    

x2            119110
                                                                                                                                                                                         

S80                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    10/98 ç 05/03       x1    119860 + 119853        
x1       116619 + 116191

                                                                                x1    262259 + 262255                    

                                                                                             x2            119764                                                                                                                                            SU60 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

P                                                              06/03 ç 05/06                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262207                    

                                                                                             
x2            119356

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC53 (A)                        

                                                                    06/06 ç 08/16                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262213 + 262206                    

                                                                                             
x2            119414

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC50 (A)                        

S90                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

P                                                              09/16 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                                             
x2            119462

                                                                                                                                                                                         

V40                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    06/96 ç 03/04       x1    119853 + 119850        x1       116607 + 116112            x1     116134 + 116112                                   x1    262255 + 262254                    

                                                                                             x2            119726                x2                116313                    x2             116220                                                  SU53 (U) + SU50 (U)                        

5  P                                                       07/12 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262213 + 262205                    

                                                                                             
x2            119418

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC48 (A)                        

Cross Country 5  P                             01/13 ç                                                                                                                                                                              x1    262213 + 262205                    

                                                                                             
x2            119418

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC48 (A)                        

V50                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

l                                                               03/04 ç 02/06                                                                                                                                              
116547

            x1    262213 + 262206                    

                                                                                             
x2            119390

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (B) + SC50 (B)                        

$ P                                                     03/06 ç 12/12                                                                                                                                              
116547

          x1    262213 + 262206                    

                                                                                             
x2            119414

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC50 (A)                        

V60                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

P                                                              11/10 ç 07/15                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262213 + 262206                    

                                                                                             
x2            119414

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC50 (A)                        

                                                                    08/15 ç 08/18                                                                                                                                              
116516

          x1    262213 + 262206                    

                                                                                             
x2            119414

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC50 (A)                        

P '                                     07/18 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119565

                                                               
(Blade with wash) =                                               

x2            119112
                                                                                                                                                                                         

P '                                     07/18 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119565

                                                               
(Blade wash)  -                                                    

x2            119110
                                                                                                                                                                                         

Cross Country P                                    06/15 ç 07/15                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262213 + 262206                    

                                                                                             
x2            119414

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC50 (A)                        

                                                                    08/15 ç 06/18                                                                                                                                              
116516

          x1    262213 + 262206                    

                                                                                             
x2            119414

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC50 (A)                        

Cross Country P '             04/19 ç                
x2            119112

                                                                                                            
119565

                                                              

 (Blade with wash) =
Cross Country P '            04/19 ç                                                                                                                                                       

119565
                                                               

(Blade wash)  -                                                    
x2            119110

                                                                                                                                                                                         

W
FLAT BLADE

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

7  
                                                                     0                 

x              x        1   
           x                                         x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

u                                                            0                 
x              x        1   

           x                  
1

            x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

7                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                    0         
x              x        1   

           x                                         x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

                                                                    0         
x      

       x        1              x     1                                     x    2                      

                                                                                                                                      x                1                    x              1                                                  S                            

u                                                            0         
x       

       
x        1   

           x                  
1

            x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

                                                                    0         
x      

       x        1              x     1                                     x    2                      

                                                                                                                                      x                1                    x              1                                                  S                            

7                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                    0                 
x              x        1   

           x                                         x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

w                                                            0                 
x              x        1   

           x                                         x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

8                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                    0                 
x      

       x        1                                                                                   x    2                      

                                                                                                                                      x                1                                                                                                S                            

8                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

u                                                            1         
x      

       x        1                                                            
1

            x    2                      

                                                                                                                                      x                1                                                                                                S                            

9                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                    0                 
x       

       
x        1   

           x                                         x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

u                                                            0                 
x              x        1   

           x                  
1

            x    2                      

                                                                                                                                                                                      x              1                                                  S                            

9                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                    0                 
x      

       x        1              x     1                                     x    2                      

                                                                                                                                      x                1                    x              1                                                  S                            

9                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

u                                                   0                  
x      

       x        1             x                                        x    2                      

                                                                                                                                     x                1                   x              1
                         

                        S                            

C                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

P                                                              1                                                                                                                                                
1

            x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                        S

                                                             0                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

E                                                          1                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

                                                           0         
x      

       x        1                                                                                   x    2                      

                                                                                                                                      x                1                                                                                                S                            

                                                                9         
x      

       x        1                                                                                   x    2                      

                                                                                                                                      x                1                                                                                                S                            

                                         0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                    0         x             x        1              x     1                                     x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                x                1                    x              1                                                                             

                                                             0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1
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Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

u180

2

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

D E D E D E D EFor/Für N
VOLVO (...)                                  
 V70                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    04/00 ç 02/04       x1    119860 + 119853        
x1       116619 + 116191

                                                                                x1    262259 + 262255                    

                                                                                             x2            119764                                                                                                                                            SU60 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

P                                                              04/04 ç 09/07                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262207                    

                                                                                             
x2            119356

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC53 (A)                        

                                                                    10/07 ç 08/16                                                                                                                                              
119513

          x1    262213 + 262206              262232
                                                                                             

x2            119414
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC50 (A)                    SB33

 Q                                                              04/04 ç 09/07                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                                             
x2            119359

                                                                                                                                                                                         

V90                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

P                                                              09/16 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119533

                                                         262232
                                                                                             

x2            119462
                                                                                                                                                                                     SB33

Cross Country P                                    01/17 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119533

                                                         262232
                                                                                             

x2            119462
                                                                                                                                                                                     SB33

XC40                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

P                                                              03/18 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119533

                                                         262232
                                                                                             

x2            119494
                                                                                                                                                                                     SB33

XC60                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

y P                                                    09/08 ç 12/10                                                                                                                                              
119511

          x1    262213 + 262206              262233
                                                                                             

x2            119414
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC50 (A)                    SB38

                                                                    01/11 ç 07/17                                                                                                                                              
116540

          x1    262213 + 262206                    

                                                                                             
x2            119414

                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC50 (A)                        

y P '                              08/17 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119513

                                                         262232
(Blade with wash)  =                                              

x2            119108
                                                                                                                                                                                     SB33

y P '                            08/17 ç                                                                                                                                                       
119513

                                                         262232
(Blade wash)  -                                                    

x2            119102
                                                                                                                                                                                     SB33

XC70                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    09/00 ç 02/04       x1    119860 + 119853                                                                                                                            x1    262259 + 262255                    

                                                                                             x2            119764                                                                                                                                            SU60 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

P                                                              03/04 ç 09/07                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262207                    

                                                                                             
x2            119356

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC53 (A)                        

                                                                    10/07 ç 08/16                                                                                                                                              
119513

          x1    262213 + 262206              262232
                                                                                             

x2            119414
                                                                                                                                           SC65 (A) + SC50 (A)                    SB33

 Q                                                              03/04 ç 09/07                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                                             
x2            119359

                                                                                                                                                                                         

XC90                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                    01/03 ç 04/04       x1    119860 + 119853        
x1       116619 + 116191

                                                                                x1    262259 + 262255                    

                                                                                             x2            119764                                                                                                                                            SU60 (U) + SU53 (U)                        

P                                                              05/04 ç 05/07                                                                                                                                                                     x1    262211 + 262208                    

                                                                                             
x2            119356

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC55 (A)                        

                                                                    06/07 ç 12/10                                                                                                                                              
119511

          x1    262211 + 262208              262233
                                                                                             

x2            119356
                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC55 (A)                    SB38

                                                                    01/11 ç 02/15                                                                                                                                              
116540

          x1    262211 + 262208                    

                                                                                             
x2            119356

                                                                                                                                           SC60 (A) + SC55 (A)                        

 Q                                                              05/04 ç 05/07                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                                             
x2            119359                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                     06/07 ç 12/10                                                                                                                                              
119511

                                                                 

                                                                                             
x2            119359

                                                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                    01/11 ç 02/15                                                                                                                                              
116540

                                                                 

                                                                                             
x2            119359

                                                                                                                                                                                         

$ P                                                   03/15 ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                                             
x2            119462
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2

W
FLAT BLADE

+

V
PERFORMANCE

+

U
STANDARD

+ +[ [D E D E D E D E

x1 = Single blade/Einzelwischer
x2 = Kit 2 blades/Set (2 Wischblätter)

HB = Hblade (Hybrid)
Grey colour = End of life/Graue Schrift = Auslaufartikel

' = = Heated /Bezeiht
- Unheated /Unbeheizt

#For/Für N
                                  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

                                                                    0         x             
x        1   

                                                                                x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                                                                                                                                            S                            
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x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

                                                                    1                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                2
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x             1
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x             1
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x             1
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P                                                              0                                                                                                                                                        
1

                                                         2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                     S

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

y                                                    0                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                        S

                                                                    0                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1
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y                               0                                                                                                                                                        
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x             1
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x             1
                                                                                                                                                                                     S

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                    0         x                                                                                                                                  x    2                      
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P                                                              0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

                                                                    1                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                        S

                                                              0                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                                         

X                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                    0         x             
x        1   

                                                                                x    2                      

                                                                                             x             1                                                                                                                                            S                            

P                                                              0                                                                                                                                                                       x    2                      

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

                                                                    0                                                                                                                                                
1

          x    2                2
                                                                                             

x             1
                                                                                                                                           S                        S

                                                                    0                                                                                                                                                
1

                                  

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                           S                            

                                                              0                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                                             
x             1                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                     0                                                                                                                                                
1

                                                                 

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                    0                                                                                                                                                
1

                                                                 

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                                         

$                                                   0                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

                                                                                             
x             1

                                                                                                                                                                                         

YUGO                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

Florida                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

r                                                             09/90 ç                
x1            119848

                                                                                                                                    x1            262252                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          SU45 (U)                                 

Sana                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                         89 ç                
x1    119848 + 119840

                                                                                                                            x1    262253 + 262251                    

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  SU48 (U) + SU40 (U)                        

ZASTAVA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

101                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                    01/72 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116120 + 116120

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

125 PZ                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                    01/72 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

750 / 850                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                    01/72 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

1100                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    01/72 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116120 + 116120

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

1300 / 1500                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

                                                                    01/72 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116119 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Florida                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

r                                                             09/90 ç                
x1            119848                                                                x1             116126                    116121

            x1            262253                            

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          SU48 (U)                                 

GTL                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                    01/83 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116120 + 116120

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Miami                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                    01/88 ç                                                                                                         x1     116126 + 116126            
116121

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                                                                

Sana                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                    01/89 ç                                                                                                         x1     116126 + 116126            
116121

                                                               

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116218                                                                                                

Tempo                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                    01/90 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

Yugo                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

45                                                                 01/81 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116120 + 116119

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

55 / 65                                                          01/81 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116120 + 116120

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

311 / 513 / ZLC / ZLM                                  01/83 ç                                                                                                         
x1     116120 + 116120

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

ZAZ                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

2102 Tawarija                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                    01/89 ç                                                                                                         x1     116112 + 116112                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                      x2             116220                                                                                                

Tavria                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                    01/91 ç 06/92                                                                                                
x1     116121 + 116121

                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

W
FLAT BLADE
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u182

3

Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

‡ ‡ ‡ ‡ ‡

BOSCH Twin 
   3397001394           116339

   3397001465           116623

   3397001465           116623+116192

   3397001532           116336

   3397001539           116334

   3397001582           116191

   3397001583           116607+116136

   3397001584           116351

   3397001682           116606+116112

   3397001725           116153+116154

   3397001866           116131+116133

   3397001909           116342

   3397004559           116546

   3397004560           116501

   3397004578           116119

   3397004579           116547

   3397004579           116121

   3397004579           116109

   3397004581           116109

   3397004581           116125

   3397004581           116109

   3397004582           116126

   3397004582           116192

   3397004582           116126

   3397004583           116112

   3397004583           116112

   3397004583           116112

   3397004584           116134

   3397004584           116134

   3397004585           116166

   3397004585           116166

   3397004586           116148

   3397004586           116148

   3397004587           116137

   3397004587           116137

   3397004590           116112

   3397004591           116606

   3397004591           116606

   3397004592           116619

   3397004593           116618

   3397004628           116510

   3397004629           116520

   3397004631           116540

   3397004632           116550

   3397004633           116570

   3397004757           116121

   3397004759           116548

   3397004763           116109

   3397004772           116119

   3397004801           116500

   3397004802           116530

   3397004990           116516

   3397005800           116154+116154

   3397005807           116133+116133

   3397005828           116539

   3397005828           116535

   3397011134           116555

   3397011351           116141

   3397011352           116607

   3397011353           116120

   3397011354           116124

   3397011428           116519

   3397008635           119527

   3397008635           119517

   3397008713           119518

   3397008995           119526

   3397008996           119530

   3397008996           119501

   3397008997           119528

   3397008998           119525

   3397009051           119303

   3397009053           119275

   3397009096           119358

   3397009798           119258

   3397009821           119340

   3397009825           119348

   3397009843           119472

   3397013532           119334

   3397013741           119522

   3397013742           119509

   3397014009           119335

   3397014009           119443

   3397014010           119254

   3397014010           119276

   3397014010           119277

   3397014010           119469

   3397014077           119460

   3397014078           119459

   3397014081           119467

   3397014095           119255

   3397014095           119304

   3397014115           119336

   3397014116           119273

   3397014117           119345

   3397014118           119349

   3397014129           119311

   3397014138           119314

   3397014156           119479

   3397014164           119462

   3397014173           119313

   3397014179           119476

   3397014199           116506

   3397014204           119473

   3397014206           119264

   3397014206           119475

   3397014211           119465

   3397014212           119339

   3397014215           119481

   3397014242           119474

   3397014242           119347

   3397014244           119468

   3397014245           119480

   3397014312           119482

   3397014313           119484

   3397014315           119478

   3397014317           119471

   3397014398           119492

   3397014404           119488

   3397014404           119368

   3397014422           119487

   3397014494           119490

   3397014519           119485

   3397014536           119433

   3397014615           119496

   3397007414           119265

   3397007416           119308

   3397007420           119289

   3397007422           119396

   3397007424           119392

   3397007424           119424

   3397007426           119408

   3397007426           119466

   3397007428           119454

   3397007430           119256

   3397007432           119428

   3397007452           119291

   3397007466           119352

   3397007501           119457

   3397007501           119477

   3397007502           119456

   3397007523           119274

   3397007538           119365

   3397007540           119281

   3397007555           119260

   3397007557           119441

   3397007579           119283

   3397007581           119442

   3397007583           119278

   3397007586           119437

   3397007586           119463

   3397007620           119261

   3397007620           119270

   3397007637           119257

   3397007638           119432

   3397007638           119499

   3397007640           119445

   3397007644           119447

   3397007644           119444

   3397007644           119446

   3397007644           119448

   3397007653           119351

   3397007692           119285

   3397007697           119267

   3397007854           119435

   3397007856           119263

   3397007862           119461

   3397007863           119272

   3397007868           119269

   3397007868           119483

   3397007944           119458

   3397007945           119271

   3397008006           119504

   3397008009           119503

   3397008009           119502

   3397008045           119515

   3397008045           119523

   3397008047           119507

   3397008047           119507

   3397008050           119511

   3397008051           119508

   3397008056           119520

   3397008057           119519

   3397008058           119516

   3397008192           119513

   3397008634           119514

   3397008634           119505

BOSCH Twin BOSCH Twin (...) BOSCH Aerotwin (...) BOSCH Aerotwin (...) BOSCH Aerotwin (...)
   3397011430           116532

   3397011432           116515

   3397011433           116531

   3397011592           116518

   3397011629           116503

   3397011630           116513

   3397011666           116514

   3397011667           116533

   3397011676           116538

   3397011677           116506

   3397011802           116116

   3397011812           116504

   3397011964           116544

   3397012455           116168

   3397015302           116542

   3397015303           116543

   3397015451           116536

   3397018300           116135

   3397018802           116116

   3397118204           116622+116618

   3397118302           116148

   3397118302           116616

   3397118303           116346

   3397118307           116337

   3397118321           116153+116162

   3397118334           116352

   3397118427           116606+116121

   3397118800           116117

   3397015663           116537

BOSCH Aerotwin

   3397006833           119512

   3397006864           119521

   3397007072           119312

   3397007084           119369

   3397007088           119414

   3397007093           119397

   3397007094           119371

   3397007099           119404

   3397007100           119398

   3397007100           119439

   3397007115           119332

   3397007116           119330

   3397007187           119298

   3397007215           119407

   3397007215           119422

   3397007225           119416

   3397007256           119399

   3397007290           119292

   3397007292           119300

   3397007292           119262

   3397007294           119387

   3397007295           119378

   3397007297           119297

   3397007297           119268

   3397007299           119290

   3397007309           119418

   3397007309           119431

   3397007313           119451

   3397007410           119356

   3397007414           119429

   3397014725           119434

   3397014826           119453

   3397014V00           119310

   3397016087           119524

   3397018960           119449

   3397118916           119251

   3397118922           119318

   3397118923           119322

   3397118925           119321

   3397118927           119319

   3397118929           119294

   3397118929           119284

   3397118929           119376

   3397118931           119286

   3397118933           119323

   3397118933           119350

   3397118933           119353

   3397118934           119259

   3397118936           119355

   3397118938           119360

   3397118938           119299

   3397118942           119436

   3397118946           119415

   3397118948           119381

   3397118950           119383

   3397118951           119384

   3397118951           119393

   3397118953           119452

   3397118953           119282

   3397118955           119357

   3397118957           119380

   3397118958           119440

   3397118962           119402

   3397118962           119403

   3397118964           119455

   3397118965           119382

   3397118965           119464

   3397118967           119388

   3397118967           119395

   3397118969           119354

   3397118969           119253

   3397118970           119374

   3397118972           119362

   3397118974           119301

   3397118976           119389

   3397118977           119394

   3397118979           119305

CHAMPION Aerovantage

   A29                         116116

   A290R/113              116119

   A321R/113              116116

   A323R/113              116119

   A33                         116119

   A36                         116119

   A38                         116120

   A41                         116121

   A43                         116124

   A45                         116109

   A48                         116126

   A51                         116112
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CHAMPION Aerovantage (...)

   A53                         116134

   A55                         116166

   A58                         116141

   A60                         116148

   A61                         116148

   A65                         116137

   A70                         116140

   A7065                     116336

   AF25                       119516

   AF27                       119514

   AF28                       119514

   AF28X                     119515

   AF28Z                     119522

   AF33X                     119504

   AF34                       119518

   AF37Y                     119519

   AF38X                     119502

   AF38Z                     119508

   AF39Y                     119519

   AF40                       119519

   AFL4850B               119257

   AFL48A                   119319

   AFL5035G               119304

   AFL5050B               119318

   AFL53                     119319

   AFL5348A               119301

   AFL5353A               119303

   AFL5545B               119255

   AFL5553B               119292

   AFL5555B               119255

   AFL5555J               119259

   AFL5555K               119350

   AFL5853G               119392

   AFL6035A               119290

   AFL6040A               119378

   AFL6040F               119260

   AFL6040G               119330

   AFL6045G               119332

   AFL6048A               119305

   AFL6048B               119284

   AFL6048F               119261

   AFL6053A               119268

   AFL6055B               119356

   AFL6535A               119269

   AFL6535G               119269

   AFL6538A               119428

   AFL6538B               119352

   AFL6540A               119429

   AFL6540B               119385

   AFL6540F               119271

   AFL6540G               119396

   AFL6545D               119274

   AFL6545F               119274

   AFL6548A               119418

   AFL6548B               119264

   AFL6548G               119408

   AFL6553F               119432

   AFL6555A               119416

   AFL6560B               119407

   AFL6858A               119442

   AFL6863A               119281

   AFL7055B               119399

CHAMPION Aerovantage (...) DENSO (...) DENSO (...) GKCW (...)
   DUR-045L               116176

   DUR-048L               116177

   DUR-050L               116178

   DUR-053L               116179

   DUR-055L               116180

   DUR-060L               116183

   DUR-065L               116185

   DU-070L                 116187

   DF001                    119319

   DF002                    119305

   DF004                    119301

   DF008                    119323

   DF009                    119332

   DF012                    119321

   DF014                    119353

   DF017                    119330

   DF019                    119363

   DF021                    119356

   DF022                    119384

   DF026                    119393

   DF027                    119367

   DF031                    119412

   DF032                    119399

   DF034                    119318

   DF035                    119360

   DF036                    119385

   DF037                    119414

   DF038                    119402

   DF043                    119308

   DF045                    119451

   DF046                    119454

   DF048                    119398

   DF055                    119424

   DF103                    119355

   DF105                    119401

   DF106                    119394

   DF107                    119383

   DF110                    119328

   DF111                    119415

   DF113                    119403

   DF115                    119381

   DF116                    119380

   DF118                    119395

   DF123                    119389

   DF124                    119312

   DF125                    119362

   DF128                    119391

   DF129                    119357

   DF140                    119390

   DF141                    119404

   DF144                    119455

   DF149                    119452

   DM-035                  116119/116540

   DM-038                  116120

   DM-040                  116126

   DM-043                  116124

   DM-045                  116109

   DM-048                  116126

   DM-050                  116112

   DM-053                  116134

   DM-055                  116166

   DM-540                  116126

   AFL7563B               119448

   AFL7570A               119443

   AFL8070A               119457

   AFU5555                 119293

   AFU5853B               119387

   AFU6040A               119268

   AFU6058C               119357

   AFU6555G               119403

   AFU6555H               119380

   AFU6558B               119395

   AFU6565A               119281

   AFU6565B               119404

   AFU6565E               119415

   AFU7060B               119382

   AFU7065B               119398

   AFU7065E               119402

   AFU7070B               119336

   AFU7565A               119452

   AFU7565G               119456

   AFU7575A               119445

   AFU7575B               119335

   AHL35                     116172

   AHL40                     116174

   AHL45                     116176

   AHL48                     116177

   AHL50                     116178

   AHL55                     116180

   AHL60                     116183

   AHL65                     116185

   AP23                       116506

   AP28                       116530

   AP29                       116510

   AP30                       116520

   AP30A                     116513

   AP30B                     116515

   AP31                       116516

   AP34                       116546

   AP35                       116540

   AP35A                     116540

   AP35B                     116531

   AP40                       116109

   AS48                       116623

   AS4848                   116623+116192

   AS51                       116112

   AS53                       116607

   AS5348                   116351

   AS55                       116606

   AS5541                   116606+116121

   AS60                       116616

   AS6048                   116346

   AS65                       116618

   AS70                       116622+116618

   ASC5348                 116351

   ASC5353                 116607+116136

   ASC5553                 116623+116192

   AW55                      116154+116154

   AW6555                  116153+116154

DENSO
   DU-035L                 116172

   DU-040L                 116174

   DM-548                  116623

   DM-550                  116112

   DM-553                  116134

   DM-555                  116166

   DM-560                  116148

   DM-565                  116137

   DM-648                  116192

   DM-653                  116136

   DMC-045                116109

   DMC-550                116112

   DMS-548                116623

   DMS-550                116604

   DMS-553                116607

   DMS-555                116606

   DMS-560                116619

   DMS-565                116618

   DR-012                   116116

   DR-014                   116119

   DR-015                   116120

   DR-016                   116126

   DR-017                   116124

   DR-018                   116109

   DR-019                   116126

   DR-020                   116112

   DR-021                   116134

   DR-022                   116166

   DR-024                   116148

   DR-026                   116137

   DR-216                   116126

   DR-217                   116126

   DR-218                   116129

   DR-219                   116129

   DR-220                   116129

   DR-238                   116120

   DR-240                   116126

   DR-243                   116126

   DR-245                   116129

   DR-248                   116129

   DR-250                   116129

   DR-253                   116134

   DR-255                   116166

   DR-316                   116126

   DR-317                   116126

   DR-318                   116129

   DR-319                   116129

   DR-321                   116129

   DR-338                   116120

   DR-340                   116126

   DR-343                   116126

   DR-345                   116129

   DR-348                   116129

   DR-350                   116129

   DR-353                   116134

   DR-355                   116166

                                
GKCW                  

   KWF-916                119840

   KWF-916R              119840

   KWF-917                119840/119845

   KWF-917R              119840/119845

   KWF-918                119845

   KWF-918R              119845

   KWF-919                119848

   KWF-919R              119848

   KWF-920                119850

   KWF-920R              119850

   KWF-921                119853

   KWF-921R              119853

   KWF-922                119855

   KWF-922R              119855

   KWF-924                119860

   KWF-924R              119860

   KWF-926                119865

   KWF-926R              119865

GNWB

  27-013                   116116

   27-014                   116116

   27-015                   116120

   27-016                   116126

   27-017                   116109

   27-018                   116109

   27-018V                  116109

   27-019                   116126

   27-019V                  116126

   27-020                   116112

   27-0201                 116112

   27-020V                  116112

   27-021                   116134

   27-021V                  116134

   27-022                   116166

   27-024                   116148

   27-026                   116137

   27-117                   116125

   27-118                   116109

   27-119                   116112

   27-214                   116116

   27-217                   116125

   27-218                   116125

   27-218V                  116125

   27-219                   116129

   27-220                   116112

   27-221                   116134

   27-315                   116109

   27-418                   116109

   27-419                   116126

   27S-019                 116623

   27S-020                 116604

   27S-021                 116607

   27S-022                 116606

   55-SW6                  116140

   56-WW4                 116140

   ER55B                     116125

   EU-016                   116126

   EU-018                   116109

   EU-019                   116126

   EU-020                   116112

   EU-021                   116134

   EU-022                   116166

   EU-424                   116168

   EU-519                   116126

   EU-520                   116112

   EU-521                   116607

   EU-522                   116606
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Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

‡ ‡ ‡ ‡ ‡

GNWB (...) BOSCH Aerofit BOSCH Aerotwin Retrofit (...)
EFB5014L +  EFB3514L       119304

EFB5017L +  EFB5017L       119255

EFB5017L +  EFB5017L       119318

EFB5019L +  HF600L           119492

    EFB506 +  EFB506           119252

EFB5317L +  EFB5317L       119258

EFB5317L +  EFB5317L       119267

EFB5318L +  EFB4818L       119301

EFB5318L +  EFB5318L       119303

EFB5318L +  EFB3518L       119289

EFB5318L +  EFB4818L       119349

    EFB536 +  EFB486           119321

    EFB536 +  EFB506           119322

EFB5514L +  EFB5014L       119293

EFB5514L +  EFB5014L       119392

EFB5514L +  EFB5514L       119424

  EFB5515 +  EFB5515         119259

EFB5517L +  EFB5517L       119354

EFB5517L +  EFB5317R       119387

EFB5517L +  EFB5517L       119308

  EFB5520 +  EFB4020         119467

    EFB555 +  EFB555           119323

    EFB555 +  EFB555           119358

    EFB555 +  EFB555           119350

    EFB555 +  EFB555           119353

    EFB556 +  EFB406           119362

    EFB556 +  EFB456           119369

EFB6014L +  EFB4514L       119332

EFB6014L +  EFB4014L       119330

EFB6017L +  EFB4017L       119314

EFB6017L +  EFB5017L       119494

EFB6017L +  EFB5517L       119357

EFB6017L +  EFB5517L       119356

EFB6017L +  EFB5017L       119297

EFB6017L +  EFB4817L       119284

EFB6017L +  EFB4017L       119260

EFB6017L +  EFB4817L       119261

EFB6017L +  EFB4817L       119264

EFB6017L +  EFB4017L       119300

EFB6017L +  EFB5017L       119294

EFB6017L +  EFB4817L       119376

EFB6017L +  EFB5017L       119418

EFB6017L +  EFB5017L       119432

EFB6017L +  EFB4817L       119254

EFB6017L +  EFB4817L       119276

EFB6017L +  EFB4517L       119277

EFB6017L +  EFB6017L       119340

EFB6017L +  EFB4017L       119271

EFB6017L +  EFB6017R       119311

EFB6017L +  EFB5017L       119461

EFB6018L +  EFB5018L       119497

EFB6018L +  EFB3518L       119290

EFB6018L +  EFB6018L       119275

EFB6018L +  EFB4518L       119298

EFB6018L +  EFB6018L       119348

    EFB606 +  EFB506           119374

    EFB606 +  EFB486           119312

    EFB606 +  EFB436           119291

    EFB606 +  EFB436           119371

    EFB606 +  EFB606           119299

EFB6514L +  EFB3514L       119269

EFB6514L +  EFB5514L       119403

EFB6514L +  EFB3514L       119483

  EFB6515 +  EFB6515         119440

EFB6517L +  EFB4017L       119283

EFB6517L +                 119334

EFB6517L +  EFB5017L       119463

EFB6517L +  EFB6017L       119388

EFB6517L +  EFB6517R       119404

EFB6517L +  EFB6017L       119407

EFB6517L +  EFB4017L       119385

EFB6517L +  EFB6517L       119422

EFB6517L +  EFB4817L       119273

EFB6517L +  EFB4017L       119352

EFB6517L +  EFB4017L       119365

EFB6517L +  EFB5517L       119339

EFB6517L +  EFB5017L       119437

EFB6518L +  EFB4518L       119274

EFB6518L +  EFB6518R       119281

EFB6518L +  EFB4018L       119488

EFB6518L +  EFB5318L       119416

EFB6518L +  EFB3518L       119278

EFB6518L +  EFB4018L       119429

EFB6518L +  EFB4318L       119351

EFB6518L +  EFB4818L       119431

EFB6518L +  EFB5318         119435

EFB6518L +  EFB6518R       119446

EFB6519L +  EFB5019L       119487

    EFB654 +  EFB554           119380

    EFB656 +  EFB656           119381

    EFB656 +  EFB486           119384

    EFB656 +  EFB456           119393

    EFB656 +  EFB436           119394

    EFB656 +  EFB656           119436

    EFB656 +  EFB656           119415

EFB7017L +  EFB6017R       119382

EFB7017L +  EFB5317L       119397

EFB7017L +  EFB5517R       119399

EFB7017L +  EFB6517R       119398

EFB7017L +  EFB6017R       119451

EFB7017L +  EFB4017L       119441

EFB7017L +  EFB7017R       119439

EFB7017L +  EFB7017L       119336

EFB7017L +  EFB4017L       119459

EFB7018L +  EFB5318R       119442

EFB7019L +  EFB4019L       119480

    EFB706 +                 119449

    EFB706 +  EFB706           119383

    EFB706 +  EFB706           119389

    EFB706 +  EFB606           119402

EFB7317L +  EFB6517R       119444

EFB7317L +  EFB6517R       119448

EFB7318L +  EFB7318R       119445

EFB7514L +  EFB6514R       119456

EFB7518L +  EFB6518R       119452

EFB7518L +  EFB6018R       119447

EFB7518L +  EFB7018R       119443

EFB7518L +  EFB5318L       119460

    EFB756 +  EFB656           119455

EFB8014L +  EFB7514R       119454

EFB8014L +  EFB7514R       119458

      HF600 +  HF500             119746

‡ ‡

TRICO Exact Fit (...) TRICO Exact Fit (...) 
   EU-524                   116619

   EU-526                   116137

   EU-619                   116192

   EU-621                   116136

   EUS-519                 116623

   EUS-520                 116604

   EUS-521                 116607

   EUS-522                 116606

   EUS-524                 116619

TRICO Exact Fit Rear 

   EF405                     116121

   EF453                     116109

   EF455                     116109

   EF553                     116166

   EF555                     116166

   EF603                     116148

   EF651                     116137

   EF703                     116153+116154

   EX280                     116519

   EX300                     116520

   EX301                     116510

   EX303                     116530

   EX305                     116513

   EX307                     119522

   EX350                     116532

   EX351                     116531

   EX353                     116540

   EX355                     116119

   EX357                     116546

   EX400                     119503

   EX402                     116532

   EX404                     116550

   EX500                     116570

TRICO Conventional

   T350                       116119

   T380                       116120

   T400                       116547

   T450                       116109

   T480                       116126

   T500                       116112

   T530                       116134

   T550                       116166

   T580                       116141

   T600                       116148

   T650                       116137

TRICO Exact Fit

      EF530 +  EF450             119285

      EF550 +  EF500             119313

      EF550 +  EF400             119481

      EF580 +  EF350             119485

      EF600 +  EF450             119482

      EF600 +  EF600             119360

EFB4514L +  EFB4514L       119263

EFB4514L +  EFB4514L       119465

EFB4817L +  EFB5017L       119257

    EFB486 +  EFB456           119251

    3397008937            262257

    3397008938            262259

    3397008939            262260

    3397008939            262261

    3397008939            262262

    3397008940            262258

    3397118906            119293

    3397118909            119761

    3397118910            119746

              

CHAMPION Aerovantage

    AFL35                      262200

    AFL38                      262201

    AFL40                      262202

    AFL43                      262203

    AFL45                      262204

    AFL48                      262205

    AFL50                      262206

    AFL55                      262208

    AFL58                      262210

    AFL60                      262211

    AFL65                      262213

    AFL70                      262215

    AFL75                      262217

    AFL80                      262219

                                        

   TRICO Flex

    FX350                      262200

    FX400                      262202

    FX430                      262203

    FX450                      262204

    FX480                      262205

    FX500                      262206

    FX530                      262207

    FX550                      262208

    FX600                      262211

    FX650                      262213

    FX700                      262215

    FX750                      262217

    FX800                      262219

3397014187             262204

3397009848             262205

3397014187             262206

3397014191             262251

3397014187             262252

3397009848             262253

3397014187             262254

3397014189             262255

3397014191             262256

3397014192             262256

3397014196             262256

3397014191             262257

3397014193             262259

3397014198             262260

3397014198             262261

3397014198             262262

3397014190             262255

3397014188             262255

3397014189             262252

3397014190             262254

3397014192             262257

3397014192             262253

3397014196             262259

3397014194             262259

3397014195             262259

3397014193             262251

3397014196             262257

3397014194             262252

3397014195             262253

BOSCH Aerotwin Plus         

     3397006827            262200

     3397006828            262201

     3397006829            262202

     3397006830            262203

     3397006831            262204

     3397006832            262205

     3397006833            262206

     3397006834            262207

     3397006835            262208

     3397006835            262209

     3397006836            262210

     3397006837            262211

     3397006837            262212

     3397006838            262213

     3397006838            262214

     3397006839            262215

     3397006839            262216

     3397006840            262217

     3397006840            262218

     3397006841            262219 

     
BOSCH Aerotwin Retrofit

     3397006803            262263

     3397008930            262250

     3397008932            262251

     3397008933            262252

     3397008934            262253

     3397008935            262254

     3397008936            262255

     3397008937            262256
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ABARTH              

  71751022                116520
  71805137                119412
  71805145                119290
  6000629015            119290
                                       
                                       

ALFA ROMEO    
  5013362                  116112
  5901370                  116121
  5901375                  116121
  50508583                119427
  50508585                119427
  50509398                119298
  50509400                119298
  50509442                116540
  50516364                119362
  50516542                119362
  50516542                119369
  50516543                119369
  50516546                119362
  50516546                119369
  50516547                119362
  50516547                119369
  71779250                119369
  71802624                119741
  6000625962            119272
                                       

ALPINE                
  6020080055            119104
                                       
                                       AUDI                     
  161955427              116109
  161955427              116121
  357955427              116134
  191955427B            116121
  1J0998003              119725
  1J0998003              119728
  1J0998003              116351
  1J0998003              119251
  1J0998003              119319
  2K1955425              119355
  2K1955426              119355
  357998003A            116222
  3A1955425              116607
  3A1955427              116351
  3A1955427              116607
  4B0998002              119743
  4B0998002              116342
  4B0998002              119297
  4B0998002              119323
  4B1955425C            119323
  4B1955425C            119350
  4B1955425C            119378
  4B2955425C            119327
  4B2955425C            119370
  4B2998002              119370
  4B7955425G            119323
  4B7955425L            119323
  4B8955425H            119370
  4B8955425M           119370
  4E0998002              119358
  4F1955425F             119259
  4F1955426C            119259
  4F1998002A            119259
  4G1955425              119432
  4G1955425A            119260
  4G8955425B            119432
  4G9955425              119519
  4H1955425A            119437
  4H1955425B            119437
  4H1955426B            119437
  4H2955425B            119437
  4H2955426B            119437
  4J1998002              119462
  4K1998002C            119434
  4K1998002D            119462
  4K9955425              119519

AUDI (...)
  4KE955425              119517
  4KL998002              119462
  4KL998002A            119434
  4L1955425B            119422
  4L1955426A            119422
  4M1998002             119434
  4M1998002             119463
  4M8955425E           119519
  4M8998002             119462
  4M8998002B           119434
  4N1998002              119462
  4N1998002A            119434
  5JB955425              119260
  5JB955425              119355
  5NA955427              119524
  5NA955427A            119524
  6N0955427A            116351
  80A955425              119528
  80B998002              119462
  81A955425              119517
  81B998002              119261
  82A955425              119505
  82B998002              119272
  83A955425              119527
  83B998002              119462
  8D1955427              116136
  8D9955427              116120
  8F1955426              119432
  8F1955426A            119260
  8H1955426C            119350
  8H2955425B            119327
  8J1955425A            119292
  8J1955426A            119292
  8J1998002              119292
  8K1955425              119297
  8K1955426              119297
  8K1998002              119297
  8K1998002A            119297
  8K9955425              119519
  8N1955425D            119322
  8N1955425E            119292
  8P0998002              119355
  8P0998002              119363
  8P0998002A            119355
  8P0998002A            119363
  8P1955425A            119355
  8P1955425F            119363
  8P1955425H            119276
  8P1955425J            119276
  8P1955425J            119355
  8P1955426A            119355
  8P1955426F            119363
  8P1955426J            119355
  8P7955426              119276
  8P7955426A            119276
  8R0955425              119517
  8R1955425B            119297
  8R1955426B            119297
  8R1998002              119297
  8S1998002              119461
  8T1955425A            119296
  8T1955426A            119296
  8U0955425              119519
  8U1955425              119297
  8U1955426              119297
  8U1998002              119297
  8V1998002A            119272
  8V1998002B            119272
  8V3955425              119527
  8W7998002             119461
  8X1955425B            119260
  8X1955426              119260
  8X1955426B            119260
  8X1998002A            119260
  8X2955426              119260
  8X3955425              119528
  8X4955425              119517
  8Z1955425F            119449

BENTLEY            

  3W2955425B           119329
  4M1998002             119434
  4M1998002             119463
                                       
                                       

BMW                     
  7122140                  119318
  7122141                  119318
  60600028137          116126
  60608229192          116126
  60608229202          116126
  61610003090          119433
  61610034739          119374
  61610034741          119374
  61610037009          119745
  61610038893          119268
  61610039697          119746
  61610040534          116176
  61610415881          119291
  61610420549          119318
  61610420550          119316
  61610427668          119312
  61610431438          119357
  61610431463          119280
  61612147361          119274
  61612147365          119274
  61612156543          119742
  61612158219          119284
  61612159627          119284
  61612159629          119283
  61612163749          119274
  61612183576          119282
  61612209047          119351
  61612219147          119255
  61612241375          119284
  61612349870          119277
  61612407288          119271
  61612410957          119345
  61612455085          119490
  61617066331          119280
  61617066332          119280
  61617118216          119312
  61617118223          119312
  61617198668          119312
  61617198669          119312
  61617241986          116515
  61617347623          116506
  61617469820          119487
  61618217706          116148
  61618492538          119256
  61619069197          119726
  61619069197          116112
  61619070579          116334
  61619071613          116339
  61619466377          119414
  61619478361          119284
  61619478909          119429
  61620036625          119522
  61622588277          119527
  61622990035          119526
  61623428599          116546
  61627138508          119522
  61627161029          119511
  61627198552          116547
  61627213241          119533
  61627366060          119505
  61627407273          119523
  61627442093          119513
  61627468054          119523
  61627474264          119536
  62612407288          119271
  61615A27D68          119271
                                       
                                       

CADILLAC           
  15930910                119253
                                       
                                       

CHEVROLET     
  22846938                119762
  22846938                116177
  92231676                119762
  95016791                116520
  95161605                116183
  95228809                119352
  95228810                119352
  95228811                119352
  95228812                119352
  95423458                119278
  95423459                119278
  95980790                116166
  96910780                116176
                                       
                                       

CHRYSLER         
  71805144                119298
  05012611AA            116134
  05066972AA            116126
  05066973AA            116126
  05066974AA            116126
  5012611AA              116134
  5018407AA              116121
  5066972AA              116126
  5066973AA              116126
  5066974AA              116126
  5139095AA              116222
  5170804AA              116222
                                       
                                       

CITROËN             
  642300                    116520
  642302                    116148
  642334                    119520
  642338                    119426
  642349                    119429
  642361                    119416
  642370                    119454
  642371                    119454
  642385                    119457
  642389                    116530
  642393                    116520
  642393                    116540
  642394                    116550
  642398                    116550
  1607383080            116530
  1607383080            116550
  1607676680            116503
  1608028480            116179
  1608028480            116183
  1609240380            119447
  1609419880            116516
  1609428480            116516
  1609428680            119458
  1609428880            119458
  1609883480            119454
  1609967080            119447
  1609967080            119452
  1609967180            119447
  1610112480            119408
  1611345680            116166
  1611345680            116618
  1611348480            119429
  1611349280            119429
  1611349580            119458
  1611350580            119408
  1611352180            116530
  1611352280            116540
  1611353880            119520
  1611354380            119865
  1611361480            116518
  1611587580            119426
  1611631180            119458
  1611661180            119454
  1611661280            119454
  1611870180            119498
  1611872380            116506
  1612432480            119334

CITROËN (...)
   1613156580            119429
  1613156680            119452
  1613156780            119447
  1613156780            119452
  1613156880            119458
  1613156980            119458
  1613157080            119426
  1613157580            119389
  1613160080            119396
  1615628080            119457
  1615628080            119466
  1615628180            119457
  1615628180            119466
  1616433780            116546
  1616433980            116516
  1616433980            116520
  1617409880            119458
  1618843180            119265
  1618843480            119265
  1623233180            119426
  1623233480            119389
  1623233480            119426
  1623236080            119520
  1629083080            119477
  1629083180            119477
  1635155780            116501
  1635157380            116516
  1642340380            119457
  1642340380            119466
  1642340480            119457
  1642340480            119466
  1671211380            116520
  9820343580            119491
  9820344280            119491
  9829426780            119378
  642302                    116148
  642334                    119520
  642338                    119426
  642349                    119429
  642361                    119416
  642370                    119454
  642371                    119454
  642389                    116530
  642394                    116550
  642398                    116550
  6423C5                    119396
  6423C5                    119396
  6423C9                    119396
  6423C9                    119396
  642300                    116520
  6423H7                    119452
  6423H8                    119408
  6423H9                    119408
  6423J2                    119378
  6423J3                    119396
  6423J6                    119396
  6423J8                    119429
  6423J9                    119389
  6423J9                    119426
  6423K0                    119330
  6423K0                    119378
  6423K7                    116137
  6423L0                    116187
  6423L1                    116187
  6426AR                    116121
  6426AT                    116126
  6426AW                   116134
  6426CK                    116137
  6426CN                    116119
  6426CP                    116121
  6426JG                    116618
  6426LX                    116117
  6426LY                     116116
  6426LZ                    116119
  6426PC                    119451
  6426PE                    119451
  6426PJ                    119391
  6426PK                    119393
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CITROËN (...)
  6426PW                   119416
  6426PX                    119416
  6426XF                    119391
  6426XG                    119391
  6426XT                    119507
  6426YA                    119389
  6426YC                    119389
  6426YQ                    119393
  6426ZE                    119393
  6426ZE                    119415
  6426ZF                    116618
  6426ZF                    119415
  YQ00138980            119271
  YQ00139080            119271
                                       
                                       

CUPRA                 
  575955427              119514
  576998002              119272
  575955427A            119514
  5FF955427               119505
  5FG998002              119493
                                       
                                       

DACIA                  
  8200769217            116112
  287900968R            116540
  287909363R            116530
  288901217R            119481
  288902078R            119482
  288903916R            119313
  288905401R            119313
  288905811R            119313
  288908292R            119313
  288908292R            119482
  288908484R            119266
  288908753R            119266
  288909527R            119266
                                       
                                       

DAIHATSU          
  8524287401            116513
  8524297401            116513
                                       
                                       

DS                          
  1609967080            119447
  1609967080            119452
  1609967180            119447
  1611872380            116506
  1613156680            119452
  1613156780            119447
  1613156780            119452
  1629083080            119477
  1629083180            119477
  1629083480            116504
  9823609180            119493
  9823609780            119493
  9829426680            119378
  9829426780            119378
  6423J3                    119396
  6423K0                    119330
  6423K0                    119378
                                       
                                       

FIAT                      
  5013362                  116112
  5911648                  119372
  50516546                119362
  50516546                119369
  50516547                119362
  50516547                119369
  51747584                119371
  51747585                119371
  51757532                119298
  51834996                119290
  51834998                119290
  51843623                119262

FIAT (...)
  51843624                119262
  51847025                119371
  51847026                119371
  51868149                119378
  51868150                119378
  51879455                119530
  52148419                119265
  52148421                119265
  55701469                116520
  71751022                116520
  71765512                119408
  71768014                116503
  71779241                119367
  71779243                119298
  71779252                119289
  71779253                119372
  71805137                119412
  71805138                119367
  71805139                119372
  71805143                119416
  71805144                119298
  71805145                119290
  71805146                119289
  517014240              119412
  517014250              119412
  1340685080            119416
  1340686080            119416
  1371264080            119408
  1371266080            119408
  6000617743            119534
  6000629015            119290
  6000630090            119290
  9406426509            116121
  9467117580            116518
  9790376580            116137
  K68040372AA          116513
                                       
                                       

FORD                    
  726328                    119428
  1105327                  119710
  1132443                  116606
  1326535                  116548
  1332348                  116109
  1332351                  116126
  1354282                  119740
  1367866                  116547
  1373656                  119383
  1373657                  119383
  1384643                  119452
  1462914                  116516
  1465888                  119394
  1473406                  119452
  1473407                  119452
  1478163                  119383
  1478401                  119452
  1478402                  119452
  1478404                  119452
  1515014                  116516
  1515059                  119378
  1515085                  119378
  1537074                  119384
  1537078                  119394
  1537084                  119418
  1537086                  119378
  1537086                  119439
  1537389                  119428
  1537393                  119428
  1556082                  119428
  1589122                  116530
  1680491                  119394
  1680496                  119452
  1680504                  119378
  1680504                  119439
  1680508                  119394
  1680509                  119394
  1680510                  119452
  1680513                  119378

FORD (...)
   1680513                  119439
  1680514                  119378
  1680579                  119428
  1686897                  116518
  1686897                  119444
  1686898                  119444
  1712818                  116606
  1714323                  116126
  1726283                  119428
  1730302                  119444
  1730302                  119445
  1730303                  119445
  1731693                  119445
  1731696                  119445
  1731996                  119445
  1752000                  119448
  1752002                  119448
  1769707                  119443
  1769709                  119443
  1788433                  119443
  1790406                  119448
  1793803                  119444
  1793883                  119290
  1822529                  116540
  1832131                  119467
  1832132                  119467
  1840428                  116540
  1840429                  116540
  1840436                  119459
  1850538                  119443
  1850542                  119335
  1852939                  119460
  1853024                  119460
  1863099                  116540
  1867269                  119467
  1870825                  119467
  1880029                  119460
  1880030                  119460
  1882419                  119459
  1916360                  119335
  1916366                  119335
  1949449                  119460
  2034341                  119471
  2034342                  119471
  2047382                  119512
  2065011                  119460
  2120703                  119336
  2169786                  119488
  2169787                  119488
  2206243                  119523
  2206399                  119497
  2206402                  119497
  2258900                  119488
  2261858                  119488
  2291756                  119114
  2291764                  119114
  2365497                  119523
  2479628                  119294
  5101217                  119523
  5176786                  119439
  5176822                  119439
  5277044                  119292
  5277057                  119292
  5318073                  119336
  5318074                  119336
  5324649                  119523
  5324650                  119523
  76630SG9621          116109
  7S7117528AA          119418
  7S7117B437AA        119418
  DS7317402BA          119523
  EM2B17528EA         119114
  EM2B17528FA         119114
  EMB217528EB         119114
  EMB217528FB         119114
  ET7617528AA          119459
  ET7617528CA          119459
                                       

HONDA                

  76620SM4G01         116109
  76620SWAG11         119780
  76620TF0G01          116172
  76620TF0G01          116185
  766306S1AE01        116126
  766306S1AG01        116126
  76630S5SE01          116120
  76630S5SG01          116120
  76630S6DG01          116120
  76630S7AG01          116531
  76630SG9621          116109
  76630SK7A02          116109
  76630SWAA01         119780
  76630SZTG01          116178
  76730S6DE01          116520
                                       
                                       

HYUNDAI            
  983501G000            119744
  983501G000            116185
  983501J000            119278
  983501P000            119278
  983502L000            119298
  983502W000           116543
  983502W100           116185
  983503S300            116185
  98350A9500            116185
  98350A9500            116137
  98350C7900            116121
  98350C8100            119760
  98350C8100            119840
  98350C8100            116174
  98350C8100            116183
  983601G000            116532
  983601J000            119278
  983601J000            119278
  983601P000            119278
  983601S000            116121
  983601S100            119760
  983601S100            119860
  983601S100            116174
  983601S100            116183
  983601S100            119760
  983601S100            119860
  983601W050           116174
  983602L000            119298
  983602W910           116172
  98360B1000            116174
  98360B1000            116121
  98360C7900            116121
  988501H000            116543
  988501J000            116513
  988501J001            116513
  988501P000            116520
  988501R000            116519
  988502K000            116519
  988502W000           116543
  98850A4000            116542
  98850C5100            116543
  L98350C8000          116183
  L983601S000          116174
                                       
                                       

INFINITI              
  287901LA0A            116503
  28790HG00A            119522
  288005DF1A            119284
  288805DF0A            119284
  288905DA0A            119522
                                       
                                       

IVECO                  
  71805143                119416
  1340686080            119416
  5801607103            119311
  5801607103            119615
                                       
                                       

JAGUAR              

  C2Z20242                116520
  C2Z2268                  119376
  C2Z2269                  119376
  T4N1186                  119469
  T4N1187                  119469
                                       
                                       

JEEP                     

  52028679                119349
  52028681                119349
  155250169              116539
  155252168              119270
  155252169              119270
  5012611AB              116222
  68197138AA            116185
  68197139AA            116176
                                       
                                       

KIA                        
  983501G000            119744
  983501G000            116185
  983501G900            116185
  983501P000            119278
  983502L000            119298
  983502W000           116543
  983503S300            116185
  98350A4000            119865
  98350A9500            116185
  98350A9500            116137
  98350C8100            119760
  98350C8100            119840
  98350C8100            116174
  98350C8100            116183
  983601G000            116532
  983601H300            116176
  983601P000            119278
  983601W050           116174
  983602F900            119744
  983602J000            116178
  983602L000            119298
  98360A4000            119865
  98360B1000            116174
  98360B1000            116121
  988501H000            116543
  988501P000            116520
  988501R000            116519
  988502F000            116532
  988502K000            116519
  988503W000           116543
  98850A4000            116542
  98850C5100            116543
  98850G6000            116542
                                       
                                       

LANCIA             
  51757532                119298
  71779252                119289
  71805144                119298
  71805146                119289
                                       
                                       

LAND ROVER    
  LR008818                119294
  LR008820                119294
  LR018367                119293
  LR018368                119293
  LR018436                119294
  LR018459                119294
  LR025117                119256
  LR025119                119256
  LR025122                116117
  LR027672                119256
  LR033022                119478
  LR033023                119478
  LR033029                116178
  LR033471                119508
  LR038795                116117
  LR043987                119501
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LAND ROVER (...)
  LR056309G              119294
  LR070691                119508
  LR076848                119478
  LR078304                119256
  LR078305                119256
  LR114645                119499
  LR114646                119499
  LR132132                119258
  LR132143                119523
                                       
                                       

LEXUS                  
  8521248140            116185
  8521248150            116180
  8521253081            116178
  8521278010            119479
  8522248130            116185
  8522252170            116185
  8522278011            119479
  8524242030            116513
  8521248140            116185
  8521248150            116180
  8521278010            119479
  8522252170            116185
  8522278011            119479
  852420R010            116513
                                       
                                       

MAZDA              
  B32H67330              119319
  B32H67330              119325
  B32L67330              119319
  BBM567330             119761
  BHS267330              119761
  BHS367330              119761
  BN8F67330              119319
  BN8G67330             119319
  BP4K67330B            119319
  BP4L67330B            119319
  BPP267330              119761
  C24767330              116513
  D11C67330              116503
  DF9567330A            119761
  G21B67330              116513
  GS1D67330              116174
  GS1E67330              116183
  GS1E67330              116532
  GS2A67330              116513
  GS2A67330              116532
  KB8M67330             119492
  KD2W67330             119492
  KD4767330              116532
                                       
  

MERCEDES         
   18203045                119398
  18203145                119398
  18203845                119508
  18203945                119407
  1178200045            119526
  1568200045            119522
  1638200045            116166
  1638200845            116166
  1668207800            119116
  1678205800            119527
  1688200245            119782
  1698200245            119395
  1768200545            119521
  1768200645            119284
  1768202800            119284
  1768204300            119473
  1778209800            119473
  1978200645            119252
  2038201445            119375
  2048200745            119275
  2048200845            119275
  2048201145            119299
  2048201245            119299

MERCEDES (...)
   2048201300            119299
  2048201345            119286
  2048201745            119275
  2048201845            119275
  2048201945            119299
  2048202045            119299
  2048202100            119275
  2048202200            119275
  2048202300            119299
  2048203145            119348
  2058205700            119472
  2058208702            119505
  2108200245            116168
  2128201045            119430
  2128201145            119430
  2128201445            119430
  2128201545            119430
  2128201700            119348
  2128201745            119430
  2128201845            119430
  2128201900            119430
  2128202000            119430
  2138205701            119474
  2178202000            119118
  2188200045            119526
  2208201545            119438
  2228201145            119120
  2228201345            119339
  2318200945            119122
  2318201045            119124
  2388205300            119106
  2468200145            119264
  2468200245            119264
  2468201245            119264
  2468202700            119475
  4148200245            119388
  4708240100            116180
  4708240200            116176
  9108240000            119496
  A0018203045          119398
  A0018203145          119398
  A0018203545          119407
  A0018203945          119407
  A1248200945          116135
  A1248201145          116135
  A1568200045          119522
  A1668201045          119435
  A1668207800          119116
  A1678201701          119505
  A1678209201          119421
  A1678209401          119421
  A1688201245          116618
  A1688201245          116619
  A1688201645          119865
  A1688201745          119865
  A1698200145          119388
  A1698200145          119395
  A1698200245          119395
  A1698200445          116520
  A1698200745          116520
  A1698200845          119395
  A1698201145          119395
  A1698201245          119395
  A1718200545          119354
  A1718202500          119354
  A1768202800          119284
  A1768204300          119473
  A1778209800          119473
  A2038201445          119375
  A2038201745          116612
  A2038201845          116612
  A2038201945          116612
  A2038202545          119353
  A2038207000          119353
  A2048200145          119275
  A2048200345          116530
  A2048201145          119299
  A2048201300          119299

MERCEDES (...)
  A2048201345          119286
  A2048201400          119349
  A2048201845          119275
  A2048203145          119348
  A2058200545          119521
  A2058204503          119472
  A2058205700          119472
  A2108200245          116168
  A2118201345          119381
  A2118201445          119381
  A2118201945          119381
  A2118202045          119381
  A2128201045          119430
  A2128201145          119430
  A2128201445          119430
  A2128201545          119430
  A2128201745          119430
  A2128201845          119430
  A2128202000          119430
  A2208201345          119438
  A2218200245          119438
  A2218200645          119389
  A2218200745          119389
  A2228201145          119120
  A2468200145          119264
  A2468200245          119264
  A2468201045          116530
  A2468201245          119264
  A2468202700          119475
  A2478200502          119475
  A2478201202          119347
  A2478206700          119517
  A2478207801          119527
  A2518200545          119397
  A2518200645          119397
  A2518200845          119397
  A3397008006          119504
  A4148200245          119388
  A4158240426          119855
  A4478203300          119519
  A4478205400          119476
  A6388201045          116153
  A6388201145          116154
  A6388201245          116153
  A6388201345          116154
  A6398200200          119398
  A9068201000          119407
  A9108240000          119496
  A9108240100          119128
  W0000584510020   119339
                                       
                                       

MINI                      
  61610038597          119257
  61610039343          119263
  61610040534          116176
  61610040534          116177
  61610046517          119465
  61610049744          119484
  61617347623          116506
  61617411249          119520
  61620036625          119522
  61622754285          116530
  61629801999          116506
  61629809964          119523
                                       
                                       

MITSUBISHI       
  8250A173                116183
  8250A526                116187
  8253A093                116503
  8253A349                116515
  MR971508               116532
  MZ690097               116119
  MZ690099               116126
  MZ690101               116134
  MZ690103               116120
  MZ690104               116120

MITSUBISHI (...)
  MZ690105               116121
  MZ690106A             116121
  MZ690114               116122
                                       
                                       

NISSAN                
  2636000Q0B            116546
  287815FA0B            116501
  2879000Q0A            119534
  2879000Q0B            116501
  2879000Q0C            116501
  287901LA0A            116503
  287903U020            116520
  287904EA0A            116520
  287908635R            119534
  28790JE20A            116520
  2889000Q2B            119392
  288903VF0A            116321
  288903VF1A            116321
  288904BG1A            116174
  288905FA0A            116185
  288905FA0B            116172
  288906PE2A            119373
  288906PE3A            119373
  28890BA62C            119485
  28890BA63C            119485
  28890JD900            119300
  28890JD910            119300
  288955X10B            116148
  288955X11B            116126
                                       
                                       

OPEL                     
  1272004                  119385
  1272005                  119385
  1272006                  116514
  1272022                  116550
  1272023                  119442
  1272026                  119281
  1272027                  119281
  1272028                  119281
  1272030                  119865
  1272031                  119281
  1272032                  119442
  1272048                  119281
  1272049                  116533
  1272066                  119281
  1272066                  119446
  1272092                  119278
  1272102                  119265
  1272111                  119385
  1272114                  119399
  1272123                  119530
  1272129                  116516
  1272134                  116516
  1272151                  116322
  1272326                  119328
  1272329                  119328
  1272330                  119328
  1272337                  116176
  1272339                  119512
  1272340                  116520
  3557486                  116504
  4421853                  119865
  4422275                  119534
  4701579                  116503
  6272203                  116612
  6272271                  119781
  6272271                  116337
  6272274                  119507
  6272279                  119328
  6272301                  119507
  6272304                  116341
  6272314                  119739
  6272315                  116337
  6272321                  116337
  6272547                  116340
  6272548                  116337

OPEL (...)
   6272549                  116341
  6272563                  116540
  9195157                  116119
  13256920                116514
  13256926                116533
  13464219                116535
  13475091                119535
  13478262                116501
  91132007                116119
  91160059                116134
  93189190                119385
  95525445                119446
  95528210                119491
  95599922                119469
  1616433880            116520
  1616433980            116516
  1616433980            116520
  1656159780            116520
  1671211380            116520
  9829426780            119378
                                       
                                       

PEUGEOT           
  642301                    116183
  642321                    119452
  642322                    119452
  642344                    119429
  642348                    119429
  642374                    119394
  642375                    119394
  642385                    119457
  642386                    119457
  642391                    116520
  642392                    116540
  642393                    116520
  642393                    116540
  1607676480            116503
  1607676680            116503
  1608028380            116183
  1608028580            116183
  1608242080            119457
  1608242180            119281
  1608392780            119265
  1608392980            119265
  1609355480            119394
  1609360680            116137
  1609428880            119458
  1610785180            116520
  1611345480            116618
  1611345680            116166
  1611345680            116618
  1611346080            116166
  1611348080            116137
  1611350580            119408
  1611352280            116540
  1611354380            119865
  1611354380            119426
  1611355480            116166
  1611357880            116137
  1611358280            119394
  1611359080            119394
  1611361480            116518
  1611587880            119865
  1611607680            116501
  1611607680            116504
  1611607680            116516
  1611607680            116520
  1611631080            119298
  1611631080            119452
  1612432380            119334
  1613319580            119865
  1616433880            116520
  1616433980            116516
  1617039480            119477
  1617039580            119477
  1631823680            116536
  1635155780            116501
  1642340380            119457
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PEUGEOT (...)
  1642340380            119466
  1643097980            119477
  1671211380            116520
  9820343580            119491
  9820344280            119491
  9823609180            119493
  9823609780            119493
  9829426680            119378
  9829426780            119378
  642301                    116183
  642321                    119452
  642322                    119452
  642344                    119429
  642348                    119429
  642386                    119457
  642391                    116520
  642392                    116540
  6423A4                    119394
  6423A5                    119401
  6423A6                    119452
  6423A7                    119389
  6423A8                    119408
  6423A9                    119429
  6423B4                    119785
  6423C3                    116520
  6423F1                    119865
  6423F4                    116166
  6423F5                    116166
  6423G0                    119281
  6423G1                    119281
  6423H8                    119408
  6423H9                    119408
  6423L0                    116187
  6423L1                    116187
  6423L2                    116187
  6423L3                    116187
  6423L4                    116166
  6423L5                    119782
  6423N6                    119281
  6423N7                    119281
  6423N8                    119281
  6423N9                    119281
  6426GG                    116121
  6426GX                    116121
  6426HF                    116119
  6426HG                    116121
  6426HP                    116121
  6426HW                   116606
  6426KW                   116121
  6426KW                   116166
  6426KW                   116618
  6426PR                    119416
  6426PS                    119416
  6426S4                    116606
  6426SQ                    119382
  6426SR                    119382
  6426SY                    119389
  6426SZ                    119389
  6426TA                    119389
  6426TC                    119389
  6426V5                    116166
  6426V5                    116618
  6426VH                    119401
  6426VJ                     119401
  6426XE                    116520
  6426XJ                    116530
  6426YV                    119394
  6426YW                   119394
  6426YX                    119394
  6426YY                    119394
                                       
                                       

PORSCHE           
  95562893903          119436
  95862805000          119527
  97062818900          119530
  99162890100          119267
  95B998001              119297

PORSCHE (...)
  971955427A            119527
  9J1955425Y             119462
  9Y1955329              119499
                                       
                                       

RENAULT            
  6025370353            116550
  7701038296            116134
  7701049049            119860
  7701050583            119853
  7701051903            116341
  7701064038            119378
  7701064040            119378
  7701068753            119392
  7701068755            119392
  7701071164            119330
  7701410155            116520
  7711172775            116121
  7711172776            116126
  7711172779            116121
  7711172852            119853
  7711172852            116134
  7711172854            116606
  7711224612            116501
  7711230011            119380
  7711230017            119455
  7711230018            119402
  7711236181            119402
  7711421438            119332
  7711421439            119403
  7711422568            116520
  7711424718            119420
  287900003R            116546
  287900968R            116540
  287901560R            116501
  287901560R            116536
  287902449R            116501
  287903260R            116538
  287908635R            119534
  287908637R            116530
  287908820R            116504
  287909013R            116501
  287909121R            116537
  287909182R            116516
  287909363R            116530
  287909786R            119520
  287909946R            116536
  288900464R            119313
  288900838R            119288
  288900934R            119433
  288901164R            119269
  288901286R            119853
  288901421R            119456
  288901480R            119453
  288902078R            119482
  288902165R            119368
  288902484R            119456
  288902958R            119483
  288903110R            119433
  288903211R            119313
  288903431R            119285
  288903879R            119269
  288903916R            119313
  288904087R            119378
  288904292R            119285
  288904355R            119378
  288904685R            119368
  288904842R            119853
  288904913R            116340
  288904BG1A            116174
  288905309R            119378
  288905401R            119313
  288905749R            119402
  288905755R            119330
  288905875R            119269
  288905887R            119457
  288906214R            119288
  288906796R            119865

RENAULT (...)
   288906870R            119290
  288906926R            119332
  288907261R            119378
  288907446R            119457
  288907491R            119482
  288907630R            119483
  288907739R            119332
  288907741R            119760
  288907815R            119332
  288907953R            119760
  288907994R            119482
  288908041R            119330
  288908085R            119330
  288908409R            119304
  288908630R            119402
  288909048R            119453
  288909270R            119332
  288909425R            119290
  288909916R            119293
  288909916R            119392
  288955316R            119845
  288B50924R            119860
                                       
                                       

ROLLS-ROYCE  
  61612147361          119274
  61612147365          119274
                                       
                                       

SAAB                    
  5582531                  119727
  5582549                  119727
  12778383                119308
  12781786                119424
                                       
                                       

SEAT                     

  161955427              116109
  161955427              116121
  357955427              116134
  575955427              119514
  576955425              119272
  576955426              119272
  576998002              119272
  1J0955429A            119383
  1J0998003              119725
  1J0998003              119728
  1J0998003              116351
  1J0998003              119251
  1J0998003              119319
  1J6955425C            116119
  1J6955425C            116120
  1P0455425B            119404
  1P0955425B            119404
  1P0955426B            119404
  1S1955425              119260
  1S1955426              119260
  1S1998002              119260
  1S6955427              119516
  3A1955425              116607
  3A1955427              116351
  3A1955427              116607
  3C9955425              119515
  3T9955425              119525
  4B0998001              119378
  4B0998002              116342
  4B0998002              119297
  4B0998002              119323
  4B1955425C            119323
  4B1955425C            119350
  4B1955425C            119378
  4B2955425C            119327
  4B2955425C            119370
  575955427A            119514
  5F1955425              119271
  5F1955425A            119272
  5F1955426              119271
  5F1955426A            119272

SEAT (...)
  5F9955427A            119527
  5FA955427              119517
  5FB998002              119272
  5FF955427               119505
  5FG998002              119493
  5JA955425              119525
  5JB955425              119260
  5JB955425              119355
  5JB955426              119260
  5M0955427A           119518
  5NA955427              119524
  5NA955427A            119524
  5NB998002              119468
  5NB998002A            119468
  5P0998002A            119440
  6F0955427              119514
  6F1955425              119271
  6F1955425A            119271
  6F1955426              119271
  6F1955426A            119271
  6F9955427              119514
  6J1955425              119378
  6J1955425A            119378
  6J1955426              119378
  6J1955426A            119378
  6L1955425C            119301
  6L1955426A            119301
  6L1998002              119301
  6L1998002              119378
  6L6955425              116119
  6N0955425              119301
  6N0955427              116623
  6N0955427A            116351
  7M3955425B           119319
  7M3955425B           119383
  7M3955426A           119383
  7M3955426B           119383
  7M3998002A           119383
  7N1955425              119441
  7N1955426              119441
  7N1998002              119441
  8D1955427              116136
  8P0998002A            119355
  8P0998002A            119363
  8P1955425J            119276
  8P1955425J            119355
  8P1955426J            119355
                                       
                                       

SKODA                 
  565955425              119518
  566955425              119486
  566955426              119486
  566998001              119486
  576955425              119272
  576955426              119272
  657955427              119525
  658955427              119518
  1J0998003              119725
  1J0998003              119728
  1J0998003              116351
  1J1955425B            119321
  1J1955426B            119251
  1J1955426B            119319
  1J2955426B            119326
  1S1955425              119260
  1S1955426              119260
  1S1998002              119260
  1S6955427              119516
  1T0955427B            119518
  1Z1955425B            119355
  1Z1955426B            119355
  1Z1998001              119355
  3A1955425              116607
  3A1955427              116351
  3A1955427              116607
  3B1955426B            119321
  3B2955425E            119326

SKODA (...)
  3J9955425              119525
  3T1998001              119298
  3T9955425              119525
  3U1998001              119786
  3U1998001              119321
  3V1998001              119272
  57A955425              119518
  5C1955425              119258
  5E1955425              119270
  5E1955426              119270
  5E4998001              119272
  5E5955425              119525
  5E6955425              119525
  5E9955425A            119518
  5F1955425              119271
  5F1955426              119271
  5J1998001              119303
  5J2998001              119303
  5J6955425              119515
  5J6955425A            119514
  5J7955425              119504
  5J9955425B            119514
  5J9955425B            119525
  5JA955425              119525
  5JB955425              119260
  5JB955425              119355
  5JB955426              119260
  5JJ955425               119525
  5L1955425              119305
  5L1955426              119305
  5L1998001              119305
  5L6955425              119514
  5LA998001              119317
  5M0955427A           119518
  5NA955427              119524
  5NA955427A            119524
  6N0955425              119301
  6N0955427              116623
  6N0955427A            116351
  6V1955425A            119314
  6V1955426A            119314
  6V1998001              119314
  6V6955425              119525
  6V9955425              119525
  7E0955425              119502
  7E0955425              119503
  8D1955427              116136
  8P0998002              119355
  8P0998002              119363
  8P0998002A            119355
  8P0998002A            119363
  8P1955425J            119276
  8P1955425J            119355
                                       
                                       

SMART                 
  4538241900            116501
  4538242100            119304
  A4518240426          119387
                                       
                                       

SUBARU              
  86542KG080            116515
  86542SC160            116176
  86542SG150            119479
  86542SG380            116531
                                       
                                       

SUZUKI               
  3834051K41            116503
  3834058J00            116513
  3834063J00            116503
  3882280G10            116513
                                       
                                       

TESLA                  
  103438900D            119100
  103439000B            119100
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TESLA (...)
  104666900B            119100
  104667000B            119100
  107673000B            119273
  107673100A            119273
                                       
                                       

TOYOTA              
  8521205100            119365
  8521242130            119744
  8521242130            116121
  8521247030            116185
  8521247201            119480
  8521253081            116178
  8522205070            119365
  8522247151            119480
  8522248130            116185
  8522252270            116187
  8522271010            119744
  8522271010            116180
  8524202040            116513
  8524202050            116544
  8524205080            119840
  8524205080            116513
  8524205080            116532
  8524205110            119840
  8524205110            116513
  8524205110            116532
  8524205210            116513
  8524212100            116513
  8524228060            116532
  8524242030            116513
  8524260071            116532
  8524260090            116532
  852120E090            116176
  852220E090            116185
  05018407AA            116513
  5018407AA              116513
  8521205100            119365
  8521247201            119480
  85212F4010            119479
  85212K0020            116174
  8522205070            119365
  852220D120            116187
  8522248130            116185
  852220H020            119334
  8522247151            119480
  8522252270            116187
  85222F4010            119479
  85222K0020            116183
  8524202040            116513
  8524202050            116544
  8524205210            116513
  852420D160            116513
  852420E110            116539
  852420F010            116513
  852420F010            116519
  852420R010            116513
  8524212100            116513
  8524228060            116532
  8524260071            116532
  8524260090            116532
  85242F4010            116532
  SU001A1312            116137
  SU001A2556            116112
  SU001A2899            119466
  SU001A2900            119466
                                       
                                       

VAUXHALL         
  1272006                  116514
  1272022                  116550
  1272049                  116533
  1272339                  119512
  3557486                  116504
  4421853                  119865
  4701579                  116503
  6272279                  119328
  13143421                119507

VAUXHALL (...)
  13256920                116514
  13256926                116533
  13289892                119281
  13289893                119281
  13295280                119281
  13348835                119281
  13348837                119281
  13348852                119281
  13464219                116535
  13475091                119535
  13478262                116501
  93189190                119385
  95508196                119442
  95516953                119534
  95525445                119446
  95528210                119491
  95599410                119530
  95599922                119469
  1616433880            116520
  1616433980            116516
  1616433980            116520
  1656159780            116520
  1671211380            116520
  9829426780            119378
  5C1955425              119258
                                       
                                       

VOLKSWAGEN  
  161955427              116109
  161955427              116121
  191955427              116121
  357955427              116134
  510955427              119514
  517998002              119441
  701955425              116222
  760955427              119524
  761998002              119499
  10A998002              119310
  11B998002              119317
  191955427A            116121
  191955427B            116121
  1H0955427              116126
  1H0998003              119729
  1H0998003              116126
  1H0998003A            116126
  1J0998002A            119319
  1J0998003              119725
  1J0998003              119728
  1J0998003              116351
  1J0998003              119251
  1J0998003              119319
  1J1955425B            119321
  1J1955426A            119319
  1J1955426B            119251
  1J1955426B            119319
  1J2955425B            119325
  1J2955426B            119325
  1J2955426B            119326
  1J6955425C            116119
  1J6955425C            116120
  1J6955427              116119
  1K0955429B            119305
  1K0998002A            119355
  1K1955425A            119355
  1K1955426A            119355
  1K2998002              119355
  1K8955425B            119305
  1K8955426B            119305
  1K8955427A            119516
  1K8955427C            119516
  1K9955427              119504
  1K9955427              119514
  1Q195542503C        119305
  1Q1955425A            119305
  1Q195542603C        119305
  1Q1955426A            119305
  1Q1998002              119305
  1S1955425              119260

VOLKSWAGEN (...)
  1S1955426              119260
  1S1998002              119260
  1S6955427              119516
  1T0955427B            119518
  1T1998002A            119298
  1Z5955425              119502
  2E1955421A            119407
  2E1955421B            119407
  2E1998002              119407
  2G0955427              119514
  2GA955427              119518
  2GA998002              119273
  2H1955425A            119340
  2K0998002              119383
  2K0998002A            119355
  2K0998002A            119383
  2K1955425A            119355
  2K1955425C            119298
  2K1955425C            119355
  2K1955426A            119355
  2K1955426C            119298
  2K1955426C            119355
  2K8998002              119441
  357998003A            116222
  3A1955425              116607
  3A1955427              116351
  3A1955427              116607
  3B0998002A            119321
  3B1955426B            119321
  3B2955425E            119326
  3B2998002A            119326
  3C1955425B            119261
  3C1955425B            119305
  3C1955425D            119305
  3C1955426B            119261
  3C1955426B            119305
  3C1955426D            119305
  3C1998002              119261
  3C1998002              119305
  3C8955425B            119296
  3C8955425B            119305
  3C8955426B            119305
  3C8998002              119261
  3C9955425              119515
  3G1998002              119273
  3G8998002              119273
  510955427A            119514
  5C1955425              119258
  5C7955425A            119261
  5C7955426A            119261
  5G1998002              119272
  5G1998002A            119272
  5G6955427              119514
  5G6955427B            119514
  5J7955425              119504
  5JA955425              119525
  5K1945426              119305
  5K1955425              119305
  5K1955426              119305
  5K6955427A            119514
  5K79455426            119261
  5K7955425              119261
  5K7998002              119261
  5M0955427A           119518
  5N1955425              119296
  5N1955426              119296
  5N1998002              119296
  5NA955427              119524
  5NA955427A            119524
  5NB998002              119468
  5TA955427A            119518
  5TB998002              119298
  5TB998002              119441
  6N0955425              119301
  6N0955427              116623
  6N0955427A            116351
  6N0998003              116623
  6Q1955425              119319

VOLKSWAGEN (...)
  6Q1955425A            119319
  6Q1955425C            119301
  6Q1955426A            119301
  6Q1998002              119301
  6Q1998002              119319
  6Q2998002A            119325
  6Q6955425              119504
  6Q6955425A            119504
  6R1955425A            119260
  6R1955426A            119260
  6R1998002              119260
  6V1955425A            119314
  6V1955426A            119314
  6X1955425G            119251
  7C0955425              119525
  7C0955426              119525
  7C1998002              119489
  7C1998002A            119489
  7E0955425              119502
  7E0955425              119503
  7E0955425A            119503
  7E0955425C            119525
  7E1998002              119340
  7H1955425F            116612
  7H5955425              119360
  7H6955425              119361
  7L0955235B            119436
  7L0955425L             119436
  7L0998002              119381
  7L6955425A            119381
  7L6955425B            119381
  7M3955425B           119319
  7M3955425B           119383
  7M3955426A           119383
  7M3955426B           119383
  7M3998002A           119383
  7N1955425              119441
  7N1955426              119441
  7N1998002              119441
  7P6955427              119527
  8D1955427              116136
  8D9955427              116120
  8P0998002              119355
  8P0998002              119363
  8P0998002A            119355
  8P0998002A            119363
  8P1955425A            119355
  8P1955425J            119276
  8P1955425J            119355
  8P1955426A            119355
  8P1955426J            119355
  JZW998002             119301
  JZW998002AA         119296
  JZW998002L            119298
  JZW998002Q           119261
                                       
                                       

VOLVO                 
  1392219                  116220
  1392219                  116222
  1392219                  116313
  1392219                  116314
  1392219                  116112
  1392219                  116134
  1392219                  116607
  30649040                116540
  30655210                119356
  30655215                119359
  30655226                119359
  30663894                119513
  30699635                119390
  30747599                119110
  30747762                116540
  30753535                116540
  30784428                119764
  31250094                116547
  31250286                119414
  31250288                119418

VOLVO (...)
   31253012                119414
  31276070                119418
  31276071                119418
  31276592                116313
  31276592                116314
  31276592                116134
  31276592                116607
  31276593                116220
  31276593                116313
  31283773                119356
  31283774                119359
  31290076                116518
  31301437                119764
  31301437                119356
  31333379                119390
  31333379                119414
  31333381                119390
  31333381                119414
  31333383                119418
  31333385                119414
  31333413                119764
  31333413                119356
  31333414                119359
  31333449                116540
  31349377                119462
  31349857                119533
  31416792                119513
  31457755                119414
  31457759                119414
  31457760                119414
  31490718                119102
  31490720                119108
  31662334                119513
  31662390                119494
  31689263                119102
  31689264                119108
  31693006                119565
  31693567                119112
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Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

‡ ‡ ‡ ‡

ABARTH AUDI (...) BMW (...) CITROËN (...)
8P1955426A     262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

8P1955426F      262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

8P1955426H     262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

8P1955426J      262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

8P7955426        262211 + 262204    SC60 + SC45

8P7955426A     262211 + 262204    SC60 + SC45

8R1998002       262211 + 262206    SC60 + SC50

8S1998002       262211 + 262206    SC60 + SC50

8T1955425A      262211 + 262206    SC60 + SC50

8T1955426A      262211 + 262206    SC60 + SC50

8U0955425       262234                   SB40  

8U1955425       262211 + 262206    SC60 + SC50

8U1955426       262211 + 262206    SC60 + SC50

8U1998002       262211 + 262206    SC60 + SC50

8V1955425        262213 + 262204    SC65 + SC45

8V1955426        262213 + 262204    SC65 + SC45

8V1998002        262213 + 262204    SC65 + SC45

8V1998002A      262213 + 262204    SC65 + SC45

8V1998002B     262213 + 262204    SC65 + SC45

8V3955425        262232                   SB33  

8W7998002       262211 + 262206    SC60 + SC50

8W9955425       262232                   SB33  

8X1955425B     262211 + 262201    SC60 + SC38

8X1955426B     262211 + 262201    SC60 + SC38

8X1998002A     262211 + 262201    SC60 + SC38

8X2955426        262211 + 262201    SC60 + SC38

8X3955425        262232                   SB33  

                                                               

                                                               
BENTLEY                                  

4M1998002       262213 + 262206    SC65 + SC50

                                                               

                                                               
BMW                                           

151539              262206 + 262206    SC50 + SC50

390494              262206 + 262206    SC50 + SC50

405167              262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

7122140            262206 + 262206    SC50 + SC50

7122141            262206 + 262206    SC50 + SC50

61610034739    262211 + 262206    SC60 + SC50

61610034741    262211 + 262206    SC60 + SC50

61610038893    262211 + 262206    SC60 + SC50

61610415881    262211 + 262202    SC60 + SC40

61610420549    262206 + 262206    SC50 + SC50

61610427668    262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

61610431438    262211 + 262210    SC60 + SC58

61610431463    262211 + 262210    SC60 + SC58

61612147365    262213 + 262204    SC65 + SC45

61612158219    262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

61612158220    262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

61612159627    262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

61612159629    262211 + 262202    SC60 + SC40

61612163749    262213 + 262204    SC65 + SC45

61612163750    262213 + 262204    SC65 + SC45

61612183576    262213 + 262206    SC65 + SC50

61612183591    262213 + 262206    SC65 + SC50

61612209047    262213 + 262203    SC65 + SC43

61612209051    262213 + 262203    SC65 + SC43

61612219147    262208 + 262204    SC55 + SC45

61612241375    262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

61612349870    262211 + 262204    SC60 + SC45

61612358552    262213 + 262205    SC65 + SC48

61612408631    262213 + 262205    SC65 + SC48

61612455435    262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

61612455437    262211 + 262202    SC60 + SC40

61612455439    262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

61617066331    262211 + 262210    SC60 + SC58

61617066332    262211 + 262210    SC60 + SC58

61617118216    262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

61617118223    262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

61617170545    262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

61617170549    262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

61617198668    262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

61617198669    262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

61618492538    262211 + 262207    SC60 + SC53

61619466377    262213 + 262207    SC65 + SC53

61619478361    262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

61619478362    262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

61619478909    262213 + 262202    SC65 + SC40

61620036625    262231                   SB28  

61622588277    262232                   SB33  

61622990035    262232                   SB33  

61627138508    262231                   SB28  

61627356223    262232                   SB33  

61627407273    262231                   SB28  

61627442093    262232                   SB33  

61627468054    262231                   SB28  

61612147361    262213 + 262204    SC65 + SC45

61612147361    262213 + 262205    SC65 + SC48

                                                               

                                                               
CADILLAC                                

15930910          262208 + 262208    SC55 + SC55

CHEVROLET
22846938          262253                   SU48  

95161605          262259                   SU60  

95228809          262213 + 262200    SC65 + SC35

95228810          262213 + 262200    SC65 + SC35

95228811          262213 + 262200    SC65 + SC35

95228812          262213 + 262200    SC65 + SC35

95423458          262213 + 262200    SC65 + SC35

95423459          262213 + 262200    SC65 + SC35

                                                              

                                                               
CHRYSLER                               

71805144          262211 + 262204    SC60 + SC45

                                                               

                                                               
CITROËN                                  

642305              262255                   SU53  

642334              262230                   SB24  

642338              262215 + 262209    SC70 + SC55B

642349              262213 + 262202    SC65 + SC40

642361              262213 + 262208    SC65 + SC55

642370              262219 + 262218    SC80 + SC75B

642371              262219 + 262218    SC80 + SC75B

642385              262219 + 262216    SC80 + SC70B

1609428680      262219 + 262218    SC80 + SC75B

1609428880      262219 + 262218    SC80 + SC75B

1609883480      262219 + 262218    SC80 + SC75B

1609967080      262217 + 262214    SC75 + SC65B

1609967180      262217 + 262214    SC75 + SC65B

1610112480      262213 + 262204    SC65 + SC45

1611348480      262213 + 262202    SC65 + SC40

1611349280      262213 + 262202    SC65 + SC40

1611349580      262219 + 262218    SC80 + SC75B

1611350580      262213 + 262204    SC65 + SC45

1611353880      262230                   SB24  

1611587580      262215 + 262209    SC70 + SC55B

1611631180      262219 + 262218    SC80 + SC75B

1611661180      262219 + 262218    SC80 + SC75B

1611661280      262219 + 262218    SC80 + SC75B

1612432480      262213                   SC65  

1613156580      262213 + 262202    SC65 + SC40

1613156680      262217 + 262214    SC75 + SC65B

1613156780      262217 + 262214    SC75 + SC65B

1613156880      262219 + 262218    SC80 + SC75B

1613156980      262219 + 262218    SC80 + SC75B

1613157080      262215 + 262209    SC70 + SC55B

1613157180      262211 + 262202    SC60 + SC40

1613291580      262259                   SU60  

1617409880      262219 + 262218    SC80 + SC75B

1618843180      262213 + 262202    SC65 + SC40

1618843480      262213 + 262202    SC65 + SC40

1623233180      262215 + 262209    SC70 + SC55B

1623233480      262215 + 262209    SC70 + SC55B

1623236080      262230                   SB24  

1642333480      262215 + 262212    SC70 + SC60B

1642334680      262213 + 262202    SC65 + SC40

1642340480      262213 + 262206    SC65 + SC50

9829426780      262211 + 262202    SC60 + SC40

6423C5             262211 + 262202    SC60 + SC40

6423C9             262211 + 262202    SC60 + SC40

6423H7             262217 + 262214    SC75 + SC65B

6423H8             262213 + 262204    SC65 + SC45

6423J3              262211 + 262202    SC60 + SC40

6423J8              262213 + 262202    SC65 + SC40

6423J9              262215 + 262209    SC70 + SC55B

6423K0             262211 + 262202    SC60 + SC40

6423L0              262263                   SU70  

6426NK             262213 + 262204    SC65 + SC45

6426PC             262219 + 262218    SC80 + SC75B

6426PE              262219 + 262218    SC80 + SC75B

6426PF              262219 + 262218    SC80 + SC75B

6426PG             262219 + 262218    SC80 + SC75B

6426PJ              262215 + 262212    SC70 + SC60B

6426PK             262213 + 262204    SC65 + SC45

6426PW            262213 + 262208    SC65 + SC55

6426PX              262213 + 262208    SC65 + SC55

6426XF              262215 + 262212    SC70 + SC60B

6426XG             262215 + 262212    SC70 + SC60B

6426YQ             262213 + 262204    SC65 + SC45

6426ZE              262213 + 262204    SC65 + SC45

YQ00138980     262213 + 262202    SC65 + SC40

YQ00139080     262213 + 262202    SC65 + SC40

                                                               

                                                               
CUPRA                                       

575955427        262231                   SB28  

576998002        262213 + 262204    SC65 + SC45

                                                               

                                                               
DACIA                                        

288902078R     262208 + 262204    SC55 + SC45

71805137          262213 + 262200    SC65 + SC35

71805145          262211 + 262200    SC60  SC35

6000613513      262252                   SU45  

6000613513      262253                   SU48  

6000629015      262211 + 262200    SC60 + SC35

                                                               

                                                               
ALFA ROMEO                           

5901472            262208 + 262202    SC55 + SC40

50508583          262211 + 262202    SC60 + SC40

50508585          262211 + 262202    SC60 + SC40

50509398          262211 + 262204    SC60 + SC45

50509400          262211 + 262204    SC60 + SC45

50516364          262208 + 262202    SC55 + SC40

50516543          262210 + 262204    SC58 + SC45

71771274          262211 + 262204    SC60 + SC45

71778861          262211 + 262204    SC60 + SC45

71779250          262210 + 262204    SC58 + SC45

71805141          262210 + 262204    SC58 + SC45

71805776          262211 + 262202    SC60 + SC40

6000625962      262213 + 262204    SC65 + SC45

                                                               

                                                               
AUDI                                           

3A1955425       262207 + 262205    SC53 + SC48

4G1955425       262211 + 262207    SC60 + SC53

4G1998002A     262211 + 262207    SC60 + SC53

4G8955425B     262211 + 262207    SC60 + SC53

4G9955425       262234                   SB40  

4K1998002D     262211 + 262206    SC60 + SC50

4K9955425       262234                   SB40  

4KL998002        262211 + 262206    SC60 + SC50

4L0955425        262233                   SB38  

4L1955425B      262213 + 262213    SC65 + SC65

4L1955426A      262213 + 262213    SC65 + SC65

4M0955425A     262232                   SB33  

4M1998002       262213 + 262206    SC65 + SC50

4M8955425E     262234                   SB40  

4M8998002       262211 + 262206    SC60 + SC50

4N1998002       262211 + 262206    SC60 + SC50

5NA955427       262232                   SB33  

80A955425       262232                   SB33  

80B998002       262211 + 262206    SC60 + SC50

81B998002       262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

82B998002       262213 + 262204    SC65 + SC45

83A955425       262232                   SB33  

83B998002       262211 + 262206    SC60 + SC50

8F1955426        262211 + 262207    SC60 + SC53

8F1998002A      262211 + 262206    SC60 + SC50

8J1955425A      262208 + 262207    SC55 + SC53

8J1955426A      262208 + 262207    SC55 + SC53

8J1998002        262208 + 262207    SC55 + SC53

8K1955425       262211 + 262206    SC60 + SC50

8K1955426       262211 + 262206    SC60 + SC50

8K1998002A     262211 + 262206    SC60 + SC50

8K9955425       262234                   SB40  

8N1955425D     262207 + 262207    SC53 + SC53

8P0998002        262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

8P0998002A     262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

8P1955425A     262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

8P1955425F      262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

8P1955425J      262211 + 262204    SC60 + SC45

IAM/OES 182 a 193 Tabulado 1.qxp_Maquetación 1  24/5/22  16:50  Página 190



u191

3

‡ ‡ ‡ ‡

DACIA (...) FORD (...) HYUNDAI MAZDA
288905401R     262208 + 262204    SC55 + SC45

288905811R     262208 + 262204    SC55 + SC45

                                                               

                                                               
DS                                               

1609967080      262217 + 262214    SC75 + SC65B

1609967180      262217 + 262214    SC75 + SC65B

1613156680      262217 + 262214    SC75 + SC65B

9829426680      262211 + 262202    SC60 + SC40

9829426780      262211 + 262202    SC60 + SC40

6423J3              262211 + 262202    SC60 + SC40

6423K0             262211 + 262202    SC60 + SC40

                                                               

                                                               
FIAT                                            

5911648            262211 + 262207    SC60 + SC53

51747584          262211 + 262203    SC60 + SC43

51747585          262211 + 262203    SC60 + SC43

51757532          262211 + 262204    SC60 + SC45

51843623          262211 + 262201    SC60 + SC38

51843624          262211 + 262201    SC60 + SC38

51868149          262211 + 262202    SC60 + SC40

51868150          262211 + 262202    SC60 + SC40

51879455          262234                   SB40  

71765512          262213 + 262204    SC65 + SC45

71779243          262211 + 262204    SC60 + SC45

71779252          262208 + 262200    SC55 + SC35

71779253          262211 + 262207    SC60 + SC53

71805137          262213 + 262200    SC65 + SC35

71805139          262211 + 262207    SC60 + SC53

71805144          262211 + 262204    SC60 + SC45

71805145          262211 + 262200    SC60 + SC35

71805146          262208 + 262200    SC55 + SC35

517014240        262213 + 262200    SC65 + SC35

517014250        262213 + 262200    SC65 + SC35

1371264080      262213 + 262204    SC65 + SC45

1371266080      262213 + 262204    SC65 + SC45

6000613513      262253                   SU48  

6000613513      262252                   SU45  

6000629015      262211 + 262200    SC60 + SC35

                                                               

                                                               
FORD                                          

1373656            262215 + 262216    SC70 + SC70B

1373657            262215 + 262216    SC70 + SC70B

1465888            262213 + 262203    SC65 + SC43

1473406            262217 + 262214    SC75 + SC65B

1473407            262217 + 262214    SC75 + SC65B

1478163            262215 + 262216    SC70 + SC70B

1515059            262211 + 262202    SC60 + SC40

1537074            262213 + 262205    SC65 + SC48

1537077            262213 + 262203    SC65 + SC43

1537078            262213 + 262203    SC65 + SC43

1537086            262211 + 262202    SC60 + SC40

1537087            262215 + 262216    SC70 + SC70B

1556082            262213 + 262201    SC65 + SC38

1680504            262211 + 262202    SC60 + SC40

1680505            262215 + 262216    SC70 + SC70B

1680513            262211 + 262202    SC60 + SC40

1680514            262215 + 262216    SC70 + SC70B

1680579            262213 + 262201    SC65 + SC38

1686898            262215 + 262212    SC70 + SC60B

1726283            262213 + 262201    SC65 + SC38

1726328            262213 + 262202    SC65 + SC40

1730302            262215 + 262212    SC70 + SC60B

1738870            262213 + 262203    SC65 + SC43

1752000            262217 + 262214    SC75 + SC65B

1752002            262217 + 262214    SC75 + SC65B

1769707            262217 + 262216    SC75 + SC70B

1769709            262217 + 262216    SC75 + SC70B

1786560            262215 + 262212    SC70 + SC60B

1788433            262217 + 262216    SC75 + SC70B

1790406            262217 + 262214    SC75 + SC65B

1793803            262215 + 262212    SC70 + SC60B

1793883            262211 + 262200    SC60 + SC35

1822131            262208 + 262202    SC55 + SC40

1832131            262208 + 262202    SC55 + SC40

1832132            262208 + 262202    SC55 + SC40

1840436            262215 + 262201    SC70 + SC38

1850109            262217 + 262214    SC75 + SC65B

1850111            262217 + 262214    SC75 + SC65B

1850538            262217 + 262216    SC75 + SC70B

1850542            262217 + 262218    SC75 + SC75B

1852939            262217 + 262206    SC75 + SC50

1853024            262217 + 262206    SC75 + SC50

1879097            262217 + 262216    SC75 + SC70B

1880029            262217 + 262206    SC75 + SC50

1880030            262217 + 262206    SC75 + SC50

1882419            262215 + 262201    SC70 + SC38

1899671            262215 + 262212    SC70 + SC60B

1899706            262215 + 262212    SC70 + SC60B

1916360            262217 + 262218    SC75 + SC75B

1916366            262217 + 262218    SC75 + SC75B

1917854            262217 + 262214    SC75 + SC65B

1917856            262217 + 262214    SC75 + SC65B

1949449            262217 + 262206    SC75 + SC50

2026761            262217 + 262218    SC75 + SC75B

2026778            262213 + 262202    SC65 + SC40

2026779            262213 + 262202    SC65 + SC40

2034341            262208 + 262202    SC55 + SC40

2034342            262208 + 262202    SC55 + SC40

2065011            262217 + 262206    SC75 + SC50

2120564            262231                   SB28  

2121378            262215 + 262216    SC70 + SC70B

2121380            262217 + 262218    SC75 + SC75B

2123318            262231                   SB28  

2206243            262231                   SB28  

2479628            262211 + 262206    SC60 + SC50

5101217            262231                   SB28  

5176786            262215 + 262216    SC70 + SC70B

5176822            262215 + 262216    SC70 + SC70B

5309573            262215 + 262216    SC70 + SC70B

5309574            262215 + 262216    SC70 + SC70B

5324649            262231                   SB28  

5324650            262231                   SB28  

5339417            262232                   SB33  

5352683            262211 + 262202    SC60 + SC40

5352684            262211 + 262202    SC60 + SC40

7S7117528AA   262213 + 262205    SC65 + SC48

7S7117B437AA   262213 + 262205    SC65 + SC48

DS7317402BA   262231                   SB28  

ET7617528AA    262215 + 262201    SC70 + SC38

983501J000      262213 + 262200    SC65 + SC35

983501P000      262213 + 262200    SC65 + SC35

983502L000      262211 + 262204    SC60 + SC45

983503S300     262262                  SU65C  

98350C8100     262259                   SU60  

98350C8100     262251                   SU40  

983601J000      262213 + 262200    SC65 + SC35

983601P000      262213 + 262200    SC65 + SC35

983601S100     262259                   SU60  

983601S100     262251                   SU40  

983602L000      262211 + 262204    SC60 + SC45

                                                               

                                                               
INFINITI                                    

28790HG00A     262231                   SB28  

288005DF1A     262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

288805DF0A     262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

288905DA0A     262231                   SB28  

IVECO                                              

5801607103      262211 + 262211    SC60 + SC60

                                                               

                                                               
JAGUAR                                    

C2Z2268           262210 + 262204    SC58 + SC45

C2Z2269           262210 + 262204    SC58 + SC45

GJA8960BB       262210 + 262204    SC58 + SC45

T4N1186           262215 + 262203    SC70 + SC43

T4N1187           262215 + 262203    SC70 + SC43

                                                               

                                                               
JEEP                                           

52028679          262208 + 262206    SC55 + SC50

52028681          262208 + 262206    SC55 + SC50

                                                               

                                                               
KIA                                              

983501P000      262213 + 262200    SC65 + SC35

983502L000      262211 + 262204    SC60 + SC45

983503S300     262262                 SU65C  

983601P000      262213 + 262200    SC65 + SC35

983602L000      262211 + 262204    SC60 + SC45

                                                               

                                                               
LANCIA                                     

51757532          262211 + 262204    SC60 + SC45

71779252          262208 + 262200    SC55 + SC35

71805144          262211 + 262204    SC60 + SC45

71805146          262208 + 262200    SC55 + SC35

LR008818          262211 + 262206    SC60 + SC50

LR008820          262211 + 262206    SC60 + SC50

LR025117          262211 + 262207    SC60 + SC53

LR025119          262211 + 262207    SC60 + SC53

LR027672          262211 + 262207    SC60 + SC53

LR033471          262235                   SB43  

LR056309G       262211 + 262206    SC60 + SC50

LR070691          262235                   SB43  

LR078304          262211 + 262207    SC60 + SC53

LR078305          262211 + 262207    SC60 + SC53

LR132132          262208 + 262208    SC55 + SC55

LR132143          262231                   SB28  

B32H67330       262207 + 262204    SC53 + SC45

B32L67330        262207 + 262204    SC53 + SC45

BBM567330      262259 + 262252    SU60 + SU45

BHS267330       262259 + 262252    SU60 + SU45

BHS367330       262259 + 262252    SU60 + SU45

BN8F67330       262207 + 262204    SC53 + SC45

BN8G67330       262207 + 262204    SC53 + SC45

BPP267330       262259 + 262252    SU60 + SU45

                                                               

                                                               
MERCEDES-BENZ              

18202545          262234                   SB40  

18203045          262215 + 262214    SC70 + SC65B

18203145          262215 + 262214    SC70 + SC65B

18203845          262235                   SB43  

1178200045      262232                   SB33  

1568200045      262231                   SB28  

1668201045      262213 + 262211    SC65 + SC60

1678205800      262232                   SB33  

1698200245      262213 + 262209    SC65 + SC55B

1718200645      262208 + 262208    SC55 + SC55

1718202500      262208 + 262208    SC55 + SC55

1768200545      262230                   SB24  

1768200645      262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

1768202800      262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

1978200645      262206 + 262206    SC50 + SC50

2048200745      262211 + 262211    SC60 + SC60

2048200845      262211 + 262211    SC60 + SC60

2048201145      262211 + 262211    SC60 + SC60

2048201245      262211 + 262211    SC60 + SC60

2048201300      262211 + 262211    SC60 + SC60

2048201345      262208 + 262205    SC55 + SC48

2048201400      262208 + 262206    SC55 + SC50

2048201745      262211 + 262211    SC60 + SC60

2048201845      262211 + 262211    SC60 + SC60

2048201945      262211 + 262211    SC60 + SC60

2048202045      262211 + 262211    SC60 + SC60

2048202100      262211 + 262211    SC60 + SC60

2048202200      262211 + 262211    SC60 + SC60

2048202300      262211 + 262211    SC60 + SC60

2048203145      262211 + 262211    SC60 + SC60

2048203800      262208 + 262205    SC55 + SC48

2058200545      262230                   SB24  

2108200245      262232                   SB33  

2128201045      262211 + 262211    SC60 + SC60

2128201145      262211 + 262211    SC60 + SC60

2128201445      262211 + 262211    SC60 + SC60

2128201545      262211 + 262211    SC60 + SC60

2128201700      262211 + 262211    SC60 + SC60

2128201745      262211 + 262211    SC60 + SC60

2128201845      262211 + 262211    SC60 + SC60

2128201900      262211 + 262211    SC60 + SC60

2128202000      262211 + 262211    SC60 + SC60

2188200045      262232                   SB33  

2218201300      262215 + 262216    SC70 + SC70B

4148200245      262213 + 262212    SC65 + SC60B

4478203300      262234                   SB40  

6398200200      262215 + 262214    SC70 + SC65B

A0018202545   262234                   SB40  

A0018203045   262215 + 262214    SC70 + SC65B

A0018203145   262215 + 262214    SC70 + SC65B

A0018203545   262213 + 262211    SC65 + SC60
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Quality/Qualität u Performance/Leistung u Innovation/Innovation

‡ ‡ ‡ ‡

MERCEDES-BENZ OPEL PEUGEOT (...) RENAULT (...)
A1568200045   262231                   SB28  

A1668201045   262213 + 262211    SC65 + SC60

A1698200145   262213 + 262212    SC65 + SC60B

A1698200245   262213 + 262209    SC65 + SC55B

A1698201700   262213 + 262209    SC65 + SC55B

A1718202500   262208 + 262208    SC55 + SC55

A1978200645   262206 + 262206    SC50 + SC50

A2048200145   262211 + 262211    SC60 + SC60

A2048201145   262211 + 262211    SC60 + SC60

A2048201300   262211 + 262211    SC60 + SC60

A2048201345   262208 + 262205    SC55 + SC48

A2048201400   262208 + 262206    SC55 + SC50

A2048201845   262211 + 262211    SC60 + SC60

A2048203145   262211 + 262211    SC60 + SC60

A2058200545   262230                   SB24  

A2118200945   262213 + 262213    SC65 + SC65

A2118202345   262213 + 262213    SC65 + SC65

A2118202445   262213 + 262213    SC65 + SC65

A2128201045   262211 + 262211    SC60 + SC60

A2128201145   262211 + 262211    SC60 + SC60

A2128201445   262211 + 262211    SC60 + SC60

A2128201545   262211 + 262211    SC60 + SC60

A2128201745   262211 + 262211    SC60 + SC60

A2128201845   262211 + 262211    SC60 + SC60

A2128202000   262211 + 262211    SC60 + SC60

A2208201345   262213 + 262214    SC65 + SC65B

A2208201545   262215 + 262216    SC70 + SC70B

A2208201745   262215 + 262216    SC70 + SC70B

A2218200245   262213 + 262214    SC65 + SC65B

A2218201300   262215 + 262216    SC70 + SC70B

A2468200145   262213 + 262205    SC65 + SC48

A2468200245   262213 + 262205    SC65 + SC48

A2468201245   262213 + 262205    SC65 + SC48

A2478207801   262232                   SB33  

A2518200845   262215 + 262207    SC70 + SC53

A3397007225   262213 + 262208    SC65 + SC55

A3397007309   262213 + 262205    SC65 + SC48

A3397007311   262215 + 262214    SC70 + SC65B

A3397007414   262213 + 262202    SC65 + SC40

A3397007422   262211 + 262202    SC60 + SC40

A3397007432   262213 + 262201    SC65 + SC38

A3397008009   262234                   SB40  

A3397008045   262231                   SB28  

A3397008634   262231                   SB28  

A4148200245   262213 + 262212    SC65 + SC60B

A4478203300   262234                   SB40  

A6398200200   262215 + 262214    SC70 + SC65B

A9068201000   262213 + 262211    SC65 + SC60

                                                               
MINI                                            

61610038597    262205 + 262206    SC48 + SC50

61610039343    262204 + 262204    SC45 + SC45

61617411249    262230                   SB24  

61620036625    262231                   SB28  

61629809964    262231                   SB28  

                                                               

NISSAN                                     

2889000Q2B     262208 + 262206    SC55 + SC50

288909504R     262213 + 262205    SC65 + SC48

28890JD900     262211 + 262201    SC60 + SC38

28890JD910     262211 + 262201    SC60 + SC38

1272023            262215 + 262212    SC70 + SC60B

1272026            262213 + 262214    SC65 + SC65B

1272027            262213 + 262214    SC65 + SC65B

1272028            262213 + 262214    SC65 + SC65B

1272031            262213 + 262214    SC65 + SC65B

1272032            262215 + 262212    SC70 + SC60B

1272066            262215 + 262214    SC70 + SC65B

1272092            262213 + 262200    SC65 + SC35

1272102            262213 + 262202    SC65 + SC40

1272114            262215 + 262209    SC70 + SC55B

1272123            262234                   SB40  

1272130            262213 + 262205    SC65 + SC48

6272279            262208 + 262205    SC55 + SC48

93189190          262213 + 262202    SC65 + SC40

95525445          262215 + 262214    SC70 + SC65B

95528637          262215 + 262214    SC70 + SC65B

95599922          262215 + 262203    SC70 + SC43

9829426780      262211 + 262202    SC60 + SC40

                                                               

                                                               
PEUGEOT                                 

642305              262255                   SU53  

642321              262217 + 262214    SC75 + SC65B

642322              262217 + 262214    SC75 + SC65B

642344              262213 + 262202    SC65 + SC40

642348              262213 + 262202    SC65 + SC40

642374              262213 + 262203    SC65 + SC43

642375              262213 + 262203    SC65 + SC43

642385              262219 + 262216    SC80 + SC70B

642386              262219 + 262216    SC80 + SC70B

1608242180      262213 + 262214    SC65 + SC65B

1608392780      262213 + 262202    SC65 + SC40

1608392980      262213 + 262202    SC65 + SC40

1610670580      262211 + 262204    SC60 + SC45

1610672680      262211 + 262204    SC60 + SC45

1611350580      262213 + 262204    SC65 + SC45

1611587780      262215 + 262212    SC70 + SC60B

1611631080      262211 + 262204    SC60 + SC45

1612432380      262213                   SC65  

1613158080      262213 + 262202    SC65 + SC40

1613158180      262213 + 262202    SC65 + SC40

1613158380      262211 + 262202    SC60 + SC40

1613159180      262213 + 262202    SC65 + SC40

1642333880      262213 + 262202    SC65 + SC40

1642334680      262213 + 262202    SC65 + SC40

9829426780      262211 + 262202    SC60 + SC40

6423A4             262213 + 262203    SC65 + SC43

6423A5             262215 + 262214    SC70 + SC65B

6423A6             262217 + 262214    SC75 + SC65B

6423A7             262215 + 262216    SC70 + SC70B

6423A8             262213 + 262204    SC65 + SC45

6423A9             262213 + 262202    SC65 + SC40

6423F3              262215 + 262212    SC70 + SC60B

6423H8             262213 + 262204    SC65 + SC45

6423H9             262213 + 262204    SC65 + SC45

6423L0              262263                   SU70  

6423N6             262213 + 262214    SC65 + SC65B

6423N7             262213 + 262214    SC65 + SC65B

6423N8             262213 + 262214    SC65 + SC65B

6423N9             262213 + 262214    SC65 + SC65B

6426SY              262215 + 262216    SC70 + SC70B

6426SZ              262215 + 262216    SC70 + SC70B

6426TA              262215 + 262216    SC70 + SC70B

6426TC             262215 + 262216    SC70 + SC70B

6426YV              262213 + 262203    SC65 + SC43

6426YW             262213 + 262203    SC65 + SC43

6426YX              262213 + 262203    SC65 + SC43

95562893903    262213 + 262213    SC65 + SC65

95862805000    262232                   SB33  

97062818900    262234                   SB40  

95B998001       262211 + 262206    SC60 + SC50

971955427A     262232                   SB33  

974955427A     262232                   SB33  

                                                               

                                                               
RENAULT                                  

7701063733      262211 + 262204    SC60 + SC45

7701063736      262211 + 262204    SC60 + SC45

7701064038      262211 + 262202    SC60 + SC40

7701064040      262211 + 262202    SC60 + SC40

7701068753      262208 + 262206    SC55 + SC50

7701068755      262208 + 262206    SC55 + SC50

7711230018      262215 + 262214    SC70 + SC65B

7711236181      262215 + 262214    SC70 + SC65B

7711421438      262211 + 262204    SC60 + SC45

7711421439      262213 + 262208    SC65 + SC55

7711421796      262211 + 262206    SC60 + SC50

7711424718      262211 + 262202    SC60 + SC40

287909786R     262230                   SB24  

288819784R     262211 + 262202    SC60 + SC40

288900838R     262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

288901164R     262213 + 262200    SC65 + SC35

288901421R     262217 + 262214    SC75 + SC65B

288901962R     262211 + 262204    SC60 + SC45

288902025R     262217 + 262216    SC75 + SC70B

288902078R     262208 + 262204    SC55 + SC45

288902484R     262217 + 262214    SC75 + SC65B

288902593R     262211 + 262202    SC60 + SC40

288903211R     262208 + 262204    SC55 + SC45

288903431R     262206 + 262204    SC50 + SC45

288903710R     262217 + 262214    SC75 + SC65B

288904057R     262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

288904087R     262211 + 262202    SC60 + SC40

288904292R     262206 + 262204    SC50 + SC45

288904355R     262211 + 262206    SC60 + SC50

288905309R     262211 + 262202    SC60 + SC40

288905401R     262208 + 262204    SC55 + SC45

288905450R     262211 + 262202    SC60 + SC40

288905565R     262211 + 262204    SC60 + SC45

288905749R     262215 + 262214    SC70 + SC65B

288905755R     262211 + 262202    SC60 + SC40

288905811R     262208 + 262204    SC55 + SC45

288905875R     262213 + 262200    SC65 + SC35

288905887R     262219 + 262216    SC80 + SC70B

288906870R     262211 + 262200    SC60 + SC35

288906926R     262211 + 262204    SC60 + SC45

288907261R     262211 + 262202    SC60 + SC40

288907446R     262219 + 262216    SC80 + SC70B

288907739R     262211 + 262204    SC60 + SC45

288907815R     262211 + 262204    SC60 + SC45

288908041R     262211 + 262202    SC60 + SC40

288908085R     262211 + 262202    SC60 + SC40

288908409R     262206 + 262200    SC50 + SC35

288908630R     262215 + 262214    SC70 + SC65B

288909270R     262211 + 262204    SC60 + SC45

288909504R     262213 + 262205    SC65 + SC48

288909637R     262219 + 262216    SC80 + SC70B

288909690R     262211 + 262202    SC60 + SC40

288909916R     262208 + 262206    SC55 + SC50

288954276R     262213 + 262200    SC65 + SC35

288B57752R     262213 + 262200    SC65 + SC35

ROLLS-ROYCE

61612147365    262213 + 262204    SC65 + SC45

61612147361    262213 + 262204    SC65 + SC45

61612147361    262213 + 262205    SC65 + SC48

SEAT

575955427        262231                   SB28  

576955425        262213 + 262204    SC65 + SC45

576955426        262213 + 262204    SC65 + SC45

576998002        262213 + 262204    SC65 + SC45

1J0955429A      262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

1P0455425B     262213 + 262214    SC65 + SC65B

1P0955425B     262213 + 262214    SC65 + SC65B

1P0955426B     262213 + 262214    SC65 + SC65B

1S1955425       262211 + 262201    SC60 + SC38

1S1955426       262211 + 262201    SC60 + SC38

1S1998002       262211 + 262201    SC60 + SC38

1S6955427       262230                   SB24  

1ST998001        262211 + 262201    SC60 + SC38

3A1955425       262207 + 262205    SC53 + SC48

3C9955425       262231                   SB28  

3T9955425        262234                   SB40  

4B0998001       262211 + 262202    SC60 + SC40

575955427A     262231                   SB28  

5F1955425A      262213 + 262202    SC65 + SC40

5F1955426A      262213 + 262202    SC65 + SC40

5F3955427        262232                   SB33  

5F4955427A      262232                   SB33  

5F9955427        262232                   SB33  

5F9955427A      262232                   SB33  

5FB998002        262213 + 262204    SC65 + SC45

5JA955425        262234                   SB40  

5JB998001        262211 + 262201    SC60 + SC38

5M0955427A     262232                   SB33  

5M0955427C    262232                   SB33  

5NA955427       262232                   SB33  

5NB998002       262211 + 262208    SC60 + SC55

5NB998002A     262211 + 262208    SC60 + SC55

5P5955425A     262232                   SB33  

6F0955427        262231                   SB28  

6F1955425        262213 + 262202    SC65 + SC40

6F1955425A      262213 + 262202    SC65 + SC40

6F1955426        262213 + 262202    SC65 + SC40

6F1955426A      262213 + 262202    SC65 + SC40

6F9955427        262231                   SB28  

6J1955425        262211 + 262202    SC60 + SC40

6J1955425A      262211 + 262202    SC60 + SC40

6J1955426        262211 + 262202    SC60 + SC40

6J1955426A      262211 + 262202    SC60 + SC40

6L1955425C      262207 + 262205    SC53 + SC48

6L1955426A      262207 + 262205    SC53 + SC48

6L1998002        262207 + 262205    SC53 + SC48
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‡ ‡ ‡ ‡

SEAT (...) SKODA (...) VOLKSWAGEN (...)           VOLKSWAGEN (...)
6N0955425       262207 + 262205    SC53 + SC48

7M3955425B    262215 + 262216    SC70 + SC70B

7M3998002A     262215 + 262216    SC70 + SC70B

7N1955425       262215 + 262202    SC70 + SC40

7N1955426       262215 + 262202    SC70 + SC40

7N1998002       262215 + 262202    SC70 + SC40

8P1955426H     262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

8P1955426J      262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

                                                               

                                                               
SKODA                                      

565955425        262232                   SB33  

576955425        262213 + 262204    SC65 + SC45

576955426        262213 + 262204    SC65 + SC45

657955427        262234                   SB40  

658955427        262232                   SB33  

1J1955426B      262207 + 262204    SC53 + SC45

1S1955425       262211 + 262201    SC60 + SC38

1S1955426       262211 + 262201    SC60 + SC38

1S1998002       262211 + 262201    SC60 + SC38

1S6955427       262230                   SB24  

1ST998001        262211 + 262201    SC60 + SC38

1T0955427B     262232                   SB33  

1Z1955425B     262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

1Z1955426B     262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

1Z1998001        262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

3A1955425       262207 + 262205    SC53 + SC48

3B1955426B     262207 + 262205    SC53 + SC48

3J9955425        262234                   SB40  

3T1998001        262211 + 262204    SC60 + SC45

3T9955425        262234                   SB40  

3U1998001       262207 + 262205    SC53 + SC48

3V1998001        262213 + 262204    SC65 + SC45

3V9955425        262234                   SB40  

57A955425       262232                   SB33  

5C1955425       262208 + 262208    SC55 + SC55

5E1955425        262211 + 262204    SC60 + SC45

5E1955426        262211 + 262204    SC60 + SC45

5E1998001        262211 + 262204    SC60 + SC45

5E4998001        262213 + 262204    SC65 + SC45

5E5955425        262234                   SB40  

5E6955425        262234                   SB40  

5E9955425        262232                   SB33  

5E9955425A      262232                   SB33  

5F1955425A      262213 + 262202    SC65 + SC40

5F1955426A      262213 + 262202    SC65 + SC40

5J1998001        262207 + 262207    SC53 + SC53

5J2998001        262207 + 262207    SC53 + SC53

5J6955425        262231                   SB28  

5J6955425B      262231                   SB28  

5J7955425        262232                   SB33  

5J9955425A      262234                   SB40  

5JA955425        262234                   SB40  

5JB998001        262211 + 262201    SC60 + SC38

5JJ955425        262234                   SB40  

5L1955425        262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

5L1955426        262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

5L1998001        262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

5L6955425        262231                   SB28  

5M0955427A     262232                   SB33  

5NA955427       262232                   SB33  

6N0955425       262207 + 262205    SC53 + SC48

6V1955425A      262211 + 262202    SC60 + SC40

6V1955426A      262211 + 262202    SC60 + SC40

6V1998001        262211 + 262202    SC60 + SC40

6V6955425        262234                   SB40  

6V9955425        262234                   SB40  

7E0955425        262234                   SB40  

8P0998002        262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

8P0998002A     262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

8P1955426H     262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

8P1955426J      262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

                                                               

                                                               
SMART                                      

4538242100      262206 + 262200    SC50 + SC35

                                                               

                                                               
TESLA                                        

107673000B     262213 + 262205    SC65 + SC48

107673100A     262213 + 262205    SC65 + SC48

                                                               

                                                               
TOYOTA                                    

852220H020     262213                   SC65  

SU001A2899     262213 + 262206    SC65 + SC50

SU001A2900     262213 + 262206    SC65 + SC50

                                                               

                                                               
VOLKSWAGEN                          

510955427        262231                   SB28  

517998002        262215 + 262202    SC70 + SC40

760955427        262232                   SB33  

1J0998002A      262207 + 262204    SC53 + SC45

1J1955425B      262207 + 262205    SC53 + SC48

1J1955426B      262207 + 262204    SC53 + SC45

1K0998002A     262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

1K1955425A     262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

1K1955426A     262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

1K8955427A     262230                   SB24  

1K8955427C     262230                   SB24  

1K8998002       262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

1K9955427       262232                   SB33  

1Q195542503C    262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

1Q1955425A     262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

1Q195542603C    262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

1Q1955426A     262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

1Q1998002       262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

1Q1998002A     262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

1S1955425       262211 + 262201    SC60 + SC38

1S1955426       262211 + 262201    SC60 + SC38

1S1998002       262211 + 262201    SC60 + SC38

1S6955427       262230                   SB24  

1ST998001        262211 + 262201    SC60 + SC38

1T0955427B     262232                   SB33  

1T1998002A      262211 + 262204    SC60 + SC45

1Z5955425        262234                   SB40  

2E1955421A      262213 + 262211    SC65 + SC60

2E1955421B     262213 + 262211    SC65 + SC60

2E1998002        262213 + 262211    SC65 + SC60

2G0955427       262231                   SB28  

2GA955427       262232                   SB33  

2GA998002       262213 + 262205    SC65 + SC48

2H1998002       262211 + 262211    SC60 + SC60

2K0998002A     262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

2K1955425A     262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

2K1955425C     262211 + 262204    SC60 + SC45

2K1955426A     262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

2K1955426C     262211 + 262204    SC60 + SC45

2K5955425A     262234                   SB40  

3A1955425       262207 + 262205    SC53 + SC48

3B0998002A     262207 + 262205    SC53 + SC48

3B1955426       262207 + 262205    SC53 + SC48

3B1955426B     262207 + 262205    SC53 + SC48

3C1955425B     262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

3C1955425D     262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

3C1955426B     262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

3C1955426D     262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

3C1998002       262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

3C8955425B     262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

3C8955426B     262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

3C8998002       262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

3C9955425       262231                   SB28  

3G1998002       262213 + 262205    SC65 + SC48

3G8998002       262213 + 262205    SC65 + SC48

3G9955427B     262232                   SB33  

510955427A     262231                   SB28  

5C1955425       262208 + 262208    SC55 + SC55

5C7955425A     262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

5C7955425B     262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

5C7955426A     262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

5C7955426B     262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

5G1955425B     262213 + 262204    SC65 + SC45

5G1955426B     262213 + 262204    SC65 + SC45

5G1998002       262213 + 262204    SC65 + SC45

5G1998002A     262213 + 262204    SC65 + SC45

5G2998002       262231                   SB28  

5G6955427       262231                   SB28  

5G6955427B     262231                   SB28  

5G6955427C     262231                   SB28  

5G6955427D     262231                   SB28  

5J7955425        262232                   SB33  

5JA955425        262234                   SB40  

5K1945426       262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

5K1955425       262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

5K1955426       262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

5K6955427A     262231                   SB28  

5K79455426     262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

5K7955425       262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

5K7998002       262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

5M0955427A     262232                   SB33  

5M0955427C    262232                   SB33  

5N1955425       262211 + 262206    SC60 + SC50

5N1955426       262211 + 262206    SC60 + SC50

5N1998002       262211 + 262206    SC60 + SC50

5NA955427       262232                   SB33  

5NA955427A     262232                   SB33  

5NB998002       262211 + 262208    SC60 + SC55

5TA955427A      262232                   SB33  

5TB998002       262215 + 262202    SC70 + SC40

6N0955425       262207 + 262205    SC53 + SC48

6Q1955425       262207 + 262204    SC53 + SC45

6Q1955425A     262207 + 262204    SC53 + SC45

6Q1955425C     262207 + 262205    SC53 + SC48

6Q1955426A     262207 + 262205    SC53 + SC48

6Q6955425A     262232                   SB33  

6R1955425A     262211 + 262201    SC60 + SC38

6R1955426A     262211 + 262201    SC60 + SC38

6R1998002       262211 + 262201    SC60 + SC38

6V1955425A      262211 + 262202    SC60 + SC40

6V1955426A      262211 + 262202    SC60 + SC40

7C0955425       262234                   SB40  

7C0955426       262234                   SB40  

7E0955425        262234                   SB40  

7E0955425C     262234                   SB40  

7E1998002        262211 + 262211    SC60 + SC60

7E2998002        262211 + 262211    SC60 + SC60

7H5955425       262211 + 262211    SC60 + SC60

7H6955425       262211 + 262211    SC60 + SC60

7L0955235B      262213 + 262213    SC65 + SC65

7L0955425L      262213 + 262213    SC65 + SC65

7L0998002        262213 + 262213    SC65 + SC65

7L6955425        262232                   SB33  

7L6955425A      262213 + 262213    SC65 + SC65

7L6955425B      262213 + 262213    SC65 + SC65

7M3955425B    262215 + 262216    SC70 + SC70B

7M3998002A     262215 + 262216    SC70 + SC70B

7N1955425       262215 + 262202    SC70 + SC40

7N1955426       262215 + 262202    SC70 + SC40

7N1998002       262215 + 262202    SC70 + SC40

7P0955425C     262213 + 262213    SC65 + SC65

7P6955427        262232                   SB33  

8P0998002        262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

8P1955426A     262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

8P1955426H     262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

8P1955426J      262211 + 262205    SC60 + SC48

VOLVO

6766480            262211 + 262207    SC60 + SC53

30655210          262211 + 262207    SC60 + SC53

30663894          262232                   SB33  

30699635          262213 + 262206    SC65 + SC50

30784428          262211 + 262207    SC60 + SC53

31276070          262213 + 262205    SC65 + SC48

31276071          262213 + 262205    SC65 + SC48

31283773          262211 + 262207    SC60 + SC53

31333413          262211 + 262207    SC60 + SC53

31349377          262211 + 262206    SC60 + SC50

31416792          262232                   SB33  

31457755          262213 + 262207    SC65 + SC53

31457760          262213 + 262207    SC65 + SC53

31662334          262232                   SB33  
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FRONT CONVENTIONAL BLADES
BÜGELWISCHER FRONT

Adaptors and ������ ������������
Adapter und Montageanleitungen

A 9 x 4 mm    
  

 A   9 x 3 mm
9 x 4

 

3

1

2

      
  

A 6 mm B 7 mm

1

C 5,3 mm

1 2

F3

1

1

2
T2

3

4

6
»clic

k«

5

M2 9x4 mm

1

2

M6 12x4 mm

2

1

M10 9x4 mm N 7,1 mm

1 2

T2 9 mm

2
1

T4 9 mm

1
U

2

4
3

194

4
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   T5 9 x 4 mm

1
»click«

2

3

»click«

   

4

5

»click«

3
»click«

T5

T5 9 x 4 mm            T5* 9 x 4 mm T8 9x4 mm

2

1

T9  9x4 mm

2

1

T9 9x4 mm 

1
2

T15 9x4 mm

1

2

T16  9x4 mm

1

2

T16 9x4 mm 

T9
1

T16

2

1

U  8x3 mm
9x3
9x4

12

U 9 mm 

12

FRONT CONVENTIONAL BLADES
BÜGELWISCHER FRONT

195

4
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REAR CONVENTIONAL BLADES
BÜGELWISCHER HECK

D1

M3

D3

D2

196

4
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HYBRID BLADES
HYBRID HBLADE

FRONT FLAT BLADES
Erstausrüstungssets Front 

N°1

N°A N°C

N°3N°2
   

3Only for BMW
E60-E61-E63-E64

   

197

4
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FRONT FLAT BLADES
Erstausrüstungssets Front 

N°4

N°8

N°11

N°5

N°9

N°12

N°6

N°10

198

4
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N°11 N°12 N°13

32

1

2
1

21

REAR FLAT BLADES
FLACHWISCHER HECK

N°2 N°6 N°10

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

   

  

   
   

21

  

   

   

3

1

4

3

2

  

   

   

3Only for BMW
E60-E61-E63-E64

3

2

1

   

199

4

  
  

  
 

   

3Only for BMW
E60-E61-E63-E64

3

2

1

   

         

32

1

  
 

  

         

2
1

  
 

  

         

  
 

   

21

  

   

  

         

  
 

   

3

1

4

3

2

  

   

  

         

21
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FRONT AQUABLADE
AQUABLADE FRONT

AQB1

AQB4 AQB5 AR1

AQB2 AQB3

    

 

1
               

2

3

CLICK !

CLICK !
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Montage / Mounting / Montaz

    

    

    

Montage / Mounting / Montaz

    

    

    

    

 

Mounting /              /Montage

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
  

 
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
  

 
  

 
 

 
  

  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
   

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
  

 
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
 

 
  

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
  

 

 
 

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 

 
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
  

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
  

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
 

   
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
 

  
 

 

 
  

 
  

 
 

  
 

  
 

 
  

 
  

 
  

 
  

 
  

 
  

 
   

  
 

 
  

 
  

 
 

  
 

  
 

 
  

 
  

 
  

 
 

 
 

 
  

 
 

  
 

 
  

 
 

 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
  

 

 
 

  
 

  
 

 
  

  
 

 
  

 
  

 
  

 
  

 
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

 
 

 
  

  
 

 
 

  
 

 
  

 
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

 
  

 
  

 
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 

 
  

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
    

    
       

  

 
 

       
      

 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

  

 
   

     

    

  

Montaż

200

4

Turismo de 194 a 210 Agencia.qxp_Maquetación 1  19/5/22  17:59  Página 7



B

16mm

B
B

0 10 20

A

19mm

A
A

0 10 20

A

A
A

22mm

0 10 20

A
A

N°1A N°1B N°2A N°3A N°3B

CLICK! CLICK! CLICK! 

B
B

0 10 200 10 20

17mm

CLICK! CLICK! 

CLICK! CLICK! CLICK! CLICK! 

   
    

  

A B C

C
C

 N°4C

CLICK! 

CLICK! 

  
 

 

  

 

 

 

�������� ��� ������ ������������
Adapter und Montageanleitungen

FRONT / VORNE
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N°U  

 

 

  
 

 

 

1

2

3

4
CLICK! 

CLICK! 

 

 

N°U M10

 

 

1

2

3

4

For/Fur:
Citroën C1-Peugeot 107

Toyota Aygo

CLICK! 

CLICK!  

 

 

 

UPGRADE / UPGARDE

A������� ��� ������ ������������
Adapter und Montageanleitungen
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REAR / HECK

A������� ��� ������ ������������
Adapter und Montageanleitungen

   

!

OK

R R

CLICK! 

R R

T S

CLICK! 
CLICK! 

CLICK! 

CLICK! CLICK! CLICK! CLICK! CLICK! 

    

N°1R N°2R N°3T N°4S N°5
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I  

      
     

        
    

      
     
  C             

           

  E       
       

  L     
     

            
         

  M             
           

  F      
    

 

  P          
           

 

Easily detect wiper defects
Erkennen Sie fehlerhafte Wischer auf einen Blick

‣   Visual control of the wiping quality
‣   Kontrolle der Wischqualität

‣   Diagnose blade and wiper arm
‣   Diagnose an Wischerblatt und -arm

‣   Assess the level of wear of your wiper blades at a glance
‣   So sehen Sie den Verschleis Ihres Wischblatts auf einen Blick

Streaks 
Schlieren

Cracked blade
Poröses Wischgummi

Unwiped zones 
Nicht gewischte Bereiche 

Bent blade
Verbogenes Wischgummi

Fogging 
Beschlagen

Torn blade 
Abgerissenes Wischgummi

Judder and noise 
Ruckeln

Play between wiper 
and wiper arm 

Spiel zwischen Blatt 
und Wischarm

New wiper blade 
Neues Wischblatt

Change your wiper blade 
Wechsel nötig

‣ SWF recommends to change wiper blades once a year 
‣ �W� e���ehlt die Wischer ei��al im Jahr zu wechseln

204

4
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Expert advice to change  
your wiper blade
Experten-Tipps zum Wechseln  
Ihres Wischblatts

‣  Valeo recommends changing  
your wiper blades once a year

‣   ��� �������� ��� �������  
einmal im Jahr zu wechseln!

‣ How to install your wiper blades:
‣ So montieren Sie Ihre Wischerblätter:
‣  Check your vehicles guide to position wiper blades in the parked position 

Überprüfen Sie die Fahrzeugführung, um die Wischerblätter in die Parkposition zu bringen

‣  Ensure your engine is switched off 
Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Motor ausgeschaltet ist

‣  Lift your wiper blades 
Heben Sie die Wischerblätter an Arm

‣   Clean your windshield before fitting your new wiper blades 
Nettoyez votre pare-brise avant le premier passage du balai d’essuie-glaces

‣  Mount the adaptor on the blade before fitting on to the arm 
Montieren Sie den Adapter am Wischblatt before Sie es am Arm befestigen

‣  Fit the spoiler as follows 
Den Spoiler wie folgt montieren

 

‣  Place arm carefully onto windscreen once fitting is complete 
Setzen Sie den Arm nach Abschluss der Montage vorsichtig auf die Windschutzscheibe

EXPERT 
ADVICE

205
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D        Baujahr 
GB     Dates 
F        Date
NL      Data
E        Fecha
P        Data
I          Data
PL      Data 
RU     ‰aÚ˚ ÔpoËÁ‚Ó‰ÒÚ‚‡
TU      Uygulama tarihi
CZ      Datum
S        Årsmodell
DK     Årgang

# w 1
D       Heckklappe 
GB    Tailgate 
F       Hayon arrière
NL     Achter klep
E       Portón trasero
P       Portas de tras
I         Sportello
PL     Zamek tylny 
RU    á‡‰ÌËÈ Á‡ÏÓÍ
TU     Tek bagaj kapısı
CZ     Zadní dveře
S       Bakdörr
DK    Bagklap

D        Coupe 
GB     Coupe 
F        Coupé
NL      Coupe 
E        Coupé
P        Coupe
I          Coupé
PL      Coupe 
RU     KÛÔÂ
TU      Coupe
CZ      Kupé
S        Coupé
DK     Coupé

D        Fahrerseite 
GB     Driver Side 
F        Côté conducteur
NL     Bestuurder
E        Lado conductor
P        Lado condutor
I         Lato guida
PL      Strona kierowcy 
RU     Сторона водителя
TU     Sürücü tarafıı
CZ     Strana řidiče
S        Förarsida
DK     Førerside

D
D       Mit 2 Hecktüren 
GB     2 rear doors 
F        2 portes arrières
NL     2 deuren achter
E        2 puertas traseras
P        2 portas a tras
I         2 porte posteriori
PL     Dwoje tylnych drzwi 
RU     Ñ‚Â Á‡‰ÌËı ‰‚ÂË
TU     Çift bagaj kapısı
CZ     Půlené zadní dveře
S        Med dubbla bakdörrar
DK     2 bagdøre

0
D        Cabrio 
GB     Cabriolet 
F        Cabriolet
NL      Cabriolet
E        Cabriolet
P        Descapotavel
I         Cabriolet
PL      Kabriolet 
RU     K‡·pËÓÎÂÚ
TU      Cabriolet
CZ      Kabriolet
S        Cabriolet
DK     Cabriolet

v

D       Anzahl der Türen 
GB     Number of doors 
F        Nombre de portes
NL     Aantal deuren
E        Número de puertas
P        Numero de portas
I         Numero di porte
PL     IloÊç drzwi 
RU     KaÎË˜ÂÒÚ‚Ó ‰‚ÂÂÈ
TU     Kapı sayısı
CZ     Počet dveří
S        Antal dörrar
DK     Antal døre

2 3 4 5
D        Kombi 
GB     Station Wagon 
F        Break
NL     Stationwagon
E        Break
P        Carrinha
I         Break
PL      Kombi 
RU     KÓÏ·Ë
TU     Station Wagon
CZ     Kombi
S        Kombi
DK     Stationcar

u
D        Beifahrerseite 
GB     Passenger Side 
F        Côté Passager
NL      Passagier
E        Lado pasajero
P        Lado passageiro
I         Lato passaggero
PL      Miejsce pasażera 
RU     ëÚÓÓÌ‡ Ô‡ÒÒ‡ÊË‡
TU      Yolcu tarafı
CZ      Strana spolujezdce
S        Passagerarsidan
DK     Passagerside

E

D        Einarmwischer 
GB     Monoblade 
F        Mono balai
NL      Enkele wisser
E        Mono escobilla
P        Mono-escova
I         Mono spazzola
PL      Wycieraczka pojedyƒcza 
RU     é‰ËÌ ÒÚÂÍÎÓÓ˜ËÒÚËÚÂÎ¸
TU      Tek silecek
CZ      S jedním stěračem
S        Singel torkare
DK     Enkelt viskerblad

r
D       Für Fahrzeuge mit aufklappbarer Heckcheibe
GB    For vehicle with opening rear window 
F        Pour véhicule avec lunette arrière ouvrante
NL     Voor voertuigen met te openen achterruit
E       Para vehículo con luneta trasera practicable
P       Para veiculo com janela traseira com abertura
I         Per veicoli con lunotto posteriore apribile
PL     Dla pojazdów z otwieraną tylną szybą
RU     Для автомобилей с открывающимся стеклом двери багажника
TU     Arka camı açilanaraçlar için
CZ     Pro vozidla s otevíracím zadním oknem
S       För fordon med öppnigsbar bakruta
DK     For køretøjer med fastbagrude

G
D        4x4 
GB     4x4 
F        4x4
NL      4x4
E        4x4
P        4x4
I         4x4
PL      4x4 
RU     4x4 
TU      4x4
CZ      4x4
S        4x4
DK     4x4

y

D       Für Fahrzeuge mit fester Heckcheibe 
GB    For vehicle with fixed rear window 
F        Pour véhicule avec lunette arrière fixe
NL     Voor voertuigen met vaste achterruit
E       Para vehículo con luneta trasera fija
P       Para veiculo com janela traseira fixa
I         Per veicoli con lunotto posteriore fisso
PL     Dla pojazdów ze stałą tylną szybą 
RU     Для автомобилей с неоткрывающимся стеклом двери багажника
TU     Arka camı sabit araçlar için
CZ     Pro vozidla s pevným zadním oknem
S       För fordon med fast bakruta
DK     For køretøjer med oplukklig bagrude

H
D        Heckwischblatt 
GB     Rear blade 
F        Balai arrière
NL      Achter wisser
E        Escobilla trasera
P        Escova de tras
I          Targicristallo posteriore
PL      Wycieraczka tylna 
RU     ëÚÂÍÎÓÓ˜ËÒÚËÚÂÎ¸ Áa‰ÌËÈ
TU      Arka cam sileceği
CZ      Zadní stěrač
S        Bakruta
DK     Bageste viskerblade

[
D       Transporter 
GB     Van 
F        Véhicule utilitaire léger
NL     LCV
E        Furgoneta
P        Ligeiro mercadorias
I         Van
PL     Van 
RU     Универсал
TU     Hafif Ticari
CZ     Dodávka
S        Skåpbil
DK     Varevogn

z

206
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D        Adapter mit speziellem Anschluss 
GB     Adaptor with specific slider 
F        Adaptateur avec slider spécifique
NL     Adapter met speciale aansluiting 
E        Adaptador con deslizador especial
P        Adaptador com deslizador especial
I         Adattatore con apposito slider
PL      Adaptor ze specyficznym zapięciem 
RU     Адаптер со специальным зажимом 
TU     Özel sürgülü adaptör
CZ     Specifický adaptér
S        Adapter med specifikt skjutreglage
DK     Adapter med specifik slider

D        Gebogenes Wischblatt 
GB     Curve Blade 
F        Balai courbe
NL     Gebogen wisserblad
E        Escobilla curva
P        Escova curva
I         Spazzola curva
PL      Wycieraczka zakrzywiona 
RU     àÁÓ„ÌÛÚ˚È ÒÚÂÍÎÓÓ˜ËÒÚËÚÂÎ¸
TU     Eğmli silecek süpürgesi
CZ     Zakřivený stěrač
S        Svängt blad
DK     Buede viskerblade

,
D        Adapter 
GB     Adaptor 
F        adaptateur
NL      Adapter
E        Adaptador
P        Adaptador
I          Fissaggio a gancio
PL      £àcznik 
RU     Aдаптер
TU      Adaptör
CZ      Adaptér
S        Adapte
DK     Adaptor

m è

D        Haken 
GB     Hook 
F        Accrochage Crochet
NL      Haakje
E        Fijación por gancho
P        Fixação por gancho
I         Adattatore
PL      Haczyk 
RU     ä˛˜ÓÍ
TU      Kancalı silecek kolu
CZ      Hákové upevnění
S        Krok
DK     Krog

c
D       Gegenlaufsystem 
GB     Butterfly wiping 
F        Essuyage Papillon
NL     Butterfly technologie
E        Barrido cruzado (estilo mariposa)
P        Limpeza cruzada
I         Tegitura a farfalla
PL     Wycieraczki przeciwbieżne 
RU     ê‡ÁÌÓÌ‡Ô‡‚ÎÂÌÌ˚Â ÒÚÂÍÎÓÓ˜ËÒÚËÚÂÎË
TU     Kelebek silecek sistemi
CZ     Protisměrné stírání
S        Motgående torkare
DK     “Mod hinanden” visker

p
D        Anschluss 2B 
GB     Connection 2B 
F        Connecteur 2B
NL     Connector 2B
E        Conexión 2B
P        Conector 2B
I         Connettore 2B
PL      Mocowanie 2B 
RU     Коннектор 2B 
TU     2B Bağlantı
CZ     Připojení 2B
S        Kontakt 2B
DK     Kontakt 2B

@

D        Baionnetteverschluß 
GB     Bayonet 
F        Baionnette
NL     Top-Lock verbinding
E        Fijación tipo bayoneta
P        Fixação tipo ”baionette”
I         Baionetta
PL      Bagnet 
RU     èflÏÓÈ ˚˜‡„
TU     Düz silecek kolu
CZ     Bajonetové upevnění
S        Bajonettfäste
DK     Bajonet

b
D        Anschluss 2D 
GB     Connection 2D 
F        Connecteur 2D
NL     Connector 2D
E        Conexión 2D
P        Conector 2D
I         Connettore 2D
PL      Mocowanie 2D 
RU     Коннектор 2D 
TU     2D Bağlantı
CZ     Připojení 2D
S        Kontakt 2D
DK     Kontakt 2D

D       Gleichlaufsystem 
GB     Parallel wiping system 
F        Système d’essuyage parallèle
NL     Parallel wissersysteem
E        Sistema de barrido paralelo
P        Sistema de limpeza paralelo
I         Tergitura parallela
PL     System z równoległym przemieszczaniem wycieraczek
RU     Система с параллельным перемещением стеклоочистителей
TU     Paralel silme sistemi
CZ     Souběžné stírání
S        Parallel
DK     Parallelt viskersystem

< ?

D        Aufgesetzte Scheibenwaschdüsen 
GB     Washer bar mounted on blade 
F        Rampe d’arrosage montée
NL     Sproeigallerij gemonteerd op wisserblad
E        Rampa surtidora incorporada
P        Sistema de rega montado
I         Distributore per lavavetro incorporato
PL      Spryskiwacz zamontowany 
RU     C ‚ÒÚÓÂÌÌ˚Ï ÓÔ˚ÒÍË‚‡ÚÂÎÂÏ ÒÚÂÍÔ‡ 
TU     Su püskürtücüleri kol üzerinde
CZ     Výstup ostřikovače na stěrači
S        Torkare med spolare
DK     Sprinklerdyse, -bro monteret

.
D       Beheizt 
GB     Heated
F        Chauffant
NL     Verwarmd
E        Calefactado
P        Aquecido
I         Riscaldato
PL     Ogrzewany 
RU     С подогревом
TU     Isıtma özellikli
CZ     Vyhřívání
S        Eluppvärmd
DK     Elopvarmet

D        Seitliche Befestigung 
GB     Side fixing 
F        Accrochage latéral
NL     Zij-bevestiging
E        Fijación lateral
P        Fixação lateral
I         Fissagio laterale
PL      Boczne mocowanie 
RU     ÅÓÍÓ‚ÓÂ ÍÂÔÎÂÌËÂ 
TU     Yan bağlantı
CZ     Upevnění ze strany
S        Sido fäste
DK     Sidemonteret

l ' =

' -
D       Unbeheizt 
GB    Unheated
F        Non chauffant
NL     Niet verwarmd 
E       No calefactado
P       Sem aquecimento
I         Non riscaldato
PL     Nieogrzewany 
RU     Без подогрева 
TU     Isıtma özelliksiz
CZ     Bez vyhřívání
S       Ouppvärmd
DK     Uopvarmet

D       Bitte den Originaladapter wieder verwenden
GB     Re-use vehicule’s existing adaptor 
F        Réutiliser la pièce d’adaptation montée d’origine
NL     De adaptor hergebruiken
E        Reutilizar el adaptador de origen
P        Reutilizar o adaptador original
I         Riutilizzare l’attacco montato in origine
PL     Użyj oryginalnego ∏àcznika 
RU     àÒÔÓ@ ¸ÁÓ‚‡Ú¸ ÓËflËÌ‡Î¸Ì˚È ‡‰‡ÔÚÂ  
TU     Aracınızın üzerinde bulunan orijinal adaptörü kullanın
CZ     Použijte adaptér namontovaný na vozidle
S        Återanvänd originaladaptern
DK     Genbrug adaptor

D        TopLock-Befestigung 
GB     Top-Lock connection 
F        Connexion Top-Lock
NL     Top-Lock verbinding
E        Adaptador tipo Top-Lock
P        Adaptador tipo Top-Lock
I         Adattatore tipo Top-Lock
PL      Adaptor Top-Lock 
RU     Крепление “Top-Lock” (замок сверху) 
TU     Silecek adaptörühinanden
CZ     Uchycení typu Top-Lock
S        Top-Lock-anslutning
DK     Top-låsekappe

$ *
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I Le applicazioni e le specifiche dei prodotti che figurano nei nostri cataloghi si riferiscono 
alla situazione del parco circolante al momento della pubblicazione.
Valeo Service Italia S.p.A. declina qualsiasi responsabilità in caso di modifica, sostituzione 

o soppressione  di applicazioni o specifiche  eventualmente apportate, senza preavviso, da parte 
dei Costruttori .
Le caratteristiche tecniche dei nostri prodotti sono suscettibili di modifiche in qualsiasi momento, 
per apportare migliorie tecniche e tecnologiche.
Alcuni riferimenti presenti in questo catalogo non sono disponibili in tutti i paesi.
Gli ordini sono regolamentati dalle condizioni generali di vendita di Valeo Service Italia S.p.A..
Le Foto ed i disegni che appaiono nel catalogo sono puramente indicativi. E’ vietata la 
riproduzione della  totalità o di una parte della presente  pubblicazione senza un’esplicita 
autorizzazione scritta da parte di Valeo Service Italia S.p.A..

FIN Valeo Service on tehnyt kaiken voitavansa varmistuakseen tässä luettelossa annettavan 
tiedon oikeellisuudesta painatushetkellä, mutta se ei voi antaa vakuutta tietojen 
virheettömyydestä eikä hyväksy epätarkkuuksiin liittyviä korvausvaatimuksia.

Valeo Service pidättää itsellään oikeuden muuttaa tuotteiden teknisia tietoja ja/tai lopullista 
rakennetta ilman erillisilmoitusta.
Kaikkia tässä luettelossa mainittuja tuotteita ei mahdollisesti ole saatavilla kaikissa maissa.
Tuotetilaukset hyväksytään ainoastaan Valeo Service ehdoin.
Valokuvat ja piirrokset eivät sido Valeo Service oikeudellisesti. Kaikki tämän luettelon 
tekijänoikeudet kuuluvat Valeo Service :lle. 
Julkaisun osittainenkin kopioiminen ilman Valeo Service  etukäteen antamaa suostumusta on 
kielletty.

S Rekomendationerna i denna katalog grundar sig på tillgängliga uppgifter vid 
produktionstillfället. Genom ersättningar eller andra ändringar gjorda av fordonstillverkaren 
eller i torkarbladsproduktionen ansvaras ej och inga ersättningsanspråk kan därvid ställas. 

För eventuella felaktigheter i kataloguppgifterna ansvaras ej. Det åligger montören att följa 
monteringsanvisningen och att säkerställa att produkten motsvarar den utbytta. Kopiering av 
katalogen eller delar av den utan skriftligt godkännande av Valeo Service är ej tillåtet.

RUS HaÁÌa˜eÌËÂ Ë pÂÍÓÏÂÌ‰‡ˆËË ÔÓ ˝ÍÒÔÎÛ‡Ú‡ ̂ ËË ÔpÓ‰ÛÍÚo‚, ÒÓ‰ÂpÊ‡˘ËıÒfl ‚ Ì‡¯Ëı 
Í‡ Ú‡ÎÓ„‡ı, ÛÍ‡Á˚‚‡˛ÚÒfl Ò Û˜ÂÚÓÏ ÒÓÒÚÓflÌËfl ‡‚ ÚÓ ÏÓ·ËÎ¸ÌÓ„Ó Ô‡pÍ‡ Ì‡ ‰ÂÌ¸ Ëı 
ÔÓfl‚ÎÂÌËfl Ì‡ p˚ÌÍÂ.

äÓÏÔ‡ÌËfl ” ÌÂ ÏÓÊÂÚ 
ÌÂÒÚË ÓÚ‚ÂÚÒÚ‚ÂÌÌÓÒÚË ‚ ÒÎÛ˜‡Â ‚ÌÂÒÂÌËfl ËÁÏÂÌÂÌËÈ ‚ pÂ ÍÓ ÏÂÌ‰‡ˆËË ÔÓ ˝ÍÒÔÎÛ‡Ú‡ˆËË 
ÔpÓ‰ÛÍˆËË ËÎË Ëı ÛÒÚpaÌeÌËfl, ÔpÓËÁÓ¯Â‰¯Ëı, ‚ ˜‡ÒÚÌÓÒÚË, ÔÓ ËÌËˆË‡ÚË‚Â ÔpÓËÁ‚Ó ‰Ë-
ÚÂÎÂÈ ‡‚ÚÓÏÓ·ËÎÂÈ.
íÂıÌË˜ÂÒÍËÂ ı‡p‡ÍÚÂpËÒÚËÍË Ì‡¯ÂÈ ÔpÓ‰ÛÍˆËË ÏÓ„ÛÚ ÔpÂ ÚÂpÔÂ‚‡Ú¸ ËÁÏÂÌÂÌËfl ‚ Î˛·ÓÈ 
ÏÓÏÂÌÚ, Ò Û˜ÂÚÓÏ ÛÒÓ‚Âp ̄ ÂÌ ÒÚ‚Ó‚‡ÌËfl ÚÂıÌË˜ÂÒÍËı Ë ÚÂıÌÓÎÓ„Ë˜ÂÒÍËı ÔpÓˆÂÒÒÓ‚.
çÂÍÓÚÓp˚Â ‚Ë‰˚ ÔpÓ‰ÛÍˆËË ÏÓ„ÛÚ ·˚Ú¸ ÌÂ‰ÓÒÚÛÔÌ˚Â ‚ ÓÚ ‰ÂÎ¸Ì˚ı ÒÚp‡Ì‡ı.
á‡Í‡Á˚ ÓÒÛ˘ÂÒÚ‚Îfl˛ÚÒfl ÒÓ„Î‡ÒÌÓ Ó·˘ËÏ Ôp‡‚ËÎ‡Ï ÚÓp „Ó‚ ÎË, ÔpËÏÂÌflÂÏ˚Ï ‚ ÍÓÏÔ‡ÌËË 

”.
îÓÚÓ„p‡ÙËË Ë ËÁÓ·p‡ÊÂÌËfl ÔpÓ‰ÛÍˆËË ÏÓ„ÛÚ ÌÂ ‚ ÔÓÎÌÓÈ ÏÂpÂ ÒÓÓÚ‚ÂÚÒÚ‚Ó‚‡Ú¸ 
ÓpË„ËÌ‡Î‡Ï. ÇÓÒÔpÓËÁ‚Â‰ÂÌËÂ ‚ÒÂÈ ËÎË ˜‡ÒÚË Ì‡ÒÚÓfl˘ÂÈ ÔÛ·ÎËÍ‡ˆËË Á‡ÔpÂ˘ÂÌÓ ·ÂÁ ÒÔÂ-
ˆË ‡Î¸ ÌÓ„Ó ÔËÒ¸ÏÂÌÌÓ„Ó ÒÓ„Î‡ÒËfl ÍÓÏÔ‡ÌËË 

”.

PL Przeznaczenie i zalecenia dotyczàce produktów figurujàcych w naszych katalogach biorà 
pod uwag´ stan parku samochodowego w dniu ich wprowadzenia na rynek.
Firma «Valeo Service Eastern Europe Sp.z o.o.» nie mo˝e ponosiç odpowiedzialnoÊci w 

przypadku zmiany, zastàpienia lub usuni´cia wskazówek dotyczàcych przeznaczenia i zaleceƒ, 
które mogà wystàpiç z inicjatywy producentów samochodów.
Dane techniczne naszych produktów mogà byç w ka˝dej chwili zmienione w celu uwzgl´dnienia 
ulepszeƒ technicznych i technologicznych.
Niektóre modele mogà byç niedost´pne w niektórych krajach.
Zamówienia podlegajà ogólnym warunkom umów «Valeo Service Eastern Europe Sp.zo.o.».
Wykorzystywanie w ca∏oÊci lub w cz´Êci zdj´ç i rysunków zamieszczonych w naszych katalogach 
wymaga pisemnej zgody «Valeo Service Eastern Europe Sp.z o.o.»

GR

TR

GB Every effort has been made to ensure that the information contained in the catalogue is 
correct at the time of printing, but no warranty or representation is given or made as to 
the accuracy of such information and Valeo Service (UK) Ltd does not accept any liability 

whatsoever for any inaccuracies. 
Valeo Service (UK) Ltd reserves the right to alter specifications and/or the final construction of 
products without notice. Product references referred to in this catalogue may not be available 
in all countries. 
All orders for products are only accepted subject to the terms and conditions of Valeo Service 
(UK) Ltd. Photographs and drawings are not binding on Valeo Service (UK) Ltd. The copyright 
in this publication belongs to Valeo Service (UK) Ltd exclusively. No part of this publication 
may be reproduced by any means without the prior authorization of Valeo Service (UK) Ltd.

D Die Verwendungsempfehlungen zu den in diesem Katalog aufgeführten Produkten 
beziehen sich auf den zum Zeitpunkt des Erscheinens dieses Katalogs existierenden 
Fahrzeugbestand. 

Valeo Service Deutschland GmbH übernimmt keine Haftung für Änderungen, Ersetzungen oder 
Streichungen der Fahrzeuganwendung oder -Empfehlungen, die besonders auf Initiative der 
Fahrzeughersteller auftreten können.
Die technischen Eigenschaften unserer Produkte unterliegen ständiger Entwicklung, um 
technischen und technologischen Verbesserungen Rechnung zu tragen.
Die Fotos oder Zeichnungen in diesem Katalog dienen ausschließlich der Veranschaulichung 
unserer Produkte.
Rechtliche Ansprüche können daraus nicht abgeleitet werden. Einige Produktreferenzen  
sind nicht in allen Ländern verfügbar. Lieferungen unterliegen den Allgemeinen 
Verkaufsbedingungen von Valeo Service Deutschland GmbH.
Die Vervielfältigung dieses Katalogs oder Teilen davon ohne die schriftliche Erlaubnis von Valeo 
Service Deutschland GmbH ist nicht zulässig.

F L’affectation et la préconisation des produits figurant dans nos catalogues prennent en 
compte l’état du parc automobile au jour de leur parution.
La responsabilité de Valeo Service ne saurait être engagée en cas de modification, 

substitution ou suppression des affectations ou préconisations qui pourraient intervenir 
notamment à l’initiative des constructeurs de véhicules.
Les caractéristiques techniques de nos produits sont susceptibles d’évoluer à tout moment pour 
tenir compte des améliorations techniques et technologiques.
Certaines références peuvent ne pas être disponibles dans tous les pays.
Les commandes sont régies par les conditions générales de vente de Valeo Service.
Photos et dessins non contractuels. La reproduction de tout ou partie de cette publication est 
interdite sans l’autorisation expresse et écrite de Valeo Service.

NL De ter zake van de producten in onze catalogi aangegeven bestemmingen en gedane 
aanbevelingen zijn gebaseerd op het wagenpark ten tijde van publicatie.
Valeo Service Benelux B.V. sluit elke aansprakelijkheid uit met betrekking tot wijziging, 

vervanging of annulering van de bestemmingen of aanbevelingen, die met name op initiatief 
van de autofabrikanten kunnen worden doorgevoerd.
De technische eigenschappen van onze producten kunnen ten alle tijden evolueren teneinde 
rekening te houden met technische en technologische verbeteringen. Bepaalde artikelen 
kunnen in bepaalde landen niet beschikbaar zijn.
Orders zijn onderworpen aan de algemene verkoopvoorwaarden van Valeo Service Benelux B.V.
Foto’s en tekeningen zijn niet bindend.
De gehele of gedeeltelijke verveelvoudiging van deze uitgave zonder uitdrukkelijke 
voorafgaande schriftelijke toestemming van Valeo Service Benelux B.V. is verboden. 

SP La aplicación de los productos sobre vehículos y las especificaciones de los productos 
que figuran en nuestros catálogos se refieren a la situación del parque de automóviles 
en la fecha de puesta en circulación de los productos.

Valeo Service España SA no asume ninguna responsabilidad en caso de modificación, 
sustitución o supresión de dichas aplicaciones y/o especificaciones que pudieran producirse 
por iniciativa de los fabricantes de automóviles.
Las características técnicas de nuestros productos son susceptibles de evolucionar en cualquier 
momento para incorporar las mejoras técnicas y tecnológicas que se desarrollen.
Las referencias de productos mencionadas en este catalogo puede que no estén disponibles 
en todos los países.
Los pedidos se regiran por las conditiones generales de venta de Valeo Service España SA.
Las fotografías y dibujos que aparecen en nuestros catálogos son meramente indicativas, por 
lo que no siempre coinciden exactamente con la apariencia externa de nuestros productos.
Se prohíbe la reproducción de todo o parte de esta publicación sin la autorización expresa y 
escrita de Valeo Service España SA.

P As prescrições e recomendações relativas ao uso ou utilidade dos produtos constantes 
nos nossos catálogos levam em consideração o estado do parque automóvel à época do 
lançamento desses produtos.

A Valeo Service não será responsável por quaisquer modificações, substituições ou supressões 
incidentes sobre as prescrições e recome dações relativas ao uso ou utilidade de nossos 
produtos, que sejam decorrentes de ações dos construtores de veículos.
As características técnicas dos nossos produtos são suscetíveis de alteração a qualquer 
momento para que sejam incorporadas melhorias técnicas e/ou tecnológicas.
Certas referências podem não estar disponíveis em todos os países.
Os pedidos feitos pelos clientes são regidos pelas condições gerais de venda da Valeo Service.
Fotos e desenhos não contratuais. A reprodução do todo ou de parte desta publicação é 
proibida sem a autorização expressa e por escrito da Valeo Service.

Valeo Service España, S.A.U.

Valeo Service España, S.A.U.

Valeo Service España, S.A.U.

              
        

            
              

  
             
     

            
             
               

              
        

          
          

     
           

  
          

     
           

     
           

          
         

           
            

           
             

          
             

  
    

            
          

 
          

         
         

           

          
          

     

          
          

            
          

      
             

   
       

         
             

        

               
                 

               
    

               
              

   
                

                
                

            

           
         

          
              

           
             

            
             

           
            

           

            
         

             
          
      

             
      

          
            

               
        

NL De ter zake van de producten in onze catalogi aangegeven bestemmingen en gedane 
aanbevelingen zijn gebaseerd op het wagenpark ten tijde van publicatie.
Valeo International Holding B.V. sluit elke aansprakelijkheid uit met betrekking tot 

wijziging, vervanging of annulering van de bestemmingen of aanbevelingen, die met name op 
initiatief van de autofabrikanten kunnen worden doorgevoerd.
De technische eigenschappen van onze producten kunnen ten alle tijden evolueren teneinde 
rekening te houden met technische en technologische verbeteringen. Bepaalde artikelen 
kunnen in bepaalde landen niet beschikbaar zijn.
Orders zijn onderworpen aan de algemene verkoopvoorwaarden van Valeo International Holding 
B.V. Foto’s en tekeningen zijn niet bindend.
De gehele of gedeeltelijke verveelvoudiging van deze uitgave zonder uitdrukkelijke 
voorafgaande schriftelijke toestemming van Valeo International Holding B.V. is verboden. 

SP La aplicación de los productos sobre vehículos y las especificaciones de los productos que 
figuran en nuestros catálogos se refieren a la situación del parque de automóviles en la 
fecha de puesta en circulación de los productos.

Valeo Service España S.A.U. no asume ninguna responsabilidad en caso de modificación, 
sustitución o supresión de dichas aplicaciones y/o especificaciones que pudieran producirse por 
iniciativa de los fabricantes de automóviles.
Las características técnicas de nuestros productos son susceptibles de evolucionar en cualquier 
momento para incorporar las mejoras técnicas y tecnológicas que se desarrollen.
Las referencias de productos mencionadas en este catalogo puede que no estén disponibles 
en todos los países.
Los pedidos se regiran por las conditiones generales de venta de Valeo Service España S.A.U.
Las fotografías y dibujos que aparecen en nuestros catálogos son meramente indicativas, por 
lo que no siempre coinciden exactamente con la apariencia externa de nuestros productos.
Se prohíbe la reproducción de todo o parte de esta publicación sin la autorización expresa y 
escrita de Valeo Service España S.A.U.

P As prescrições e recomendações relativas ao uso ou utilidade dos produtos constantes 
nos nossos catálogos levam em consideração o estado do parque automóvel à época do 
lançamento desses produtos.

A Valeo Service não será responsável por quaisquer modificações, substituições ou supressões 
incidentes sobre as prescrições e recome dações relativas ao uso ou utilidade de nossos 
produtos, que sejam decorrentes de ações dos construtores de veículos.
As características técnicas dos nossos produtos são suscetíveis de alteração a qualquer 
momento para que sejam incorporadas melhorias técnicas e/ou tecnológicas.
Certas referências podem não estar disponíveis em todos os países.
Os pedidos feitos pelos clientes são regidos pelas condições gerais de venda da Valeo Service.
Fotos e desenhos não contratuais. A reprodução do todo ou de parte desta publicação é proibida 
sem a autorização expressa e por escrito da Valeo Service.

              
        

            
              

  
             
     

            
             
               

              
        

          
          

     
           

  
          

     
           

     
           

          
         

           
            

           
             

          
             

  
    

            
          

 
          

         
         

           

          
          

     

          
          

            
          

      
             

   
       

         
             

        

               
                 

               
    

               
              

   
                

                
                

            

           
         

          
              

           
             

            
             

           
            

           

            
         

             
          
      

             
      

          
            

               
        

NL De ter zake van de producten in onze catalogi aangegeven bestemmingen en gedane 
aanbevelingen zijn gebaseerd op het wagenpark ten tijde van publicatie.
Valeo International Holding B.V. sluit elke aansprakelijkheid uit met betrekking tot 

wijziging, vervanging of annulering van de bestemmingen of aanbevelingen, die met name op 
initiatief van de autofabrikanten kunnen worden doorgevoerd.
De technische eigenschappen van onze producten kunnen ten alle tijden evolueren teneinde 
rekening te houden met technische en technologische verbeteringen. Bepaalde artikelen 
kunnen in bepaalde landen niet beschikbaar zijn.
Orders zijn onderworpen aan de algemene verkoopvoorwaarden van Valeo International Holding 
B.V. Foto’s en tekeningen zijn niet bindend.
De gehele of gedeeltelijke verveelvoudiging van deze uitgave zonder uitdrukkelijke 
voorafgaande schriftelijke toestemming van Valeo International Holding B.V. is verboden. 

SP La aplicación de los productos sobre vehículos y las especificaciones de los productos que 
figuran en nuestros catálogos se refieren a la situación del parque de automóviles en la 
fecha de puesta en circulación de los productos.

Valeo Service España S.A.U. no asume ninguna responsabilidad en caso de modificación, 
sustitución o supresión de dichas aplicaciones y/o especificaciones que pudieran producirse por 
iniciativa de los fabricantes de automóviles.
Las características técnicas de nuestros productos son susceptibles de evolucionar en cualquier 
momento para incorporar las mejoras técnicas y tecnológicas que se desarrollen.
Las referencias de productos mencionadas en este catalogo puede que no estén disponibles 
en todos los países.
Los pedidos se regiran por las conditiones generales de venta de Valeo Service España S.A.U.
Las fotografías y dibujos que aparecen en nuestros catálogos son meramente indicativas, por 
lo que no siempre coinciden exactamente con la apariencia externa de nuestros productos.
Se prohíbe la reproducción de todo o parte de esta publicación sin la autorización expresa y 
escrita de Valeo Service España S.A.U.
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EUROPE
FRANCE

VALEO SERVICE FRANCE
70, RUE PLEYEL
93285 SAINT-DENIS CEDEX - FRANCE
TEL.: (+33) 1 49 45 32 32
FAX: (+33) 1 49 45 37 36
S.A.S. au capital de 12 900 000 €  
RCS Bobigny B 306 486 408 

SPAIN, PORTUGAL
VALEO SERVICE ESPAÑA, S.A.U.
CALLE RIO ALMANZORA, N°5 
AREA EMPRESARIAL ANDALUCIA C.L.A. 
28906 GETAFE (MADRID) - ESPAÑA
TEL.: (+34) 91 495 85 00
FAX: (+34) 91 495 86 99
TEL. ATENCIÔN TÉCNICA: 902 011 799
TEL. ATENCIÒN AL CLIENTE: 900 122 657
Valeo Service España Sociedad Anónima 
inscrita en el Registro Mercantil de Madrid, 
Tomo 972 - Libro 941 de la sección 8a ,  
Folio 25 - Hoja 65435 - Inscripción 1a NIF. A28772978

ITALY, GREECE, ALBANIA,  
BOSNIA-HERZEGOVINA, CROATIA, 

CYPRUS, KOSOVO, SERBIA, SLOVENIA, 
MACEDONIA, MALTA,MONTENEGRO

VALEO SERVICE ITALIA S.P.A. - ADRIATIC 
VIA ASTI, 89
10026 SANTENA - TORINO - ITALY
TEL.: +39 011 9495 1 
FAX.: +39 011 9456 042
TEL. LINEA TECNICA: 800 805 046
N. iscrizione al Tribunale di Torino 2009/88 reg. soc. 
C.C.I.A.A. 715107 - Capitale sociale € 2.600.000

LIAISON OFFICE IN GREECE 
18, KALAMAKIOU AVENUE
17455 ALIMOS - GREECE
TEL.: +30 210 45 27 447/8
FAX.: +30 210 45 27 449
LIAISON OFFICE IN CROATIA 
HEKTOROVICEVA ULICA 2
10000 ZAGREB - CROATIA
TEL.: +385 1 644 8288
FAX.: +385 1 644 1400 
LIAISON OFFICE IN SERBIA
19TH AVENUE GTC
VLADIMIR POPOVICA 38-40 - 11070, NOVI 
BEOGRAD - SERBIA
TEL: +381 (0)11 715 6976

POLAND, LITHUANIA, LATVIA, 
ESTONIA, MOLDAVIA, BELARUS, 

UKRAINE, CZECH REPUBLIC, SLOVAKIA,
HUNGARY, ROMANIA, BULGARIA

VALEO SERVICE EASTERN EUROPE SP Z O.O.
WOŁOSKA 9A
02-583 WARSAW POLSKA
TEL.: (+48) 22 543 43 00
FAX: (+48) 22 543 43 05
Valeo Service Eastern Europe Sp. z o.o.; NIP 521-11-44-572
VAT UE PL5211144572 – REGON 011909673
Wysokość kapitału zakładowego: 4 637 000 PLN - KRS
56793 Sąd Rejonowy dla m. St. Warszawy w Warszawie,
XIII Wydział Gospodarczy KRS 

UNITED KINGDOM
VALEO SERVICE UK LTD
HEMING ROAD - WASHFORD
REDDITCH - WORCS B98 0DZ - ENGLAND
TEL.: (+44) 1527 838 300
FAX: (+44) 1527 523 732
Registration Number: 956685

GERMANY, SWITZERLAND, AUSTRIA
VALEO SERVICE DEUTSCHLAND GMBH
BALCKE-DÜRR-ALLEE 1
40882 RATINGEN - DEUTSCHLAND
TEL.: (+49) 21 02 865 0
FAX: (+49) 21 02 865 142
TEL. HOTLINE: (+49) 800 869 2840
Handelsregister Düsseldorf - HRB 44140
 

LIAISON OFFICE IN AUSTRIA
VALEO SERVICE DEUTSCHLAND GMBH
EURO PLAZA - AM EURI PLATZ 2
GERBÄUDE G (YOUR OFFICE) BÛRO C1
1120 WIEN - AUSTRIA  
TEL.: (+49) 21 02 865 0
FAX: (+49) 21 02 865 142

BENELUX, SWEDEN, FINLAND, 
NORWAY, DENMARK, ICELAND,

VALEO SERVICE BENELUX B.V.
HEIBLOEMWEG 1 
5704 BS HELMOND - THE NETHERLANDS
TEL. BELGIUM: 0800 39803
TEL. NETHERLANDS: 0800 1233
TEL. LUXEMBOURG: 0800 25909
FAX BELGIUM: (+32) 2 366 04 47
FAX NETHERLANDS: (+31) 492 580 828
K.v.K. Eindhoven 33113859

RUSSIA
VALEO SERVICE CO LTD
107140, MOSCOW
RUSAKOVSKAYA ST. 13, 
3RD FLOOR, OFFICE 6
TEL.: (+7) 495 981-06-96
FAX: (+7) 495 787-59-92
HOTLINE:8 800 55 52 50

NORTH AMERICA  
USA, CANADA

VALEO SERVICE USA
301 WEST PARK LANE, SUITE 301
HAMPTON, VA 23666
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
TEL.: 1-888-178-2536

SOUTH AMERICA  
SOUTH AMERICA (EXCEPT MEXICO)

VALEO CIBIÉ SERVICE LTDA
VALEO SERVICE BRAZIL 
RUA SADAE TAKAGI, 2000
BAIRRO COOPERATIVA
09852-070 - SÃO BERNARDO DO CAMPO
SÃO PAOLO - BRASIL
TEL.: (+55) 11 43 93 33 54
FAX: (+55) 11 43 93 33 55
C.N.P.J. : 57.010.662/0008-36 
Inscriçao Estadual : 635.331.124.114

VALEO SERVICE ARGENTINA
RUA SADAE TAKAGI, 2000 
BAIRRO COOPERATIVA 
09852-070 - SÃO BERNARDO DO CAMPO 
SÃO PAOLO - BRASIL+ 
TEL.: (+55) 11 43 93 33 54
FAX: (+55) 11 43 93 33 55
C.N.P.J. : 57.010.662/0008-36 
Inscriçao Estadual : 635.331.124.114

MEXICO
VALEO SERVICE MEXICO
MONTECITO 38, PISO 32 OFICINA 1/2
TORRE WORLD TRADE CENTER
COLONIA NÁPOLES | 03810 | MÉXICO, D.F.
TEL.: 52 (+55) 90001588

ASIA, MIDDLE EAST
CHINA, TAIWAN 

VALEO AUTO PART TRADING (SHANGHAI)
CO., LTD
201, BUILDING B, IBC TOWER (NEW 
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS CENTER) 
391 GUI PING ROAD, SHANGHAI 200233, 
CHINA 
TEL: (+86) 21 5175 2618
MP: (+86) 21 5175 2628 

INDIA
VALEO SERVICE INDIA AUTO PARTS PVT.LTD.
(A JOINT VENTURE OF VALEO FRANCE & 
ANAND AUTOMOTIVE)
BLOCK-A, TECCI PARK, 
173, RAJIV GANDHI SALAI (OMR)
SHOLINGANALLUR CHENNAI - 600 119
TEL: (+91) 44 66235000
FAX: (+91) 44 66235011
Corporate Identity No.U50100TN2012PTC084043 

VSAS (ASEAN)
VALEO AUTOMOTIVE CO.,LTD.
700/424 MOO 7
 BANGNA-TRAD ROAD KM.57.
T.DON HUA LOR,A.MUANGCHONBURI
CHONBURI 20000, THAILAND
TEL: +66 (0) 38 265 600
FAX: +66 (0) 38 265 671
Registration number: 0105539010549

 TURKEY, IRAN, IRAQ, SYRIA, 
LEBANON, JORDAN, SAUDI ARABIA, 
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES, KUWAIT, 
BAHRAIN, QATAR, OMAN, YEMEN, 

EGYPT, AZERBAIJAN, GEORGIA, 
ARMENIA, KAZAKHSTAN

VALEO OTOMOTIV SISTEMLERI ENDÜSTRISI 
A.Ş.
AYDINEVLER SANAYI CADDESI
CENTRUM IS MERKEZI N°302
34854 MALTEPE
ISTANBUL - TURKEY
TEL.: (+90) 216 587 70 00
FAX: (+90) 216 519 93 14

AUSTRALIA, 
NEW-ZEALAND,

AFRICA, DOM-TOM/
FRENCH OVERSEAS

VALEO SERVICE AFRICA & OVERSEAS 
70, RUE PLEYEL
93285 SAINT-DENIS CEDEX - FRANCE
TEL.: (+33) 1 49 45 32 32
FAX: (+33) 1 49 45 36 59
S.A.S. au capital de 12 900 000 € 
RCS Bobigny B 306 486 408

LIAISON OFFICE IN TUNISIA
CENTRE D’AFFAIRES REGUS 
IMMEUBLE CARTHAGE RUE DU LAC DE 
CONSTANCE 1053 TUNIS - TUNISIA
TEL.: (216) 71 965 002
FAX: (216) 71 965 137
MOB: (216)98 34 91 38
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VALEO SERVICE USA
500 EAST MAIN STREET, SUITE 1600 
NORFOLK, VA 23510
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
TEL.: 1-888-178-2536

VALEO SERVICE BENELUX B.V.
HEIBLOEMWEG 1 
5704 BS HELMOND - THE NETHERLANDS 
TEL. BELGIUM: 0800 39803
TEL. NETHERLANDS: 0800 1233
TEL. LUXEMBOURG: 0800 25909
TEL. SE/FI/NO/DK: 00800 80014700
TEL. ISLAND: 0800 7527 
Handelsregister Amsterdam 33212336

Registration Number: 00956685

VALEO SERVICE DEUTSCHLAND GMBH
BALCKE-DÜRR-ALLEE 1
40882 RATINGEN - DEUTSCHLAND 
TEL.: (+49) 21 02 865 0
TEL. HOTLINE: 00800 800 14480 
Handelsregister Düsseldorf - HRB 44140

VALEO OTOMOTIV SISTEMLERI ENDÜSTRISI A.Ş. 
AYDINEVLER SANAYI CADDESI
CENTRUM IS MERKEZI N°302
34854 MALTEPE
ISTANBUL - TURKEY
TEL.: (+90) 216 587 70 00
FAX: (+90) 216 519 93 14
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